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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

At the request of SV-A Owners LLC, SV-B Owners LLC and SV-C Owners LLC (Users), Roux
Environmental Engineering and Geology, D.P.C. (Roux), performed a Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment (ESA) of the real property known as the Sendero Verde Redevelopment Project occupying
Tax Lot 20 of Tax Block 1617, in the borough of Manhattan, City and State of New York (Site) (Figure 1).
Until recently, the Site encompassed 26 Tax Lots (Tax Lots 20, 22, 23, 25, 28, 29, 31, 33, 35, 37, 38, 39,
40, 41, 42, 43, 45, 46, 48, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 121 and 122). An Application for Apportionments or Mergers
was submitted to the New York City Department of Finance (NYCDOF) on November 27, 2017 requesting
that the 26 aforementioned Tax Lots be merged into a single Tax Lot. The application was approved and
the New York City Tax Map was updated on January 12, 2018 to reflect the change. The Phase | ESA is
intended to define the historical uses of the Site and identify any potential Recognized Environmental
Conditions (RECs) that could warrant further consideration, in accordance with ASTM International
Standard Practice E1527-13 (Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment Process).

A review of historical sources including Certified Sanborn Fire Insurance maps, historical aerial photographs
and a City Directory Abstract indicates that the Site was developed since at least 1896 with several low-
rise Site buildings. From 1896 through the 1970’s, the majority of the Site buildings were mixed residential
and commercial in use. As indicated by the Certified Sanborn Fire Insurance maps, demolition of the Site
buildings began in 1979, all Site buildings were demolished by 1986. A portion of the Site was converted
to a park and playground in 2003. Currently, the Site consists of a full city block (Block 1617) minus two
parcels (Lots 21 and 34). The Site is approximately 76,576 square feet in area and contains several
community gardens and a baseball field. The community gardens and baseball field are no longer in use
and are not accessible to the public as the Site is surrounded by locked perimeter fences. The areas
surrounding the Site are urban and developed with low to high-rise multi-family residential buildings,
commercial and office buildings, and mixed use residential and commercial properties.

Based on the information gathered as a result of the Phase | ESA process, Roux has identified the following
RECs in connection with the Site:

e Historical on-Site Usage: As indicated by the City Directory, 56 East 112 Street operated as
Continental Tailors & Cleaners (assumed to be a dry cleaner). Other noted operators/tenants of
the Site included Frank Cohen Printer, White Printer Department, Hyman Furrier and Hernando
Contreras Shoes. The Certified Sanborn Fire Insurance maps indicated that, a portion of the Site
was identified as a “Chinese Laundry” from at least 1911 to 1979 and a portion of the Site contained
paint stores from at least 1939 to 1951. These historical operations may have used hazardous
materials and potentially impacted the quality of the subsurface soil, soil vapor and/or groundwater
beneath the Site.

e Past use of adjacent and upgradient properties: As detailed in the environmental database report,
an adjacent property to the north/northwest located within close proximity to the Site operated as a
dry cleaning facility in the past. The immediately adjacent property to the south, operated as an
auto service station in the past. As detailed in the City Directory, nearby properties also included
dental offices and paint shops. These historical operations may have potentially impacted the
quality of the subsurface soil, soil vapor and/or groundwater beneath the Site through on-Site
migration of contaminants.

The following Business Environmental Risks (BERs) were identified regarding the Site:

e As noted in the geotechnical evaluation provided by the Users, the Site is underlain by historic urban
fill which is common within the five boroughs of New York City. The thickness of the fill layer is
estimated to be ten to 15 feet below land surface (bls).

e There is also the potential that previous on-Site buildings used fuel oil for heat prior to conversion
to natural gas, though documentation is unavailable. Therefore, there is the potential that fuel oil
tanks were present on-Site and undocumented removal of tanks may have occurred or
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underground storage tanks (USTs) may remain onsite. There is potential that should tanks have
existed, spills/releases may have impacted soil, groundwater and soil vapor beneath the Site.

Roux has identified the following data gaps in the information developed as part of the inquiry that affected
the ability of the environmental professional to identify conditions indicative of releases at the Site:

e Awaiting responses to Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) requests from the New York City
Department of Health (NYCDOH), New York State Department of Health (NYSDOH), New York
State Department of Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC), New York City Fire Department
(FDNY) and New York City Department of Environmental Protection (NYCDEP) pertaining to the
Site. If any pertinent information is obtained from responses to outstanding FOIA requests
regarding the Site, Roux will prepare a letter addendum summarizing these findings.

Roux was unable to conduct an interview with a knowledgeable Site representative. This is considered

insignificant since the community gardens and baseball field are no longer being used and are completely
fenced.
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1.0 INTRODUCTION

At the request of SV-A Owners LLC, SV-B Owners LLC and SV-C Owners LLC (Users), Roux Environmental
Engineering and Geology, D.P.C. (Roux), performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) of the
real property known as Sendero Verde Redevelopment Project occupying Tax Lot 20 of Tax Block 1617, in
the borough of Manhattan, City and State of New York (Site) (Figure 1). Until recently, the Site encompassed
26 Tax Lots (Tax Lots 20, 22, 23, 25, 28, 29, 31, 33, 35, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 45, 46, 48, 50, 51, 52, 53,
54, 121 and 122). An Application for Apportionments or Mergers was submitted to the New York City
Department of Finance (NYCDOF) on November 27, 2017 requesting that the 26 aforementioned Tax Lots
be merged into a single Tax Lot. The application was approved and the New York City Tax Map was updated
on January 12, 2018 to reflect the change. The Phase | ESA is intended to define the historical uses of the
Site and identify any potential Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) that could warrant further
consideration, in accordance with ASTM International Standard Practice E1527-13 (Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Process).

The Phase | ESA was conducted in accordance with the scope of work presented in the original contract with
SV Managers LLC dated August 4, 2017 and the Amendment, Assignment and Assumption of Agreement
between SV-A Owners LLC, SV-B Owners LLC and SV-C Owners LLC and Roux, dated December 22, 2017,
and in general accordance with the American Society of Testing and Materials’ (ASTM) International Standard
Practice E1527-13 (Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments), consistent with the USEPA
Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (AAl) Rule (40 CFR Part 312, Standards and Practices
for All Appropriate Inquiries; Final Rule?). The preamble for the AAl Rule states:

In today's final rule, EPA is referencing the standards and practices developed by ASTM
International and known as Standard E1527-05 (entitled “Standard Practice for Environmental
Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Process") and recognizing the
E1527-05 standard as consistent with today's final rule. The Agency determined that this
voluntary consensus standard is consistent with today's final rule and is compliant with the
statutory criteria for all appropriate inquiries. Persons conducting all appropriate inquiries may
use the procedures included in the ASTM E1527-05 standard to comply with today's final rule.?

This AAl Rule was subsequently amended in 2013, as indicated in the following “Background”:

With today's action, EPA is establishing that parties seeking liability relief under CERCLA's
landowner liability protections, as well as recipients of brownfields grants for conducting site
assessments, will be considered to have met the standards and practices for all appropriate
inquiries, as set forth in the Brownfields Amendments to CERCLA and 40 CFR Part 312, if such
parties follow the procedures provided in the ASTM E1527-13 “Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Process.” EPA made
this determination based upon the Agency's finding that the ASTM E1527-13 standard is
compliant with the All Appropriate Inquiries Rule. Therefore, parties conducting all appropriate
inquiries may use the procedures in the newly issued ASTM E1527-13 standard when conducting
all appropriate inquiries.?

The purpose of the Phase | ESA was to identify, to the extent feasible, Recognized Environmental Conditions
(RECSs) in connection with the Site. ASTM Standard Practice E1527-13 defines RECs as:

the presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at
a property: (1) due to any release to the environment; (2) under conditions indicative of a release
to the environment; or (3) under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the
environment. De minimis conditions are not recognized environmental conditions.

ASTM Standard Practice E1527-13 provides that identified RECs can be evaluated and classified into
Controlled Recognized Environmental Conditions (CRECs) or Historical Recognized Environmental

1 Final Rule and information available at www.epa.gov/swerosps/bf/regneg.htm#final_rule, and https://federalregister.gov/a/2013-31112.
2 Federal Register: November 1, 2005 (Volume 70, Number 210), page 66081.

3 Federal Register: December 30, 2013 (Volume 78, Number 250).
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Conditions (HRECSs) based on the following definitions. ASTM Standard Practice E1527-13 defines a CREC

as:

a recognized environmental condition resulting from a past release of hazardous substances or
petroleum products that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory
authority (for example, as evidenced by the issuance of a no further action letter or equivalent, or
meeting risk-based criteria established by regulatory authority), with hazardous substances or
petroleum products allowed to remain in place subject to the implementation of required controls
(for example, property use restrictions, activity and use limitations, institutional controls, or
engineering controls).

ASTM Standard Practice E1527-13 defines a HREC as:

a past release of any hazardous substances or petroleum products that has occurred in
connection with the property and has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable
regulatory authority or meeting unrestricted use criteria established by a regulatory authority,
without subjecting the property to any required controls (for example, property use restrictions,
activity and use limitations, institutional controls, or engineering controls).

In order to assess the potential for RECs associated with the Site, Roux utilized a variety of information
sources to perform the Phase | ESA, including a radial information search from federal, state, and local
regulatory agency databases; Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)/public records responses from federal,

State,

and local regulatory agencies; and readily available information from the following sources: historical

aerial photographs, historical topographic maps and a City Directory Abstract. The historical research and
interviews were conducted in order to develop an understanding of the following:

Current and past uses of the Site;
Current and past uses of hazardous substances and/or petroleum at the Site, if any;

Waste management and disposal practices that might have potentially caused releases or
threatened releases of hazardous substances and/or petroleum products at the Site;

Current and past corrective actions and response activities undertaken to address past and ongoing
releases of hazardous substances and/or petroleum products at the Site, if any;

The existence of any engineering and/or institutional controls recorded for the Site; and

Current and past uses of adjoining properties that could have resulted in releases or threatened
releases of hazardous substances and/or petroleum products to the Site.

Mr. Joseph Duminuco and Ms. Julie Moriarity served as the Environmental Professionals who conducted this
Phase | ESA. As the Environmental Professionals, Mr. Duminuco and Ms. Moriarity possess sufficient
specific education, training, and experience necessary to exercise professional judgment to develop opinions
and conclusions regarding conditions indicative of releases or threatened releases (as defined in §312.1(c)
on, at, in, or to a Site, sufficient to meet the objectives and performance factors in §312.20(e) and (f)).
Mr. Duminuco’s and Ms. Moriarity’s professional profiles are provided in Appendix A.
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2.0 METHODS OF INVESTIGATION

The methods of investigation used to conduct this Phase | ESA are outlined in the following sections.

2.1 General

The activities performed in conjunction with the Phase | ESA of the Site include:

Review of federal, state, and local environmental regulatory agency databases provided by
Environmental Data Resources (EDR), Inc. of Milford, Connecticut indicating locations of
environmental concern within specified radii from the Site (Appendix B);

Submission of FOIA/public records requests and inquiries to federal, state, and local regulatory
agencies (Appendix C);

Review of historical information for the Site and surrounding area;

Reconnaissance of the Site and surrounding area; and

2.2 Review of Readily Available Information

The resources compiled and reviewed by Roux to date include the following:

EDR Radius Map with GeoCheck, dated March 15, 2018, (EDR report) (Appendix B);

Certified Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps dated 1896, 1911, 1939, 1951, 1968, 1969, 1979, 1980,
1982, 1986, 1989, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004 and 2005 (Appendix
D);

Historical aerial photographs dated 1924, 1941, 1951, 1954, 1961, 1966, 1975, 1984, 1991, 1995,
2006, 2008, 2009, 2010 and 2011 (Appendix E);

United States Geological Survey (USGS) 15 Minute Topographic Maps, Harlem, New York
Quadrangle dated 1897, 1898 and 1900; 7.5 Minute Topographic Maps, Central Park, New York
Quadrangle dated 1947, 1956, 1966, 1979, 1997 and 2013; (Appendix F);

A search of the City Directory Abstract conducted by EDR (Appendix G); and

Environmental Lien Search (Appendix H).

Pursuant to ASTM E1527-13, Roux also contacted and reviewed additional environmental record sources,

as noted below:

Agency Status

Response received,

United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) summarized in Section 5.2

New York State Department of

Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC) Response pending.

New York State Department of Health (NYSDOH) Response pending.
New York City Department of Health (NYCDOH) Response pending.
New York City Fire Department (FDNY) Response pending.
New York City Department of Buildings Building Information Records accessed;
System (NYCDOB BIS) summarized in Section 5.2.
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Agency Status

New York City Department of Finance Automated City Register = Records accessed;
Information System (NYCDOF ACRIS) summarized in Section 5.2.

2.3 Site and Surrounding Area Reconnaissance

Pursuant to ASTM Standard Practice E1527-13, Roux conducted a reconnaissance of the Site and
surrounding area on December 19, 2017 and March 16, 2018, to identify, investigate, and assess potential
RECs and other potential environmental concerns. The reconnaissance included observation of the Site,
including all structures and buildings (if present), and surrounding area to determine the current use and
condition of the Site, indications of past uses of the Site, and current uses of adjacent properties and the
surrounding area. During the Site reconnaissance, Roux placed particular emphasis on identifying the
following features, if present, in accordance with ASTM E1527-13:

e Hazardous substances and petroleum products in connection with identified uses;
e Storage tanks;
e Odors;
e Pools of liquid;
e Drums;
e Hazardous substances and petroleum products containers;
e Unidentified substance containers;
e Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs);
e Heating and cooling systems;
e Stains or corrosion;
e Drains and sumps;
e Pits, ponds, or lagoons;
e Stained soil or pavement;
e Stressed vegetation;
e Solid waste;
e Wastewater,
e Wells; and
e Septic systems.
In addition, observation of the general topographic setting of the Site was made, and inquiry was made

into the source of potable water for the Site and other utilities, as presented in Section 6. Photographs
from the Site reconnaissance are presented in Appendix I.
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2.4 Previous Environmental Investigations

No environmental reports were provided. A preliminary geotechnical evaluation was provided by the User
and is included in Appendix J.

Geotechnical Evaluation, prepared by GeoDesign Incorporated (GeoDesign), dated March 9, 2018

A geotechnical evaluation was conducted in two phases at the Site. The Phase | boring program, which
included eleven geotechnical soil borings on the baseball field, was completed in August of 2017. Three of
the soil borings were converted to groundwater monitoring wells. The Phase Il boring program, which
included four geotechnical soil borings performed on the sidewalks surrounding the Site and two geotechnical
soil borings within the community garden areas, was completed in February of 2018. Uncontrolled fill was
estimated to be ten to 15 feet bls and depth to groundwater was noted at approximately 12 to 13 feet bls.

As part of the geotechnical evaluation, soil samples were collected and submitted to a laboratory for sieve

analysis, Atterberg limits, strength tests and consolidation tests. GeoDesign prepared recommendations for
the future Site redevelopment based on observations and laboratory results of the geotechnical investigation.
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3.0 PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

Descriptions of the Site and surrounding properties are included in the following sections. The location of
the Site is presented in Figure 1. The Site and surrounding properties are presented in Figure 2.
Documentation related to the recent Tax Map filing is included in Appendix J.

3.1 Property Location and Description

The Site is located on the western side of Park Avenue and on the eastern side of Madison Avenue, between
East 111t and East 112t Streets in the East Harlem section of Manhattan, New York.

Currently, the Site consists of a full city block (Block 1617) minus two parcels (Lot 21 and 34). The Site is
approximately 76,576 square feet in area and contains several community gardens and a baseball field. The
community gardens and baseball field are no longer in use and are not accessible to the public as the Site is
surrounded by locked perimeter fences.

The Site and surrounding area were inspected during the Site reconnaissance. The findings of the Site
reconnaissance are summarized in Section 6.0.

3.2 Current Surrounding Property Usage

The area surrounding the Site is urban and developed with low to high-rise multi-family residential buildings,
commercial and office buildings, and mixed use residential and commercial properties. Table 1.1 below
provides details on surrounding property usage adjacent to the Site.

Table 1.1
Surrounding Property Uses
North East 112t Street beyond which are multiple high-rise residential use buildings.
East 111 Street beyond which are multiple mixed use commercial and residential
South : . o
high-rise buildings.
East Park Avenue and elevated Metro North Railroad Tracks beyond which is a
playground belonging to a public school.
West Madison Avenue beyond which is a part five and part seven-story residential
building.

3.3 Topographic and Hydrogeologic Setting

The grade at the Site is relatively flat and elevation of the Site is approximately 18 feet above mean sea level,
as shown in the USGS 7.5 Minute Series Topographic Map — Central Park Quadrangle (Appendix F).
According to the EDR report, the Site is not located in, or adjacent to, regulated wetlands. The Site is not
located in the 100-year or 500-year flood zone. The nearest water body is the Harlem River, which is located
approximately 0.65 miles to the east of the Site.

A formal groundwater flow direction study has not been conducted as part of this Phase | ESA. Groundwater
flow direction is likely influenced by subsurface utilities, local dewatering projects, bedrock topography,
subway tunnels, and other subsurface features. For purposes of investigating potential off-Site migration
during this Phase | ESA, the direction of groundwater flow in the area of the Site is assumed to be southeast
toward the Harlem River.
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4.0 SITE HISTORY

The historical uses of the Site are discussed below.

4.1 Historical Site and Surrounding Property Usage

The historical uses of the Site and surrounding properties were researched by examining Certified Sanborn
Fire Insurance Maps (Appendix D); historical aerial photographs (Appendix E); historical USGS topographic
maps, (Appendix F); and a City Directory Abstract (Appendix G).

A review of historical sources including Certified Sanborn Fire Insurance maps, historical aerial photographs
and a City Directory Abstract indicates that the Site was developed since at least 1896 with several low-rise
Site buildings. From 1896 through the 1970’s, the majority of the Site buildings were mixed residential and
commercial in use. As indicated by the Certified Sanborn Fire Insurance maps, demolition of the Site
buildings began in 1979, all Site buildings were demolished by 1986. A portion of the Site was converted to
a park and playground in 2003. Currently, the Site consists of a full city block (Block 1617) minus two parcels
(Lot 21 and 34). The Site is approximately 76,576 square feet in area and contains several community
gardens and a baseball field. The community gardens and baseball field are no longer in use and are not
accessible to the public as the Site is surrounded by locked perimeter fences. The areas surrounding the
Site are urban and developed with low to high-rise multi-family residential buildings, commercial and office
buildings, mixed use residential and commercial properties.

4.2 Certified Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps

Roux reviewed historical Certified Sanborn Fire Insurance maps for the Site (Appendix D). Table 2.1 is a
summary of the Site and surrounding area from 1896 to 2005, as determined from the Certified Sanborn Fire
Insurance maps.
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Table 2.1
Certified Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps

Description

The Site is divided into 82 parcels. The following range of addresses is
shown: 55-97 East 111t Street (southern portion of the Site; west to east);
1540-1548 Park Avenue (easternmost portion of the Site; south to north);
1673-1693 Madison Avenue (westernmost portion of the Site; south to north)
and 38-74 East 112t Street (northern portion of Site; west to east). 1679
Madison Avenue and 91 East 111 Street are not considered part of the Site.
The perimeter of the Site is depicted as developed with multiple three and
five-story buildings; four of the buildings are described as residential.

The adjacent properties to the north, beyond East 112" Street, are depicted
as developed with multiple two, four and five-story buildings; their use is not
1896 described.

The adjacent properties to the west, beyond Madison Avenue are depicted
as developed with multiple four and five-story buildings; their use is not
described.

The adjacent properties to the east, beyond Park Avenue, are depicted as
developed with multiple two and three-story buildings; one two-story building
is described as commercial, the remaining building uses are not described.

The adjacent properties to the south, beyond East 111t Street, are depicted
as developed with multiple three and five-story buildings; their use is not
described.

The Site buildings located along Madison Avenue are described as stores
with residences; the building located at 1677 Madison Avenue is described
as “Paints”. The Site buildings located along East 112t Street are described
as stores with residences with the exception of three buildings, which are
described as residential dwellings. The Site buildings located along East
111% Street are described as stores with residences; the building located at
63-67 East 111" Street is described as “Chinese Laundry”. The Site
buildings located along Park Avenue are depicted as stores with residences;
the building located at 1540-1542 Park Avenue is described as “Drugs”.

1911 The adjacent properties located to the north, beyond East 112 Street, are
depicted as one, five and six-story buildings; their uses are described as
stores with residences.

The adjacent properties to the west, beyond Madison Avenue, appear similar
to the previous map and are described as stores with residences.

The adjacent properties to the east, beyond Park Avenue, appear similar to
the previous map and are described as stores and residential dwellings.

The adjacent properties to the south, beyond East 111t Street, are depicted
as three, five and six-story buildings; their uses are described as stores and
residential dwellings.

The Site appears similar to the previous map; the buildings located at 1675
and 1677 Madison Avenue are described as “Paints”. The Site building
located at 91-93 East 111t Street is described as “Push Cart Storage”.

The adjacent properties located to the north, beyond East 112" Street,
appear similar to the previous map. 47 East 112t Street is described as
“Boarded Up” and 51 East 112t Street is described as “Garage”.

1939
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Table 2.1
Certified Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps

Description

The adjacent properties to the west, beyond Madison Avenue, appear similar
to the previous map.

The adjacent properties to the east, beyond Park Avenue, appear similar to
the previous map.

The adjacent properties to the south, beyond East 111t Street, appear
similar to the previous map.

1951

The Site appears similar to the previous map; the building located at 1675
Madison Avenue is described as “Paints”. The Site building located at 91-
93 East 111™ Street is vacant.

The adjacent properties located to the north, beyond East 112" Street,
appear similar to the previous map. 51 East 112t Street is described as
“Church”.

The adjacent properties to the west, beyond Madison Avenue, appear similar
to the previous map.

The adjacent properties to the east, beyond Park Avenue, appear similar to
the previous map.

The majority of the adjacent properties to the south, beyond East 111t
Street, appear similar to the previous map; three properties are depicted as
vacant and the easternmost building is described as “Hotel”.

1968

The Site appears similar to the 1951 map with the exception of the 1675
Madison Avenue no longer described as “Paints”.

The adjoining properties to the north, beyond East 112t Street, which
previously consisted of several parcels containing five-story dwellings, are
depicted as redeveloped as the New York City Housing Authority Senator
Robert A. Taft Houses Apartments. There are multiple high-rise buildings;
the northwestern most building depicts a laundry in the basement. Parking
is depicted throughout the housing complex.

The adjacent properties to the west, beyond Madison Avenue, appear similar
to the previous map.

The adjacent properties to the east, beyond Park Avenue, are depicted as
vacant.

The adjacent properties to the south, beyond East 111" Street, appear
similar to the previous map with the exception of a parking lot depicted in
the central portion of the southern properties.

1969

The Site appears similar to the previous map. The adjacent properties
appear similar to the previous map.

1979

The buildings located in the northeastern portion of the Site appear to have
been demolished and are vacant, two of the buildings located in the
southeastern portion of the Site appear to have been demolished and are
vacant.

The adjacent properties to the north, beyond East 112t Street, appear
similar to the previous map.

The adjacent properties to the west, beyond Madison Avenue, appear to
have been demolished and are vacant.

2894.0001Y.100/R
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Table 2.1
Certified Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps

Description

The adjacent properties to the east, beyond Park Avenue, appear similar
to the previous map.

The adjacent properties to the south, beyond East 111" Street, appear
similar to the previous map.

1980

The majority of the Site buildings have been demolished and appear
vacant, with the exception of the buildings located in the westernmost
portion and central southern portion of the Site, which appears similar to
the previous map. The adjacent properties appear similar to the previous
map.

1982

The majority of the Site buildings appear demolished and vacant with the
exception of the buildings located in the westernmost portion of the Site.

The adjacent properties to the north, beyond East 112t Street, appear
similar to the previous map.

The adjacent property to the west, beyond Madison Avenue, appears
redeveloped with an irregularly shaped part five, part seven-story building
and is described as “Los Tres Unidos”, a residential apartment building
containing 135 residential units.

The adjacent properties to the east, beyond Park Avenue, appear similar
to the previous map.

The adjacent properties to the south, beyond East 111" Street, appear
similar to the previous map.

1986

All of the Site buildings have been demolished and the Site appears vacant.
The adjacent properties to the north, beyond East 112t Street, appear
similar to the previous map.

The adjacent property to the west, beyond Madison Avenue, appears
similar to the previous map.

The adjacent properties to the east, beyond Park Avenue, appear similar
to the previous map.

The adjacent properties to the south, beyond East 111" Street, appear
similar to the previous map; two buildings located in the central portion
have been demolished and appear vacant.

1989

Due to poor resolution, the Site and adjacent properties are not discernible.

1991

The Site appears similar to the 1986 map. The adjacent properties appear
similar to the 1986 map.

1992 through 1995

The Site appears similar to the 1991 map.

The adjacent properties to the north, beyond East 112t Street, appear
similar to the 1991 map.

The adjacent property to the west, beyond Madison Avenue, appears
similar to the 1991 map.

The adjacent properties to the east, beyond Park Avenue, are described
as “Playground”.

The adjacent properties to the south, beyond East 111" Street, appear
similar to the 1991 map.
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Table 2.1
Certified Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps

Description

The Site appears similar to the 1995 map. The adjacent properties appear

Qe Aol 2002 similar to the 1995 map.

The Site appears similar to the previous map with the exception of the
majority of the northern portion of the Site described as “Park and
Playground”.

The adjacent properties to the north, beyond East 112t Street, appear
similar to the 2002 map.

2003 The adjacent property to the west, beyond Madison Avenue, appears
similar to the 2002 map.

The adjacent property to the east, beyond Park Avenue, appears similar
to the 2002 map.

The adjacent properties to the south, beyond East 111" Street, appear
similar to the 2002 map.

The Site appears similar to the 2003 map. The adjacent properties appear

2004 and 2005 L ;
similar to the previous map.

4.3 Historical Aerial Photographs

Historical aerial photography may indicate past activities at a property that may not have been documented
by other means, or observed during a reconnaissance visit. Aerial photographs, for the years ranging from
1924 to 2011, are presented in Appendix E.

According to a review of the historical aerial photographs, the Site appears to be developed since at least
1924 with several Site buildings and corroborates the development as shown in the Certified Sanborn Fire
Insurance maps. Demolition of several Site buildings is first shown in the 1975 aerial photograph. The 1984
aerial photograph shows further demolition of Site buildings. The 1991 aerial photograph shows all Site
buildings demolished. The general site layout and building structures appear generally consistent with the
current Site configuration since 1991.

4.4 Historical Topographic Maps

Historical topographic maps of the Site were obtained from EDR, and they are provided in Appendix F. The
topographic maps corroborate the reported general development timeline of the Site and surrounding area,
as shown in the historical aerial photographs and the Certified Sanborn Fire Insurance maps. These maps
did not indicate any environmentally significant topographical features such as wetlands or environmentally
significant Site uses such as landfills on or adjacent to the Site, nor did they indicate radical elevation changes
consistent with filling operations.

4.5 City Directory Abstract

A City Directory Abstract of the Site was obtained from EDR and is presented in Appendix G. Records
reviewed for the time period 1920 to 2014 were sourced from the R.L. Polk & Company, New York Telephone,
Manhattan and Bronx Directory Publishing Company Residential Directory, NYNEX Telephone, Cole
Information Services and Hill-Donnelly Information Services. Noted operators/tenants of the Site included
JContinental Tailors & Cleaners, Frank Cohen Printer, White Printer Department, Hyman Furrier, and
Hernando Contreras Shoes.
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The City Directory Abstract also includes listings for the surrounding properties. Nearby off-Site properties
included tailors, dry goods stores, painters, restaurants, a hotel, meat markets, stationaries, dress shops,
dental offices, botanical gardens, jewelers and several residential dwellings.

4.6 Environmental Lien Search and Activity Use Limitations

EDR performed an environmental lien search and search for recorded activity use limitations (AULS) at the
Site. No recorded environmental liens or AULs were found. Documentation concerning this request is
included in Appendix H.
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5.0 RECORDS REVIEW

This section summarizes the information regarding the Site and adjacent or nearby properties that is
contained in the standard and additional environmental record sources reviewed by Roux in accordance with
ASTM Standard Practice E1527-13.

5.1 Environmental Database Review

Roux used a computerized environmental database and radius map report prepared by EDR to conduct a
government records database search of properties of potential environmental concern within a maximum of
one-mile radius of the Site (Block 1617, Between Park and Madison Avenues). A total of 106 environmental
databases were reviewed as part of this Phase | ESA. Appendix B contains a complete copy of the EDR
Radius Map Report with GeoCheck. A summary of the pertinent results is provided in Table 3.1. Table 3.1
tabulates all of the search results with at least one environmental database entry.

Table 3.1
Environmental Database Listings

Database | Site | <1/8 mile | 1/8-1/4 mile | 1/4-1/2 mile | 1/2-1 mile | Total
RCRA-LQG 0 10 0 NR NR 10
RCRA-SQG 0 2 4 NR NR 6
RCRA-CESQ 0 6 6 NR NR 12
NY LTANKS 0 5 16 41 NR 62
NY UST 0 2 12 NR NR 14
NY AST 0 13 27 NR NR 40
NY TANKS 0 2 0 NR NR 2
NY SPILLS 0 28 NR NR NR 28
RCRA NonGen 0 62 107 NR NR 169
NY DRYCLEANERS 0 3 3 NR NR 6
NY E DESIGNATION 0 5 NR NR NR 5
NY MANIFEST 0 84 144 NR NR 228
NJ MANIFEST 0 26 50 NR NR 76
EDR MGP 0 0 0 1 3 4
EDR Historical Auto 0 3 NR NR NR 3
(E:fégn';"fto”ca' 0 5 NR NR NR 5
NR — not reported
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The Site was not identified in any of the searched environmental databases, which appears to be inconsistent
with the City Directory, which indicates Continental Cleaners and Tailors (presumably a dry cleaner) was
present at 56 East 111" Street.

Off-Site properties that meet the criteria presented below are discussed in this report:

e Facilities located immediately adjacent to the Site are examined due to their close proximity to the
Site and the potential for surface water discharges (e.g., stormwater runoff, surface water effluent
discharges) to enter the Site or through the migration of groundwater or soil vapor.

e Facilities located topographically or hydraulically upgradient to the Site.

Groundwater flow direction is assumed to be southeast toward the Harlem River. Facilities that are located
downgradient or cross gradient to the Site—but not immediately adjacent to the Site—are not discussed in
this report because these facilities are considered to pose a low potential environmental concern to the Site.
Several properties in the surrounding area were identified on the hazardous waste generator, manifest and
spills databases in the EDR report. These listings pertain to utility vaults in the street or on the sidewalk
immediately adjacent to the Site. However, due to the containment within the vault or de minimis nature of
the spill incidents prohibiting groundwater contamination, these properties are not considered to be an
environmental concern in relation to the Site.

The following property is not considered to be a REC in relation to the Site, but is discussed since it is located
adjacent to or in very close proximity to the Site and was identified in one of the searched databases:

e The property identified as Lot 50, Tax Block 1616, located at 1665 Madison Avenue (immediately
adjacent, hydraulically downgradient to the south/southwest; is listed on the following databases:

— E-Designation database: According to information contained within the EDR report, the property
has been identified as an E-Designation (E-206) for Air Quality and Window Wall Attenuation &
Alternate Ventilation protocol. In order to address the E-Designation, site investigation
guidelines provided by the New York City Office of Environmental Remediation (NYCOER), the
governing agency overseeing New York City’'s E-Designation program, are required.

The following properties are considered to be RECs in relation to the Site, since they are located adjacent to
or in very close proximity to the Site and were identified in one or more of the searched databases:

e The property identified as Madison Cleaners, Inc., located 1716 Madison Avenue (0.07 miles from
the Site; hydraulically crossgradient to the north) is listed on the following database:

— EDR Historical Cleaners database: The property was listed as operating as a drycleaner from
1991 through 2014.

e The property identified as Woojin Eastmore Cleaners, located 1325 5" Avenue (0.09 miles from the
Site; hydraulically upgradient to the west northwest) is listed on the following database:

— EDR Historical Cleaners database: The property was listed as operating as a drycleaner from
2011 through 2014.

e The property identified as 84 E 76, located at 84 East 111t Street (0.01 miles from the Site;
immediately hydraulically downgradient to the south) is listed on the following database:

— EDR Historical Auto database: The property was listed as operating as an auto service station
from 2002 through 2005.

e The property identified as Eastmore Cleaners, located at 1330 5t Avenue (0.1 miles from the Site;
upgradient to the west northwest) is listed on the following database:

— EDR Historical Cleaners database: EDR Historical Cleaners database: The property was listed
as potentially operating as a drycleaner from 2007 through 2013.
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5.2 Freedom of Information Act Letter Responses

FOIA letters were submitted to the USEPA, NYCDEP, FDNY and NYCDOH in March 2018. A response has
been received from USEPA. If any additional pertinent environmental information is received from the
outstanding FOIA requests following the issuance of this report, Roux will provide a letter addendum to this
report detailing this information. Information obtained from the Internet Databases and FOIA responses is
included as Appendix C.

NYCDEP
Response pending.

USEPA
Response received, no records were available.

NYSDEC
Response pending.

NYSDOH
Response pending.

FDNY
Response pending.

NYCDOH
Response pending.

NYCDOF ACRIS

The NYCDOF ACRIS reportedly lists federal liens for a property, if any exist; no federal liens were listed for
the Site. Several deeds related to the Site were reviewed; according to the most recent deeds, the current
Site owner is New York City Housing Preservation and Development. No additional pertinent environmental
information was found during the NYCDOF ACRIS database review.

NYCDOB BIS
According to the review of the NYCDOB BIS, several Certificates of Occupancy (C/Os) were available for
review and are summarized as follows:

Date Use

Cellar: Stores
1st Floor: Stores
05/17/1922 2d through 5t Floors: Tenements

Tax Block: 1617, Tax Lot: 37
1546 Park Avenue

1st Floor, Front: Stores
1st Floor, Rear: Tenement
01/05/1917 2d through 5t Floors: Tenements

Tax Block: 1617, Tax Lot: 40
70 East 112t Street
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Date Use

1st Floor, Front: Stores
1st Floor, Rear: Tenement
01/05/1917 2" through 5™ Floors: Tenements

Tax Block: 1617, Tax Lot: 39
72 East 112t Street

Cellar: Boiler room and storage
1st Floor: Store
06/15/1962 2" through 4t Floors: Two apartments per floor

Tax Block: 1617, Tax Lot: 121
1677 Madison Avenue

Cellar: Storage
1st Floor: Store
2" Floor: Store
08/18/1928 3 through 4t Floors: Tenements

Tax Block: 1617, Tax Lot: 122
1675 Madison Avenue

The NYCDOB BIS also contained information on past actions (e.g., permits and violations) executed at the
Site. Violations related to boilers and unsafe building conditions were noted. No open violations are noted.
Several permit applications were filed with the NYCDOB. The permit applications are related to new building
construction, existing building demolition, alterations to existing buildings, oil burners, electrical sign
installation and plumbing work.
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6.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE

Due to access issues, the Site reconnaissance could not be completed in a single visit. The findings of the
most recent Site reconnaissance, conducted on March 16, 2018, is discussed below.

6.1 Utilities

No utilities servicing the Site were observed at the time of the Site reconnaissance.

6.2 Hazardous Substances

No hazardous substances were observed during the Site reconnaissance. Several five-gallon cans of paint
and deicing products were observed in the sheds previously used by the gardeners. Several signs indicating
that rat poison is applied were posted on the perimeter fence.

6.3 Storage Tanks

No tanks were observed during the Site reconnaissance. Several drums were noted in the areas that
contained the community gardens, the drums were either empty or contained rainwater. In addition, three
composting bins were observed, they contained grass clippings, leaf cuttings and hay.

6.4 Polychlorinated Biphenyls

No transformers were observed during the Site reconnaissance.

6.5 Staining and Stressed Vegetation

No staining or stressed vegetation was noted during the Site reconnaissance.

6.6 Drains and Sumps

No drains or sumps were observed during the Site reconnaissance.

6.7 Solid Waste

Solid waste is not currently generated at the Site. Waste generation and disposal practices for the community
gardens is not known, although some trash, piles of unused building materials, and what appeared to be
trash cans were observed during the Site reconnaissance.

6.8 Wastewater and Stormwater

Sanitary wastewater is not generated at Site. Stormwater run-off at the Site moves via sheet flow off-Site.

6.9 Wells

One groundwater monitoring well, installed by others during the geotechnical investigation, was observed at
the Site. Two additional groundwater monitoring wells were also installed by others during the geotechnical
investigation; however, they were not observed at the time of the Site reconnaissance.
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7.0 INTERVIEWS AND USER PROVIDED
INFORMATION

Roux incorporated interviews and a completed questionnaire provided by the User to complete this Phase |
ESA. Information obtained from these sources was detailed throughout this report in various sections, as
appropriate. Pertinent findings from these sources are summarized in the following sections.

7.1 Interviews

Roux was unable to conduct an interview with a Key Site Representative.

7.2 User Questionnaire

Roux provided a questionnaire to Ms. Sabrina Barker (User) of SV-A Owners LLC, SV-B Owners LLC and
SV-C Owners LLC on March 31, 2017, regarding information for the Site. Roux has received the completed
guestionnaire. Based on the information provided in the questionnaire, Roux did not identify Recognized
Environmental Conditions at the Site. The completed questionnaire is provided in Appendix J.
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8.0 Summary of FINDINGS

Based on the information gathered as a result of the Phase | ESA process, Roux has identified the following
RECs in connection with the Site:

Historical on-Site Usage: As indicated by the Certified Sanborn Fire Insurance maps, a portion of the
Site was identified as a “Chinese Laundry” from at least 1911 to 1979 and a portion of the Site
contained paint stores from at least 1939 to 1951. In addition, as indicated by the City Directory, the
Site formerly contained printers and dental offices which may indicate the use of hazardous
materials. These historical operations may have potentially impacted the quality of the subsurface
soil, soil vapor and/or groundwater beneath the Site. Noted operators/tenants of the Site included
Jack Falit Real Estate and Insurance, Sanchez Luncheonette, Democratic Council for the Eighteenth
Congressional District, Lopez Tropical Products, Continental Tailors & Cleaners, Frank Cohen
Printer, White Printer Department, Hyman Furrier, Globe Confectionary Supply Company, Park
Avenue Banana Company and Hernando Contreras Shoes.

Past use of adjacent and upgradient properties: As detailed in the environmental database report,
an adjacent property to the north/northwest located within close proximity to the Site operated as a
dry cleaning facility in the past. The immediately adjacent property to the south, operated as an auto
service station in the past. As detailed in the City Directory, nearby properties also included dental
offices and paint shops. These historical operations may have potentially impacted the quality of the
subsurface soil, soil vapor and/or groundwater beneath the Site through on-Site migration of
contaminants.

The following Business Environmental Risks (BERs) were identified regarding the Site:

There is potential that the Site is underlain by historic urban fill which is common within the five
boroughs of New York City.

There is also the potential that previous on-Site buildings used fuel oil for heat prior to conversion to
natural gas, though documentation is unavailable. Therefore, there is the potential that fuel oil tanks
were present on-Site and undocumented removal of tanks may have occurred or underground
storage tanks (USTs) may remain onsite. There is potential that should tanks have existed,
spills/releases may have impacted soil, groundwater and soil vapor beneath the Site.

Roux has identified the following insignificant data gaps in the information developed as part of the inquiry
that affected the ability of the environmental professional to identify conditions indicative of releases at the

Site:

Awaiting responses FOIA requests from the NYCDOH, NYSDEC, NYSDOH, FDNY and NYCDEP
pertaining to the Site. If any pertinent information is obtained from responses to outstanding FOIA
requests regarding the Site, Roux will prepare a letter addendum summarizing these findings.

Roux was unable to conduct an interview with a knowledgeable Site representative. This is
considered insignificant since the community gardens and baseball field are no longer being used
and are completely fenced.
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9.0 REPORT ASSUMPTIONS AND LIMITATIONS

This Phase | ESA Report, including the exhibits attached hereto, describes the results of Roux’ initial
investigation to identify the potential presence of RECs involving or affecting the Site in accordance with
ASTM Standard Practice E1527-13. This Phase | ESA was conducted by Roux in accordance with the
regulatory requirements for conducting AAIl as set forth in the USEPA AAI Rule, at 40 CFR Part 312.
Specifically, the preamble to the AAI Rule states:

“In today’s final rule, EPA is referencing the standards and practices developed by ASTM
International and known as Standard E1527-13 (entitled “Standard Practice for Environmental
Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Process”) and recognizing the
E1527-13 standard as consistent with today's final rule. The Agency determined that this
voluntary consensus standard is consistent with today's final rule and is compliant with the
statutory criteria for all appropriate inquiries. Persons conducting all appropriate inquiries may
use the procedures included in the ASTM E1527-13 standard to comply with today's final rule.*”

One of the requirements that a person acquiring real property must meet in order to qualify for either the
innocent landowner, contiguous owner, or bona fide prospective purchaser (collectively hereinafter
“Prospective Purchaser”) defense to liability under the federal Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA), is that person must conduct all appropriate inquiry in
conformance with the AAI Rule (or the ASTM E1527-13) prior to acquisition of the property. SV-A Owners
LLC, SV-B Owners LLC and SV-C Owners LLC understands that, under the AAI Rule, Roux’ performance of
the Phase | ESA in accordance with ASTM E1527-13 will not alone result in SV-A Owners LLC, SV-B Owners
LLC and SV-C Owners LLC satisfying all requirements of the AAI Rule and provide a defense to CERCLA
liability.

SV-A Owners LLC, SV-B Owners LLC and SV-C Owners LLC understands that the AAI Rule also requires
that the Prospective Purchaser undertake certain additional inquiries and post-acquisition activities to satisfy
the CERCLA AAl requirements. ACCORDINGLY, ROUX MAKES NO GUARANTEES OR WARRANTIES,
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, REGARDING THIS PHASE | ESA, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY
WARRANTY THAT THIS PHASE | ESA WILL IN FACT QUALIFY THE CLIENT FOR A DEFENSE TO
CERCLA LIABILITY.

Roux has performed this Phase | ESA in a professional manner using the degree of skill and care exercised
for similar projects under similar conditions by reputable and competent environmental consultants.
Professional judgments expressed herein are based on the facts currently available to Roux.

The AAI Rule requires, and the conclusions and recommendations stated herein, represent the application
of a variety of engineering and technical disciplines to material facts and conditions associated with the Site.
As such, these conclusions and recommendations are based on subjective interpretations and the exercise
of discretion. Many of these facts and conditions are subject to change over time. Accordingly, the
conclusions and recommendations must be considered within this context.

SV-A Owners LLC, SV-B Owners LLC and SV-C Owners LLC understands that Roux will not be responsible
for conditions or consequences arising from relevant facts that were concealed, withheld, or not fully
disclosed at the time the Phase | ESA was performed. To the extent practicable, Roux has identified data
gaps and has evaluated the potential significance of such data gaps. Recommendations to address those
data gaps are presented herein and are based on the data available at the time of the performance of the
Phase | ESA. Implementation of the recommendations may not fully address the data gaps as the information
obtained from execution of those recommendations may alter or modify the interpretation of the site
conditions and conclusions regarding the data gaps.

It should be noted that Roux has not conducted any intrusive activities on the Site and is relying on information
presented by others, often in preliminary, draft, or verbal form. By referencing this information, Roux does

4 Federal Register: November 1, 2005 (Volume 70, Number 210) Page 66081.
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not accept responsibility for the accuracy of the underlying data, sampling methods, laboratory analysis, or
documentation.

This Phase | ESA Report should not be considered a legal interpretation of existing environmental laws and
regulations. The Phase | ESA was conducted with a reasonable degree of inquiry to identify significant
RECSs, but uncertainty is not eliminated. No Phase | ESA can wholly eliminate uncertainty regarding the
potential for RECs in connection with a property. The Phase | ESA process is intended to reduce, but not
eliminate, the uncertainty involved with identifying RECs.

This Phase | ESA Report is not an appraisal or value judgment of the Site. SV-A Owners LLC, SV-B Owners
LLC and SV-C Owners LLC understands that Roux shall not be liable for any use of the Phase | ESA Report
as an appraisal or value judgment of the Site.

The Phase | ESA Report has been prepared for the exclusive SV-A Owners LLC, SV-B Owners LLC and SV-
C Owners LLC for specific application to the Site covered by the Phase | ESA Report. SV-A Owners LLC,
SV-B Owners LLC and SV-C Owners LLC understands that any third-party use of this Phase | ESA Report
is the sole responsibility and at the sole liability of SV-A Owners LLC, SV-B Owners LLC and SV-C Owners
LLC.
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We declare that, to the best of our professional knowledge and belief, we meet the definition of Environmental
Professional as defined in §312.10 of 40 CFR 312; and

We have the specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the
nature, history, and setting of the subject property. We have developed and performed the all appropriate
inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set forth on 40 CFR 312.

Respectfully submitted,

ROUX ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING AND GEOLOGY, D.P.C.

,}?
!f j‘f 7 K / T

é‘/\]ulie Moriarity
/4 Project Scientist

\\ Ve
Joseph®uminuco

Principal Hydrogeologist/
Vice President
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Block 1617, Lot 20, East Harlem, NY

FIGURES

1. Site Location Map
2. Site Plan
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Professional Profile

Julie A. Moriarity
Project Scientist

Technical Specialties:

Design, implementation and management of remedial
investigations and Phase | and Phase Il Environmental
Site Assessments, New York State Brownfields Cleanup
Program, New York City Office of Environmental
Remediation Voluntary Cleanup Program. Field
Management for large-scale soil excavation projects,
including site assessment, remediation implementation
and construction activities.

Experience Summary:

Six years’ experience including Project Scientist and
Staff Scientist at Roux Associates, Project Scientist at
Enviroscience Consultants, Project Manager and
Estimator for Water Treatment at Philip Ross Industries.

Credentials:

Binghamton University, State University of New York,

Bachelor of Science, Environmental Sciences,
December 2009

OSHA 40-hour HAZWOPER Training

LIRR Track Safety Training

AMTRAK Contractor Safety and Security Training

Key Projects

e LA Central - Project Manager for the
redevelopment of a 4.1 acre site located in the
Bronx. Redevelopment plans include a multi-phase,
mixed-use affordable housing development offering
992 apartments. Roux Associates completed a
Phase | and Remedial Investigation at the site which
identified historic  fill and chlorinates in
groundwater. A restrictive declaration had been
previously assigned to the site and the client initially
opted to go through NYCOER’s Voluntary Cleanup
Program to address the RD, and we started that
process by submitting a Phase 1l WP to NYCOER.
However; changes were made to the New York
State Brownfield Cleanup Program that made the
BCP an attractive option for this site and, therefore,
we have changed course and are now enrolled in the
NYS BCP.

e Bernstein Real Estate: Project Manager for an E-
Designation and Spills site located in Midtown
Manhattan, which included the completion of Phase
I and Phase Il investigations and LNAPL
delineation. The Site is enrolled in the NYCOER
VCP and all investigation and remedial activities
were completed in accordance with NYCOER and
NYSDEC Spill Program guidelines.

Project Manager for an E-Designation site
located in the West Village of Manhattan, which
included the completion of a Phase | and
Remedial Investigation. The proposed remedy
will include excavation and installation of a
vapor barrier prior to the redevelopment of the
Site. The Site is enrolled in the NYCOER VCP
and all investigation and remedial activities were
completed in accordance with NYCOER VCP
guidelines.

Project Manager for a Phase | and Phase II
Environmental Site Assessment. Project
included a Phase Il site investigation that
included sampling to delineate and identify the
source of a PCE plume beneath the Site.

Syosset Park — Field Manager for supplemental
soil sampling investigation at a large and
complex NYS BCP Site located in Nassau
County. The Site has an extensive
environmental history, including former use as a
wire and conduit manufacturer (former NYS
Inactive Hazardous Waste Site), former landfill
(currently a Federal Superfund site), and town
DPW facility.

Performed numerous Phase | Environmental Site
Assessments for due diligence in connection
with property transfers for the Metro New York
Area. A majority of properties included
commercial properties, former retail gasoline
stations, and office buildings.

Staff Scientist/Field Manager for underground
storage tank (UST) discovery, inventory, and
removal. Field responsibilities involved
subcontractor oversight for excavation and
removal of UST, tank cleaning and waste
management.

Staff Scientist responsible for implementation of
CAMP and SWPPP. Intrusive activities
included soil and sediment excavation and
trucking.  In addition to CAMP activities,
assisted project manager and construction
manager with contractor oversight, material
review, health and safety oversight, and daily
reporting.
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Julie A. Moriarity
Project Scientist

e Staff Scientist responsible for Phase Il Site
Assessment and preparation of investigation reports
for soil boring installation, monitoring well
installation and corresponding soil, soil vapor and
groundwater sampling.

e Staff Scientist responsible for bi-annual soil vapor
monitoring program for a former petroleum refinery
and terminal in Brooklyn, New York. Field work
included the sampling and screening of over 100
permanent soil vapor monitoring points for soil
vapor intrusion monitoring.

o Field Manager for the completion of quarterly
groundwater investigations for a former asphalt
facility in Medford, New York.

e Experience in municipal projects which entailed
major scheduling, purchasing, on-site work
coordination, RFls, change orders, knowledge of
the construction process, and the equipment used in
the water treatment industry. Projects include
Bethpage Water District — Construction of New
Pump Station; Hicksville Water District — Wellhead
Treatment for VOC Removal; Roslyn Water
District — VOC Treatment; Garden City Park —
VOC Treatment
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Professional Profile

Joseph D. Duminuco, P.G.
Executive Vice President / Principal Hydrogeologist

Technical Specialties

Providing environmental consulting services and strategic planning
to the real estate industry focused on Brownfield Redevelopment
projects. Investigation and remediation of soil, groundwater, and soil
vapor at commercial and industrial sites, focusing on the use of
innovative solutions.

Experience Summary

Thirty-one years of experience: Executive Vice President, Vice
President, Practice Area Leader, Office Manager, Principal, Senior
and Project Hydrogeologist at Roux Associates; Staff
Hydrogeologist at Geraghty & Miller; and Geologist at Mueser
Rutledge Consulting Engineers.

Credentials

M.S. in Geology, Wright State University, 1990

B.S. in Geology, Hofstra University, 1983

Licensed Professional Geologist, NY (License No. 000119)

Presentations
Environmental Law in Real Estate Transactions — Working With
Technical Professionals; Hofstra University Law School,
January 13, 2013
Duminuco J., Coyle F. Property Redevelopment and Brownfield
Sites. Proceedings of the 11th Annual Environmental Law
Conference; ISBA Conference; 2012 May
Duminuco J. Transactions and the Environment: Contaminated
Property Issues in Real Estate and Corporate Matters; New York
State Bar Association; Tarrytown, NY'; 2006 June

Key Projects

e Principal-in-Charge of a NYSDEC BCP redevelopment of a
property adjacent to a dry cleaning solvent distribution facility in
Brooklyn, New York. The site was a former freight railyard, and
offloading spillage on site and migration from the off-site solvent
facility resulted in significant soil, groundwater, and vapor
contamination with chlorinated VOCs. The site was developed
into multifamily units with first floor retail use and the remedy
consisted of soil hot spot removal, a physical barrier to limit on
site migration, a permeable reactive wall to eliminate off site
migration, hot-spot insitu injections, and a sub-slab
depressurization system.

e Principal-in-charge of a NYSDEC BCP redevelopment project
that also required a RCRA compliant facility closure. The site is
a former paint factory located in Queens, New York. Historical
site operations adversely impacted the subsurface including a
LNAPL plume in addition to petroleum hydrocarbon impacts to
the soil and groundwater. Roux Associates completed a RI at the
site which characterized the nature and extent of the impacts.
The remedial action included a large excavation that required
SOE and was completed under a tent due to odor concerns,
multiple  ISCO injections, UST removal/abandonment,
installation of a LNAPL recovery system, and installation of an
SSDS. Additionally, Roux Associates provided oversight of
RCRA closure activities at the site which included emptying,
cleaning, and scrapping 65 ASTs/vessels, decontaminating the
ceilings, walls and floors of the Paint Factory Building and
collection of compliance samples.

e Principal-in-Charge for the NYSDEC BCP redevelopment of a
multi-parcel site located in the Bronx, New York.
Redevelopment plans include a multi-phase, mixed-use
affordable housing development offering 992 apartments. Other
agencies involved include NYCDEP, NYCHPD, MTA and
NYCOER. The site is primarily contaminated by historic fill and
the primary remedy will be a site cover system.

Principal-in-charge of a NYSDEC VCP redevelopment of a
former MGP site into a Big Box retail site in Brooklyn,
New York. Project consisted of negotiations with NYSDEC and
Roux limited remediation to former gasholders filled with
coaltar, soil hot spots with mobile coal tar and
perimeter containment of coal tar. All the remaining soil at the
site was impacted with MGP waste and most of the site was
underlain by liquid coal tar. Roux negotiated use of
institutional/engineering  controls to allow significant
contamination to remain in place. A sub-slab depressurization
system and vapor barrier was installed to address the mobile coal
tar left below the retail building.

Principal-in-Charge for a NYSDEC BCP redevelopment project
at asite in White Plains, New York, which consists of 16 separate
parcels spanning 4.5 acres and had a variety of former uses
including automotive service/repair and multiple dry cleaners.
The site has both chlorinated and petroleum hydrocarbon
impacts to the soil and groundwater. The remedy will consist of
a site cover system, soil hot spot removals, in situ chemical
oxidation for groundwater contamination and installation of a
sub-slab depressurization system.

Principal-in-Charge for ongoing large and complex mixed-use
redevelopment of a 92-acre Site located in Long Island, New
York. The site was accepted into the NYSDEC BCP. The Site
has an extensive environmental history, including former use as
a wire and conduit manufacturer (former NYS Inactive
Hazardous Waste Site), former landfill (currently a Federal
Superfund site), and town DPW facility. Activities completed
including compiling, reviewing, extracting, and summarizing
numerous historical environmental reports prepared for the site,
interacting with NYSDEC, USEPA, NCDOH, completing a
supplemental soil investigation (including extensive use of XRF
Technology as metals are the compound of concern) and a
groundwater investigation (water is over 100 feet deep). The
remedy will consist of hot spot removals, a site cover system and
a sub-slab depressurization system.

Principal-in-Charge for a NYSDEC BCP redevelopment in
Staten Island, New York of a former retail service station site.
There is soil, groundwater, and vapor contamination from
petroleum-related constituents in the vicinity of the former
gasoline piping and pump island (the petroleum source area), as
well as historic fill across the entire site. The remedy, described
in the Remedial Action Work Plan prepared by Roux, will
consist of a sheet pile containment wall around the petroleum
source area, a Site Cover System across the entire site, comprised
of concrete building slab/walkways, asphalt parking areas and
limited landscaped areas and site-wide a sub-slab
depressurization system to prevent vapor intrusion into the
proposed retail building and offsite migration of impacted
soil vapor

Principal-in-Charge of a mixed-use (public school and
residential) Brownfield redevelopment in lower Manhattan, New
York. Project consisted of a Phase | and a Phase 11 ESA to satisfy
NYCDEP requirements. Due to the presence of contaminated
historic fill Roux performed in situ waste characterization to
assist in the development of NYCDEP-required plans. In
addition, Roux provided oversight of the waste removal,
completion of waste manifests, and full-time CAMP during all
soil moving activities. Roux provided support to excavation
contractor when two previously unknown USTs were discovered
during excavation activities.
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Executive Vice President / Principal Hydrogeologist

Principal-in-Charge of a multi-phased NYSDEC VCP
redevelopment of a former Defense Site to water front, upscale
housing in Long Island, New York. This investigation included
determining the nature and extent of chlorinated VVOCs in soil,
groundwater, and vapor- phase contamination onsite and offsite.
Utilized a risk assessment to argue the level of residual
contamination allowed to remain onsite with an intended
residential future use. Remedial alternatives were selected in
accordance  with  future  development plans and
institutional/engineering controls were proposed to limit cleanup
costs.  Successfully argued the technical impracticability of
remediation of the heavily contaminated deeper aquifer beneath
the site and offsite.

Principal-in-Charge of a retail/commercial redevelopment in the
Bronx, New York. The site contained a NYCDEP E-
Designation due to a previous onsite service station UST release.
In addition, a previous Phase | and Phase Il ESA identified a
former dry cleaner with a chlorinated VOC release. Roux
performed a focused Phase Il ESA at the dry cleaner and
determined the chlorinated solvent release was not a hazard.
Roux obtained closure under the NYSDEC Spills group and the
site was redeveloped with a restaurant, a pharmacy, and re-use of
a former supermarket.

Principal-in-Charge of the redevelopment and expansion of an
automobile dealer/service center in New York, New York into
the US Flagship dealer for a major European luxury car
manufacturer. Supported client and legal team during lease
negotiations.  Worked closely with NYCOER to address
NYCDEP "E" designation. Coordination with NYCOER to
implement remedial investigation and develop a site materials
management plan as part of the expansion. Also, worked closely
with NYSDEC to address an on-site spill, as well as coordinate
efforts to evaluate whether a 19,000-gallon dielectric fluid
release by others impacted the site.

Principal-in-Charge for the completion of Phase | and Phase Il
Environmental Site Assessment activities associated with a
proposed mixed use redevelopment located in Westchester, New
York waterfront. Work included management of subsurface
investigation activities to characterize soil conditions, and
working closely with client’s architects and construction
contractors to integrate the proposed site remediation into the
project development plan (including evaluating multiple
potential disposal scenarios).  Site contaminants included
hydrocarbons (including free-product plume from former
USTs), and historic fill constituents.

Principal-in-Charge of an 80-acre redevelopment in Yonkers,
New York. Work included Phase I and Phase Il investigations,
ashestos surveys and abatement support and response to a free
product impact form an adjacent landowner. Coordinated with
NYSDEC and responsible party to address contamination issue
and not impact client’s construction schedule.

Principal-in-Charge for the redevelopment of a property in
Brooklyn, New York into supportive housing. Worked closely
with  NYCOER to address NYCDEP "E" designation.
Coordination with NYCOER to implement remedial
investigation and develop RAP/CHASP as part of the
NYC VCP.

Principal-in-Charge for the redevelopment of a property in the
Bronx, New York into supportive housing. Worked closely with
NYCDEP to address "E" designation. Coordination with
NYCDEP to implement remedial investigation and develop

RAP/CHASP as part of the redevelopment. Also performed an
ASTM VEC to address vapor concerns.

Principal-in-Charge of a NYSDEC BCP cleanup in Brooklyn,
New York at a mixed use multifamily housing/neighborhood
retail complex with an onsite dry cleaner. There is soil,
groundwater, and vapor contamination from chlorinated VOCs
from the former onsite dry cleaner as well as groundwater
contamination from offsite dry cleaners. The remedy will consist
of hot spot soil removal, SVE, in situ groundwater treatment and
a negative pressure approach for vapor mitigation in the existing
buildings.

Principal-in-Charge of a Brownfield Redevelopment for a large
vacant parcel (460 acres) on Long Island. The project involved
an extensive investigation, UST, and PCB remediation; removal
and proper disposal of numerous tanks, drums, abandoned
vehicles and transformers; and participation in contentious
public meetings. The site was redeveloped into a golf course and
a senior care facility.

Principal-in-Charge for a property transfer support project at a
heavily contaminated (chlorinated volatile organic compounds
form an adjacent dry cleaner and on site MGP waste) distribution
facility in the Bronx, New York. The site was a former MGP
being handled under the VCP in addition to an open petroleum
spill under the regional spills group. Roux performed a Phase |
for the buyer, a Phase 1l and remedial cost estimate for the owner
and negotiated with the buyer’s consultant and NYSDEC to limit
the scope of the investigation and cleanup.

Principal-in-Charge of investigation and remediation of a
catastrophic heating oil release for a commercial office building
in Brooklyn, New York. All work was performed under the
oversight of the NYSDEC Spills Group and time was of the
essence for the initial response as the heating season was fast
approaching. Roux performed free product delineation and
remediation and indoor air monitoring at adjacent buildings. Site
closure was obtained from NYSDEC.

Principal-in-Charge of a mixed-use (residential, retail,
commercial) Brownfield redevelopment in the Bronx, New
York. Project consisted of a Phase | and Phase Il ESA to satisfy
NYCDEP requirements. The media investigated included soil,
groundwater, soil vapor, and building materials. During the
Phase Il ESA, Roux performed preliminary insitu waste
characterization.

Principal-in-Charge of an interior Brownfield Redevelopment of
a PCB, metals, and hydrocarbon contaminated wire
manufacturing facility in Westchester County, New York into
use as a movie studio. Activities included delineation and
characterization of building surfaces, design of a remediation
program and interim cleanups to allow studio use as the project
progressed.

Principal-in-Charge of multiple phases of Brownfield Project for
construction of a cogeneration facility in Brooklyn, New York.
Project consisted of: construction oversight; environmental
compliance monitoring; ashestos and lead paint abatement
oversight; data evaluation and report preparation; soil, offshore
sediment, and sewer effluent sampling; PCB-contaminated
material remediation; preparation of a waste handling and
disposal plan; and permitting.

Principal-in-Charge of multiple retail developments in Harlem,
New York. Work included Phase | and Phase Il investigations
to satisfy NYCDEP and lender requirements. Lead based paint
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and ashestos surveys were performed as part of due diligence.
Extensive asbestos issues were identified in building materials
and soil backfill. Worked with asbestos contractors to determine
best abatement approaches for the redevelopments.

Principal-in-Charge of a fast-paced property transfer
environmental assessment at an electronics manufacturing
facility contaminated with metals and solvents in Bridgeport,
Connecticut. ~ Project consisted of the development and
implementation of a detailed field sampling plan within a one-
week time frame: indoor and outdoor soil sampling and
monitoring well installation; groundwater and sewer effluent
sampling; asbestos survey and asbestos sampling; and a tidal
influence assessment. Data was evaluated and a summary report
was prepared within one week and a remedial alternatives
evaluation and cost estimate was prepared in less than one week.

Principal-in-Charge of a multi-phase RI/FS at a PCB and diesel-
fuel contaminated railroad yard in New York City. The Site is
on the state superfund list because PCBs were detected in soil,
groundwater, hydrocarbon plume, sewer water and sewer
sediment. Responsibilities include: preparation of work plans;
delineation of PCB hot spots with immunoassays; sewer
investigation  including  pumpouts, monitoring,  flow
measurements and video surveys prior to abandonment;
investigation and remediation of numerous USTs including
gasoline, solvents and fuel oils; support of construction activities;
report preparation; negotiations with the NYSDEC/NYSDOH,;
participation in public meetings; and implementation of interim
remedial measures to mitigate the PCB-contaminated
hydrocarbon plume; interim remedial measures to mitigate PCB,
PAH and lead contaminated soil hot spots; and agency
acceptance of alternate cleanup levels for site soils that resulted
in savings of over $80 million.

Project Coordinator of multi-year environmental consulting
contracts with Amtrak and New Jersey Transit. Responsibilities
include contract negotiations, workload/resource distribution,
compliance with contract requirements including utilization of
M/WBE contractors, client-staff liaison, adherence to budgets
and schedules, and overall quality assurance.

Principal-in-Charge of project to support the construction of
ahigh speed rail program. Performed Phase | and Il
Environmental Site Assessments as part of due diligence at three
major railyards. Prepared reports and presentations regarding
environmental conditions to regulatory agencies and the design-
build consortium. Performed pre-construction sampling and hot
spot remediation programs. Also, prepared environmental
contingency plans for construction contractors to follow.

Principal-in-Charge of an investigation at a PCB and solvent-
contaminated transformer manufacturing/repair facility in North
Carolina. Responsibilities include preparation of a work plan
and oversight of the project which consists of soil borings and
sampling, immunoassay testing, monitoring well installation,
groundwater sampling, report preparation, and remedial
alternatives evaluation.

Principal-in-Charge of an NPL Superfund Site in Delaware.
Responsibilities include: the on-going performance monitoring
of a groundwater extraction system. The remedial system was
installed to capture a chlorinated solvent plume emanating from
a former PVVC manufacturing facility. In addition, prepared and
implemented an RI work plan for a USEPA-required off-site
investigation of adjacent chemical manufacturing facilities and a
large petroleum refinery. Also included DNAPL investigation
and deep aquifer study.

Principal-in-Charge of a NJDEP-ECRA/ISRA investigation and
cleanup involving groundwater and soil contamination at a
pesticide formulation and distribution facility in New Jersey.
Responsibilities include: delineating the nature and extent of the
off-site contaminant plume; determining groundwater flow
patterns in a two-aquifer system; using a three-dimensional
computer model to determine proper location for extraction and
injection wells; and preparing work plans and summary reports
for NJDEP-required additional delineation of the nature and
extent of on-site soil contamination.

Project Director of all UST investigative and remedial work
performed at service station sites in New England for a major oil
company. Responsibilities included: preparation and negotiation
of work orders; coordination of monitoring and sampling;
communication with client, regulator and site owner contacts;
management of technical aspects of all projects; strategy
evaluation with client; administration of all contracts and
operation and maintenance of remediation systems to mitigate
UST releases which included groundwater pump and treat,
product recovery, and soil venting systems.

Project Manager of an RI/FS at a former electronics
manufacturing facility in an industrial area of Long Island.
Metals and solvents (plating wastes) were detected in on-site
leach pools and in soil and groundwater. Responsibilities include
reviewing and revising the work plan and providing technical
oversight of the project, including: Geoprobe® drilling; soil
sampling; soil-gas surveys; leach pool sediment sampling;
monitoring well installation; groundwater sampling; geophysical
mapping; report preparation; and negotiations with NYSDEC.
Convinced NYSDEC that groundwater remediation was
inappropriate in an industrialized area. Focused remediation to a
few soil hot spots only.

Principal-in-Charge of a multi-year quarterly monitoring and
reporting program at a municipal landfill complex on Long
Island, New York. The complex consists of multiple landfills,
leachate containment systems and leachate holding tanks.
Project involves collection of water level and water-quality data
from dozens of monitoring wells, sampling of leachate
containment systems, coordination with contract laboratory, data
validation, data evaluation and report preparation.

Provided litigation support for an industrial property owner
where a tenant's manufacturing operations had resulted in
contamination of the building in addition to soil and
groundwater. Without prior notification or consent from the
owner, the tenant had conducted a Phase Il investigation and
remediation activities to address metals and VOCs. Reviewed
technical reports and prepared a work plan to address areas for
further investigation and perform confirmatory sampling in
support of the owner of the property. Provided deposition
testimony in connection with the case.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

1681 MADISON AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10029

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 40.7968140 - 40° 47’ 48.53"
Longitude (West): 73.9462010 - 73° 56’ 46.32”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 18

UTM X (Meters): 588900.8

UTM Y (Meters): 4516524.5

Elevation: 18 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 5940599 CENTRAL PARK, NY
Version Date: 2013

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20150729, 20150522
Source: USDA
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Click on Map ID to see full detail.

Target Property Address:

1681 MADISON AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10029

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

Al CON EDISON SERVICE B 1691 MADISON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 1ft.

A2 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1683 MADISON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 1ft

B3 CON EDISON OPP 91 E 111TH ST NY MANIFEST Lower 1ft.

A4 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1677 MADISON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 1ft

A5 VAULT #5033 1695 MADISON AV NY Spills Higher 1ft.

A6 CON EDISON SERVICE B 63 E 111TH ST FRONT RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Lower 1ft

B7 CON EDISON - SERVICE 1564 PARK AVE AND W. RCRA-LQG, NY MANIFEST, NJ MANIFEST Lower 1ft.

B8 CRP 88 EAST 111TH ST 88 EAST 111 STREET NY AST Lower 44, 0.008, South
A9 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1699 MADISON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 44, 0.008, NNW
B10 NYCHA 65 E 112TH ST RCRA NonGen/ NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 47, 0.009, ENE
A1l CON EDISON MADISON AVE & E 112T RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 50, 0.009, NNW
Al2 CON EDISON MADISON AVE & E 112T NY MANIFEST Higher 50, 0.009, NNW
Al13 CON EDISON MADISON AVE & E 112T NJ MANIFEST Higher 50, 0.009, NNW
Al4  VAULT 2349 MADISON/E 112TH ST NY Spills Higher 66, 0.013, NNW
Al15 LOT 50,TAXBLOCK 1616 1665 MADISON AVENUE NY E DESIGNATION Lower 71, 0.013, WSW
B16 CON EDISON MANHOLE: E 111TH ST & PARK A RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 76, 0.014, SE
B17 84 E 76 111TH 84 E111TH ST EDR Hist Auto Lower 79, 0.015, South
B18 CON EDISON SERVICE B 74 E 111TH ST FRONT RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 79, 0.015, SSW
B19 ROAD INTERSECTION E. 112 TH ST AND PAR NY Spills Lower 82, 0.016, East
A20 CON EDISON MANHOLE: 1696 MADISON AVE NJ MANIFEST Higher 83, 0.016, NW
A21 CON EDISON MANHOLE: 1696 MADISON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 83, 0.016, NW
A22 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1688 MADISON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 84, 0.016, NW
B23 LOT 141, TAXBLOCK 161 86 EAST 111 STREET NY E DESIGNATION Lower 96, 0.018, South
B24 LOT 38,TAXBLOCK 1616 94 EAST 111 STREET NY E DESIGNATION Lower 96, 0.018, South
A25 E2MIS 157505 28 E. 112TH ST NY Spills Higher 115, 0.022, NW
C26 LOT 52,TAXBLOCK 1616 1661 MADISON AVENUE NY E DESIGNATION Lower 122, 0.023, WSW
B27 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1583 PARK AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 131, 0.025, ESE
B28 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1583 PARK AVE FRONT RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 131, 0.025, ESE
B29 METRO NORTH RAILROAD PARK AVE AND E 110TH RCRA-LQG, NY MANIFEST Lower 205, 0.039, SE
D30 CON EDISON SERVICE B 112 E 111TH ST FRONT RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 277,0.052, SE
E31 ROADWAY MADISON AVE/EAST 113 NY Spills Higher 281, 0.053, North
C32 TWO PINT RELEASE AT 35-43 110 STREET NY Spills Lower 297, 0.056, WSW
C33 CON EDISON E 110TH ST & MADISON NY MANIFEST Lower 297, 0.056, WSW
C34 CON EDISON SERVICE B E 110TH ST & MADISON RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS Lower 297, 0.056, WSW
F35 CON EDISON MANHOLE: PARK AVE & 110TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS Lower 319, 0.060, South
F36 LOT 36,TAXBLOCK 1616 1516 PARK AVENUE NY E DESIGNATION Lower 326, 0.062, South
D37 CON EDISON - SERVICE 115 E 111 ST WEST OF RCRA-LQG, NJ MANIFEST Lower 327, 0.062, ESE
D38 CONSOLIDATED EDISON 115E 111TH ST W OF NY MANIFEST Lower 327, 0.062, ESE
G39 CON EDISON 27 E110TH ST NJ MANIFEST Lower 344, 0.065, WSW
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G40 CON EDISON 27 E110TH ST NY MANIFEST Lower 344, 0.065, WSW
G41 CON EDISON 27 E110TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 344, 0.065, WSW
C42 CENTRAL PARK/THE LAK 59TH ST/110TH ST NY Spills Lower 357, 0.068, SW
F43 ON ROADWAY 100 110TH STREET NY Spills Lower 365, 0.069, South
G44 CON EDISON 21 E110TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 374, 0.071, West
G45 CON EDISON - SERVICE 21 E.110 ST RCRA-LQG, NY MANIFEST Higher 374, 0.071, West
G46 CON EDISON 21 E110TH ST NJ MANIFEST Higher 374, 0.071, West
G47 BROTHERS CLEANERS 1644 MADISON AVE RCRA NonGen/ NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Lower 406, 0.077, WSW
G48 BROTHERS CLEANERS 1644 MADISON AV EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 406, 0.077, WSW
G49 BROTHERS/DYW CLEANER 1644 MADISON AVENUE NY DRYCLEANERS Lower 406, 0.077, WSW
E50 MADISON CLEANERS 1716 MADISON AVE RCRA-SQG, ICIS, US AIRS, FINDS, ECHO, NY... Higher 413, 0.078, North
E51 MADISON CLEANERS INC 1716 MADISON AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 413, 0.078, North
H52 CON EDISON 125 E 112TH ST NY MANIFEST Lower 419, 0.079, ESE
E53 CON EDISON 1718 MADISON AV NY MANIFEST Higher 427, 0.081, North
D54 GREATER HIGHWAY DELI 132 EAST 111TH STREE NY AST Lower 443, 0.084, SE
G55 CON EDISON 12 E110 ST NY MANIFEST Higher 450, 0.085, WSW
G56 CON EDISON - SERVICE 12 E110 ST RCRA-LQG Higher 450, 0.085, WSW
G57 CON EDISON 10 E 110TH ST & 5TH RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 453, 0.086, West
D58 CON EDISON 140 E 111 ST NY MANIFEST Lower 477, 0.090, SE
H59 138 EAST 112TH ST 138 EAST 112TH ST NY Spills Lower 495, 0.094, ESE
H60 132 EAST 112TH ST. L 138 EAST 112TH STREE NY AST Lower 495, 0.094, ESE
161  WOOJIN EASTMORE CLEA 1325 5TH AVE STORE7 EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 496, 0.094, WNW
F62 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1503 PARK AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS Lower 496, 0.094, South
F63 CON EDISON 1503 PARK AVE NY MANIFEST Lower 496, 0.094, South
E64 CON EDISON 1730 MADISON AV NY MANIFEST Higher 509, 0.096, North
H65 PUBLIC SCHOOL 101 - 141 EAST 111TH STREE NY AST Lower 515, 0.098, SE
H66 NYC DEPT OF EDUCATIO 141 E 111TH ST RCRA-SQG, NY MANIFEST Lower 515, 0.098, SE
E67 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1733 MADISON AVE FRO RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 515, 0.098, NNE
J68 CON EDISON SERVICE B 132 E 110TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 525, 0.099, SSE
G69 RESIDENTIAL BUILDING 19-21 EAST 109TH ST NY Spills Lower 530, 0.100, WSW
G70 PVT DWELLING - TTF 19-21 EAST 109 ST NY LTANKS Lower 530, 0.100, WSW
G71 SOIL 19-21 EAST 109TH ST NY Spills Lower 530, 0.100, WSW
172 CON EDISON 2 E 111TH ST VAULT 8 NY MANIFEST Higher 531, 0.101, WNW
173 CON EDISON 2 EAST 111TH ST NY MANIFEST Higher 531, 0.101, WNW
174 CON EDISON VAULT: 89 2 E 111TH ST VAULT 8 RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS Higher 531, 0.101, WNW
175 VAULTS 8910, 8993, 9 2 EAST 111TH ST NY Spills Higher 531, 0.101, WNW
176 CON EDISON VAULT: 90 2 E 111TH ST VAULT 9 RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS Higher 531, 0.101, WNW
177 CON EDISON 2 E111TH ST VAULT 9 NY MANIFEST Higher 531, 0.101, WNW
F78 MANHOLE 42025 E 109TH ST & PARK AV NY Spills Lower 531, 0.101, South
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G79 SPILL NUMBER 0103835 23-27 EAST 109TH ST NY LTANKS Lower 533, 0.101, WSW
K80 CON EDISON SERVICE B 55 E 109TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Lower 533, 0.101, SW
K81 CON EDISON 73 E 109TH ST E MADI RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 533, 0.101, SSW
D82 137 EAST 110 LLC 137 EAST 110TH STREE NY TANKS Lower 534, 0.101, SE
K83 CON EDISON 77 E 109TH ST W OF P RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 534, 0.101, SSW
G84 BASEMENT 19-21 E 109TH ST NY Spills Lower 537, 0.102, WSW
G85 ALL AMERICAN SVCE ST 19 E 109TH ST EDR Hist Auto Lower 537, 0.102, WSW
G86 MULTIPLE DWELLING 19-21 EAST 109TH STR NY AST Lower 537, 0.102, WSW
G87 MANHATTAN CASTLE OIL 23 EAST 109TH ST NY LTANKS Lower 538, 0.102, WSW
G88 23 E 109 ST 23 EAST 109TH STREET NY AST Lower 538, 0.102, WSW
189 CON EDISON - SERVICE E 111 ST AND FIFTH A RCRA-LQG, NJ MANIFEST Higher 545, 0.103, WNW
190 CON EDISON - MANHOLE 5TH AVE & 111 ST NY MANIFEST Higher 545, 0.103, WNW
191 CONSOLIDATED EDISON E 111TH ST & FIFTH A NY MANIFEST Higher 545, 0.103, WNW
192 CONSOLIDATED EDISON WEST 112 ST & 5TH AV NY MANIFEST Higher 550, 0.104, NW
193 CON EDISON MANHOLE: E 5TH AVE & 112TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 550, 0.104, NW
194 CON EDISON W 112TH ST & 5TH AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 550, 0.104, NW
K95 CON EDISON E MADISON AVE & 109T NY MANIFEST Lower 553, 0.105, SW
K96 CON EDISON MANHOLE 5 E 109TH & MADISON AV NJ MANIFEST Lower 553, 0.105, SW
K97 CON EDISON MANHOLE 5 E 109TH & MADISON AV RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 553, 0.105, SW
K98 CON EDISON E MADISON AVE & 109T RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 553, 0.105, SW
K99 CON EDISON E MADISON AVE & 109T NJ MANIFEST Lower 553, 0.105, SW
K100 CON EDISON MANHOLE 5 E 109TH ST & MADISON RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 553, 0.105, SW
K101 CON EDISON MANHOLE 5 E 109TH ST & MADISON RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 554, 0.105, SW
K102 CON EDISON E 109TH ST BTWN 5TH RCRA NonGen / NLR, ECHO Lower 554, 0.105, SW
F103 CON EDISON SERVICE B E 109TH ST & PARK AV RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 555, 0.105, South
J104 137 EAST 110 LLC 139 EAST 110TH STREE NY TANKS Lower 556, 0.105, SE
K105 CON EDISON - SERVICE 23 EAST 109TH STREET RCRA-LQG, NY MANIFEST, NJ MANIFEST Lower 563, 0.107, SW
H106 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1806 LEXINGTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 563, 0.107, ESE
H107 SOIL 1810 LEXINGTON AVE NY Spills Higher 568, 0.108, ESE
H108 1800 LEXINGTON AVE 1800 LEXINGTON AVE NY AST Lower 569, 0.108, ESE
H109 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1812 LEXINGTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 570, 0.108, ESE
1110 CON EDISON SERVICE B 6 W 112TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 572, 0.108, NW
K111 CON EDISON SERVICE B 68 E 109TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 573, 0.109, SSW
1112 CON EDISON SERVICE B 5W 112TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 574, 0.109, NW
G113 CON EDISON SERVICE B 11 E 109TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Lower 574, 0.109, WSW
H114 CON EDISON - SERVICE 115 E. 112 ST AND LE RCRA-LQG, NY MANIFEST, NJ MANIFEST Lower 576, 0.109, ESE
L115 NYCHA - TAFT HOUSES 1740 MADISON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 578, 0.109, North
L116 HOUSING PROJECT 1740 MADISON AVE NY Spills Higher 578, 0.109, North
L117 TAFT HOUSES -NYCHA 1740 MADISON AVENUE NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 578, 0.109, North
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M118 CON EDISON SERVICE B E 111TH ST & LEXINGT NJ MANIFEST Lower 583, 0.110, SE
M119 CON EDISON E 111TH ST & LEXINGT NY MANIFEST Lower 583, 0.110, SE
M120 CON EDISON SERVICE B E 111 & LEXINGTON AV RCRA-CESQG, NY MANIFEST Lower 583, 0.110, SE
M121 CON EDISON E 111TH ST & LEXINGT NJ MANIFEST Lower 583, 0.110, SE
M122 CON EDISON E 111TH ST & LEXINGT NJ MANIFEST Lower 583, 0.110, SE
M123 CON EDISON SERVICE B E 111TH ST & LEXINGT RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 583, 0.110, SE
M124 CON EDISON E 111TH ST & LEXINGT RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 583, 0.110, SE
M125 CON EDISON LEXINGTON AVE & E 11 RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 583, 0.110, SE
M126 CON EDISON E 111TH ST & LEXINGT RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 583, 0.110, SE
M127 CON EDISON E 111TH ST & LEXINGT NY MANIFEST Lower 583, 0.110, SE
H128 CON EDISON MANHOLE: LEXINGTON AVE & 112T RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 583, 0.110, ESE
H129 LEXINGTON AVE LEXINGTON AVE/EAST 1 NY Spills Lower 583, 0.110, ESE
H130 SPILL NUMBER 9809080 E 112 ST & LEXINGTON NY Spills Lower 583, 0.110, ESE
H131 CONSOLIDATED EDISON E 112TH & LEXINGTON NY MANIFEST Lower 583, 0.110, ESE
H132 CON EDISON LEXINGTON AVE & E 11 RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 583, 0.110, ESE
H133 219438; LEXINGTON AV LEXINGTON AVE AND 11 NY Spills Lower 583, 0.110, ESE
H134 MANHOLE 39156 E 112TH ST/LEXINGTON NY Spills Lower 583, 0.110, ESE
H135 CON EDISON MANHOLE: E 112TH ST & LEXINGT RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 583, 0.110, ESE
1136 CON EDISON SERVICE B 10 W 112TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 590, 0.112, NW
1137 PARKWEST CLEANERS 2W 111TH ST EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 597, 0.113, WNW
H138 CON EDISON 151 E 112 ST NY MANIFEST Lower 600, 0.114, ESE
J139 NYCT (ON 6 LINE) 1774 LEXINGTON AVE NY Spills Lower 601, 0.114, SE
J140 LEXINGTON NORTH REAL 1774 LEXINGTON AVE NY AST Lower 601, 0.114, SE
J141 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1774 LEXINGTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 601, 0.114, SE
N142 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1367 5TH AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 610, 0.116, NNW
N143 TAFT HOUSES 1367 FIFTH AVENUE NY UST, NY AST Higher 610, 0.116, NNW
N144 ENGINE CO. 058/LADD. 1367 5TH AVENUE NY Spills Higher 610, 0.116, NNW
H145 JOHNSON HOUSES 1809 LEXINGTON AVENU NY UST Higher 610, 0.116, ESE
H146 NYCHA - JOHNSON HOUS 1809 LEXINGTON AVE NY LTANKS, NY Spills, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS,... Higher 610, 0.116, ESE
H147 JOHNSON HOUSES 1809 LEXINGTON AVENU NY AST, NY Spills Higher 610, 0.116, ESE
H148 NYC HOUSING AUTH/JOH 1809 LEXINGTON AVENU NJ MANIFEST Higher 610, 0.116, ESE
N149 NYCHA - TAFT 1365 5TH AVE RCRA NonGen/ NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 610, 0.116, NNW
1150 EASTMORE CLEANER 1330 5TH AVE EDR Hist Cleaner Higher 611, 0.116, WNW
1151 CON EDISON SERVICE B 18 W 112TH ST RCRA NonGen/ NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 626, 0.119, NW
152 FRAWLEY PLAZA ASSOCI 1295 5TH AVE (1660 M NY AST Higher 630, 0.119, WNW
1153 PS 185 20 WEST 112TH ST NY Spills Higher 635, 0.120, NW
1154 PUBLIC SCHOOL 185 - 20 WEST 112TH STREET NY AST Higher 635, 0.120, NW
1155 PS 185 20 W 112TH ST NY Spills Higher 635, 0.120, NW
1156 PUBLIC SCHOOL 208M & 20 W 112TH ST RCRA-LQG, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 635, 0.120, NW
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0157 CON EDISON - SERVICE 24 EAST 109TH STREET RCRA-LQG, NY MANIFEST, NJ MANIFEST Lower 636, 0.120, SW
M158 CHIPS CLEANERS 1787 LEXINGTON AVE NY DRYCLEANERS Lower 641, 0.121, SE
1159 NEW WEST APARTMENTS 16-22 WEST 111 ST NY AST Higher 644, 0.122, WNW
160 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1615 PARK AVE FRONT RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 646, 0.122, NE
H161 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1799 LEXINGTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 648, 0.123, ESE
1162 CON EDISON SERVICE B 24 W 112TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 652, 0.123, NW
1163 CON EDISON SERVICE B 24 W 112TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 652, 0.123, NW
J164 MANHOLE #39138 E 110TH ST & LEXINGT NY Spills Lower 654, 0.124, SE
J165 MTA NYCT - 110TH STR 110TH ST & LEXINGTON RCRA-CESQG, NY MANIFEST, NJ MANIFEST Lower 654, 0.124, SE
J166 CON EDISON W 110TH ST & LEXINGT RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 654, 0.124, SE
J167 CON EDISON MANHOLE 3 E 110TH ST & LEXINGT RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 654, 0.124, SE
J168 CON EDISON W 110TH ST & LEXINGT NY MANIFEST Lower 654, 0.124, SE
J169 CON EDISON LEXINGTON AVE & 110T NY MANIFEST Lower 654, 0.124, SE
J170 CON EDISON LEXINGTON AVE & 110T NJ MANIFEST Lower 654, 0.124, SE
J171 CON EDISON E 110 ST. AND LEXING NY MANIFEST Lower 654, 0.124, SE
J172 CON EDISON LEXINGTON AVE & 110T NY MANIFEST Lower 654, 0.124, SE
J173 CON EDISON W 110TH ST & LEXINGT NJ MANIFEST Lower 654, 0.124, SE
J174 MANHOLE #39138 EAST 110 AND LEXINGT NY Spills Lower 654, 0.124, SE
J175 CON EDISON LEXINGTON AVE & 110T NJ MANIFEST Lower 654, 0.124, SE
J176 CON EDISON LEXINGTON AVE & 110T RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 654, 0.124, SE
J177 NYCTA - 186 CENTRAL 110TH ST & LEXINGTON RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 654, 0.124, SE
J178 CON EDISON LEXINGTON AVE & 110T RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 654, 0.124, SE
P179 NYCHA JOHNSON HOUSES 1840 LEXINGTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 660, 0.125, East
P180 NYCHA - JOHNSON HOUS 1844 LEXINGTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 662, 0.125, East
Q181 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1484 PARK AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 665, 0.126, SSW
M182 CON EDISON 163 E 111 ST NY MANIFEST Lower 667, 0.126, SE
M183 163 E 111TH ST 163 E 111TH ST NY LTANKS Lower 667, 0.126, SE
0184 CON EDISON SERVICE B 16 E 109TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 672,0.127, WSW
K185 NYC DEPT OF EDUCATIO 1615 MADISON AVE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Lower 683, 0.129, SW
K186 P.S. 108 - MANHATTAN 1615 MADISON AVENUE NY UST Lower 683, 0.129, SW
K187 P.S. 108 - MANHATTAN 1615 MADISON AVENUE NY AST Lower 683, 0.129, SW
Q188 CLINTON HOUSES 1485 PARK AVENUE NY LTANKS, NY UST Lower 684, 0.130, South
0189 ST EDWARD THE MARTYR 14 EAST 109TH STREET NY AST Lower 687, 0.130, WSW
J190 CON EDISON 1777 LEXINGTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 688, 0.130, SE
R191 CON EDISON MANHOLE 5 1 E109TH ST E OF 5T RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 706, 0.134, WSW
P192 CON EDISON 1830 LEXINGTON AVE & RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 719, 0.136, East
S193 JOHNSON HOUSES 163 EAST 112TH STREE NY LTANKS Higher 719, 0.136, ESE
M194 CON EDISON 165 E 111 ST NY MANIFEST Lower 734, 0.139, ESE
K195 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1601 MADISON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 736, 0.139, SW
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P196 CON EDISON 1829 LEXINGTON AVE & RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 752, 0.142, East
R197 1274 5TH AVE 1274 FIFTH AVENUE NY AST Lower 767, 0.145, WSW
T198 CON EDISON 154 E 110TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 771, 0.146, SSE
M199 HELL GATE 153 E 110TH STREET NY AST Lower 774,0.147, SE
R200 CON EDISON SERVICE B E 109TH ST & 5TH AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 775, 0.147, WSW
R201 1280-1285 5TH AVENUE 1280-1285 5TH AVENUE NY UST Higher 777,0.147, WSW
M202 CON EDISON 166 E 111 ST NY MANIFEST Lower 777,0.147, SE
S203 CON EDISON 169 E 112TH ST NY MANIFEST Higher 778, 0.147, ESE
R204 CONSOLIDATED EDISON F/O 2 E 109 ST - E/O NY MANIFEST Higher 779, 0.148, WSW
R205 CON EDISON SERVICE B 2 E 109TH ST E OF 5T RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 779, 0.148, WSW
J206 CARITAS DEVELOPMENT 1759-73 LEXINGTON AV NY AST Lower 789, 0.149, SSE
Q207 CON EDISON SERVICE B 51 E 108TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 794, 0.150, SSW
T208 CON EDISON MANHOLE 1 158 E 110TH ST E OF RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 817, 0.155, SE
T209 CON EDISON SERVICE B 158 E 110TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 817, 0.155, SE
Q210 CON EDISON E 108TH ST & PARK AV RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 819, 0.155, SSW
0211 VILLA HERMOSA APTS - 1600 MADISON AVE/159 NY LTANKS Lower 827, 0.157, SW
0212 VILLA HERMOSA APTS - 2-20 EAST 108TH STRE NY LTANKS Lower 827, 0.157, SW
0213 VILLA HERMOSA APTS - 1-23 EAST 107TH STRE NY LTANKS Lower 827, 0.157, SW
0214 VILLA HERMOSA APTS 1600 MADISON AVENUE NY AST Lower 827, 0.157, SW
T215 CON EDISON F/O 155 EAST 109TH S NY MANIFEST Lower 831, 0.157, SSE
T216 CON EDISON SERVICE B 155-157 E 109TH ST & RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 831, 0.157, SSE
T217 CON EDISON FO 155 E 109TH ST NY MANIFEST Lower 831, 0.157, SSE
T218 CON EDISON SERVICE B 155 E 109TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 831, 0.157, SSE
Q219 CON EDISON 50 E 108TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 834, 0.158, SSW
Q220 CON EDISON 50 E 108TH ST NY MANIFEST Lower 834, 0.158, SSW
Q221 CON EDISON 50 E 108TH ST NJ MANIFEST Lower 834, 0.158, SSW
Q222 LEHMAN VILLAGE -NYCH 70 E 108TH ST NY LTANKS Lower 834, 0.158, SSW
Q223 LEHMAN VILLAGE HOUSE 70 EAST 108TH STREET NY UST Lower 834, 0.158, SSW
Q224 LEHMAN VILLAGE 70 E 108TH ST NY LTANKS Lower 834, 0.158, SSW
0225 CON EDISON 1608 MADISON AVE NY MANIFEST Lower 846, 0.160, SW
0226 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1608 MADISON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 846, 0.160, SW
S227 CON EDISON 173 E 111 ST NY MANIFEST Lower 854, 0.162, ESE
S228 CON EDISON 173 111TH ST NY MANIFEST Lower 854, 0.162, ESE
U229 CON EDISON 63 E 115TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 864, 0.164, NNE
U230 63 EAST 115 STREET 63 EAST 115TH STREET NY UST Higher 864, 0.164, NNE
U231 CON EDISON 63 E 115TH ST NJ MANIFEST Higher 864, 0.164, NNE
U232 CON EDISON 63 E 115TH ST NY MANIFEST Higher 864, 0.164, NNE
V233 CON EDISON 176 E 111 ST NY MANIFEST Lower 865, 0.164, SE
W234 CONED 30 W 111TH ST NY MANIFEST Higher 866, 0.164, WNW
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R235 THE TWELVE SEVENTY F 1270 FIFTH AVENUE NY UST Lower 876, 0.166, WSW
X236 CON EDISON 100 E 108TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 879, 0.166, South
Y237 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1393 5TH AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 879, 0.166, NNW
U238 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1755 MADISON AVE FRO RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 889, 0.168, NNE
Z239 CLINTON | HOUSES 1744 LEXINGTON AVE NY LTANKS, NY Spills Lower 896, 0.170, SSE
AA240CON EDISON SERVICE B 19 E 108TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 905, 0.171, WSW
V241 CON EDISON 179 E111 ST NY MANIFEST Lower 915, 0.173, ESE
W242 WEST 110TH REALTY 15-19 WEST 110TH STR NY AST Higher 917, 0.174, WNW
V243 CON ED 182 E 111TH ST NY MANIFEST Lower 918, 0.174, SE
V244 CON EDISON 182 E 111TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 918, 0.174, SE
V245 CON EDISON 182 E 111TH ST NJ MANIFEST Lower 918, 0.174, SE
Y246 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1397 5TH AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 927, 0.176, North
U247 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1759 MADISON AVE FRO RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 928, 0.176, NNE
AB248 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1600 MADISON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 937,0.177, SW
Z249 CON EDISON SERVICE B 156 E 109TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 940, 0.178, SSE
Y250 NYCHA - KING TOWERS 2 W 115TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 954, 0.181, NNW
S251 CON EDISON SERVICE B 176 E 112TH ST FRONT RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 958, 0.181, ESE
AA252 CON EDISON SERVICE B 10 E 108TH ST OPPOSI RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 966, 0.183, WSW
AA253 CON EDISON SERVICE B 10 E 108TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 966, 0.183, WSW
Y254 CON EDISON TRANSFORM  E 115TH ST & 5TH AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 967, 0.183, North
AC255CON EDISON 133 E 115 ST NY MANIFEST Higher 967, 0.183, ENE
AC256CON EDISON SERVICE B 133 E 115TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 967, 0.183, ENE
X257 LEXINGTON GARDENS OW 1465 PARK AVE NY MANIFEST Lower 967, 0.183, SSW
X258 LEXINGTON GARDENS OW 1465 PARK AVE RCRA-LQG Lower 967, 0.183, SSW
V259 CON EDISON 188 E 111 ST NY MANIFEST Lower 968, 0.183, SE
AB260CON EDISON SERVICE B 1595 MADISON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 974, 0.184, SSW
W261 CON EDISON SERVICE B 21 W 110TH ST SB 181 RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 981, 0.186, WNW
W262 CON EDISON SERVICE B 21 W 110TH ST SB 181 RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 981, 0.186, WNW
W263 21 W 110 ST 21 WEST 110TH STREET NY AST Higher 981, 0.186, WNW
AB264VILLA HERMOSA APTS - 1596-1614 MADISON AV NY LTANKS Lower 982, 0.186, SW
AB265CON EDISON 1596 MADISON AV NY MANIFEST Lower 982, 0.186, SW
T266 NY PUBLIC LIBARARY - 174 E 110TH ST RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 989, 0.187, SE
T267 AGUILAR BRANCH LIBRA 174 EAST 110TH STREE NY AST Lower 989, 0.187, SE
7268 CON EDISON 164 E 109 ST NY MANIFEST Lower 993, 0.188, SSE
AC269CON EDISON E 115TH ST & LEXINGT NY MANIFEST Higher 994, 0.188, ENE
AC270CON EDISON 115TH ST & LEXINGTON NJ MANIFEST Higher 994, 0.188, ENE
AC271CON EDISON 115TH ST & LEXINGTON RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 994, 0.188, ENE
AC272CON EDISON 115TH ST & LEXINGTON RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 994, 0.188, ENE
AC273CON EDISON VAULT: 87 E 115TH ST & LEXINGT RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 994, 0.188, ENE
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Target Property Address:
1681 MADISON AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10029

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP
ID___ SITE NAME

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

ADDRESS

DIST (ft. & mi.)
DIRECTION

AC274CON EDISON MANHOLE:
AC275CON EDISON

AC276CON EDISON MANHOLE 3
AC277CON EDISON MANHOLE 3
AC278CON EDISON

AC279CON EDISON

AC280CON EDISON

AC281CON EDISON MANHOLE 3
AC282CON EDISON MANHOLE:
W283 MENON INVESTMENTS LL
V284 CON EDISON

U285 CON EDISON SERVICE B
AC286EAST HARLEM HEALTH C
AC287EAST HARLEM HEALTH C
AC288EAST HARLEM DISTRIBU
AC289CLOSED-LACKOF RECENT
V290 CON EDISON

V291 CON EDISON SERVICE B
U292 CON EDISON SERVICE B
U293 CON EDISON SERVICE B
U294 MARCEL CLEANERS
V295 CON EDISON
AC2961860-1862 LEXINGTON
X297 CON EDISON

U298 80 E 116 ST

V299 CON EDISON SERVICE B
AB300APARTMENT BLDG TTF
AB301LAKEVIEW APARTMENTS
AB302106 STREET FRENCH DR
AD303CON EDISON SERVICE B
AD3041630 PARK AVE ASSOCI
AD305CON EDISON

AD306CON EDISON

AD307CON EDISON SERVICE B
W308 LINCOLN CORRECTIONS
W309 LINCOLN CORRECTIONAL
W310 CON EDISON

AD311102 EAST 116 LLC

V312 HARLEM CLEANERS

E 115TH ST & LEXINGT
LEXINGTON AVE & W 11
LEXINGTON AVE & E 11
E 115TH ST & LEXINGT
LEXINGTON AVE & W 11
115TH ST & LEXINGTON
115TH ST & LEXINGTON
E 115TH ST & LEXINGT
E 115TH ST & LEXINGT
35 WEST 110TH STREET
2018 3 AV

1765 MADISON AVE FRO
158 E 115TH ST

158 E 115TH ST

158 EAST 115 STREET
158 E 115TH ST

2024 3 AV

2026 3RD AVE

60 E 116TH ST OPPOSI
60 E 116TH ST

56 E 116TH ST

2020 3RD AV

1862 LEXINGTON AVENU
101 E 107TH ST

80 EAST 116TH STREET
2014 3RD AVE

1590 MADISON AVE
1590 MADISON AVENUE
1590 MADISON AVE
1630 PARK AVE FRONT
1630 PARK AVENUE
1630 PARK AVE

1630 PARK AVE

1630 PARK AVE

31 WEST 110TH ST

31 WEST 110TH STREET
31W110 ST

102 EAST 116TH STREE
2008 3RD AVE

RELATIVE
DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION
RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher
RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher
RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher
RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher
NJ MANIFEST Higher
NY MANIFEST Higher
NJ MANIFEST Higher
RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher
RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher
NY AST Higher
NY MANIFEST Lower
RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher
NY MANIFEST Higher
RCRA-CESQG Higher
NY UST Higher
NY LTANKS Higher
NY MANIFEST Lower
RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower
RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher
RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher
RCRA-SQG, ICIS, US AIRS, NY DRYCLEANERS, NY... Higher
NY MANIFEST Lower
NY AST Higher
RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower
NY AST Higher
RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower
NY LTANKS Higher
NY UST Higher
RCRA-SQG, ICIS, US AIRS, FINDS, NY DRYCLEANERS, NY... Higher
RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher
NY AST Higher
RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher
NY MANIFEST Higher
RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher
NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher
NY AST Higher
NY MANIFEST Higher
NY AST Higher
RCRA-CESQG, NY MANIFEST Lower
5221202.2s

994, 0.188, ENE
994, 0.188, ENE
994, 0.188, ENE
994, 0.188, ENE
994, 0.188, ENE
994, 0.188, ENE
994, 0.188, ENE
994, 0.188, ENE
994, 0.188, ENE
996, 0.189, WNW
1003, 0.190, SE
1016, 0.192, NNE
1017, 0.193, ENE
1017, 0.193, ENE
1017, 0.193, ENE
1017, 0.193, ENE
1024, 0.194, ESE
1024, 0.194, ESE
1026, 0.194, NNE
1026, 0.194, NNE
1026, 0.194, NNE
1040, 0.197, ESE
1040, 0.197, ENE
1040, 0.197, South
1042, 0.197, NE
1046, 0.198, SE
1050, 0.199, SW
1050, 0.199, SW
1050, 0.199, SW
1051, 0.199, NE
1051, 0.199, NE
1051, 0.199, NE
1051, 0.199, NE
1051, 0.199, NE
1055, 0.200, WNW
1055, 0.200, WNW
1055, 0.200, WNW
1056, 0.200, NE
1057, 0.200, SE
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Target Property Address:
1681 MADISON AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10029

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
V313 NEW HARLEM CLEANERS 2008 THIRD AVENUE NY DRYCLEANERS Lower 1057, 0.200, SE
W314 CON EDISON SERVICE B 27 W 110TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 1061, 0.201, WNW
W315 CON EDISON 27 W 110TH ST NY MANIFEST Higher 1061, 0.201, WNW
AE316 CON EDISON 2046 3RD AV NY MANIFEST Lower 1070, 0.203, ESE
AF317 CON EDISON SERVICE B 183 E 109TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 1075, 0.204, SSE
AG318CON EDISON SERVICE B 10 E 116TH ST FRONT RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 1076, 0.204, North
AG319CON EDISON 10 E 116 ST NY MANIFEST Higher 1076, 0.204, North
AB320CON EDISON MADISON AVE & 107 ST NY MANIFEST Higher 1079, 0.204, SW
AH321CON EDISON SERVICE B E 107TH ST & PARK AV RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 1083, 0.205, SSW
AH322CON EDISON E 107TH ST & PARK AV RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 1083, 0.205, SSW
AH323CON EDISON MANHOLE 4 E 107TH ST & PARK AV RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 1083, 0.205, SSW
AH324CON EDISON SERVICE B E 107TH ST & PARK AV RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1083, 0.205, SSW
AC325CON EDISON SERVICE B 153 E 115TH ST E OF RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 1089, 0.206, ENE
V326 CON EDISON SERVICE B E 111TH & 3RD AVE RCRA-CESQG, NY MANIFEST Lower 1089, 0.206, SE
W327 NEW WEST APARTMENTS-  32/38 WEST 111TH STR NY UST Higher 1089, 0.206, WNW
W328 NEW WEST APARTMENTS-  32/38 WEST 111TH STR NY AST Higher 1089, 0.206, WNW
AE329 CON EDISON E 112TH ST & 3RD AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 1091, 0.207, ESE
AE330NYCDEP 3RD AVE & 112TH ST NY MANIFEST Lower 1091, 0.207, ESE
Al331 CON EDISON 116TH ST & MADISON A NY MANIFEST Higher 1094, 0.207, NNE
AlI332 CON EDISON 116TH ST & MADISON A NJ MANIFEST Higher 1094, 0.207, NNE
AI333 CON EDISON 116TH ST & MADISON A RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1094, 0.207, NNE
AJ334 PS 57 166 EAST 115TH STREE NY AST Higher 1094, 0.207, ENE
AF335 CON EDISON SERVICE B 182 E 109TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Lower 1099, 0.208, SSE
AC336CONED 122 E 116TH ST NY MANIFEST Higher 1110, 0.210, ENE
AK337CON EDISON 2050 3RD AV NY MANIFEST Higher 1113, 0.211, ESE
Y338 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1400 5TH AVE FRONT O RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 1122, 0.213, North
AB339LAKEVIEW APARTMENTS 4 EAST 107TH STREET NY UST Higher 1127, 0.213, SW
AB3404 EAST 107 STREET 4 EAST 107TH ST. NY LTANKS Higher 1127, 0.213, SW
AF341 CON EDISON 2011 110TH ST & 3RD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1129, 0.214, SE
AC342CON EDISON SERVICE B 161 E 115TH ST E OF RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 1130, 0.214, ENE
AK343 CON EDISON 2052 3RD AV NY MANIFEST Higher 1135, 0.215, East
AE344CON EDISON 2033 3RD AV NY MANIFEST Lower 1140, 0.216, ESE
AD34583 EAST 116TH STREET 83 EAST 116TH ST NY UST Higher 1141, 0.216, NNE
Al346 MCQUESTON DEVELOPMEN 67-85 E 116TH ST RCRA NonGen/ NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 1141, 0.216, NNE
AC347CON EDISON - MANHOLE 126 E 116TH NY MANIFEST Higher 1142, 0.216, ENE
AE348 CON EDISON 2027 3RD AVE NY MANIFEST Lower 1155, 0.219, ESE
AE349 CON EDISON 2027 3RD AVE NJ MANIFEST Lower 1155, 0.219, ESE
AE350CON EDISON 2027 3RD AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1155, 0.219, ESE
AD351CON EDISON 91 E 116 ST. AND PAR NY MANIFEST Higher 1157, 0.219, NNE
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Target Property Address:
1681 MADISON AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10029

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
AL352 NY PRESTIGE INC 2013 THIRD AVENUE NY AST Lower 1160, 0.220, SE
AD353CON EDISON SERVICE B 103 E 116TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1161, 0.220, NE
AG354CON EDISON 19 E 116 ST NY MANIFEST Higher 1163, 0.220, North
AL355 CON EDISON SERVICE B 2011 3RD AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 1167, 0.221, SE
AJ356 NYC DEPT OF EDUCATIO 176 E 115TH ST RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 1170, 0.222, East
AJ357 PUBLIC SCHOOL 57 - M 176 EAST 115TH STREE NY AST Higher 1170, 0.222, East
AC358CON EDISON SERVICE B 150 E 116TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1176, 0.223, ENE
AC359CON EDISON SERVICE B 150 E 116TH ST FRONT RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 1176, 0.223, ENE
AC360CON EDISON 150 E 116TH ST NY MANIFEST Higher 1176, 0.223, ENE
AM361115 E 116 ST 115 EAST 116TH STREE NY AST Higher 1177, 0.223, NE
AL362 R & S STRAUSS 2005-07 3RD AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1178, 0.223, SE
AM363CON EDISON - SERVICE 109 E 116 ST NY MANIFEST Higher 1192, 0.226, NE
AJ364 CON EDISON SERVICE B 169 E 115TH ST E OF RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 1193, 0.226, ENE
AN365CON EDISON SERVICE B 24 W 115TH ST FRONT RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 1202, 0.228, NNW
AD366CON EDISON SERVICE B 1644 PARK AVE N OF E RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 1203, 0.228, NE
AM367CON EDISON 121 E 116TH ST NJ MANIFEST Higher 1206, 0.228, NE
AM368CON EDISON 121 E 116TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1206, 0.228, NE
AM369CON EDISON 121 E 116TH ST NY MANIFEST Higher 1206, 0.228, NE
AM370CON EDISON 115 E 116TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1208, 0.229, NE
AM371CON EDISON 115 E 116TH ST NY MANIFEST Higher 1208, 0.229, NE
AM372CON EDISON 115 E 116TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1208, 0.229, NE
AO373CONSOLIDATED EDISON FRONT OF 14 WEST 111 NY MANIFEST Higher 1212, 0.230, WNW
AG374CON EDISON SERVICE B W 116TH ST & 5TH AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, ECHO, NY MANIFEST, NJ MANIFEST  Higher 1217, 0.230, North
AC375CON EDISON SERVICE B 3034 LEXINGTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 1219, 0.231, ENE
AG376CON EDISON E 116TH ST & 5TH AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 1222, 0.231, North
AG377CON EDISON SERVICE B W 116TH ST & 5TH AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 1222, 0.231, North
AG378CON EDISON W 116TH ST & 5TH AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS Higher 1222, 0.231, North
AM379123 E. 116TH STREET 123 EAST 116TH STREE NY AST Higher 1226, 0.232, NE
AM380APARTMENT BUILDING 123 E. 116TH STREET NY LTANKS Higher 1226, 0.232, NE
AF381 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1974 3RD AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 1227, 0.232, SSE
AM382CON EDISON MANHOLE 3 E 116TH ST & LEXINGT RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 1234, 0.234, ENE
AM383NYCTA - 207 CENTRAL 116TH ST & LEXINGTON RCRA-CESQG, NY MANIFEST, NJ MANIFEST Higher 1234, 0.234, ENE
384 CON EDISON 2070 3RD AVE S OF E RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 1236, 0.234, East
AP385CON EDISON SERVICE B 6 WEST 116 STREET RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 1237, 0.234, North
AP386 CON EDISON SERVICE B 6 W 116TH ST E OF LE NJ MANIFEST Higher 1237, 0.234, North
387 NORTH EAST PARAMEDIC 156 E 116TH ST NY MANIFEST Higher 1238, 0.234, ENE
AG388CON EDISON SERVICE B 1 E116TH ST FRONT O RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 1244, 0.236, North
AF389 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1997 3RD AVE & 109TH RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 1248, 0.236, SE
AF390 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1985 3RD AVE & E 109 RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 1248, 0.236, SE
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Target Property Address:
1681 MADISON AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10029

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
AF391 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1985 3RD AVE & E 109 RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 1248, 0.236, SE
AF392 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1980 3RD AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 1248, 0.236, SE
AI393 MADISON COURT ASSOCI 75 EAST 116TH STREET NY AST Higher 1248, 0.236, NNE
Al394 MADISON COURT ASSOC, 58 EAST 117TH STREET NY AST Higher 1248, 0.236, NNE
AE395CON EDISON 207 E111 ST NY MANIFEST Lower 1250, 0.237, ESE
AD3961652 PARK AVENUE ASS 1648 PARK AVENUE NY AST Higher 1251, 0.237, NE
AF397 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1970 3RD AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Lower 1254, 0.237, SSE
AP398 CON EDISON SERVICE B 10 W 116TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 1265, 0.240, North
AP399 CON EDISON SERVICE B 10 W 116TH STE OF L RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 1265, 0.240, North
AE400204 EAST 112 LLC 204 EAST 112TH ST NY AST Lower 1265, 0.240, ESE
AJ401 CON EDISON SERVICE B 179 E 115TH ST E OF RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Higher 1270, 0.241, ENE
AN402CON EDISON SERVICE B 36 W 115TH ST FRONT RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 1270, 0.241, NNW
AG403CHURCH OF THE LORD J 1421 FIFTH AVENUE NY AST Higher 1281, 0.243, North
AP404 CON EDISON SERVICE B 1W116TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 1286, 0.244, North
AH405CON EDISON 1444 PARK AVE N OF E RCRA NonGen / NLR, NJ MANIFEST, NY MANIFEST Lower 1292, 0.245, SSW
AQ406CON EDISON 1705 LEXIGTON AVE NJ MANIFEST Lower 1296, 0.245, South
AQ407CON EDISON 1705 LEXIGTON AVE NY MANIFEST Lower 1296, 0.245, South
AQ408CON EDISON 1705 LEXIGTON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1296, 0.245, South
AN409CON EDISON VAULT: 78 31 W 115TH ST FRONT RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 1300, 0.246, NNW
AM410CON EDISON SERVICE B 137 E 116TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 1305, 0.247, ENE
AM411CON EDISON SERVICE B 137 E 116TH ST NJ MANIFEST Higher 1305, 0.247, ENE
Al412 1775-77-79 MADISON A 1779- MADISON AVENUE NY AST Higher 1306, 0.247, NNE
AQ413SPILL NUMBER 0110617 1702 LEXINGTON AVE NY LTANKS Lower 1307, 0.248, South
AL414 CON EDISON 214 E111TH ST NY MANIFEST Lower 1316, 0.249, SE
AL415 CON EDISON SERVICE B 214 E 111TH ST FRONT RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1316, 0.249, SE
AL416 CON EDISON 214 E 111TH ST FRONT NY MANIFEST Lower 1316, 0.249, SE
417 105 E 106 ST 105 EAST 106TH STREE NY UST, NY AST Lower 1317, 0.249, South
AR418CON EDISON SERVICE B 110 E 117TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, NY MANIFEST Higher 1319, 0.250, NE
AR419CON EDISON SERVICE B 104 E 117TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 1319, 0.250, NE
AR420CON EDISON SERVICE B 104 E 117TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 1319, 0.250, NE
AO421CON EDISON SERVICE B 45 W 110TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, NY MANIFEST Higher 1320, 0.250, WNW
AO42245 W. 110TH STREET 45 W. 110TH STREET NY AST Higher 1320, 0.250, WNW
AO42345-53 W 110TH ST HDF 45 WEST 110TH ST. NY AST Higher 1320, 0.250, WNW
424  CARDNIAL COOK HEALTH 26 EAST 106TH ST NY LTANKS Higher 1396, 0.264, SW
AS425 CONVENT 226 EAST 113TH STREE NY LTANKS Lower 1471, 0.279, ESE
426 23 WEST 116TH STREET 23 WEST 116TH STREET NY VCP Higher 1505, 0.285, NNW
427 1936 THIRD AVE 1936 THIRD AVE NY LTANKS Lower 1531, 0.290, SSE
428 201 EAST 116TH ST 201 EAST 116TH ST NY LTANKS Higher 1607, 0.304, ENE
429 CHURCHTTF 125 EAST 105TH ST NY LTANKS Lower 1625, 0.308, South
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1681 MADISON AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10029

Click on Map ID to see full detail.
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MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
AS430CHURCH 232 EAST 113TH STREE NY LTANKS Lower 1629, 0.309, ESE
431 CLINTON HOUSES -NYCH 1405 PARK AVE NY LTANKS Lower 1779, 0.337, SSW
AT432169 EAST 105TH ST 169 E.105TH ST NY LTANKS Lower 1792, 0.339, South
AT433 STORE 175 EAST 105TH STREE NY LTANKS, NY AST Higher 1817, 0.344, South
434  DUNLEVY MILBANK CHLD 14-32 WEST 118TH STR NY LTANKS, NY UST Higher 1818, 0.344, North
435 105 LENOX AVE/HARLEM 105 LENOX AVENUE NY LTANKS Higher 1827, 0.346, NNW
436 JACOB'S RESIDENCE 203 EAST 117TH ST NY LTANKS Lower 1853, 0.351, ENE
AT437 168 E. 105TH ST 168 E. 105TH ST NY LTANKS Higher 1911, 0.362, South
AU438ST ANN CHURCH 312 EAST 110 STREET NY LTANKS Lower 2069, 0.392, SE
AU439ST ANNES CHURCH 312 EAST 110TH ST NY LTANKS Lower 2069, 0.392, SE
AV440 FRANKLIN PLAZA APTS 2085 SECOND AVE NY LTANKS, RCRA NonGen / NLR, ICIS, US AIRS Higher 2077, 0.393, SSE
AV441 FRANKLIN PLAZA APTS 2085 2ND AVE NY LTANKS Higher 2077, 0.393, SSE
AW442APARTMENT HOUSE 50 WEST 119TH ST NY LTANKS Higher 2117, 0.401, North
AX443 APT BUILDING 132 WEST 113TH ST NY LTANKS Higher 2135, 0.404, NW
444 2 WEST 120TH ST 2 WEST 120TH ST NY LTANKS, NY AST, NY Spills Higher 2191, 0.415, North
AX445RESIDENCE 133 WEST 113TH ST NY LTANKS Higher 2193, 0.415, NW
AW44649 WEST 119TH ST/MAN 49 WEST 119TH STREET NY LTANKS Higher 2214, 0.419, North
AY447112 EAST 103RD ST 112 E. 103RD ST NY LTANKS Higher 2245, 0.425, SSW
448  SPILL NUMBER 0112250 145 W. 110TH ST NY LTANKS Higher 2261, 0.428, WNW
449  APART 86 WEST 119TH STREET NY LTANKS Higher 2323, 0.440, North
450 CON EDISON - EAST 11 EAST 110TH - EAST 11 EDR MGP Lower 2336, 0.442, SE
451 UNKNOWN 222 EAST 119TH ST NY LTANKS Lower 2342, 0.444, ENE
452 CORSI HOUSES (JEFFER 306 EAST 117TH STREE NY LTANKS Lower 2352, 0.445, East
AZ453 42 WEST 120TH ST/CIB 42 WEST 120TH STREET NY LTANKS Higher 2400, 0.455, North
AZ454 42 WEST 120TH STREET 42 WEST 120TH STREET NY LTANKS Higher 2400, 0.455, North
BA45588-01 102ND ST/QUEEN 88-01 102ND STREET NY LTANKS Higher 2429, 0.460, SSW
BA456 CARVER HOUSES 60 EAST 102ND STREET NY LTANKS, NY UST, NY Spills Higher 2443, 0.463, SSW
AY457 AMERICAN CAR SERVICE 100 EAST 102ND STREE NY LTANKS Higher 2481, 0.470, SSW
BB458 WHITE HOUSES 2029 SECOND AVE NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 2510, 0.475, SSE
BB459 GAYLORD WHITE HOUSES 2029 SECOND AVENUE NY LTANKS, NY Spills Higher 2510, 0.475, SSE
BC460349 E 106TH ST/MANH/ 349 EAST 106TH STREE NY LTANKS Lower 2549, 0.483, SSE
BC461318 EAST 106HT ST 318 EAST 106TH ST NY LTANKS Lower 2586, 0.490, SSE
BD462AMOCO 1599 LEXINGTON AV NY LTANKS Higher 2587, 0.490, South
463 CLOSED-LACKOF RECENT 2130 FIRST AVE NY LTANKS Lower 2593, 0.491, SE
464 CON EDISON 1475 MADISON AVE NY LTANKS, NY MANIFEST Higher 2593, 0.491, SSW
BD46523 PRECINCT NYPD -DD 164 EAST 102ND STREE NY LTANKS Higher 2598, 0.492, South
466 APARTMENT BUILDING 200 WEST 111TH STREE NY LTANKS Higher 2604, 0.493, WNW
467 2211 THIRD AVENUE 2211 THIRD AVENUE NY VCP Lower 2611, 0.495, ENE
468 CON EDISON - EAST 10 108TH ST. WEST OF FI EDR MGP Lower 2814, 0.533, SE
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MAP
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469 CON EDISON - EAST 11 EAST 114TH - EAST 11 EDR MGP Lower 3615, 0.685, ESE
470 CON EDISON - EAST 99 EAST 98TH - EAST 99T EDR MGP Lower 3912, 0.741, South
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . ____ . .. __ Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing
________________________ Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE. ___________. Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. ... ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF.__ ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. .. Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INSTCONTROL__________ Sites with Institutional Controls

ERNS. .. Emergency Response Notification System

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
NY SHWS. ________ Inactive Hazardous Waste Disposal Sites in New York State
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State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
NY SWF/LF.___ . __. Facility Register

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST. ______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
NY HIST LTANKS___________. Listing of Leaking Storage Tanks

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMAUST. _________________. Underground Storage Tank Listing
NYCBSUST. _____________.___ Chemical Bulk Storage Database

NY MOSFUST.______________. Major Oil Storage Facilities Database
NYMOSF._____ . Major Oil Storage Facility Site Listing
NYCBS. .. ... Chemical Bulk Storage Site Listing

NY CBSAST. . ... Chemical Bulk Storage Database

NY MOSFAST. _____________. Major Oil Storage Facilities Database
INDIAN UST. ___ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

NYRESDECL.__________.___ Restrictive Declarations Listing
NY ENG CONTROLS________. Registry of Engineering Controls
NY INST CONTROL._.______. Registry of Institutional Controls

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP. ______________.__. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites
NY BROWNFIELDS. ________. Brownfields Site List

NYERP.____ ... Environmental Restoration Program Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. _________ A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

NY SWTIRE._________________ Registered Waste Tire Storage & Facility List

NY SWRCY._____ ... Registered Recycling Facility List

INDIANODI. _____ . __.__. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRISREGION9._________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODI. .. Open Dump Inventory

IHS OPEN DUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites
USHISTCDL. ______________. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
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NY DELSHWS. ______________ Delisted Registry Sites
USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

NY HISTUST. ______ ... Historical Petroleum Bulk Storage Database
NYHISTAST. _______________ Historical Petroleum Bulk Storage Database

Local Land Records
NY LIENS. ... Spill Liens Information
LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS ____ .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
NY Hist Spills._______________. SPILLS Database

NY SPILLS90._.________.____ SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

NY SPILLS80.______________. SPILLS 80 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. ... Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD. ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.___ .. Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. .. Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO_______ ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. _____ ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT.__________________ Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_ ____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP.__ ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA .. Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USMINES. . ________________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES_______. Abandoned Mines

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

DOCKETHWC._____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

FUELS PROGRAM___________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
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NYAIRS ... Air Emissions Data

NY COALASH.______________ Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing

NY Financial Assurance._____. Financial Assurance Information Listing
NYHSWDS_________________. Hazardous Substance Waste Disposal Site Inventory
NY SPDES. ... State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System

NY VAPOR REOPENED. ____. Vapor Intrusion Legacy Site List

NYUIC .. Underground Injection Control Wells

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

NY RGAHWS. _____ . _. Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
NYRGALF __ . ___. Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGSs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there are
11 RCRA-LQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
CON EDISON - SERVICE 21 E.110 ST W 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) G45 80
CON EDISON - SERVICE 12 E110 ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.)  G56 106
CON EDISON - SERVICE E 111 STAND FIFTH A WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.) 189 161
PUBLIC SCHOOL 208M & 20 W 112TH ST NW 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) 1156 323
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CON EDISON - SERVICE 1564 PARK AVE AND W. 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B7 20
METRO NORTH RAILROAD PARK AVE AND E 110TH SE 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) B29 56
CON EDISON - SERVICE 115 E 111 ST WEST OF ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) D37 68
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
CON EDISON - SERVICE 23 EAST 109TH STREET SW 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) K105 189
CON EDISON - SERVICE 115E. 112 STAND LE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) H114 211
CON EDISON - SERVICE 24 EAST 109TH STREET SW 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) 0157 327
LEXINGTON GARDENS OW 1465 PARK AVE SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) X258 573

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there are 6
RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
MADISON CLEANERS 1716 MADISON AVE N 0 - 1/8 (0.078 mi.) E50 90
MARCEL CLEANERS 56 E 116TH ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) U294 647
106 STREET FRENCH DR 1590 MADISON AVE SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.)  AB302 670
NYC DEPT OF EDUCATIO 176 E 115TH ST E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi.) AJ356 789
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NYC DEPT OF EDUCATIO 141 E 111TH ST SE 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) H66 121
NYC DEPT OF EDUCATIO 1615 MADISON AVE SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) K185 378

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there are
8 RCRA-CESQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
EAST HARLEM HEALTH C 158 E 115TH ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.193 mi.) AC287 632
NYCTA - 207 CENTRAL 116TH ST & LEXINGTON ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) AM383 844
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CON EDISON SERVICE B 63 E 111TH ST FRONT 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A6 17
CON EDISON SERVICE B E 111 & LEXINGTON AV SE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) M120 227
MTA NYCT - 110TH STR 110TH ST & LEXINGTON SE 0-1/8 (0.124 mi.) J165 344
NY PUBLIC LIBARARY - 174 E 110TH ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.)  T266 591
HARLEM CLEANERS 2008 3RD AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.200 mi.) V312 699
CON EDISON SERVICE B E 111TH & 3RD AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) V326 730
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State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
NY LTANKS: Leaking Storage Tank Incident Reports. These records contain an inventory of reported

leaking storage tank incidents reported from 4/1/86 through the most recent update. They can be either leaking

underground storage tanks or leaking aboveground storage tanks. The causes of the incidents are tank test
failures, tank failures or tank overfills

A review of the NY LTANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/2017 has revealed that there are
62 NY LTANKS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID

Page

TAFT HOUSES -NYCHA 1740 MADISON AVENUE N O -1/8 (0.109 mi.) L117
Date Closed: 2008-10-09
Site ID: 218235
Site ID: 218236
Program Number: 9315466
Program Number: 9402166

NYCHA - JOHNSON HOUS 1809 LEXINGTON AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) H146
Date Closed: 2005-10-25
Date Closed: 1995-04-20
Date Closed: 2005-12-23
Date Closed: 1995-07-17
Site ID: 94498
Site ID: 291912
Site ID: 291913
Site ID: 291914
Site ID: 272946
Program Number: 9504621
Program Number: 9100385
Program Number: 9315373
Program Number: 9402165
Program Number: 8809431

JOHNSON HOUSES 163 EAST 112TH STREE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.)  S193
Date Closed: 1992-12-04
Site ID: 291911
Program Number: 8809774

CLOSED-LACKOF RECENT 158 E 115TH ST ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.193 mi.) AC289
Date Closed: 2003-03-05
Site ID: 149548
Program Number: 8805777

APARTMENT BLDG TTF 1590 MADISON AVE SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.) AB300
Date Closed: 2010-12-07
Site ID: 439232
Program Number: 1005898

LINCOLN CORRECTIONS 31 WEST 110TH ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.200 mi.) W308
Date Closed: 2005-03-14
Site ID: 139950
Program Number: 9906774

4 EAST 107 STREET 4 EAST 107TH ST. SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) AB340
Date Closed: 1994-01-31
Site ID: 227384
Program Number: 9312781

APARTMENT BUILDING 123 E. 116TH STREET NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) AM380

219

290

407

637

667

689

757

837
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Date Closed: 2004-03-05
Site ID: 124172
Program Number: 0310572

CARDNIAL COOK HEALTH 26 EAST 106TH ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.264 mi.) 424 942
Date Closed: 1996-10-18
Date Closed: 1993-03-12
Site ID: 220073
Site ID: 199315
Program Number: 9608923
Program Number: 9213678

201 EAST 116TH ST 201 EAST 116TH ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.304 mi.) 428 948
Date Closed: 2001-11-08
Site ID: 317668
Program Number: 0108081

STORE 175 EAST 105TH STREE S 1/4-1/2 (0.344 mi.) AT433 955
Date Closed: 2007-03-06
Site ID: 181247
Program Number: 0104427

DUNLEVY MILBANK CHLD 14-32 WEST 118TH STR N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.344 mi.) 434 958
Date Closed: 2004-06-16
Site ID: 236688
Program Number: 0209842

105 LENOX AVE/HARLEM 105 LENOX AVENUE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.346 mi.) 435 962
Date Closed: 1991-01-17
Site ID: 77190
Program Number: 9010952

168 E. 105TH ST 168 E. 105TH ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.362 mi.) AT437 964

Date Closed: 1995-01-03
Site ID: 303185
Program Number: 9412897

FRANKLIN PLAZA APTS 2085 SECOND AVE SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.393 mi.) AV440 969
Date Closed: 2016-04-21
Site ID: 458856
Program Number: 1110988

FRANKLIN PLAZA APTS 2085 2ND AVE SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.393 mi.) AV441 1028
Date Closed: 2005-10-11
Site ID: 270703
Program Number: 9905676

APARTMENT HOUSE 50 WEST 119TH ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.401 mi.) AW442 1029
Date Closed: 2003-02-19
Site ID: 182429
Program Number: 0000405

APT BUILDING 132 WEST 113TH ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.404 mi.)  AX443 1030
Date Closed: 2017-05-19
Site ID: 503875
Program Number: 1410204

2 WEST 120TH ST 2 WEST 120TH ST N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.415 mi.) 444 1033
Date Closed: 1997-02-13
Site ID: 226768
Program Number: 9612461

RESIDENCE 133 WEST 113TH ST NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.415 mi.) AX445 1037
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Date Closed: 2001-10-02
Site ID: 98158
Program Number: 0106679

49 WEST 119TH ST/MAN
Date Closed: 2004-01-12
Site ID: 85877
Program Number: 8907609

112 EAST 103RD ST
Date Closed: 1997-04-29
Site ID: 121487
Program Number: 9701263

SPILL NUMBER 0112250
Date Closed: 2003-03-03
Site ID: 268560
Program Number: 0112250

APART
Date Closed: 2009-12-22
Site ID: 402208
Program Number: 0805163

42 WEST 120TH ST/CIB
Date Closed: 2001-11-06
Site ID: 285603
Program Number: 8803777

42 WEST 120TH STREET
Date Closed: 1994-12-05
Site ID: 285604
Program Number: 9313894

88-01 102ND ST/QUEEN
Date Closed: 1991-03-14
Site ID: 156890
Program Number: 9010982

CARVER HOUSES
Date Closed: 2005-03-17
Date Closed: 1995-04-20
Date Closed: 1999-03-24
Site ID: 113808
Site ID: 74175
Site ID: 81909
Program Number: 9213846
Program Number: 9013206
Program Number: 9805800

AMERICAN CAR SERVICE
Date Closed: 2005-10-20
Site ID: 113919
Program Number: 8804606

WHITE HOUSES
Date Closed: 2011-12-02
Site ID: 190355
Program Number: 9502424

GAYLORD WHITE HOUSES
Date Closed: 1997-08-15

49 WEST 119TH STREET

112 E. 103RD ST

145 W. 110TH ST

86 WEST 119TH STREET

42 WEST 120TH STREET

42 WEST 120TH STREET

88-01 102ND STREET

60 EAST 102ND STREET

100 EAST 102ND STREE

2029 SECOND AVE

2029 SECOND AVENUE

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.419 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.425 mi.)

WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.)

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.440 mi.)

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.)

N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.455 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.460 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.463 mi.)

SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.470 mi.)

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.475 mi.)

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.475 mi.)

AW446

AY447

448

449

AZ453

AZA454

BA455

BA456

AY457

BB458

BB459

1039

1040

1041

1042

1047

1048

1049

1050

1061

1062

1065
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Date Closed: 1994-08-30
Site ID: 162120

Site ID: 138545

Program Number: 9613804
Program Number: 9003016

AMOCO
Date Closed: 2004-10-01
Date Closed: 1991-03-27
Site ID: 141296
Site ID: 80907
Program Number: 0005828
Program Number: 9013137

CON EDISON

Date Closed: 2005-03-17
Date Closed: 1997-08-25
Date Closed: 1999-03-24
Site ID: 313208

Site ID: 313209

Site ID: 324510

Program Number: 9304947
Program Number: 9405399
Program Number: 9706325

23 PRECINCT NYPD -DD
Date Closed: 2003-10-31
Date Closed: 2002-02-28
Site ID: 279388
Site ID: 138131
Program Number: 9214349
Program Number: 9211682

APARTMENT BUILDING
Date Closed: 2008-11-03
Site ID: 366102
Program Number: 0603385

Lower Elevation

PVT DWELLING - TTF
Date Closed: 2016-09-08
Site ID: 468619
Program Number: 1205657

SPILL NUMBER 0103835
Date Closed: 2001-07-12
Site ID: 59526
Program Number: 0103835

MANHATTAN CASTLE OIL
Date Closed: 2005-12-14
Site ID: 204045
Program Number: 0013267

163 E 111TH ST
Date Closed: 1992-03-18
Site ID: 293631
Program Number: 9112852

CLINTON HOUSES

1599 LEXINGTON AV

1475 MADISON AVE

164 EAST 102ND STREE

200 WEST 111TH STREE

Address

19-21 EAST 109 ST

23-27 EAST 109TH ST

23 EAST 109TH ST

163 E 111TH ST

1485 PARK AVENUE

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.490 mi.) BD462 1070
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.491 mi.) 464 1074
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.492 mi.) BD465 1079
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.493 mi.) 466 1082
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.100 mi.)  G70 131
WSW 0 -1/8 (0.101 mi.)  G79 143
WSW 0 -1/8 (0.102 mi.)  G87 157
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.) M183 375

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) Q188 387
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Date Closed: 2005-10-19
Site ID: 130801

Site ID: 130802

Program Number: 9402162
Program Number: 9402163

VILLA HERMOSA APTS -
Date Closed: 2010-03-16
Site ID: 149717
Program Number: 0313381

VILLA HERMOSA APTS -
Date Closed: 2009-10-14
Site ID: 407520
Program Number: 0810012

VILLA HERMOSA APTS -
Date Closed: 2009-10-14
Site ID: 407517
Program Number: 0810009

LEHMAN VILLAGE -NYCH
Date Closed: 2017-04-07
Site ID: 280533
Program Number: 0211650

LEHMAN VILLAGE
Date Closed: 2009-08-28
Site ID: 411239
Program Number: 0813546

CLINTON | HOUSES
Date Closed: 1993-07-06
Site ID: 154312
Program Number: 9107784

VILLA HERMOSA APTS -
Date Closed: 2009-04-15
Site ID: 407026
Program Number: 0809556

SPILL NUMBER 0110617
Date Closed: 2002-02-06
Site ID: 329679
Program Number: 0110617

CONVENT
Site ID: 398096
Program Number: 0802029

1936 THIRD AVE
Date Closed: 1996-11-06
Site ID: 104427
Program Number: 9609792

CHURCH TTF
Date Closed: 2015-04-21
Site ID: 417265
Program Number: 0905018

CHURCH
Date Closed: 2006-08-11
Site ID: 363804

1600 MADISON AVE/159

2-20 EAST 108TH STRE

1-23 EAST 107TH STRE

70 E 108TH ST

70 E 108TH ST

1744 LEXINGTON AVE

1596-1614 MADISON AV

1702 LEXINGTON AVE

226 EAST 113TH STREE

1936 THIRD AVE

125 EAST 105TH ST

232 EAST 113TH STREE

SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.)

SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.)

SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.)

SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.186 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.)

ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.279 mi.)

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.290 mi.)

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.308 mi.)

ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.)
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Program Number: 0601542

CLINTON HOUSES -NYCH 1405 PARK AVE SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.337 mi.) 431 952
Site ID: 66070
Program Number: 9608479

169 EAST 105TH ST 169 E.105TH ST S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.339 mi.) AT432 954

Date Closed: 1996-03-30
Site ID: 105779
Program Number: 9516832

JACOB'S RESIDENCE 203 EAST 117TH ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.351 mi.) 436 963
Date Closed: 2005-10-21
Site ID: 223427
Program Number: 0203815

ST ANN CHURCH 312 EAST 110 STREET SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.392 mi.) AU438 965
Date Closed: 2017-04-03
Site ID: 525778
Program Number: 1600506

ST ANNES CHURCH 312 EAST 110TH ST SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.392 mi.) AU439 968
Date Closed: 2006-02-07
Site ID: 286817
Program Number: 0103194

UNKNOWN 222 EAST 119TH ST ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.444 mi.) 451 1044
Date Closed: 2007-06-11
Site ID: 236346
Program Number: 0008608

CORSI HOUSES (JEFFER 306 EAST 117TH STREE E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.445 mi.) 452 1046
Date Closed: 2014-06-20
Site ID: 116004
Program Number: 9500828

349 E 106TH ST/MANH/ 349 EAST 106TH STREE SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.483 mi.) BC460 1068
Date Closed: 1992-07-16
Site ID: 170219
Program Number: 9009295

318 EAST 106HT ST 318 EAST 106TH ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.490 mi.) BC461 1069
Date Closed: 1996-02-16
Site ID: 247963
Program Number: 9514717

CLOSED-LACKOF RECENT 2130 FIRST AVE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.491 mi.) 463 1073
Date Closed: 2003-03-05
Site ID: 253942
Program Number: 8803679

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

NY UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Conservation’s Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

A review of the NY UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 14 NY UST sites within
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approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

TAFT HOUSES 1367 FIFTH AVENUE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) N143 267
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017

JOHNSON HOUSES 1809 LEXINGTON AVENU ESE 0-1/8 (0.116 mi.) H145 286
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017

1280-1285 5TH AVENUE 1280-1285 5TH AVENUE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) R201 426
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017

63 EAST 115 STREET 63 EAST 115TH STREET NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) U230 515
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017

EAST HARLEM DISTRIBU 158 EAST 115 STREET ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.193 mi.) AC288 635
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017

LAKEVIEW APARTMENTS 1590 MADISON AVENUE SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.) AB301 668
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017

NEW WEST APARTMENTS- 32/38 WEST 111TH STR WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) W327 732
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017

LAKEVIEW APARTMENTS 4 EAST 107TH STREET SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) AB339 755
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017

83 EAST 116TH STREET 83 EAST 116TH ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) AD345 766

Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

P.S. 108 - MANHATTAN 1615 MADISON AVENUE SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) K186 383
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017

CLINTON HOUSES 1485 PARK AVENUE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) Q188 387
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017

LEHMAN VILLAGE HOUSE 70 EAST 108TH STREET SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) Q223 504
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017

THE TWELVE SEVENTY F 1270 FIFTH AVENUE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.166 mi.) R235 523
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017

105 E 106 ST 105 EAST 106TH STREE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.249 mi.) 417 924

Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017

NY AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the
Department of Environmental Conservation’s Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database.

A review of the NY AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 43 NY AST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

TAFT HOUSES 1367 FIFTH AVENUE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) N143 267
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-357820

JOHNSON HOUSES 1809 LEXINGTON AVENU ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) H147 303
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility Id: 2-474967

FRAWLEY PLAZA ASSOCI 1295 5TH AVE (1660 M WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) 152 315
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
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Facility 1d: 2-091766

PUBLIC SCHOOL 185 - 20 WEST 112TH STREET
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility Id: 2-354147

NEW WEST APARTMENTS 16-22 WEST 111 ST
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility Id: 2-611670

WEST 110TH REALTY 15-19 WEST 110TH STR
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-399876

21 W 110 ST 21 WEST 110TH STREET
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility Id: 2-145807

MENON INVESTMENTS LL 35 WEST 110TH STREET
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-402095

1860-1862 LEXINGTON 1862 LEXINGTON AVENU
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-605677

80 E 116 ST 80 EAST 116TH STREET
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-609108

1630 PARK AVE ASSOCI 1630 PARK AVENUE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-340480

LINCOLN CORRECTIONAL 31 WEST 110TH STREET
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-151645

102 EAST 116 LLC 102 EAST 116TH STREE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility Id: 2-604647

NEW WEST APARTMENTS- 32/38 WEST 111TH STR
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-600233

PS 57 166 EAST 115TH STREE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-610955

PUBLIC SCHOOL 57 - M 176 EAST 115TH STREE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility Id: 2-478415

115E 116 ST 115 EAST 116TH STREE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-611667

123 E. 116TH STREET 123 EAST 116TH STREE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-273104

MADISON COURT ASSOCI 75 EAST 116TH STREET
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-609150

MADISON COURT ASSOC, 58 EAST 117TH STREET
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) 1154 319
WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) 1159 332
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.) W242 541
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.186 mi.) W263 585
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.189 mi.) W283 624

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) AC296 657

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) U298 663

NE 1/8-1/4 (0.199 mi)  AD304 680

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.200 mi.) W309 693

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.200 mi.) AD311 697

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) W328 734

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.207 mi.)  AJ334 745

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi.) AJ357 792

NE 1/8-1/4 (0.223mi)  AM361 799

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) AM379 835

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.)  AI393 875

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.)  Al394 878
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Facility 1d: 2-609151

1652 PARK AVENUE ASS 1648 PARK AVENUE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-609983

CHURCH OF THE LORD J 1421 FIFTH AVENUE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-608293

1775-77-79 MADISON A 1779- MADISON AVENUE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-606952

45 W. 110TH STREET 45 W. 110TH STREET
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-600844

45-53 W 110TH ST HDF 45 WEST 110TH ST.
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-321214

Lower Elevation Address

CRP 88 EAST 111TH ST 88 EAST 111 STREET
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-609819

GREATER HIGHWAY DELI 132 EAST 111TH STREE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-606513

132 EAST 112TH ST. L 138 EAST 112TH STREE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-609666

PUBLIC SCHOOL 101 - 141 EAST 111TH STREE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility Id: 2-353787

MULTIPLE DWELLING 19-21 EAST 109TH STR
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-290726

23 E 109 ST 23 EAST 109TH STREET
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-114332

1800 LEXINGTON AVE 1800 LEXINGTON AVE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility Id: 2-607285

LEXINGTON NORTH REAL 1774 LEXINGTON AVE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-406791

P.S. 108 - MANHATTAN 1615 MADISON AVENUE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-353795

ST EDWARD THE MARTYR 14 EAST 109TH STREET
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility Id: 2-278475

1274 5TH AVE 1274 FIFTH AVENUE
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) AD396 881

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.243 mi.) AG403 900

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.)  Al412 918

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.250 mi.) AO422 938

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.250 mi.) AO423 940

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

S 0-1/8 (0.008 mi.) B8 24
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.084 mi.) D54 102
ESEO0-1/8(0.094mi)  H60 111
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) H65 117
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi)  G86 155
WSW 0 -1/8 (0.102mi)  G88 159
ESEO0-1/8(0.108 mi)  H108 197
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) J140 261
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) K187 385
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) 0189 394
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi) R197 415
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Facility 1d: 2-601293

HELL GATE 153 E 110TH STREET SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) M199 420
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-365343

CARITAS DEVELOPMENT 1759-73 LEXINGTON AV SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.)  J206 444
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-287865

VILLA HERMOSA APTS 1600 MADISON AVENUE SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) 0214 488
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-600162

AGUILAR BRANCH LIBRA 174 EAST 110TH STREE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) T267 595
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility Id: 2-456977

NY PRESTIGE INC 2013 THIRD AVENUE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) AL352 781
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-610411

204 EAST 112 LLC 204 EAST 112TH ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.)  AE400 893
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-085502

105 E 106 ST 105 EAST 106TH STREE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.249 mi.) 417 924
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-603058

NY TANKS: This database contains records of facilities that are or have been regulated under Bulk
Storage Program. Tank information for these facilities may not be releasable by the state agency.

A review of the NY TANKS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 NY TANKS sites
within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

137 EAST 110 LLC 137 EAST 110TH STREE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) D82 149
Database: TANKS, Date of Government Version; 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-603407
Site Status: Active

137 EAST 110 LLC 139 EAST 110TH STREE SE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) J104 189
Database: TANKS, Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Facility 1d: 2-603405
Site Status: Active

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

NY VCP: Voluntary Cleanup Agreements. The voluntary remedial program uses private monies to get
contaminated sites remediated to levels allowing for the sites’ productive use. The program covers virtually
any kind of site and contamination.

A review of the NY VCP list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 NY VCP sites within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

23 WEST 116TH STREET 23 WEST 116TH STREET NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.285 mi.) 426 945
Database: VCP NYC, Date of Government Version: 10/04/2017

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

2211 THIRD AVENUE 2211 THIRD AVENUE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.495 mi.) 467 1084
Database: VCP NYC, Date of Government Version: 10/04/2017

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Records of Emergency Release Reports

NY Spills: Data collected on spills reported to NYSDEC. is required by one or more of the following:
Article 12 of the Navigation Law, 6 NYCRR Section 613.8 (from PBS regs), or 6 NYCRR Section 595.2 (from CBS
regs). It includes spills active as of April 1, 1986, as well as spills occurring since this date.

A review of the NY Spills list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/2017 has revealed that there are
29 NY Spills sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

VAULT #5033 1695 MADISON AV 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) A5 16
Date Closed: 2004-02-06
Spill Number: 9910337
Site ID: 263456

VAULT 2349 MADISON/E 112TH ST NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.013 mi.) Al4 37
Date Closed: 2004-03-17
Spill Number: 0105881
Site ID: 207569

E2MIS 157505 28 E. 112TH ST NW O - 1/8 (0.022 mi.) A25 50
Date Closed: 2005-06-22
Spill Number: 0412815
Site ID: 338408

ROADWAY MADISON AVE/EAST 113 N O - 1/8 (0.053 mi.) E31 62
Date Closed: 2008-04-09
Spill Number: 0800328
Site ID: 396064

VAULTS 8910, 8993, 9 2 EAST 111TH ST WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) 175 138
Date Closed: 2016-08-04
Spill Number: 1407113
Site ID: 500612

SOIL 1810 LEXINGTON AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.108 mi.) H107 196
Date Closed: 2017-03-29
Spill Number: 1602729
Site ID: 529148

HOUSING PROJECT 1740 MADISON AVE N O -1/8 (0.109 mi.) L116 218
Date Closed: 2003-03-03
Spill Number: 9802907
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Site ID: 198881

TAFT HOUSES -NYCHA
Date Closed: 1994-11-17
Date Closed: 1991-04-15
Spill Number: 8809818
Spill Number: 9100577
Site ID: 255200
Site ID: 79278

ENGINE CO. 058/LADD.
Date Closed: 2003-10-31
Spill Number: 9702345
Spill Number: 9704554
Site ID: 190797
Site ID: 190798

NYCHA - JOHNSON HOUS
Date Closed: 2005-10-25
Date Closed: 2008-09-26
Date Closed: 2008-04-08
Spill Number: 0000572
Spill Number: 0306729
Spill Number: 0800254
Site ID: 289001
Site ID: 265756
Site ID: 395980

JOHNSON HOUSES
Date Closed: 2003-03-24
Date Closed: 1993-07-06
Spill Number: 0205660
Spill Number: 9106694
Site ID: 272945
Site ID: 265757

PS 185
Date Closed: 1999-03-10
Spill Number: 9814724
Site ID: 120675

PS 185
Date Closed: 1999-03-06
Spill Number: 9814544
Site ID: 98139

Lower Elevation

ROAD INTERSECTION
Date Closed: 2004-01-05
Spill Number: 0311039
Site ID: 245434

TWO PINT RELEASE AT
Date Closed: 2007-02-16
Spill Number: 0605256
Site ID: 368387

CENTRAL PARK/THE LAK
Date Closed: 2000-03-06

1740 MADISON AVENUE

1367 5TH AVENUE

1809 LEXINGTON AVE

1809 LEXINGTON AVENU

20 WEST 112TH ST

20 W 112TH ST

Address

E. 112 TH ST AND PAR

35-43 110 STREET

59TH ST/110TH ST

N O - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) L117 219
NNW O - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) N144 280
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) H146 290
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) H147 303
NW 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) 1153 318
NW O - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) 1155 322
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
E 0 -1/8 (0.016 mi.) B19 42
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.056 mi.) C32 63
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.068 mi.) c42 76
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Spill Number: 9913687
Site ID: 255959

ON ROADWAY
Date Closed: 2008-02-25
Spill Number: 0712336
Site ID: 393936

138 EAST 112TH ST
Date Closed: 2005-08-25
Spill Number: 0402850
Site ID: 306253

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
Date Closed: 2004-12-27
Spill Number: 0410569
Site ID: 335580

SOIL
Date Closed: 2011-04-08
Spill Number: 1100017
Site ID: 447382

MANHOLE 42025
Date Closed: 2004-02-05
Spill Number: 9908863
Site ID: 312563

BASEMENT
Date Closed: 2012-12-20
Spill Number: 1206708
Site ID: 469716

LEXINGTON AVE
Date Closed: 2008-04-25
Spill Number: 0800725
Site ID: 396531

SPILL NUMBER 9809080
Date Closed: 2003-11-14
Spill Number: 9809080
Site ID: 154881

219438; LEXINGTON AV
Date Closed: 2009-12-04
Spill Number: 0914652
Site ID: 433951

MANHOLE 39156
Date Closed: 2003-11-04
Spill Number: 9808280
Site ID: 66986

NYCT (ON 6 LINE)
Spill Number: 1705674
Site ID: 558971

MANHOLE #39138
Date Closed: 2003-11-14
Spill Number: 9809081
Site ID: 71338

MANHOLE #39138

100 110TH STREET

138 EAST 112TH ST

19-21 EAST 109TH ST

19-21 EAST 109TH ST

E 109TH ST & PARK AV

19-21 E 109TH ST

LEXINGTON AVE/EAST 1

E 112 ST & LEXINGTON

LEXINGTON AVE AND 11

E 112TH ST/LEXINGTON

1774 LEXINGTON AVE

E 110TH ST & LEXINGT

EAST 110 AND LEXINGT

S 0-1/8 (0.069 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.)

WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.100 mi.)

WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.100 mi.)

S0-1/8 (0.101 mi.)

WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.)

SE0-1/8 (0.114 mi.)

SE 0 - 1/8 (0.124 mi.)

SE0-1/8 (0.124 mi.)
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Date Closed: 2003-11-04
Spill Number: 9809172
Site ID: 264422

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that

there are 177 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
CON EDISON SERVICE B 1691 MADISON AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) Al 8
CON EDISON SERVICE B 1683 MADISON AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A2 10
CON EDISON SERVICE B 1699 MADISON AVE NNW O - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) A9 26
NYCHA 65 E 112TH ST ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.009 mi.) B10 29
CON EDISON MADISON AVE & E 112T NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.009 mi.) A1l 33
CON EDISON MANHOLE: 1696 MADISON AVE NW 0 - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) A21 44
CON EDISON SERVICE B 1688 MADISON AVE NW 0 - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) A22 47
CON EDISON 21 E 110TH ST W0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) G44 79
CON EDISON 10 E 110TH ST & 5TH W 0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) G57 107
CON EDISON SERVICE B 1733 MADISON AVE FRO NNE O - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)  E67 124
CON EDISON VAULT: 89 2 E 111TH ST VAULT 8 WNW O - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) 174 137
CON EDISON VAULT: 90 2 E111TH ST VAULT 9 WNW O - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) 176 139
CON EDISON MANHOLE: E 5TH AVE & 112TH ST NW 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) 193 167
CON EDISON W 112TH ST & 5TH AVE NW O - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) 194 170
CON EDISON SERVICE B 1812 LEXINGTON AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.108 mi.) H109 199
CON EDISON SERVICE B 6 W 112TH ST NW 0 - 1/8 (0.108 mi.) 1110 201
CON EDISON SERVICE B 5W 112TH ST NW O - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) 1112 206
NYCHA - TAFT HOUSES 1740 MADISON AVE N O - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) L115 215
CON EDISON SERVICE B 10 W 112TH ST NW 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.) 1136 253
CON EDISON SERVICE B 1367 5TH AVE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.)  N142 265
NYCHA - JOHNSON HOUS 1809 LEXINGTON AVE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) H146 290
NYCHA - TAFT 1365 5TH AVE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) ~ N149 309
CON EDISON SERVICE B 18 W 112TH ST NW O - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) 1151 313
CON EDISON SERVICE B 1615 PARK AVE FRONT NE 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.) 160 334
CON EDISON SERVICE B 24 W 112TH ST NW 0 - 1/8 (0.123 mi.) 1162 339
CON EDISON SERVICE B 24 W 112TH ST NW O - 1/8 (0.123 mi.) 1163 341
NYCHA JOHNSON HOUSES 1840 LEXINGTON AVE E0-1/8 (0.125 mi.) P179 368
NYCHA - JOHNSON HOUS 1844 LEXINGTON AVE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.125 mi.) P180 370
CON EDISON MANHOLE 5 1E 109TH ST E OF 5T WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) R191 400
CON EDISON 1830 LEXINGTON AVE & E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.) P192 403
CON EDISON 1829 LEXINGTON AVE & E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) P196 411
CON EDISON SERVICE B E 109TH ST & 5TH AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) R200 422
CON EDISON SERVICE B 2 E 109TH ST E OF 5T WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) R205 440
CON EDISON 63 E 115TH ST NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) U229 514
CON EDISON SERVICE B 1393 5TH AVE NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.166 mi.) Y237 529
CON EDISON SERVICE B 1755 MADISON AVE FRO NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.168 mi.) U238 531
CON EDISON SERVICE B 1397 5TH AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) Y246 547
CON EDISON SERVICE B 1759 MADISON AVE FRO NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.) U247 549
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Equal/Higher Elevation

NYCHA - KING TOWERS
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B

CON EDISON TRANSFORM

CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON

CON EDISON

CON EDISON VAULT: 87
CON EDISON MANHOLE:
CON EDISON

CON EDISON MANHOLE 3
CON EDISON MANHOLE 3
CON EDISON MANHOLE 3
CON EDISON MANHOLE:
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON

CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON

CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B

MCQUESTON DEVELOPMEN

CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON

CON EDISON

CON EDISON

CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON

CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON

CON EDISON MANHOLE 3
CON EDISON

CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON VAULT: 78
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B

Address

2W 115TH ST

10 E 108TH ST OPPOSI
10 E 108TH ST

E 115TH ST & 5TH AVE
133 E 115TH ST

21 W 110TH ST SB 181
21 W 110TH ST SB 181
115TH ST & LEXINGTON
115TH ST & LEXINGTON
E 115TH ST & LEXINGT
E 115TH ST & LEXINGT
LEXINGTON AVE & W 11
LEXINGTON AVE & E 11
E 115TH ST & LEXINGT
E 115TH ST & LEXINGT
E 115TH ST & LEXINGT
1765 MADISON AVE FRO
60 E 116TH ST OPPOSI
60 E 116TH ST

1630 PARK AVE FRONT
1630 PARK AVE

1630 PARK AVE

27 W 110TH ST

10 E 116TH ST FRONT
153 E 115TH ST E OF
116TH ST & MADISON A
1400 5TH AVE FRONT O
161 E 115TH ST E OF
67-85 E 116TH ST

103 E 116TH ST

150 E 116TH ST

150 E 116TH ST FRONT
169 E 115TH ST E OF

24 W 115TH ST FRONT
1644 PARK AVE N OF E
121 E 116TH ST

115 E 116TH ST

115 E 116TH ST

W 116TH ST & 5TH AVE
3034 LEXINGTON AVE
E 116TH ST & 5TH AVE
W 116TH ST & 5TH AVE
W 116TH ST & 5TH AVE
E 116TH ST & LEXINGT
2070 3RD AVE S OF E

6 WEST 116 STREET

1 E 116TH ST FRONT O
10 W 116TH ST

10 W 116TH STE OF L
179 E 115TH ST E OF

36 W 115TH ST FRONT
1W116TH ST

31 W 115TH ST FRONT
137 E 116TH ST

110 E 117TH ST

104 E 117TH ST

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.) Y250 556
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) AA252 561
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) AA253 563
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) Y254 565
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.) AC256 569
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.186 mi.) W261 578
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.186 mi.) W262 581
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) AC271 602
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) AC272 603
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) AC273 604
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) AC274 606
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.)  AC275 608
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) AC276 609
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) AC277 613
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) AC281 620
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) AC282 623
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) U285 628
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) U292 642
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) U293 645
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.) AD303 678
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.)  AD305 682
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.) ~ AD307 685
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.) W314 703
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) AG318 712
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) AC325 727
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.207 mi.)  AI333 744
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.) Y338 753
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) AC342 760
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.)  Al346 770
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) ~ AD353 783
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) AC358 795
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) AC359 796
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) AJ364 804
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.) AN365 807
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.) AD366 810
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.)  AM368 814
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) ~ AM370 817
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.) ~ AM372 819
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) AG374 822
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) AC375 825
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) AG376 827
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) AG377 831
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) AG378 834
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) AM382 841
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) 384 852
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) AP385 855
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.) AG388 861
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) AP398 886
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) AP399 889
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) AJ401 895
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) AN402 898
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) AP404 903
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) AN409 912
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) AM410 914
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.250 mi.)  AR418 928
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.250 mi.) ~ AR419 931
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Equal/Higher Elevation

CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B

Lower Elevation

CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON MANHOLE:
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON MANHOLE:
CON EDISON
BROTHERS CLEANERS
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON

CON EDISON

CON EDISON MANHOLE 5
CON EDISON

CON EDISON MANHOLE 5
CON EDISON MANHOLE 5
CON EDISON

CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON

CON EDISON

CON EDISON

CON EDISON MANHOLE:
CON EDISON

CON EDISON MANHOLE:
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON

CON EDISON MANHOLE 3
CON EDISON

NYCTA - 186 CENTRAL
CON EDISON

CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON

CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON

CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON MANHOLE 1
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON

CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON

CON EDISON SERVICE B

Address

104 E 117TH ST
45 W 110TH ST

Address

1677 MADISON AVE

E 111TH ST & PARK A
74 E 111TH ST FRONT
1583 PARK AVE

1583 PARK AVE FRONT
112 E 111TH ST FRONT
E 110TH ST & MADISON
PARK AVE & 110TH ST
27 E110TH ST

1644 MADISON AVE
1503 PARK AVE

132 E 110TH ST

55 E 109TH ST

73 E 109TH ST E MADI
77 E 109TH ST W OF P
E 109TH & MADISON AV
E MADISON AVE & 109T
E 109TH ST & MADISON
E 109TH ST & MADISON
E 109TH ST BTWN 5TH
E 109TH ST & PARK AV
1806 LEXINGTON AVE
68 E 109TH ST

11 E 109TH ST

E 111TH ST & LEXINGT
E 111TH ST & LEXINGT
LEXINGTON AVE & E 11
E 111TH ST & LEXINGT
LEXINGTON AVE & 112T
LEXINGTON AVE & E 11
E 112TH ST & LEXINGT
1774 LEXINGTON AVE
1799 LEXINGTON AVE
W 110TH ST & LEXINGT
E 110TH ST & LEXINGT
LEXINGTON AVE & 110T
110TH ST & LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON AVE & 110T
1484 PARK AVE

16 E 109TH ST

1777 LEXINGTON AVE
1601 MADISON AVE
154 E 110TH ST

51 E108TH ST

158 E 110TH ST E OF
158 E 110TH ST

E 108TH ST & PARK AV
155-157 E 109TH ST &
155 E 109TH ST

50 E 108TH ST

1608 MADISON AVE

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.250 mi.)  AR420 933
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.250 mi.) A0421 935
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A4 14
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.014 mi.) B16 39
SSWO0-1/8 (0.015mi.) B18 40
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.025 mi.) B27 52
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.025 mi.) B28 54
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.052 mi.) D30 60
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.056 mi.)  C34 66
S 0-1/8(0.060 mi.) F35 67
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.)  G41 75
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.077 mi.)  G47 85
S0-1/8(0.094 mi.) F62 113
SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.099 mi.) J68 126
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.) K80 144
SSWO0-1/8(0.101 mi.) K81 146
SSWO0-1/8(0.101 mi.) K83 149
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) K97 176
SW O - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) K98 178
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) K100 180
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) K101 184
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) K102 186
S 0-1/8 (0.105 mi.) F103 187
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) H106 194
SSWO0-1/8(0.109 mi.) K11l 204
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) G113 208
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) M123 232
SE 0 -1/8 (0.110 mi.) M124 234
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) M125 235
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) M126 239
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) H128 241
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) H132 247
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.) H135 251
SE 0-1/8 (0.114 mi.) J141 263
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.123 mi.) H161 336
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.124 mi.) J166 348
SE 0 -1/8 (0.124 mi.) Ji67 349
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.124 mi.) J176 363
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.124 mi.) J177 365
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.124 mi.) J178 367
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.) Q181 372
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.) 0184 376
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) J190 396
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.139 mi.) K195 409
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.)  T198 417
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) Q207 446
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155mi.)  T208 448
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.)  T209 452
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) Q210 454
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.)  T216 493
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.)  T218 496
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) Q219 499
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) 0226 509
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Lower Elevation

CON EDISON

CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON

CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON

CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON

CON EDISON MANHOLE 4
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON

CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON

CON EDISON

CON EDISON SERVICE B
R & S STRAUSS

CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON SERVICE B
CON EDISON

CON EDISON

CON EDISON SERVICE B

Address

100 E 108TH ST

19 E 108TH ST

182 E 111TH ST

1600 MADISON AVE
156 E 109TH ST

176 E 112TH ST FRONT
1595 MADISON AVE
2026 3RD AVE

101 E 107TH ST

2014 3RD AVE

183 E 109TH ST

E 107TH ST & PARK AV
E 107TH ST & PARK AV
E 107TH ST & PARK AV
E 107TH ST & PARK AV
E 112TH ST & 3RD AVE
182 E 109TH ST

2011 110TH ST & 3RD
2027 3RD AVE

2011 3RD AVE

2005-07 3RD AVE

1974 3RD AVE

1997 3RD AVE & 109TH
1985 3RD AVE & E 109
1985 3RD AVE & E 109
1980 3RD AVE

1970 3RD AVE

1444 PARK AVE N OF E
1705 LEXIGTON AVE
214 E 111TH ST FRONT

NY DRYCLEANERS: A listing of all registered drycleaning facilities.

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.166 mi.) X236 525
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) AA240 537
SE 1/8-1/4(0.174 mi.) V244 544
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.)  AB248 551
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.178 mi.) 7249 553
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.)  S251 559
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) AB260 576
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) V291 640
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.) X297 659
SE 1/8-1/4 (0.198 mi.) V299 665
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.)  AF317 708
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) AH321 717
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) AH322 719
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) AH323 722
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) AH324 726
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.207 mi.)  AE329 737
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.) AF335 748
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.)  AF341 759
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.)  AE350 778
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.221 mi.) ~ AL355 785
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.)  AL362 801
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) AF381 839
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.) AF389 863
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.)  AF390 866
SE 1/8-1/4 (0.236 mi.)  AF391 870
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.)  AF392 873
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.)  AF397 884
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) AH405 905
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) AQ408 911
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.249 mi.)  AL415 922

A review of the NY DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/22/2017 has revealed that there
are 6 NY DRYCLEANERS sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

MADISON CLEANERS
Facility 1d: 2-6204-01388

MARCEL CLEANERS
Facility 1d: 2-6203-00167

106 STREET FRENCH DR
Facility 1d: 2-6204-00174

Lower Elevation

BROTHERS/DYW CLEANER

Facility 1d: 2-6204-01208

CHIPS CLEANERS
Facility 1d: 2-6204-01614

NEW HARLEM CLEANERS

Address

1716 MADISON AVE
56 E 116TH ST

1590 MADISON AVE

Address

1644 MADISON AVENUE
1787 LEXINGTON AVE

2008 THIRD AVENUE

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
N O - 1/8 (0.078 mi.) E50 90
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.) U294 647
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.) AB302 670
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.077 mi.) G49 90
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.121 mi.) M158 331
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.200 mi.) V313 702
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Facility 1d: 2-6204-01200

NY E DESIGNATION: Lots designation with an ?E? on the Zoning Maps of the City of New York for potential
hazardous material contamination, air and/or noise quality impacts.

A review of the NY E DESIGNATION list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/2017 has revealed that
there are 5 NY E DESIGNATION sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
LOT 50,TAXBLOCK 1616 1665 MADISON AVENUE WSW 0 -1/8 (0.013mi.) Al5 38
LOT 141, TAXBLOCK 161 86 EAST 111 STREET S 0-1/8(0.018 mi.) B23 49
LOT 38,TAXBLOCK 1616 94 EAST 111 STREET S 0-1/8(0.018 mi.) B24 50
LOT 52,TAXBLOCK 1616 1661 MADISON AVENUE WSW 0 -1/8 (0.023mi)  C26 52
LOT 36, TAXBLOCK 1616 1516 PARK AVENUE S 0-1/8 (0.062 mi.) F36 68

NY MANIFEST: Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a TSD facility.

A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2017 has revealed that there
are 236 NY MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CON EDISON SERVICE B 1691 MADISON AVE 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) Al 8
EPA ID: NYP004300596

CON EDISON SERVICE B 1683 MADISON AVE 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) A2 10
EPA ID: NYP004300604

CON EDISON SERVICE B 1699 MADISON AVE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) A9 26
EPA ID: NYP004238800

NYCHA 65 E 112TH ST ENE O - 1/8 (0.009 mi.) B10 29
EPA ID: NYD980777387

CON EDISON MADISON AVE & E 112T NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.009 mi.) Al2 34
EPA ID: NYP004794855

CON EDISON MANHOLE: 1696 MADISON AVE NW O - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) A21 44
EPA ID: NYP004273637

CON EDISON SERVICE B 1688 MADISON AVE NW O - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) A22 47
EPA ID: NYP004300570

CON EDISON - SERVICE 21 E.110 ST W0 -1/8 (0.071 mi.) G45 80

EPA ID: NYP004301024
EPA ID: NYP004730701

MADISON CLEANERS 1716 MADISON AVE N O-1/8 (0.078 mi.) E50 90
EPA ID: NYD986999316

CON EDISON 1718 MADISON AV N O - 1/8 (0.081 mi.) E53 101
EPA ID: NYP004662748

CON EDISON 12 E110 ST WSW O - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) G55 104
EPA ID: NYP004301040

CON EDISON 1730 MADISON AV N O - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) E64 116
EPA ID: NYP004662730

CON EDISON SERVICE B 1733 MADISON AVE FRO NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) E67 124
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EPA ID: NYP004300117

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004575098

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004671863

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004575072

CON EDISON - MANHOLE
EPA ID: NYP004909640

CONSOLIDATED EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004186110

CONSOLIDATED EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004185609

CON EDISON MANHOLE:
EPA ID: NYP004343802

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004189684

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004455093

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004301347

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004300679

NYCHA - TAFT HOUSES
EPA ID: NYD980235048

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004301115

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004422192

NYCHA - JOHNSON HOUS
EPA ID: NYR000053439

NYCHA - TAFT
EPA ID: NYR0O00053090

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004301123

PUBLIC SCHOOL 208M &
EPA ID: NYD986882405

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004316675

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004301313

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004300695

CON EDISON MANHOLE 5
EPA ID: NYP004221339

CON EDISON

2E111TH ST VAULT 8

2 EAST 111TH ST

2E111TH ST VAULT 9

5TH AVE & 111 ST

E 111TH ST & FIFTH A

WEST 112 ST & 5TH AV

E 5TH AVE & 112TH ST

W 112TH ST & 5TH AVE

1812 LEXINGTON AVE

6 W 112TH ST

5W 112TH ST

1740 MADISON AVE

10 W 112TH ST

1367 5TH AVE

1809 LEXINGTON AVE

1365 5TH AVE

18 W 112TH ST

20 W 112TH ST

1615 PARK AVE FRONT

24 W 112TH ST

24 W 112TH ST

1 E 109TH ST E OF 5T

1830 LEXINGTON AVE &

WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.)

WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.)

WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.)

WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.)

WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.)

NW O - 1/8 (0.104 mi.)

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.)

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.108 mi.)

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.108 mi.)

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.)

N O - 1/8 (0.109 mi.)

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.)

NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.)

NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.)

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.)

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.)

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.122 mi.)

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.123 mi.)

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.123 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.)
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177

190

191
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194
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290

309

313

323

334

339
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400
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EPA ID: NYP004180774

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004191409

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004225967

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004636999

CONSOLIDATED EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004229447

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004221354

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004771168

CONED
EPA ID: NYP004180444

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004300356

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004300067

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004300364

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004300075

NYCHA - KING TOWERS
EPA ID: NYRO00080697

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004301693

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004301719

CON EDISON TRANSFORM

EPA ID: NYP004388039

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004640116

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004421541

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004224069

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004222238

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004551826

CON EDISON VAULT: 87
EPA ID: NYP004389359

CON EDISON MANHOLE:
EPA ID: NYP004438883

CON EDISON MANHOLE 3

1829 LEXINGTON AVE &

E 109TH ST & 5TH AVE

169 E 112TH ST

F/O 2 E 109 ST - E/O

2 E 109TH ST E OF 5T

63 E 115TH ST

30 W 111TH ST

1393 5TH AVE

1755 MADISON AVE FRO

1397 5TH AVE

1759 MADISON AVE FRO

2 W 115TH ST

10 E 108TH ST OPPOSI

10 E 108TH ST

E 115TH ST & 5TH AVE

133 E 115ST

133 E 115TH ST

21 W 110TH ST SB 181

21 W 110TH ST SB 181

E 115TH ST & LEXINGT

E 115TH ST & LEXINGT

E 115TH ST & LEXINGT

LEXINGTON AVE & E 11

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.)

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.)

NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.166 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.168 mi.)

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.176 mi.)

NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.)

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.186 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.186 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.)
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EPA ID: NYP004234050

CON EDISON MANHOLE 3
EPA ID: NYP004220695

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004788493

CON EDISON MANHOLE 3
EPA ID: NYP004238818

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004300083

EAST HARLEM HEALTH C
EPA ID: NYR000217380

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004301099

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004301016

MARCEL CLEANERS
EPA ID: NYR000114298

106 STREET FRENCH DR
EPA ID: NYD981139058

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004387338

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004393088

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004300638
EPA ID: NYP004821126

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004684411

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004301271

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004644449

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004300133

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004304168

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004621553

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004224697

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004844839

CONED
EPA ID: NYP004226579

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004646329

CON EDISON SERVICE B

E 115TH ST & LEXINGT

115TH ST & LEXINGTON

E 115TH ST & LEXINGT

1765 MADISON AVE FRO

158 E 115TH ST

60 E 116TH ST OPPOSI

60 E 116TH ST

56 E 116TH ST

1590 MADISON AVE

1630 PARK AVE FRONT

1630 PARK AVE

1630 PARK AVE

31W110 ST

27 W 110TH ST

27 W 110TH ST

10 E 116TH ST FRONT

10 E116 ST

MADISON AVE & 107 ST

153 E 115TH ST E OF

116TH ST & MADISON A

122 E 116TH ST

2050 3RD AV

1400 5TH AVE FRONT O

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.193 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.)

SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.200 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.)

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.)

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.)

SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.207 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.210 mi.)

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.)

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.213 mi.)
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617
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628
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EPA ID: NYP004300059

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004224622

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004646345

MCQUESTON DEVELOPMEN

EPA ID: NYR0O00077511

CON EDISON - MANHOLE
EPA ID: NYP004932214

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004586483

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004640132

NYC DEPT OF EDUCATIO
EPA ID: NYR000205807

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004388021

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004488342

CON EDISON - SERVICE
EPA ID: NYP005006228

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004224689

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004300042

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004223756

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004775177

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004775037

CONSOLIDATED EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004185591

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA Id: NYP004181392

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004297990

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004165338

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004181368

CON EDISON MANHOLE 3
EPA ID: NYP004221875

NYCTA - 207 CENTRAL
EPA Id: NYD982738833

CON EDISON

161 E 115TH ST E OF

2052 3RD AV

67-85 E 116TH ST

126 E 116TH

91 E 116 ST. AND PAR

19E 116 ST

176 E 115TH ST

150 E 116TH ST FRONT

150 E 116TH ST

109 E 116 ST

169 E 115TH ST E OF

24 W 115TH ST FRONT

1644 PARK AVE N OF E

121 E 116TH ST

115 E 116TH ST

FRONT OF 14 WEST 111

W 116TH ST & 5TH AVE

3034 LEXINGTON AVE

E 116TH ST & 5TH AVE

W 116TH ST & 5TH AVE

E 116TH ST & LEXINGT

116TH ST & LEXINGTON

2070 3RD AVE S OF E

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.)

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.)

NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.)

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.229 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.)

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.)

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.)

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.)
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AG354
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AG377
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EPA ID: NYP004166773

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004226058

NORTH EAST PARAMEDIC

EPA ID: NYP000896365

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004299988

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004245155

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004226082

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004224671

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004300109

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004419776

CON EDISON VAULT: 78
EPA ID: NYP004391314

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004249296

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004310819

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004474789

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004428348

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004300612

Lower Elevation

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004859983

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004300976

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004305355

CON EDISON - SERVICE
EPA Id: NYP004180451

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004352332

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004351854

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004457511

METRO NORTH RAILROAD

6 WEST 116 STREET
156 E 116TH ST

1 E 116TH ST FRONT O
10 W 116TH ST

10 W 116TH ST E OF L
179 E 115TH ST E OF
36 W 115TH ST FRONT
1W116TH ST

31 W 115TH ST FRONT
137 E 116TH ST

110 E117TH ST

104 E 117TH ST

104 E 117TH ST

45 W 110TH ST

Address

OPP 91 E 111TH ST
1677 MADISON AVE

63 E 111TH ST FRONT
1564 PARK AVE AND W.
74 E 111TH ST FRONT
1583 PARK AVE

1583 PARK AVE FRONT

PARK AVE AND E 110TH

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) AP385 855
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) 387 859
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.) AG388 861
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) AP398 886
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) AP399 889
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) AJ401 895
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) AN402 898
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.244 mi.) AP404 903
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.246 mi.) AN409 912
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) AM410 914
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.250 mi.) ~ AR418 928
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.250 mi.) ~ AR419 931
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.250 mi.) ~ AR420 933
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.250 mi.) A0421 935
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B3 12
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A4 14
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A6 17
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B7 20
SSWO0-1/8(0.015mi.) B18 40
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.025 mi.) B27 52
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.025 mi.) B28 54
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.039 mi.) B29 56
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EPA ID: NYD982182016

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004346805

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004526356

CONSOLIDATED EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004166823

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004730834

BROTHERS CLEANERS
EPA ID: NYD162381768

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004644506

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004644258

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004551552

NYC DEPT OF EDUCATIO
EPA ID: NYR0O00009498

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004301420
EPA ID: NYP004725826

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004301354

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004201786

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004167789

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004727780

CON EDISON MANHOLE 5
EPA ID: NYP004248734

CON EDISON MANHOLE 5
EPA ID: NYP004233441

CON EDISON MANHOLE 5
EPA ID: NYP004248411

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004249494

CON EDISON - SERVICE
EPA Id: NYP004170296

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004455101

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004294328

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004301503

CON EDISON - SERVICE

112 E 111TH ST FRONT

E 110TH ST & MADISON

115 E 111TH ST W OF

27 E110TH ST

1644 MADISON AVE

125 E 112TH ST

140 E111 ST

1503 PARK AVE

141 E 111TH ST

132 E 110TH ST

55 E 109TH ST

73 E 109TH ST E MADI

77 E109TH ST W OF P

E MADISON AVE & 109T

E 109TH & MADISON AV

E 109TH ST & MADISON

E 109TH ST & MADISON

E 109TH ST & PARK AV

23 EAST 109TH STREET

1806 LEXINGTON AVE

68 E 109TH ST

11 E 109TH ST

115E. 112 ST AND LE

SE 0 - 1/8 (0.052 mi.)

WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.056 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.)

WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.)

WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.077 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.079 mi.)

SE 0 - 1/8 (0.090 mi.)

S0 - 1/8 (0.094 mi.)

SE 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.)

SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.099 mi.)

SW 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.)

SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.)

SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.101 mi.)

SW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.)

SW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.)

SW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.)

SW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.)

S0-1/8(0.105 mi.)

SW 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.)

SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.)

WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.)
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EPA Id: NYP004180493

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004814527

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004288700

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004260972

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004189536

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004771176

CON EDISON MANHOLE:
EPA ID: NYP004430310

CONSOLIDATED EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004065777

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004200150

CON EDISON MANHOLE:
EPA ID: NYP004438891

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004644514

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004301438

CON EDISON - SERVICE
EPA Id: NYP004170262

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004418729

MTA NYCT - 110TH STR
EPA Id: NYR000081869

CON EDISON MANHOLE 3
EPA ID: NYP004216216

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004725909

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004739199

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004692463

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004742144

NYCTA - 186 CENTRAL
EPA ID: NYD982738825

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004294351

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004644268

CON EDISON SERVICE B

E 111TH ST & LEXINGT

E 111 & LEXINGTON AV

E 111TH ST & LEXINGT

LEXINGTON AVE & E 11

E 111TH ST & LEXINGT

LEXINGTON AVE & 112T

E 112TH & LEXINGTON

LEXINGTON AVE & E 11

E 112TH ST & LEXINGT

151 E 112 ST

1774 LEXINGTON AVE

24 EAST 109TH STREET

1799 LEXINGTON AVE

110TH ST & LEXINGTON

E 110TH ST & LEXINGT

W 110TH ST & LEXINGT

LEXINGTON AVE & 110T

E 110 ST. AND LEXING

LEXINGTON AVE & 110T

110TH ST & LEXINGTON

1484 PARK AVE

163 E 111 ST

16 E 109TH ST

SE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.)

SE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.)

SE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.)

SE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.)

SE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.114 mi.)

SE0-1/8 (0.114 mi.)

SW 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.123 mi.)

SE0-1/8 (0.124 mi.)

SE0-1/8 (0.124 mi.)

SE0-1/8 (0.124 mi.)

SE0-1/8 (0.124 mi.)

SE0-1/8 (0.124 mi.)

SE0-1/8 (0.124 mi.)

SE0-1/8 (0.124 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.)

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.126 mi.)

M119

M120

M123

M125

M127

H128

H131

H132

H135

H138

Ji41

0157

H161

J165

J167

J168

J169

J171

J172

Ji77

Q181

M182

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.127 mi.) 0184
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232
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241
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263

327
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344
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EPA ID: NYP004301412

NYC DEPT OF EDUCATIO 1615 MADISON AVE SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) K185 378
EPA ID: NYR0O00009472

CON EDISON 1777 LEXINGTON AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) J190 396
EPA ID: NYP004170254

CON EDISON 165 E 111 ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.139 mi.) M194 408
EPA ID: NYP004644274

CON EDISON SERVICE B 1601 MADISON AVE SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.139 mi.) K195 409
EPA ID: NYP004301305

CON EDISON 154 E 110TH ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.)  T198 417
EPA ID: NYP004170239

CON EDISON 166 E 111 ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) M202 436
EPA ID: NYP004644985

CON EDISON SERVICE B 51 E 108TH ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) Q207 446
EPA ID: NYP004301776

CON EDISON MANHOLE 1 158 E 110TH ST E OF SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) T208 448
EPA ID: NYP004217182

CON EDISON SERVICE B 158 E 110TH ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) T209 452
EPA ID: NYP004301453

CON EDISON E 108TH ST & PARK AV SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) Q210 454
EPA ID: NYP004213948

CON EDISON F/O 155 EAST 109TH S SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.)  T215 491
EPA ID: NYP004427159

CON EDISON SERVICE B 155-157 E 109TH ST & SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) T216 493
EPA ID: NYP004415576

CON EDISON FO 155 E 109TH ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.)  T217 495
EPA ID: NYP004680542

CON EDISON SERVICE B 155 E 109TH ST SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) T218 496
EPA ID: NYP004410353

CON EDISON 50 E 108TH ST SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) Q220 499
EPA ID: NYP004747275

CON EDISON 1608 MADISON AVE SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) 0225 507
EPA ID: NYP004581419

CON EDISON SERVICE B 1608 MADISON AVE SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) 0226 509
EPA ID: NYP004301735

CON EDISON 173 E 111 ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.)  S227 511
EPA ID: NYP004421491

CON EDISON 173 111TH ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.)  S228 513
EPA ID: NYP004637013

CON EDISON 176 E 111 ST SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.) V233 520
EPA ID: NYP004644928

CON EDISON 100 E 108TH ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.166 mi.) X236 525
EPA ID: NYP004170270

CON EDISON SERVICE B 19 E 108TH ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.171 mi.) AA240 537
EPA ID: NYP004301701

CON EDISON 179 E111 ST ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) V241 539

TC5221202.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 45



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EPA ID: NYP004644951

CON ED
EPA ID: NYP004836449

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004301727

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004301065

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004346755

LEXINGTON GARDENS OW

EPA ID: NYR000233619

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004421475

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004301297

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004686093

NY PUBLIC LIBARARY -
EPA ID: NYR000012195

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004658001

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004644811

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004644845

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004345252

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004644837

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004170445

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004442281

HARLEM CLEANERS
EPA ID: NYD086899150

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004646337

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004244125

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004266680

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004214813

CON EDISON MANHOLE 4
EPA ID: NYP004239362

CON EDISON SERVICE B

182 E 111TH ST

1600 MADISON AVE

156 E 109TH ST

176 E 112TH ST FRONT

1465 PARK AVE

188 E 111 ST

1595 MADISON AVE

1596 MADISON AV

174 E 110TH ST

164 E 109 ST

2018 3 AV

2024 3 AV

2026 3RD AVE

2020 3RD AV

101 E 107TH ST

2014 3RD AVE

2008 3RD AVE

2046 3RD AV

183 E 109TH ST

E 107TH ST & PARK AV

E 107TH ST & PARK AV

E 107TH ST & PARK AV

E 111TH & 3RD AVE

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.)

SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.178 mi.)

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.)

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.183 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.)

SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.186 mi.)

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.)

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.190 mi.)

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.)

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.194 mi.)

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.)

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.)

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.200 mi.)

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.203 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.)

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.)
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EPA ID: NYP004288734

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004190088

NYCDEP
EPA ID: NYP010000222

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004301073

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004644878

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004644852
EPA ID: NYP004839662

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004235438

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004294138

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004218307

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004217976

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004235107

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004294146

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004661203

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004294120

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004214805

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004788964

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004508309

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004508339

E 112TH ST & 3RD AVE

3RD AVE & 112TH ST

182 E 109TH ST

2033 3RD AV

2027 3RD AVE

2011 3RD AVE

1974 3RD AVE

1997 3RD AVE & 109TH

1985 3RD AVE & E 109

1985 3RD AVE & E 109

1980 3RD AVE

207 E111 ST

1970 3RD AVE

1444 PARK AVE N OF E

1705 LEXIGTON AVE

214 E 111TH ST

214 E 111TH ST FRONT

NJ MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

A review of the NJ MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2016 has revealed that there
are 77 NJ MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004238800

CON EDISON

Address

1699 MADISON AVE

MADISON AVE & E 112T

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.207 mi.) AE329 737
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.207 mi.)  AE330 740
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.208 mi.) AF335 748
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.)  AE344 765
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.)  AE348 774
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.221 mi.)  AL355 785
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) AF381 839
SE 1/8-1/4 (0.236 mi.)  AF389 863
SE 1/8-1/4 (0.236 mi.)  AF390 866
SE 1/8-1/4 (0.236 mi.)  AF391 870
SE 1/8-1/4 (0.236 mi.)  AF392 873
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.)  AE395 880
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) AF397 884
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) AH405 905
S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) AQ407 910
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.249 mi.) AL414 921
SE 1/8-1/4 (0.249 mi.)  AL416 923
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NNW O - 1/8 (0.008 mi.) A9 26
NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.009 mi.) Al3 36
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EPA Id: NYP004794855

CON EDISON MANHOLE:
EPA Id: NYP004273637

CON EDISON
EPA Id: NYP004730701

CON EDISON - SERVICE
EPA Id: NYP004186110

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004189684

NYC HOUSING AUTH/JOH
EPA Id: NYR000053439

CON EDISON MANHOLE 5
EPA ID: NYP004221339

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004180774

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004191409

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004225967

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004221354

CON EDISON
EPA Id: NYP004771168

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004224069

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004222238

CON EDISON
EPA Id: NYP004788493

CON EDISON MANHOLE 3
EPA ID: NYP004234050

CON EDISON MANHOLE 3
EPA ID: NYP004220695

CON EDISON
EPA Id: NYP004824658

CON EDISON
EPA Id: NYP004818698

CON EDISON MANHOLE 3
EPA ID: NYP004238818

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004224697

CON EDISON
EPA Id: NYP004844839

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004224622

CON EDISON SERVICE B

1696 MADISON AVE

21 E110TH ST

E 111 ST AND FIFTH A

W 112TH ST & 5TH AVE

1809 LEXINGTON AVENU

1 E 109TH ST E OF 5T

1830 LEXINGTON AVE &

1829 LEXINGTON AVE &

E 109TH ST & 5TH AVE

2 E109TH ST E OF 5T

63 E 115TH ST

21 W 110TH ST SB 181

21 W 110TH ST SB 181

115TH ST & LEXINGTON

LEXINGTON AVE & E 11

E 115TH ST & LEXINGT

LEXINGTON AVE & W 11

115TH ST & LEXINGTON

E 115TH ST & LEXINGT

153 E 115TH ST E OF

116TH ST & MADISON A

161 E 115TH ST E OF

169 E 115TH ST E OF

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.016 mi.)

W0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.)

WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.103 mi.)

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.)

ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.)

E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.164 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.186 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.186 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.)

NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.207 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.)

ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.)
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EPA ID: NYP004224689

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004223756

CON EDISON
EPA Id: NYP004775177

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA Id: NYP004181392

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004165338

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004181368

CON EDISON MANHOLE 3
EPA ID: NYP004221875

NYCTA - 207 CENTRAL
EPA Id: NYD982738833

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004166773

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA Id: NYP004226058

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004245155

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004226082

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004224671

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA Id: NYP004249296

Lower Elevation

CON EDISON - SERVICE
EPA Id: NYP004180451

CON EDISON - SERVICE
EPA Id: NYP004166823

CON EDISON
EPA Id: NYP004730834

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004167789

CON EDISON MANHOLE 5
EPA Id: NYP004248734

CON EDISON
EPA Id: NYP004727780

CON EDISON MANHOLE 5
EPA ID: NYP004233441

CON EDISON - SERVICE
EPA Id: NYP004170296

CON EDISON - SERVICE

1644 PARK AVE N OF E
121 E 116TH ST

W 116TH ST & 5TH AVE
E 116TH ST & 5TH AVE
W 116TH ST & 5TH AVE
E 116TH ST & LEXINGT
116TH ST & LEXINGTON
2070 3RD AVE S OF E

6 W 116TH ST E OF LE
10 W 116TH ST

10 W 116TH ST E OF L
179 E 115TH ST E OF

137 E 116TH ST

Address

1564 PARK AVE AND W.
115 E 111 ST WEST OF
27 E110TH ST

77 E109TH ST W OF P
E 109TH & MADISON AV
E MADISON AVE & 109T
E 109TH ST & MADISON
23 EAST 109TH STREET

115E. 112 ST AND LE

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.)  AD366 810
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.228 mi.) ~ AM367 813
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) AG374 822
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) AG376 827
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.231 mi.) AG377 831
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) AM382 841
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) AM383 844
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) 384 852
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) AP386 858
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) AP398 886
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) AP399 889
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) AJ401 895
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) AM411 917
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B7 20
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) D37 68
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.065 mi.)  G39 73
SSWO0-1/8(0.101mi.) K83 149
SW O - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) K96 175
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) K99 179
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) K100 180
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) K105 189
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) H114 211
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EPA Id: NYP004180493

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA Id: NYP004260972

CON EDISON
EPA Id: NYP004814527

CON EDISON
EPA Id: NYP004771176

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004189536

CON EDISON - SERVICE
EPA Id: NYP004170262

MTA NYCT - 110TH STR
EPA Id: NYR000081869

CON EDISON MANHOLE 3
EPA ID: NYP004216216

CON EDISON
EPA Id: NYP004742144

CON EDISON
EPA Id: NYP004725909

CON EDISON
EPA Id: NYP004739199

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004170254

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004170239

CON EDISON MANHOLE 1
EPA ID: NYP004217182

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004213948

CON EDISON
EPA Id: NYP004747275

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004170270

CON EDISON
EPA Id: NYP004836449

NY PUBLIC LIBARARY -
EPA ID: NYR000012195

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004170445

CON EDISON SERVICE B
EPA ID: NYP004244125

CON EDISON
EPA ID: NYP004214813

CON EDISON MANHOLE 4
EPA ID: NYP004239362

CON EDISON

E 111TH ST & LEXINGT

E 111TH ST & LEXINGT

E 111TH ST & LEXINGT

LEXINGTON AVE & E 11

24 EAST 109TH STREET

110TH ST & LEXINGTON

E 110TH ST & LEXINGT

LEXINGTON AVE & 110T

W 110TH ST & LEXINGT

LEXINGTON AVE & 110T

1777 LEXINGTON AVE

154 E 110TH ST

158 E 110TH ST E OF

E 108TH ST & PARK AV

50 E 108TH ST

100 E 108TH ST

182 E 111TH ST

174 E 110TH ST

101 E 107TH ST

183 E 109TH ST

E 107TH ST & PARK AV

E 107TH ST & PARK AV

E 112TH ST & 3RD AVE

SE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.)

SE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.)

SE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.)

SE 0 - 1/8 (0.110 mi.)

SW 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.)

SE0-1/8 (0.124 mi.)

SE0-1/8 (0.124 mi.)

SE0-1/8 (0.124 mi.)

SE0-1/8 (0.124 mi.)

SE0-1/8 (0.124 mi.)

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.)

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.166 mi.)

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.)

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.)

S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.)

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.207 mi.)
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EPA ID: NYP004190088

CON EDISON 2027 3RD AVE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.)  AE349 77
EPA Id: NYP004839662

CON EDISON SERVICE B 2011 3RD AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.221 mi.) AL355 785
EPA ID: NYP004235438

CON EDISON SERVICE B 1997 3RD AVE & 109TH SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.) AF389 863
EPA ID: NYP004218307

CON EDISON SERVICE B 1985 3RD AVE & E 109 SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.) AF390 866
EPA ID: NYP004217976

CON EDISON SERVICE B 1985 3RD AVE & E 109 SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.) AF391 870
EPA ID: NYP004235107

CON EDISON 1444 PARK AVE N OF E SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) AH405 905
EPA ID: NYP004214805

CON EDISON 1705 LEXIGTON AVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) AQ406 909

EPA Id: NYP004788964

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP: The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants
(manufactured gas plants) compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States
from the 1800's to 1950’s to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used

whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste.

Many of the byproducts of the gas production, such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and
non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds are potentially hazardous to human health and the
environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently disposed of directly at the plant site and can

remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil and groundwater contamination.

A review of the EDR MGP list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 4 EDR MGP sites within
approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CON EDISON - EAST 11 EAST 110TH - EAST 11 SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.442 mi.) 450 1044
CON EDISON - EAST 10 108TH ST. WEST OF FI SE 1/2 - 1 (0.533 mi.) 468 1085
CON EDISON - EAST 11 EAST 114TH - EAST 11 ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.685 mi.) 469 1085
CON EDISON - EAST 99 EAST 98TH - EAST 99T S 1/2 -1 (0.741 mi.) 470 1085

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 EDR Hist Auto
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sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
84 E 76 111TH 84 E 111TH ST S 0-1/8 (0.015 mi.) B17 40
ALL AMERICAN SVCE ST 19 E 109TH ST WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.)  G85 155

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected

listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records

searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 5 EDR Hist
Cleaner sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
MADISON CLEANERS INC 1716 MADISON AVE N O - 1/8 (0.078 mi.) E51 99
WOOJIN EASTMORE CLEA 1325 5TH AVE STORE7 WNW O - 1/8 (0.094 mi.) 161 113
PARKWEST CLEANERS 2W 111TH ST WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.113 mi.) 1137 256
EASTMORE CLEANER 1330 5TH AVE WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) 1150 312
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
BROTHERS CLEANERS 1644 MADISON AV WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.077 mi.) G48 89
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 10 records.

Site Name Database(s)
1ST AVENUE AND EAST 90TH STREET NY SHWS
PLEASANT AVENUE PLUME TRACKDOWN NY SHWS
208153; MADISON AVE NY Spills
206392; MADISON AVE NY Spills
CONED, MANHATTAN COKING NY HSWDS
CE - E. 108TH ST. STATION NY VCP
CE - E. 111TH ST. WORKS NY VCP
CE - E. 115TH ST. MGP NY VCP
CE-E. 11TH ST. MGP NY VCP
CE - E. 99TH ST. WORKS NY VCP
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6VIR6uRQVcq6IEu3RBMX3ICFuK11RztLQeNAAAyUcntpqxeX64FN4JA9EDnmueTz3OZa3JGoBzWuMx0BXI9B9ESoIIqxCznhFJTJ4Xd1K9gL1Tyf1Vxl8Tb7zifGt5HFLji93ofNeyIzNVWoA4CT8BwAAmfEyqkPUvoq63UuVARaIF0VRCBM3FkKukIpRmeBQkeq9QQUcFPpqGZm6une3BCkEHARu4Aa3KmQ6K9PBcF0MaXiXxpO4SsNI5zwCOrBFNFn86DGKuAB1N.I1eFD4kdszou4to5JLpLeBLvIek1aNYZEAmOu6EPxV1AMIOyTRAhb4z.pu4eeR1YCQ7603g1ecY5HqAGt6ky589iwEn0OuRSY3tnp5.vcBATgMQCPXXpo5npiIvaACDmOF9xL4NhCKPmH16hk1vRN5hhoz8u6tZwdLQAY3clBeFnvN04tACOc5UdbAF9by65XUipt2et6nYT1tcAApKYk5mIAxGkeeXF5XqgPvHYT4KicFWRXNlsM6FyBVaGIIp.QRtwU40UXuS6DRgN6Qcab3dKPcRpFq65460yNVJKAELNmuK4d3KO34A0PB8wjMnUjX4zR3b1DIV5OCVw3FC07BQzsKgpR1PI01uAy5VV6z9dbtGiJL.LT6fiLeU4NNWCyAO3JCIHeA31SyHVmUInD8UUinsmftPndpVYU7NXZx5.qeo9TXxrj7eAy4ahYFuQcNKnp3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6VIR6uRQVcq6IEu3RBMX3ICFuK11RztLQeNAAAyUcntpqxeX64FN4JA9EDnmueTz3OZa3JGoBzWuMx0BXI9B9ESoIIqxCznhFJTJ4Xd1K9gL1Tyf1Vxl8Tb7zifGt5HFLji93ofNeyIzNVWoA4CT8BwAAmfEyqkPUvoq63UuVARaIF0VRCBM3FkKukIpRmeBQkeq9QQUcFPpqGZm6une3BCkEHARu4Aa3KmQ6K9PBcF0MaXiXxpO4SsNI5zwCOrBFNFn86DGKuAB1N.I1eFD4kdszou4to5JLpLeBLvIek1aNYZEAmOu6EPxV1AMIOyTRAhb4z.pu4eeR1YCQ7603g1ecY5HqAGt6ky589iwEn0OuRSY3tnp5.vcBATgMQCPXXpo5npiIvaACDmOF9xL4NhCKPmH16hk1vRN5hhoz8u6tZwdLQAY3clBeFnvN04tACOc5UdbAF9by65XUipt2et6nYT1tcAApKYk5mIAxGkeeXF5XqgPvHYT4KicFWRXNlsM6FyBVaGIIp.QRtwU40UXuS6DRgN6Qcab3dKPcRpFq65460yNVJKAELNmuK4d3KO34A0PB8wjMnUjX4zR3b1DIV5OCVw3FC07BQzsKgpR1PI01uAy5VV6z9dbtGiJL.LT6fiLeU4NNWCyAO3JCIHeA31SyHVmUInD8UUinsmftPndpVYU9NXZx5.qeo9TXxrj5eAy4ahYFuQcNKnp3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6VIR6uRQVcq6IEu3RBMX3ICFuK11RztLQeNAAAyUcntpqxeX64FN4JA9EDnmueTz3OZa3JGoBzWuMx0BXI9B9ESoIIqxCznhFJTJ4Xd1K9gL1Tyf1Vxl8Tb7zifGt5HFLji93ofNeyIzNVWoA4CT8BwAAmfEyqkPUvoq63UuVARaIF0VRCBM3FkKukIpRmeBQkeq9QQUcFPpqGZm6une3BCkEHARu4Aa3KmQ6K9PBcF0MaXiXxpO4SsNI5zwCOrBFNFn86DGKuAB1N.I1eFD4kdszou4to5JLpLeBLvIek1aNYZEAmOu6EPxV1AMIOyTRAhb4z.pu4eeR1YCQ7603g1ecY5HqAGt6ky589iwEn0OuRSY3tnp5.vcBATgMQCPXXpo5npiIvaACDmOF9xL4NhCKPmH16hk1vRN5hhoz8u6tZwdLQAY3clBeFnvN04tACOc5UdbAF9by65XUipt2et6nYT1tcAApKYk5mIAxGkeeXF5XqgPvHYT4KicFWRXNlsM6FyBVaGIIp.QRtwU40UXuS6DRgN6Qcab3dKPcRpFq65460yNVJKAELNmuK4d3KO34A0PB8wjMnUjX4zR3b1DIV5OCVw3FC07BQzsKgpR1PI01uAy5VV6z9dbtGiJL.LT6fiLeU4NNWCyAO3JCIHeA31SyHVmUInD8UUinsmftPndpVYU9NXZx5.qeo9TXxrj6eAy4ahYFuQcNKnp3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6VIR6uRQVcq6IEu3RBMX3ICFuK11RztLQeNAAAyUcntpqxeX64FN4JA9EDnmueTz3OZa3JGoBzWuMx0BXI9B9ESoIIqxCznhFJTJ4Xd1K9gL1Tyf1Vxl8Tb7zifGt5HFLji93ofNeyIzNVWoA4CT8BwAAmfEyqkPUvoq63UuVARaIF0VRCBM3FkKukIpRmeBQkeq9QQUcFPpqGZm6une3BCkEHARu4Aa3KmQ6K9PBcF0MaXiXxpO4SsNI5zwCOrBFNFn86DGKuAB1N.I1eFD4kdszou4to5JLpLeBLvIek1aNYZEAmOu6EPxV1AMIOyTRAhb4z.pu4eeR1YCQ7603g1ecY5HqAGt6ky589iwEn0OuRSY3tnp5.vcBATgMQCPXXpo5npiIvaACDmOF9xL4NhCKPmH16hk1vRN5hhoz8u6tZwdLQAY3clBeFnvN04tACOc5UdbAF9by65XUipt2et6nYT1tcAApKYk5mIAxGkeeXF5XqgPvHYT4KicFWRXNlsM6FyBVaGIIp.QRtwU40UXuS6DRgN6Qcab3dKPcRpFq65460yNVJKAELNmuK4d3KO34A0PB8wjMnUjX4zR3b1DIV5OCVw3FC078QzsKgpR1PI01uAy9VV6z9dbtGiJL.LTBfiLeU4NNWCyAO3J7IHeA31SyHVmUInD9UUinsmftPndpVYUANXZx5.qeo9TXxrj4eAy4ahYFuQcNKnp3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6VIR6uRQVcq6IEu3RBMX3ICFuK11RztLQeNAAAyUcntpqxeX64FN4JA9EDnmueTz3OZa3JGoBzWuMx0BXI9B9ESoIIqxCznhFJTJ4Xd1K9gL1Tyf1Vxl8Tb7zifGt5HFLji93ofNeyIzNVWoA4CT8BwAAmfEyqkPUvoq63UuVARaIF0VRCBM3FkKukIpRmeBQkeq9QQUcFPpqGZm6une3BCkEHARu4Aa3KmQ6K9PBcF0MaXiXxpO4SsNI5zwCOrBFNFn86DGKuAB1N.I1eFD4kdszou4to5JLpLeBLvIek1aNYZEAmOu6EPxV1AMIOyTRAhb4z.pu4eeR1YCQ7603g1ecY5HqAGt6ky589iwEn0OuRSY3tnp5.vcBATgMQCPXXpo5npiIvaACDmOF9xL4NhCKPmH16hk1vRN5hhoz8u6tZwdLQAY3clBeFnvN04tACOc5UdbAF9by65XUipt2et6nYT1tcAApKYk5mIAxGkeeXF5XqgPvHYT4KicFWRXNlsM6FyBVaGIIp.QRtwU40UXuS6DRgN6Qcab3dKPcRpFq65460yNVJKAELNmuK4d3KO34A0PB8wjMnUjX4zR3b1DIV5OCVw3FC07BQzsKgpR1PI01uAyCVV6z9dbtGiJL.LTBfiLeU4NNWCyAO3J7IHeA31SyHVmUInD8UUinsmftPndpVYU3NXZx5.qeo9TXxrj8eAy4ahYFuQcNKnp3
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SITE NAME: 1681 MADISON AVE
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG 0.250 10 1 NR NR NR 11
RCRA-SQG 0.250 2 4 NR NR NR 6
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 3 5 NR NR NR 8
Federal institutional controls /

engineering controls registries

LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list

ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

NY SHWS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
State and tribal landfill and/or

solid waste disposal site lists

NY SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY LTANKS 0.500 5 16 41 NR NR 62
NY HIST LTANKS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0

TC5221202.2s Page 4




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
NY UST 0.250 2 12 NR NR NR 14
NY CBS UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY MOSF UST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY MOSF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY CBS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY AST 0.250 13 30 NR NR NR 43
NY CBS AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY MOSF AST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY TANKS 0.250 2 0 NR NR NR 2

State and tribal institutional

control / engineering control registries

NY RES DECL 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NY ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

NY VCP 0.500 0 0 2 NR NR 2
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites

NY BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY ERP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid

Waste Disposal Sites

NY SWTIRE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY DEL SHWS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

NY HIST UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY HIST AST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

NY LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <18 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY Spills 0.125 29 NR NR NR NR 29
NY Hist Spills 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NY SPILLS 90 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
NY SPILLS 80 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 65 112 NR NR NR 177
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
UXxo 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ECHO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NY AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY COAL ASH 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY DRYCLEANERS 0.250 3 3 NR NR NR 6
NY E DESIGNATION 0.125 5 NR NR NR NR 5

TC5221202.2s Page 6




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
NY Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY HSWDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY MANIFEST 0.250 85 151 NR NR NR 236
NJ MANIFEST 0.250 26 51 NR NR NR 77
NY SPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY VAPOR REOPENED 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NY UIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 1 3 NR 4
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 2 NR NR NR NR 2
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 5 NR NR NR NR 5
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
NY RGA HWS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
NY RGA LF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 0 257 385 44 3 0 689

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50720 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016451024
1691 MADISON AVE NY MANIFEST NYP004300596
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10035
1 ft.
Site 1 of 15 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 05/10/2013
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50720
18 ft. Facility address: 1691 MADISON AVE

Handler Activities Summary:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

NEW YORK, NY 10035

NYP004300596

BENJAMIN BAMONTE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
212-894-9549
Not reported
02
Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 04/10/2013

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50720
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

USA
NYP004300596
Not reported

FT OF 1691 MADISON AVE

BP

SERV BOX 50720
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10035

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Waste Code:

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50720 (Continued)

NYP004300596
CON EDISON
CON EDISON
4 IRVING PL 15TH FL
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA
2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013
NJ0000027193
Not reported
04/10/2013
04/10/2013

Not reported
04/15/2013

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004300596
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
0107077503JK

2z2zz2z2zZ22

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
500

P - Pounds
1

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1
D008

1016451024
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50720 (Continued) 1016451024
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
A2 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50719 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016451025
1683 MADISON AVE FINDS NYPO004300604
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10035 ECHO
1 ft. NY MANIFEST
Site 2 of 15in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 05/10/2013
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50719
18 ft. Facility address: 1683 MADISON AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10035
EPA ID: NYP004300604
Contact: BENJAMIN BAMONTE
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: 212-894-9549
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 04/10/2013

Site name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50719
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2c2Dch1nDk8yhY2FnZ1SkY7xyc25Y86VFU1NZU62SK2.cT1VDB7ihE1knx4hkh27yr6SY62rFO94ZB28cc2RDp1lhu6qnh3Qkc3byc2nYs3dFq1QZO3bSs0SYJ3Xx3tqcQ2ncY2ADt16hr2lnq1oki2vyp7PYm5OFN6OZQ2NSN1jYx3Uxu5mcZ1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2c2Dch1nDk8yhY2FnZ1SkY7xyc25Y86VFU1NZU62SK2.cT1VDB7ihE1knx4hkh27yr6SY62rFO94ZB28cc2RDp1lhu6qnh3Qkc3byc2nYs3dFq1QZO3bSs0SYJ3Xx3tqcQ2ncY2ADt16hr2lnq1oki2vyp7PYm5OFN6OZQ2NSN1jYx3Uxu5mcZ1

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50719 (Continued)
110056328246

1016451025
Registry ID:

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

Generator Ship Date:

Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:

1016451025
110056328246
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110056328246

USA
NYP004300604
Not reported

FT OF 1683 MADISONA VE
BP

SERV BOX 50719
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10035

Not reported

NYP004300604
CON EDISON
CON EDISON
4 IRVING PL 15TH FL
Not reported
NEW YORK

NY

10003

Not reported
USA
2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013
NJ0O000027193
Not reported
04/10/2013
04/10/2013

Not reported
04/15/2013
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2c2Dch1nDk8yhY2FnZ1SkY7xyc25Y86VFU1NZU62SK2.cT1VDB7ihE1knx4hkh27yr6SY62rFO94ZB28cc2RDp1lhu6qnh3Qkc3byc2nYs3dFq1QZO3bSs0SYJ3Xx3tqcQ2ncY2ADt16hr2lnq1oki2vyp7PYm5OFN6OZQ2NSN1jYx3Uxu6mcZ1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2c2Dch1nDk8yhY2FnZ1SkY7xyc25Y86VFU1NZU62SK2.cT1VDB7ihE1knx4hkh27yr6SY62rFO94ZB28cc2RDp1lhu6qnh3Qkc3byc2nYs3dFq1QZO3bSs0SYJ3Xx3tqcQ2ncY2ADt16hr2lnq1oki2vyp7PYm5OFN6OZQ2NSN1jYx3Uxu6mcZ1

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50719 (Continued) 1016451025
Part A Recv Date: Not reported
Part B Recv Date: Not reported
Generator EPA ID: NYP004300604
Transl EPA ID: Not reported
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NJD002200046
TSDF ID 2: Not reported
Manifest Tracking Number: 010707751JJK
Import Indicator: N
Export Indicator: N
Discr Quantity Indicator: N
Discr Type Indicator: N
Discr Residue Indicator: N
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: N
Discr Full Reject Indicator: N
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: H110
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 500
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
B3 CON EDISON NY MANIFEST S118463986
OPP 91 E 111TH ST N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
1ft.
Site 1 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Lower Country: USA
17 ft. Facility Status: Not reported

Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:

OPP 91 E 111TH ST
BP

SB 18370

Not reported

NEW YORK

NY
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2FEU1gFV8KUK2Dgp12VA7fKk2jKH6cDY1Rpz6P2V2ZEk19F27zUN1NgE4DVr2JKb6RKX2HDI9Npp2EEQ2VF61yUP6Ggg3XVH3XKD2MK43.DF1TpY3c220DAG3AfmtBkN2TEo2uFs1xUE2Fgb15VZ2AKK7iKl5BDb6zpj23291WAy3Wfo67k81
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2FEU1gFV8KUK2Dgp12VA7fKk2jKH6cDY1Rpz6P2V2ZEk19F27zUN1NgE4DVr2JKb6RKX2HDI9Npp2EEQ2VF61yUP6Ggg3XVH3XKD2MK43.DF1TpY3c220DAG3AfmtBkN2TEo2uFs1xUE2Fgb15VZ2AKK7iKl5BDb6zpj23291WAy3Wfo67k81

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CON EDISON (Continued)

Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:

10029
Not reported

NYP004859983
CON EDISON
DENNIS HUACON
4 IRVING PL 15TH FL
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10003

Not reported

USA

2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015
NJD003812047
Not reported
10/26/2015
10/26/2015

Not reported
10/27/2015

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004859983
Not reported
Not reported
NJD991291105
Not reported
002612569GBF

2z2z2z2z2zZ22

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
500

P - Pounds
1

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

S$118463986
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S118463986
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
A4 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50718 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016451059
1677 MADISON AVE NY MANIFEST NYP004300976
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
1ft.
Site 3 of 15in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 05/12/2013
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50718
17 ft. Facility address: 1677 MADISON AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10029
EPA ID: NYP004300976
Contact: JUAN RODRIGUEZ
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: 347-865-5931
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 04/12/2013

Site name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50718
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2FEU1gFV8KUK2Dgp12VA7fKk2jKH6cDY1Rpz6P2V2ZEk19F27zUN1NgE4DVr2JKb6RKX2HDI9Npp2EEQ2VF61yUP6Ggg3XVH3XKD2MK43.DF1TpY3c220DAG3AfmtBkN2TEo2uFs1xUETFgb25VZ2AKK9iKl5BDb7zpj4329AWAy9Wfo77k81
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2FEU1gFV8KUK2Dgp12VA7fKk2jKH6cDY1Rpz6P2V2ZEk19F27zUN1NgE4DVr2JKb6RKX2HDI9Npp2EEQ2VF61yUP6Ggg3XVH3XKD2MK43.DF1TpY3c220DAG3AfmtBkN2TEo2uFs1xUETFgb25VZ2AKK9iKl5BDb7zpj4329AWAy9Wfo77k81

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50718 (Continued)

USA
NYP004300976
Not reported

1677 MADISON AVE
BP

SERV BOX 50718
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004300976
CON EDISON
CON EDISON
4 IRVING PL 15TH FL
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA
2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013
NJ0000027193
Not reported
04/12/2013
04/12/2013

Not reported
04/15/2013

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004300976
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
010708419JJK

z2z2zz2z2zZ22

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported

1016451059
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50718 (Continued) 1016451059
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 200
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
A5 VAULT #5033 NY Spills  S104508573
1695 MADISON AV N/A
<1/8 MANHATTAN, NY
1ft.
Site 4 of 15in cluster A
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 9910337
Actual: Facility Type: ER
18 ft. Spill Number: 9910337
DER Facility ID: 214776
Site ID: 263456
DEC Region: 2
Closed Date: 2004-02-06
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: C3
SWIS: 3101
Spill Date: 1999-11-29
Investigator: COMENALE
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1999-11-29
CID: 322
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial/lndustrial
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

0
1999-11-29
2004-02-06
Not reported
CON ED
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2FEU1gFV8KUK2Dgp12VA7fKk2jKH6cDY1Rpz6P2V2ZEk19F27zUN1NgE4DVr2JKb6RKX2HDI9Npp2EEQ2VF61yUP6Ggg3XVH3XKD2MK43.DF1TpY3c220DAG3AfmtBkN2TEo2uFs1xUE2Fgb15VZ2AKK7iKl5BDb6zpj23291WAy6WfoA7k81
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2FEU1gFV8KUK2Dgp12VA7fKk2jKH6cDY1Rpz6P2V2ZEk19F27zUN1NgE4DVr2JKb6RKX2HDI9Npp2EEQ2VF61yUP6Ggg3XVH3XKD2MK43.DF1TpY3c220DAG3AfmtBkN2TEo2uFs1xUE2Fgb15VZ2AKK7iKl5BDb6zpj23291WAy6WfoA7k81

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

VAULT #5033 (Continued)

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:
DEC Memo:
Remarks:

All Materials:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:

001
Not reported

$104508573

"LEAKING TRANSFORMER IN VAULT - UNK IF ANY SEWERS WERE EFFECTED
SAMPLES WAS CLEAN UP PENDING WHEN THE FEEDER IS GROUNDED - CON ED
#129120 - NO VISABLE CRACKS IN THE VAULT AND THE SUMP PUMP WAS NOT

RUNNING WHEN THE SPILL WAS FOUND"

263456
1085096

01

295827
0020A
transformer oil

Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 150.00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
A6 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18367
63 E 111TH ST FRONT OF
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
1 ft.
Site 5 of 15in cluster A
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 04/28/2013
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18367
17 ft. Facility address: 63 E 111TH ST FRONT OF
NEW YORK, NY 10029
EPA ID: NYP004305355

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

VING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
RICARDO CARTY
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
646-772-3407

Not reported

02

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

RCRA-CESQG

NY MANIFEST

1016451444
NYP004305355
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18367 (Continued) 1016451444

hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110056326042

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1016451444
Registry ID: 110056326042
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110056326042
NY MANIFEST:
Country: USA
EPA ID: NYP004305355
Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: FT OF 63 E 11TH ST
Code: BP
Location Address 2: SERV BOX 18367
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: NEW YORK
Location State: NY
Location Zip: 10029
Location Zip 4: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: NYP004305355
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2FEU1gFV8KUK2Dgp12VA7fKk2jKH6cDY1Rpz6P2V2ZEk19F27zUN1NgE4DVr2JKb6RKX2HDI9Npp2EEQ2VF61yUP6Ggg3XVH3XKD2MK43.DF1TpY3c220DAG3AfmtBkN2TEo2uFs1xUE2Fgb15VZ2AKK7iKl5BDb6zpj23295WAy5Wfo57k81
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2E2FEU1gFV8KUK2Dgp12VA7fKk2jKH6cDY1Rpz6P2V2ZEk19F27zUN1NgE4DVr2JKb6RKX2HDI9Npp2EEQ2VF61yUP6Ggg3XVH3XKD2MK43.DF1TpY3c220DAG3AfmtBkN2TEo2uFs1xUE2Fgb15VZ2AKK7iKl5BDb6zpj23295WAy5Wfo57k81

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18367 (Continued) 1016451444

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:

CON EDISON

CON EDISON

4 IRVING PL 15TH FL
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10003

Not reported

USA

2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013
NJ0000027193
Not reported
04/28/2013
04/28/2013

Not reported
04/29/2013

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004305355
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
010707936JJK

z2z2zz2z2zZ2Z2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

H110

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000

P - Pounds

1

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
1

D008

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18367 (Continued) 1016451444
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
B7 CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 42045 RCRA-LQG 1014395926
1564 PARK AVE AND W. 113 ST NY MANIFEST NYP004180451
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029 NJ MANIFEST
1ft.
Site 2 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA-LQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/23/2010
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 42045
17 ft. Facility address: 1564 PARK AVE AND W. 113 ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:

NEW YORK, NY 10029
NYP004180451

4 IRVING PLACE

NEW YORK, NY 10003
FRANKLYN MURRAY

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

212-460-2808
MURRAYFR@CONED.COM

EPA Region: 02
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:

calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely

hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1

kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NY, INC.
4 |IRVING PLACE

NEW YORK, NY 10003

us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 06/24/2009

Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

Not reported

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NY, INC.

TC5221202.2s Page 20
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 42045 (Continued)

Handler Activities Summary:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:

Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:

Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

Owner/Op end date:

4 IRVING PLACE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator
06/24/2009

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:

No violations found

USA
NYP004180451
Not reported
1564 PARK AVE AND W. 113 ST
BP

Not reported
Not reported
NEW YORK

NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004180451
CONED

CONED

4 IRVING PLACE
ROOM 818

NEW YORK

NY

10003

Not reported
USA

1014395926
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 42045 (Continued) 1014395926

Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.

NJ MANIFEST:

2124602808

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2009
NJ0000027193
Not reported
06/29/2009
06/29/2009

Not reported
06/29/2009

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004180451
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
001083783GBF

z2z2zz2z2zZ2Z2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H111

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
3500.0

P - Pounds
1.0

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1.0

D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 42045 (Continued)

EPA Id:

Mail Address:

Mail City/State/Zip:
Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:
Comments:

SIC Code:

County:

Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:

Trans Flag:

TSDF Flag:

Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:
Manifest Number:
EPA ID:
Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:
Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:
Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:
Waste SEQ ID:
Waste Type Code 2:
Waste Type Code 3:
Waste Type Code 4:
Waste Type Code 5:
Waste Type Code 6:
Date Accepted:
Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Was Load Rejected:
Reason Load Was Rejected:

NYP004180451

4 IRVING PLACE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Not reported

Not reported
FRANKLYN MURRAY
Not reported

Not reported

NY061

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001083783GBF
NYP004180451
06/29/2009
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
06/29/2009

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
06/29/2009

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Not reported

1014395926
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 42045 (Continued) 1014395926
Waste:
Manifest Year: Not reported
Waste Code: D008
Hand Code: H111
Quantity: 3500 P
B8 CRP 88 EAST 111TH STREET LLC NY AST A100294887
South 88 EAST 111 STREET N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.008 mi.
44 ft. Site 3 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: AST:
Lower Region: STATE
Actual: DEC Region: 2
17 ft. Site Status: Active
Facility Id: 2-609819
Program Type: PBS

UTM X:

588908.46544

UTM Y: 4516675.57187
Expiration Date: 09/13/2018
Site Type: Apartment Building/Office Building

Affiliation Records:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:

336220
Facility Operator
CRP 88 EAST 111TH STREET LLC

Contact Type: Not reported
Contact Name: NORBERTO VILLA
Address1: Not reported
Address2: Not reported
City: Not reported
State: NN

Zip Code: Not reported
Country Code: 001

Phone: (646) 795-7848
EMail: Not reported
Fax Number: Not reported
Modified By: MSBAPTIS
Date Last Modified: 2014-04-30
Site Id: 336220

Affiliation Type:
Company Name:

Emergency Contact
CRP 88 EAST 111TH STREET LLC

Contact Type: Not reported
Contact Name: MIGUEL RIVERA
Address1: Not reported
Address2: Not reported
City: Not reported
State: NN

Zip Code: Not reported
Country Code: 999

Phone: (646) 795-7849
EMail: Not reported
Fax Number: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CRP 88 EAST 111TH STREET LLC (Continued)

Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

MSBAPTIS
2014-04-30

336220

Facility Owner

CRP 88 EAST 111TH STREET LLC
DIR

CLARA RIVERA

1841 BROADWAY. STE 400
Not reported

NY

NY

10023

001

(646) 545-6700

Not reported

Not reported

MSBAPTIS

2014-04-30

336220

Mail Contact

LIBERTY PLACE PROPERTY MGMT
Not reported

CLARA RIVERA

1841 BROADWAY. STE 400

Not reported

NY

NY

10023

001

(646) 545-6700
CRIVERA@LIBERTYPLACEPM .COM
Not reported

MSBAPTIS

2014-04-30

001

181398

0001

#2 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

AOQO - Tank Internal Protection - None

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron

FO1 - Pipe External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
KOO - Spill Prevention - None

GO01 - Tank Secondary Containment - Diking (Aboveground)
LOO - Piping Leak Detection - None

CO01 - Pipe Location - Aboveground

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

105 - Overfill - Vent Whistle

EO0O - Piping Secondary Containment - None

A100294887
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CRP 88 EAST 111TH STREET LLC (Continued) A100294887
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None
Tank Location: 3
Tank Type: Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
Tank Status: In Service
Pipe Model: Not reported
Install Date: 09/22/2005
Capacity Gallons: 3000
Tightness Test Method: NN
Date Test: Not reported
Next Test Date: Not reported
Date Tank Closed: Not reported
Register: True
Modified By: MSBAPTIS
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Material Name: #2 fuel oil (on-site consumption)
A9 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 50728 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1014926156
NNW 1699 MADISON AVE NJ MANIFEST NYP004238800
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029 NY MANIFEST
0.008 mi.
44 ft. Site 6 of 15in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 08/21/2011
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 50728
19 ft. Facility address: 1699 MADISON AVE

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

NEW YORK, NY 10029
NYP004238800

4 |IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
STEVEN ALVARADO
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
212-427-0733

Not reported

02

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 50728 (Continued) 1014926156

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:07/22/2011

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

NJ MANIFEST:
EPA Id:
Mail Address:
Mail City/State/Zip:
Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:
Comments:
SIC Code:
County:
Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:
Trans Flag:
TSDF Flag:
Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:
Manifest Number:
EPA ID:
Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:
Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 50728
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

NYP004238800

4 IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Not reported

Not reported

STEVEN ALVARADO
Not reported

Not reported

NY061

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

007655225JJK
NYP004238800
7/22/2011
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 50728 (Continued) 1014926156
Waste Type Code 4: Not reported
Waste Type Code 5: Not reported
Waste Type Code 6: Not reported
Date Accepted: Not reported
Manifest Discrepancy Type: Not reported
Data Entry Number: Not reported
Was Load Rejected: NEW YORK, NY 10003
Reason Load Was Rejected: Not reported
Waste:
Manifest Year: Not reported
Waste Code: D008
Hand Code: H111
Quantity: 250.00 Pounds
NY MANIFEST:
Country: USA
EPA ID: NYP004238800
Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: 1699 MADISON AVE
Code: BP
Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: NEW YORK
Location State: NY
Location Zip: 10029
Location Zip 4: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: NYP004238800
Mailing Name: CONSOLIDATED EDISON - SERV BOX 50728
Mailing Contact: TOM TEELING
Mailing Address 1: 4 IRVING PLACE RM 828
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City: NEW YORK
Mailing State: NY
Mailing Zip: 10003
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: 2124603770
NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

Generator Ship Date:

Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2011
NJ0000027193
Not reported
07/22/2011
07/22/2011
Not reported
07/25/2011
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 50728 (Continued) 1014926156

Generator EPA ID: NYP004238800

Transl EPA ID: Not reported

Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported

TSDF ID 1: NJD002200046

TSDF ID 2: Not reported

Manifest Tracking Number: 007655225JJK

Import Indicator: N

Export Indicator: N

Discr Quantity Indicator: N

Discr Type Indicator: N

Discr Residue Indicator: N

Discr Partial Reject Indicator: N

Discr Full Reject Indicator: N

Manifest Ref Number: Not reported

Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported

Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported

MGMT Method Type Code: H111

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Quantity: 250.0

Units: P - Pounds

Number of Containers: 1.0

Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

Specific Gravity: 1.0

Waste Code: D008

Waste Code 1_2: Not reported

Waste Code 1_3: Not reported

Waste Code 1_4: Not reported

Waste Code 1_5: Not reported

Waste Code 1_6: Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.

B10 NYCHA RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000140975
ENE 65 E 112TH ST FINDS NYD980777387
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029 ECHO
0.009 mi. NY MANIFEST
47 ft. Site 4 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Actual: Facility name: NYCHA
18 ft. Facility address: 65 E 112TH ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

NEW YORK, NY 10029
NYD980777387
BROADWAY

NEW YORK, NY 10007
Not reported
BROADWAY

NEW YORK, NY 10007
us
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NYCHA (Continued)

Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported
Not reported
02

1000140975

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Not reported
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us
212-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
us
212-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

NYCHA
Not a generator, verified
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NYCHA (Continued)

Date form received by agency: 07/08/1999

Site name:
Classification:

NYCHA
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 09/20/1984

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

NYCHA
Large Quantity Generator

NONE
None

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:
Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Not reported
Generators - General
01/27/1987
01/27/1987
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

01/27/1987

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW

Generators - General
01/27/1987
State

110004391925

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:

1000140975
110004391925

1000140975

http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004391925

USA
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6AMr6OIsAddAMKVPrfBA3SGCO..3ImXAsdpFApZldNNrdLtZAXLH46tiKReVVXeMPIr336eifx84BhZ5Ad5T9koXSeDsG1pFCqTd4vLh.JdH.HA931R48c18mpYLXMtkAmk83dJJdtXqp6dJFtat8wQ0pkO4ZOEtl.cf60zvAVbvMldWryeX3135OEI.Isk6sNbU9SBEdMLQdc4bAUIc3CpwKFP8VNVzPdv.6ejwfF.7BaLmAYrs4VZASkoVGk8SCx0q8gIT.ze7.Yta3mQJ4CfymAjxXumwAGelBWJHd.UIpGecF6CF6SSQAY7.MgOmrtnS4yujO7sdI4yusu6i3xevdbKOdXbPA3zV8AUqKWV6V0eYPYtT5epmfWYNBgIAAokz5H9CStAEGc.SCSEj4B1b.POE.myi3qjJ5P5lmL.xXPsKA0633wDldgbopOAJFK3C5iwRpp57ZJbGlyGT2yDdNeesNT15rens5b5dLRwZtInhZr9jvv0PXuGjLpMDHbcy6oihAL48M3IHrXXI4FlDOkIoIyyzssL43QANdkvadWpiAiR.4TBvKun6VLwVPomv3MLefMArBUD7AG4u3TYzSvdDGadxCBES3EK1.h63.LVa3dCH4R7gmF4EXGdmAIfs7jHGdrozplYzF.Ou33kKpR3XZq9tlChPCrsZNJRYNgVwraoOAvNNL3L1tNvyZb3x8AbbXvC5LMCxHEJK3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
NYCHA (Continued) 1000140975
EPA ID: NYD980777387

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Not reported

65 EAST 112TH ST
BP

Not reported

Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10029

Not reported

NYD980777387

NEW YORK CITY HOUSING AUTHORITY

VINCENT CARA

250 BROADWAY RM 307
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10007

Not reported

USA

2123063279

NJA0027691

K

Not reported
1985
NJSWAS834
Not reported
06/04/1985
06/04/1985

I

06/04/1985
10/28/1985
06/13/1985
NYD980777387
NJD980526768
Not reported
NJD980526768
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
X727 - NJ ONLY UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
NYCHA (Continued) 1000140975
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00150
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DM - Metal drums, barrels
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 100
Waste Code: X727 - NJ ONLY UNKNOWN
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 02000
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: TP - Tanks, portable
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 100
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
All CON EDISON RCRA NonGen /NLR 1019904189
NNW MADISON AVE & E 112TH ST FINDS NYP004794855
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029 ECHO
0.009 mi.
50 ft. Site 7 of 15in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 06/16/2015
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON
19 ft. Facility address: MADISON AVE & E 112TH ST

NEW YORK, NY 10029
NYP004794855

IRVING PL 15TH FL NE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
THOMAS TEELING
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone: 212-460-3770

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 02

Classification: Non-Generator

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6AMr6OIsAddAMKVPrfBA3SGCO..3ImXAsdpFApZldNNrdLtZAXLH46tiKReVVXeMPIr336eifx84BhZ5Ad5T9koXSeDsG1pFCqTd4vLh.JdH.HA931R48c18mpYLXMtkAmk83dJJdtXqp6dJFtat8wQ0pkO4ZOEtl.cf60zvAVbvMldWryeX3135OEI.Isk6sNbU9SBEdMLQdc4bAUIc3CpwKFP8VNVzPdv.6ejwfF.7BaLmAYrs4VZASkoVGk8SCx0q8gIT.ze7.Yta3mQJ4CfymAjxXumwAGelBWJHd.UIpGecF6CF6SSQAY7.MgOmrtnS4yujO7sdI4yusu6i3xevdbKOdXbPA3zV8AUqKWV6V0eYPYtT5epmfWYNBgIAAokz5H9CStAEGc.SCSEj4B1b.POE.myi3qjJ5P5lmL.xXPsKA0633wDldgbopOAJFK3C5iwRpp57ZJbGlyGT2yDdNeesNT15rens5b5dLRwZtInhZr9jvv0PXuGjLpMDHbcy6oihAL48M3IHrXXI4FlDOkIoIyyzssL43QANdkvadWpiAiR.4TBvKun6VLwVPomv3MLefMArBUD7AG4u3TYzSvdDGadxCBES3EK1.h63.LVa3dCH4R7gmF4EXGdmAIfs7jHGdrozplYzF.Ou33kKpR3XZq9tlChPCrsZNJRYNgVwraoOAvNNL3L1tNvyZb3x8AbbXvC5LMCxHEJK3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6AMr6OIsAddAMKVPrfBA3SGCO..3ImXAsdpFApZldNNrdLtZAXLH46tiKReVVXeMPIr336eifx84BhZ5Ad5T9koXSeDsG1pFCqTd4vLh.JdH.HA931R48c18mpYLXMtkAmk83dJJdtXqp6dJFtat8wQ0pkO4ZOEtl.cf60zvAVbvMldWryeX3135OEI.Isk6sNbU9SBEdMLQdc4bAUIc3CpwKFP8VNVzPdv.6ejwfF.7BaLmAYrs4VZASkoVGk8SCx0q8gIT.ze7.Yta3mQJ4CfymAjxXumwAGelBWJHd.UIpGecF6CF6SSQAY7.MgOmrtnS4yujO7sdI4yusu6i3xevdbKOdXbPA3zV8AUqKWV6V0eYPYtT5epmfWYNBgIAAokz5H9CStAEGc.SCSEj4B1b.POE.myi3qjJ5P5lmL.xXPsKA0633wDldgbopOAJFK3C5iwRpp57ZJbGlyGT2yDdNeesNT15rens5b5dLRwZtInhZr9jvv0PXuGjLpMDHbcy6oihAL48M3IHrXXI4FlDOkIoIyyzssL43QANdkvadWpiAiR.4TBvKun6VLwVPomv3MLefMArBUD7AG4u3TYzSvdDGadxCBES3EK1.h63.LVa3dCH4R7gmF4EXGdmAIfs7jHGdrozplYzF.Ou33kKpR3XZq9tlChPCrsZNJRYNgVwraoOAvNNL3L1tNvyZb3x8AbbXvC5LMCxHEJK3

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) 1019904189
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 06/16/2015
Site name: CON EDISON
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110069691916
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1019904189
Registry ID: 110069691916
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110069691916
Al12 CON EDISON NY MANIFEST S119075901
NNW MADISON AVE & E 112TH ST N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.009 mi.
50 ft. Site 8 of 15in cluster A
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Country: USA
Actual: EPA ID: NYP004794855
19 ft. Facility Status: Not reported

Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:

SB 50721
Not reported
NEW YORK

10029
Not reported

SE COR MADISON AVE & 112TH ST

NYPO004794855
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6AMr6OIsAddAMKVPrfBA3SGCO..3ImXAsdpFApZldNNrdLtZAXLH46tiKReVVXeMPIr336eifx84BhZ5Ad5T9koXSeDsG1pFCqTd4vLh.JdH.HA931R48c18mpYLXMtkAmk83dJJdtXqp6dJFtat8wQ0pkO4ZOEtl.cf60zvAVbvMldWryeX3135OEI.Isk6sNbU9SBEdMLQdc4bAUIc3CpwKFP8VNVzPdv.6ejwfF.7BaLmAYrs4VZASkoVGk8SCx0q8gIT.ze7.Yta3mQJ4CfymAjxXumwAGelBWJHd.UIpGecF6CF6SSQAY7.MgOmrtnS4yujO7sdI4yusu6i3xevdbKOdXbPA3zV8AUqKWV6V0eYPYtT5epmfWYNBgIAAokz5H9CStAEGc.SCSEj4B1b.POE.myi3qjJ5P5lmL.xXPsKA0633wDldgbopOAJFK3C5iwRpp57ZJbGlyGT2yDdNeesNT15rens5b5dLRwZtInhZr9jvv0PXuGjLpMDHbcy6oihAL48M3IHrXXI4FlDOkIoIyyzssL43QANdkvadWpiAiR.4TBvKun6VLwVPomv3MLefMArBUD7AG4u4TYzSvdDGadxCBESCEK1.h63.LVa3dCHCR7gmF4EXGdmAIfs3jHGdrozplYzF.Ou73kKpR3XZq9tlChP4rsZNJRYNgVwraoOBvNNL3L1tNvyZb3xCAbbXvC5LMCxHEJK3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6AMr6OIsAddAMKVPrfBA3SGCO..3ImXAsdpFApZldNNrdLtZAXLH46tiKReVVXeMPIr336eifx84BhZ5Ad5T9koXSeDsG1pFCqTd4vLh.JdH.HA931R48c18mpYLXMtkAmk83dJJdtXqp6dJFtat8wQ0pkO4ZOEtl.cf60zvAVbvMldWryeX3135OEI.Isk6sNbU9SBEdMLQdc4bAUIc3CpwKFP8VNVzPdv.6ejwfF.7BaLmAYrs4VZASkoVGk8SCx0q8gIT.ze7.Yta3mQJ4CfymAjxXumwAGelBWJHd.UIpGecF6CF6SSQAY7.MgOmrtnS4yujO7sdI4yusu6i3xevdbKOdXbPA3zV8AUqKWV6V0eYPYtT5epmfWYNBgIAAokz5H9CStAEGc.SCSEj4B1b.POE.myi3qjJ5P5lmL.xXPsKA0633wDldgbopOAJFK3C5iwRpp57ZJbGlyGT2yDdNeesNT15rens5b5dLRwZtInhZr9jvv0PXuGjLpMDHbcy6oihAL48M3IHrXXI4FlDOkIoIyyzssL43QANdkvadWpiAiR.4TBvKun6VLwVPomv3MLefMArBUD7AG4u4TYzSvdDGadxCBESCEK1.h63.LVa3dCHCR7gmF4EXGdmAIfs3jHGdrozplYzF.Ou73kKpR3XZq9tlChP4rsZNJRYNgVwraoOBvNNL3L1tNvyZb3xCAbbXvC5LMCxHEJK3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S119075901
Mailing Name: CON EDISON

Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:

DENNIS HUACON

4 IRVING PL 15TH FL
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10003

Not reported

USA

2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015
NJD003812047
Not reported
06/16/2015
06/16/2015

Not reported
06/18/2015

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004794855
Not reported
Not reported
NJD991291105
Not reported
002614410GBF

z2z2zz2z2zZ2Z2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
500

P - Pounds
1

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1

D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S119075901
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Al3 CON EDISON NJ MANIFEST S120672844
NNW MADISON AVE & E 112TH ST N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.009 mi.
50 ft. Site 9 of 15in cluster A
Relative: NJ MANIFEST:
Higher EPA Id: NYP004794855
Actual: Mail Address: IRVING PL 15TH FL NE
19 ft. Mail City/State/Zip: NEW YORK, NY 10003

Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:
Comments:

SIC Code:
County:
Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:

Trans Flag:
TSDF Flag:
Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

Not reported
Not reported
THOMAS TEELING
Not reported
Not reported
NYO061

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

002614410GBF
NYP004794855
6/16/2015
NJD991291105
NJD003812047
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6AMr6OIsAddAMKVPrfBA3SGCO..3ImXAsdpFApZldNNrdLtZAXLH46tiKReVVXeMPIr336eifx84BhZ5Ad5T9koXSeDsG1pFCqTd4vLh.JdH.HA931R48c18mpYLXMtkAmk83dJJdtXqp6dJFtat8wQ0pkO4ZOEtl.cf60zvAVbvMldWryeX3135OEI.Isk6sNbU9SBEdMLQdc4bAUIc3CpwKFP8VNVzPdv.6ejwfF.7BaLmAYrs4VZASkoVGk8SCx0q8gIT.ze7.Yta3mQJ4CfymAjxXumwAGelBWJHd.UIpGecF6CF6SSQAY7.MgOmrtnS4yujO7sdI4yusu6i3xevdbKOdXbPA3zV8AUqKWV6V0eYPYtT5epmfWYNBgIAAokz5H9CStAEGc.SCSEj4B1b.POE.myi3qjJ5P5lmL.xXPsKA0633wDldgbopOAJFK3C5iwRpp57ZJbGlyGT2yDdNeesNT15rens5b5dLRwZtInhZr9jvv0PXuGjLpMDHbcy6oihAL48M3IHrXXI4FlDOkIoIyyzssL43QANdkvadWpiAiR.VTBvKun6VLwVPomv4MLefMArBUD7AG4u4TYzSvdDGadxCBESCEK1.h63.LVa3dCH3R7gmF4EXGdmAIfsAjHGdrozplYzF.Ou83kKpR3XZq9tlChPCrsZNJRYNgVwraoO3vNNL3L1tNvyZb3x4AbbXvC5LMCxHEJK3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6AMr6OIsAddAMKVPrfBA3SGCO..3ImXAsdpFApZldNNrdLtZAXLH46tiKReVVXeMPIr336eifx84BhZ5Ad5T9koXSeDsG1pFCqTd4vLh.JdH.HA931R48c18mpYLXMtkAmk83dJJdtXqp6dJFtat8wQ0pkO4ZOEtl.cf60zvAVbvMldWryeX3135OEI.Isk6sNbU9SBEdMLQdc4bAUIc3CpwKFP8VNVzPdv.6ejwfF.7BaLmAYrs4VZASkoVGk8SCx0q8gIT.ze7.Yta3mQJ4CfymAjxXumwAGelBWJHd.UIpGecF6CF6SSQAY7.MgOmrtnS4yujO7sdI4yusu6i3xevdbKOdXbPA3zV8AUqKWV6V0eYPYtT5epmfWYNBgIAAokz5H9CStAEGc.SCSEj4B1b.POE.myi3qjJ5P5lmL.xXPsKA0633wDldgbopOAJFK3C5iwRpp57ZJbGlyGT2yDdNeesNT15rens5b5dLRwZtInhZr9jvv0PXuGjLpMDHbcy6oihAL48M3IHrXXI4FlDOkIoIyyzssL43QANdkvadWpiAiR.VTBvKun6VLwVPomv4MLefMArBUD7AG4u4TYzSvdDGadxCBESCEK1.h63.LVa3dCH3R7gmF4EXGdmAIfsAjHGdrozplYzF.Ou83kKpR3XZq9tlChPCrsZNJRYNgVwraoO3vNNL3L1tNvyZb3x4AbbXvC5LMCxHEJK3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S120672844
QTY Units: Not reported
Transporter SEQ ID: Not reported
Transporter-1 Date: Not reported
Waste SEQ ID: Not reported
Waste Type Code 2: Not reported
Waste Type Code 3: Not reported
Waste Type Code 4: Not reported
Waste Type Code 5: Not reported
Waste Type Code 6: Not reported
Date Accepted: Not reported
Manifest Discrepancy Type: Not reported
Data Entry Number: Not reported
Was Load Rejected: NEW YORK, NY 10003
Reason Load Was Rejected: Not reported
Al4 VAULT 2349 NY Spills  S105141956
NNW MADISON/E 112TH ST N/A
<1/8 MANHATTAN, NY
0.013 mi.
66 ft. Site 10 of 15 in cluster A
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 0105881
Actual: Facility Type: ER
19 ft. Spill Number: 0105881
DER Facility ID: 172230
Site ID: 207569
DEC Region: 2
Closed Date: 2004-03-17
Spill Cause: Unknown
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 3101
Spill Date: 2001-08-31
Investigator: JHOCONNE
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2001-08-31
CID: 396
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Unknown
Spill Notifier: Affected Persons

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

0
2001-08-31
2004-03-17
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
001

MARK SCHLAGEL

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

O’CONNELL e2mis 139242 Robert Grube #11504, Senior Field Oper.

F.O.D., reported at 18:13 hrs. that he found at 18:00 hrs. approx. 1
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VAULT 2349 (Continued) S105141956
gallon of unknown oil mixed with dirt on the floor of vault V2349.
The source and cause of the spill is unknown, however, the cause may
be a possible bottom leak of the transformer. There is a sewer
connection and a concrete sump but the oil & dirt mix did not migrate
towards the sump. Two solid samples from spill taken for PCB and Oil
Id. For initial cleanup action, Mr. Grube put absorbent baloneys
around the sump and disconnected the sump pump. The transformer is a
G.E. 500 kV unit, serial # 546920. The fluid capacity as per the
nameplate is 257 gallons. Prior PCB historical data indicates 47 ppm
as per lab sequence #00-0487-001, dated 5/17/2000. 09/01/0 10:00 hrs
J. Gnall # 19045 of the I&A reports that he has condemned the
transformer in vault-2349 due to a bottom leak. A partial cleanup was
done by W. Knipper # 05153, A. Peerrin # 18138. They bagged up 2 bags
of dirt. They put down pads & pigs for further releases untill the
unit can be replaced. Lab Sequence #01-08747-001 TOTAL PCB 51 ppm.
UPDATE: 9/06/01 Vito Mannino #56899 reported at 15:10 hrs. that 200
gallons was removed (drained) from the transformer. The capacity of
the unit is 230 gallons (it is a 500 kVA unit). Therefore, approx. 30
gallons spilled onto the vault floor. The defective transformer is
being removed on Friday, 9/07/01. The new transformer will be
installed at a later date. UPDATE: 9/21/01 Danny Pace #13149,
Supervisor-in-Training 1&A North, reported at 11:00 hrs. on 9/21/01
that the cleanup of this vault was completed at 18:00 hrs. on
9/20/01."
Remarks: "1 gal unk oil in vault...clean up pending deenigerization of
transformer...ref # 139242."
All Materials:
Site ID: 207569
Operable Unit ID: 842919
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 530769
Material Code: 0064A
Material Name: unknown material
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Other
Quantity: 1.00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
Al15 LOT 50,TAXBLOCK 1616 NY E DESIGNATION  S109155515
WSW 1665 MADISON AVENUE N/A
<1/8 MANHATTAN, NY 10029
0.013 mi.
71 ft. Site 11 of 15 in cluster A
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Lower Tax Lot(s): 50
Actual: Tax Block: 1616
17 ft. Borough Code: MN
E-No: E-206
Effective Date: 4/30/2008
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Ceqr Number: 08HPD001M
Ulurp Number: 080151ZMM
Zoning Map No: 6b
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LOT 50,TAXBLOCK 1616 (Continued) S109155515
Description: Air Quality - Natural Gas Heat & Hot Water
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Window Wall Attenuation & Alternate Ventilation
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
B16 CON EDISON MANHOLE: 42039 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016143365
SE E 111TH ST & PARK AVE NE COR NYP004261038
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.014 mi.
76 ft. Site 5 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 07/28/2017
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON MANHOLE: 42039
17 ft. Facility address: E 111TH ST & PARK AVE NE COR
NEW YORK, NY 10029
EPA ID: NYP004261038
Mailing address: IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Contact: JOSE MONTALVO
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: 212-427-1331
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 08/02/2012

Site name: CON EDISON MANHOLE: 42039
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B17 84 E 76 111TH EDR Hist Auto 1021317631
South 84 E 111TH ST N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.015 mi.
79 ft. Site 6 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
17 ft. 2002 84 E 76 111TH Gasoline Service Stations
2003 84 E 76 111TH Gasoline Service Stations
2004 84 E 76 111TH Gasoline Service Stations
2005 84 E 76 111TH Gasoline Service Stations
B18 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18372 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016962227
SSw 74 E 111TH ST FRONT OF NY MANIFEST NYP004352332
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.015 mi.
79 ft. Site 7 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/28/2013
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18372
17 ft. Facility address: 74 E 111TH ST FRONT OF
NEW YORK, NY 10029
EPA ID: NYP004352332
Mailing address: IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Contact: JUAN RODRIGUEZ
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: 347-865-5931
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 08/28/2013
Site name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18372
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18372 (Continued)

No violations found

USA
NYP004352332
Not reported
74 E 111TH ST
BP

SB 18372

Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004352332
CON EDISON
TOM TEELING

4 IRVING PLACE - 15TH FLOOR

Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA
2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013
NJD003812047
Not reported
08/28/2013
08/28/2013

Not reported
08/30/2013

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004352332
Not reported
Not reported
NJD991291105
Not reported
002220945GBF

z2zz2zz2zzzZ222

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

1016962227
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18372 (Continued) 1016962227
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 400
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
B19 ROAD INTERSECTION NY Spills  S106127276
East E. 112 TH ST AND PARK AVE N/A
<1/8 MANHATTAN, NY
0.016 mi.
82 ft. Site 8 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 0311039
Actual: Facility Type: ER
17 ft. Spill Number: 0311039
DER Facility ID: 201573
Site ID: 245434
DEC Region: 2
Closed Date: 2004-01-05
Spill Cause: Unknown
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 3101
Spill Date: 2003-12-28
Investigator: JMKRIMGO
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2003-12-28
CID: 41
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Unknown
Spill Notifier: Police Department

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:

Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

0
2003-12-28
2004-01-05
Not reported
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6nOA6H1DntbROucdAnpJ3ZolHVME1LHLDz6NATMHtX3bbJL.RRev4DhmuCN.cR9Tdxn93fJ5nMBFpijqJahB9bmDZuTsoOBjlbkU4Aq0VIwVMOxqEKE588wxLNy1Hf6nLuH.3B3MzcY76nbzNJMd8XF5TUeXMQCpHYtc6J6VnliVOVaGAKU93YjdHYSA1M7IDzoc9cwttVJ3bw87Ruh73KbfuT3KcmxxdNqg6rv.nJ7xpDasJJPs44NnZRmqogKUlCLM8VxlVDQ0MFCfEKEO4MRIL1jbHHOyLSwTBoUSzdXm6vHoNG0l663VngXpO6fJA9qx4CYNHcKi1gSyDgbs3hJat9m6bCXUROW58F8huVcmcteRdabL5tWZnVdUpizbJGJG5t3zZZYxoYgIlA9w4v4rVKHPMuOpEo0b5OiRLZM5HKhtLr7138abz8Ld68bmNBNY5mPnTjfPMh1xHtWl2whFXwY83Kg1beXQ5iutJibILwiX.GowvSg5RZmpeeNGvzOs6QaSntxzOUSOA8ea4J3GHbzq1Zg6DTRi3uzftnBtbygDREtd44xKuxYhclBfdaxq36mhnjwapLtcJcO.4xlOZOlpo0VslqJ094B5V3Q0MqSbEvMWCFrgLKJDHB8lLSwz94JpzjOS6v5PNyWu5Ez5TlMrMKWDH15j5dz1XOjr3eDQbvo65UY.JRm6L3xc.YcTAOPORsRQeW0JvqO73
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6nOA6H1DntbROucdAnpJ3ZolHVME1LHLDz6NATMHtX3bbJL.RRev4DhmuCN.cR9Tdxn93fJ5nMBFpijqJahB9bmDZuTsoOBjlbkU4Aq0VIwVMOxqEKE588wxLNy1Hf6nLuH.3B3MzcY76nbzNJMd8XF5TUeXMQCpHYtc6J6VnliVOVaGAKU93YjdHYSA1M7IDzoc9cwttVJ3bw87Ruh73KbfuT3KcmxxdNqg6rv.nJ7xpDasJJPs44NnZRmqogKUlCLM8VxlVDQ0MFCfEKEO4MRIL1jbHHOyLSwTBoUSzdXm6vHoNG0l663VngXpO6fJA9qx4CYNHcKi1gSyDgbs3hJat9m6bCXUROW58F8huVcmcteRdabL5tWZnVdUpizbJGJG5t3zZZYxoYgIlA9w4v4rVKHPMuOpEo0b5OiRLZM5HKhtLr7138abz8Ld68bmNBNY5mPnTjfPMh1xHtWl2whFXwY83Kg1beXQ5iutJibILwiX.GowvSg5RZmpeeNGvzOs6QaSntxzOUSOA8ea4J3GHbzq1Zg6DTRi3uzftnBtbygDREtd44xKuxYhclBfdaxq36mhnjwapLtcJcO.4xlOZOlpo0VslqJ094B5V3Q0MqSbEvMWCFrgLKJDHB8lLSwz94JpzjOS6v5PNyWu5Ez5TlMrMKWDH15j5dz1XOjr3eDQbvo65UY.JRm6L3xc.YcTAOPORsRQeW0JvqO73

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROAD INTERSECTION (Continued) S106127276
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller Company: 001
Contact Name: Not reported
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
KRIMGOLD 01/05/04. DEP has found some oil (1-2 gal) in the catch
basin and stains on the road. Spiller is unknown."
Remarks: "Unknown amount of oil (unkn type) spilled on street. Possibly went
into sewer. Industrial waste investigators enroute."
All Materials:
Site ID: 245434
Operable Unit ID: 878810
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 499869
Material Code: 0001A
Material Name: #2 fuel oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: L
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
A20 CON EDISON MANHOLE: 50731 NJ MANIFEST S117986697
NW 1696 MADISON AVE N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.016 mi.
83 ft. Site 12 of 15 in cluster A
Relative: NJ MANIFEST:
Higher EPA Id: NYP004273637
Actual: Mail Address: IRVING PL, RM 828
18 ft. Mail City/State/Zip: NEW YORK, NY 10003

Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:
Comments:

SIC Code:
County:
Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:

Trans Flag:
TSDF Flag:
Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:
Manifest Number:
EPA ID:
Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
JUAN RODRIGUEZ
Not reported
Not reported
NYO061

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

010456616JIK
NYP004273637
10/12/2012
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON MANHOLE: 50731 (Continued) S117986697
Transporter 7 EPA ID: Not reported
Transporter 8 EPA ID: Not reported
Transporter 9 EPA ID: Not reported
Transporter 10 EPA ID: Not reported
Date Transl Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans2 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans3 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans4 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans5 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans6 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans7 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans8 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans9 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:  Not reported
Date TSDF Received Waste: Not reported
TSDF EPA Facility Name: Not reported
QTY Units: Not reported
Transporter SEQ ID: Not reported
Transporter-1 Date: Not reported
Waste SEQ ID: Not reported
Waste Type Code 2: Not reported
Waste Type Code 3: Not reported
Waste Type Code 4: Not reported
Waste Type Code 5: Not reported
Waste Type Code 6: Not reported
Date Accepted: Not reported
Manifest Discrepancy Type: Not reported
Data Entry Number: Not reported
Was Load Rejected: NEW YORK, NY 10003
Reason Load Was Rejected: Not reported
Waste:
Manifest Year: Not reported
Waste Code: D008
Hand Code: Not reported
Quantity: 1,000.00 Pounds
A21 CON EDISON MANHOLE: 50731 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016148740
NW 1696 MADISON AVE FINDS NYP004273637
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029 ECHO
0.016 mi. NY MANIFEST
83 ft. Site 13 of 15 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 07/28/2017
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON MANHOLE: 50731
18 ft. Facility address: 1696 MADISON AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10029
EPA ID: NYP004273637
Mailing address: IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Contact: JUAN RODRIGUEZ
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON MANHOLE: 50731 (Continued)

347-865-5931
Not reported

Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Handler Activities Summary:

02

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 10/12/2012

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:
FINDS:

Registry ID:

CON EDISON MANHOLE: 50731
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

110055431509

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1016148740

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:

USA

1016148740
110055431509

http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110055431509

NYP004273637
Not reported
1695 MADISON AVE
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6vQw6hI1vfZhQUErwvxv3ANqh.iPIuYV1qNzA6cnfiFLZmmQhLxZ4pWqUTa1Es74rcjl3kVyvkEQxkt8vXqu9wGtABErNFYDqLXq4Pqp.njCiyHWP6.68AqmuwNjYxpqV1oO3jGuqL6ONUZAzDdt89Ye6jQUcRAmn6BZ67EbvVpbQi1.wfpl3YtChM7KINUU1bUE9mgXfeIhZkhehL583RtrUCB1Efuurcmp6Zd3vNjJxqKRvZRP4eBQAeDgN6XVqveL8pc1.SivixUkPO1U41icuRDFY9T.VAigBc9dqHaGN5PTzvqH6G94voR9QWQKwOsw4ug1hcImIIQ11xbX3uxlfihpZOzahkXe8Kl3U.FyEmeor7ni58kMvziaxjh1vjM05WRIAGRANxp8qtaA4g7b.Eh4iXoQPnIM5sqduJiDYlzRVDb.3pRSq3ZTNs3jzXCO5JNf6eFDc4UAnom42OALikxOFBpzL8oU5IjcmSm.mZeOQAz9vzqlLjHvxUtKZtAl6ZSivRrpQudVwjFr4NKJhSAsIAOD14Xr3OJRfqRhZu0DhlLH4eijUXpIEBPLrr8I3LEEvciqxD37vyC64xSIAOMQNxuIqVOa9O18.wGWiKu6Pi1l44ahuQ5CYc8lV8C77wrOqbxuNabJzvftBPEp6a9AcoPXnsxYAuZWiT0gFbRNLGKI71kdmpEemiTHQ0h.36DfLKAHxgqCZTTP3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6vQw6hI1vfZhQUErwvxv3ANqh.iPIuYV1qNzA6cnfiFLZmmQhLxZ4pWqUTa1Es74rcjl3kVyvkEQxkt8vXqu9wGtABErNFYDqLXq4Pqp.njCiyHWP6.68AqmuwNjYxpqV1oO3jGuqL6ONUZAzDdt89Ye6jQUcRAmn6BZ67EbvVpbQi1.wfpl3YtChM7KINUU1bUE9mgXfeIhZkhehL583RtrUCB1Efuurcmp6Zd3vNjJxqKRvZRP4eBQAeDgN6XVqveL8pc1.SivixUkPO1U41icuRDFY9T.VAigBc9dqHaGN5PTzvqH6G94voR9QWQKwOsw4ug1hcImIIQ11xbX3uxlfihpZOzahkXe8Kl3U.FyEmeor7ni58kMvziaxjh1vjM05WRIAGRANxp8qtaA4g7b.Eh4iXoQPnIM5sqduJiDYlzRVDb.3pRSq3ZTNs3jzXCO5JNf6eFDc4UAnom42OALikxOFBpzL8oU5IjcmSm.mZeOQAz9vzqlLjHvxUtKZtAl6ZSivRrpQudVwjFr4NKJhSAsIAOD14Xr3OJRfqRhZu0DhlLH4eijUXpIEBPLrr8I3LEEvciqxD37vyC64xSIAOMQNxuIqVOa9O18.wGWiKu6Pi1l44ahuQ5CYc8lV8C77wrOqbxuNabJzvftBPEp6a9AcoPXnsxYAuZWiT0gFbRNLGKI71kdmpEemiTHQ0h.36DfLKAHxgqCZTTP3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON MANHOLE: 50731 (Continued) 1016148740
Code: BP
Location Address 2: MH 50731
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: NEW YORK
Location State: NY
Location Zip: 10029

Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Not reported

NYP004273637
CON EDISON
TOM TEELING

4 IRVING PLACE - 15TH FLOOR

Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA
2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2012
NJ0000027193
Not reported
10/12/2012
10/12/2012

Not reported
10/12/2012

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004273637
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
010456616JJK

z2z2zz2z2zZ22Z2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H111

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON MANHOLE: 50731 (Continued) 1016148740

Quantity: 100.0

Units: P - Pounds

Number of Containers: 1.0

Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

Specific Gravity: 1.0

Waste Code: D008

Waste Code 1_2: Not reported

Waste Code 1_3: Not reported

Waste Code 1_4: Not reported

Waste Code 1_5: Not reported

Waste Code 1_6: Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
A22 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50717 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016451022
NW 1688 MADISON AVE NY MANIFEST NYP004300570
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10035
0.016 mi.
84 ft. Site 14 of 15 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 05/10/2013
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50717
18 ft. Facility address: 1688 MADISON AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10035

EPA ID: NYP004300570

Contact: BENJAMIN BAMONTE

Contact address: Not reported

Not reported

Contact country: Not reported

Contact telephone: 212-894-9549

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 02

Classification: Non-Generator

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6vQw6hI1vfZhQUErwvxv3ANqh.iPIuYV1qNzA6cnfiFLZmmQhLxZ4pWqUTa1Es74rcjl3kVyvkEQxkt8vXqu9wGtABErNFYDqLXq4Pqp.njCiyHWP6.68AqmuwNjYxpqV1oO3jGuqL6ONUZAzDdt89Ye6jQUcRAmn6BZ67EbvVpbQi1.wfpl3YtChM7KINUU1bUE9mgXfeIhZkhehL583RtrUCB1Efuurcmp6Zd3vNjJxqKRvZRP4eBQAeDgN6XVqveL8pc1.SivixUkPO1U41icuRDFY9T.VAigBc9dqHaGN5PTzvqH6G94voR9QWQKwOsw4ug1hcImIIQ11xbX3uxlfihpZOzahkXe8Kl3U.FyEmeor7ni58kMvziaxjh1vjM05WRIAGRANxp8qtaA4g7b.Eh4iXoQPnIM5sqduJiDYlzRVDb.3pRSq3ZTNs3jzXCO5JNf6eFDc4UAnom42OALikxOFBpzL8oU5IjcmSm.mZeOQAz9vzqlLjHvxUtKZtAl6ZSivRrpQudVwjFr4NKJhSAsIAOD14Xr3OJRfqRhZu0DhlLH4eijUXpIEBPLrr8I3LEEvciqxD37vyC64xSIAOMQNxuIqVOa9O18.wGWiKu6Pi1l44ahuQ5CYc8lV8C77wrOqbxuNabJzvftBPEp6a9AcoPXnsxYAuZWiT0gFbRNLGKI71kdmpEemiTHQ0h.36DfLKAHxgqCZTTP3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6vQw6hI1vfZhQUErwvxv3ANqh.iPIuYV1qNzA6cnfiFLZmmQhLxZ4pWqUTa1Es74rcjl3kVyvkEQxkt8vXqu9wGtABErNFYDqLXq4Pqp.njCiyHWP6.68AqmuwNjYxpqV1oO3jGuqL6ONUZAzDdt89Ye6jQUcRAmn6BZ67EbvVpbQi1.wfpl3YtChM7KINUU1bUE9mgXfeIhZkhehL583RtrUCB1Efuurcmp6Zd3vNjJxqKRvZRP4eBQAeDgN6XVqveL8pc1.SivixUkPO1U41icuRDFY9T.VAigBc9dqHaGN5PTzvqH6G94voR9QWQKwOsw4ug1hcImIIQ11xbX3uxlfihpZOzahkXe8Kl3U.FyEmeor7ni58kMvziaxjh1vjM05WRIAGRANxp8qtaA4g7b.Eh4iXoQPnIM5sqduJiDYlzRVDb.3pRSq3ZTNs3jzXCO5JNf6eFDc4UAnom42OALikxOFBpzL8oU5IjcmSm.mZeOQAz9vzqlLjHvxUtKZtAl6ZSivRrpQudVwjFr4NKJhSAsIAOD14Xr3OJRfqRhZu0DhlLH4eijUXpIEBPLrr8I3LEEvciqxD37vyC64xSIAOMQNxuIqVOa9O18.wGWiKu6Pi1l44ahuQ5CYc8lV8C77wrOqbxuNabJzvftBPEp6a9AcoPXnsxYAuZWiT0gFbRNLGKI71kdmpEemiTHQ0h.36DfLKAHxgqCZTTP3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50717 (Continued)

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 04/10/2013

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:

Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50717
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

USA
NYP004300570
Not reported

FT OF 1688 MADISON AVE
BP

SERV BOX 50717
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10035

Not reported

NYP004300570
CON EDISON
CON EDISON
4 IRVING PL 15TH FL
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA
2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013
NJ0000027193
Not reported
04/10/2013
04/10/2013

Not reported
04/15/2013

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004300570
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
0107077523JK

z2zz2zz22Z2

1016451022
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50717 (Continued) 1016451022
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: N
Discr Full Reject Indicator: N
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: H110
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 500
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
B23 LOT 141, TAXBLOCK 1616 NY E DESIGNATION  S109155512
South 86 EAST 111 STREET N/A
<1/8 MANHATTAN, NY 10029
0.018 mi.
96 ft. Site 9 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Lower Tax Lot(s): 141
Actual: Tax Block: 1616
17 ft. Borough Code: MN
E-No: E-206
Effective Date: 4/30/2008
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Ceqr Number: 08HPDO001M
Ulurp Number: 080151ZMM
Zoning Map No: 6b

Description:
Lot Remediation Date:

Description:
Lot Remediation Date:

Air Quality - Natural Gas Heat & Hot Water
Not reported

Window Wall Attenuation & Alternate Ventilation
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6vQw6hI1vfZhQUErwvxv3ANqh.iPIuYV1qNzA6cnfiFLZmmQhLxZ4pWqUTa1Es74rcjl3kVyvkEQxkt8vXqu9wGtABErNFYDqLXq4Pqp.njCiyHWP6.68AqmuwNjYxpqV1oO3jGuqL6ONUZAzDdt89Ye6jQUcRAmn6BZ67EbvVpbQi1.wfpl3YtChM7KINUU1bUE9mgXfeIhZkhehL583RtrUCB1Efuurcmp6Zd3vNjJxqKRvZRP4eBQAeDgN6XVqveL8pc1.SivixUkPO1U41icuRDFY9T.VAigBc9dqHaGN5PTzvqH6G94voR9QWQKwOsw4ug1hcImIIQ11xbX3uxlfihpZOzahkXe8Kl3U.FyEmeor7ni58kMvziaxjh1vjM05WRIAGRANxp8qtaA4g7b.Eh4iXoQPnIM5sqduJiDYlzRVDb.3pRSq3ZTNs3jzXCO5JNf6eFDc4UAnom42OALikxOFBpzL8oU5IjcmSm.mZeOQAz9vzqlLjHvxUtKZtAl6ZSivRrpQudVwjFr4NKJhSAsIAOD14Xr3OJRfqRhZu0DhlLH4eijUXpIEBPLrr8I3LEEvciqxD37vyC64xSIAOMQNxuIqVOa9O18.wGWiKu6Pi1l74ahuQ5CYc8lV8C78wrOqbxuNabJzvft4PEp6a9AcoPXnsxY3uZWiT0gFbRNLGKI51kdmpEemiTHQ0h.56DfLKAHxgqCZTTP3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6vQw6hI1vfZhQUErwvxv3ANqh.iPIuYV1qNzA6cnfiFLZmmQhLxZ4pWqUTa1Es74rcjl3kVyvkEQxkt8vXqu9wGtABErNFYDqLXq4Pqp.njCiyHWP6.68AqmuwNjYxpqV1oO3jGuqL6ONUZAzDdt89Ye6jQUcRAmn6BZ67EbvVpbQi1.wfpl3YtChM7KINUU1bUE9mgXfeIhZkhehL583RtrUCB1Efuurcmp6Zd3vNjJxqKRvZRP4eBQAeDgN6XVqveL8pc1.SivixUkPO1U41icuRDFY9T.VAigBc9dqHaGN5PTzvqH6G94voR9QWQKwOsw4ug1hcImIIQ11xbX3uxlfihpZOzahkXe8Kl3U.FyEmeor7ni58kMvziaxjh1vjM05WRIAGRANxp8qtaA4g7b.Eh4iXoQPnIM5sqduJiDYlzRVDb.3pRSq3ZTNs3jzXCO5JNf6eFDc4UAnom42OALikxOFBpzL8oU5IjcmSm.mZeOQAz9vzqlLjHvxUtKZtAl6ZSivRrpQudVwjFr4NKJhSAsIAOD14Xr3OJRfqRhZu0DhlLH4eijUXpIEBPLrr8I3LEEvciqxD37vyC64xSIAOMQNxuIqVOa9O18.wGWiKu6Pi1l74ahuQ5CYc8lV8C78wrOqbxuNabJzvft4PEp6a9AcoPXnsxY3uZWiT0gFbRNLGKI51kdmpEemiTHQ0h.56DfLKAHxgqCZTTP3

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B24 LOT 38,TAXBLOCK 1616 NY E DESIGNATION S109155514
South 94 EAST 111 STREET N/A
<1/8 MANHATTAN, NY 10029
0.018 mi.
96 ft. Site 10 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Lower Tax Lot(s): 38
Actual: Tax Block: 1616
17 ft. Borough Code: MN
E-No: E-206
Effective Date: 4/30/2008
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Ceqr Number: 08HPD001M
Ulurp Number: 080151ZMM
Zoning Map No: 6b
Description: Air Quality - #2 Fuel Oil or Natural Gas Heat and Hot Water
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Window Wall Attenuation & Alternate Ventilation
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
A25 E2MIS 157505 NY Spills  S106867039
NW 28 E. 112TH ST N/A
<1/8 MANHATTAN, NY
0.022 mi.
115 ft. Site 15 of 15 in cluster A
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 0412815
Actual: Facility Type: ER
19 ft. Spill Number: 0412815
DER Facility ID: 273743
Site ID: 338408
DEC Region: 2
Closed Date: 2005-06-22
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 3101
Spill Date: 2005-03-07
Investigator: SKARAKHA
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2005-03-07
CID: 64
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial Vehicle
Spill Natifier: Responsible Party

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:

Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

0

2005-03-07
2006-10-24
ERT DESK
CON EDISON
4 IRVING PLACE
001
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E2MIS 157505 (Continued) S106867039
Contact Name: ERT DESK

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

"e2mis no 157505 @ 18:30 Flush A-Mech/ J. Carlin 17203. Reported to
T. Haynes 82326 that 2 gallons of hydraulic fluid strayed in the air,

onto 2 personnel vehicle and onto concrete and asphalt. The hose of
the veh#60678 broke loose while the operator was flush a structure. A
Buick Century- plate #BMV-5965 and a Jeep Cheerokee plate #CXT-8721.
No sewer/water was affected. Clean-up is in progress. Leak occurred

at 18:15. Update 3-7-05 @ 19:30 A Drummings of eh&s has been notified
and is enroute to the spill location. Clean harbors has been

contacted for an emergency response team. Evan Altmann from clean
harbors called and stated that he will try to put a team together to
respond asap. He will call back as soon as he knows if he can get the
resources to do the job. A B-ticket was generated by #9, the ticket #

is me05005076. R Carty # 16186 reports that there is actually 5
vehicles (not 2) that have hydraulic fluid on them. The other

vehicles involved are, a gray 2005 toyota corolla tag # aly 1400 ny,
1988 burgundy ford thunderbird tag # t10 1pu ny, late model gold

chevy malibu tag # epm 8020 pa. Evan Altmann from clean harbors has
reported that they will not be able to give us a speedy response, as

per A Drummings we will try Clean Ventures next to inquire as to the
availability of an emergency respose team. A Drummings will determine
the action needed to do the cleanup when he gets on location. Clean
Ventures does have a crew available at this time. 03-07-05 19:56

Clean Ventures has a crew available and en route to do the clean-up
on 3 vehicles. 2 of the vehicles have a small amount of hydraulic

fluid on them, they will be going to a local car wash. As per A.
Dummings - EHS person on location. Update 3-8-05 @ 02:05 R Carty #
16186 reports that the cleanup is complete as of 02:00. All 5 cars
double washed and rinsed by clean venture contractor personnel.
Cleanup supervisor was R Carty# 16186. A Drummings from eh&s was
coordinating the cleanup plan. Fluid from the asphalt was cleaned up
using oil absorbent pads and speedy dry. Vactor truck was referred to
transportation for remediation of the broken hose Update 3/8/05 @

9:59 Clean Venture washed 4 cars, 1 SUV, and 2 vans for a total of 7
vehicles. Droplets from mist of hydraulic oil was cleaned using
absorbent pads and citrikleen from low end masonry wall of the
adjacent elementary school (PS 101). One drum of wash water and
absorbent pads collected for disposal.”

"Hydraulic hose line broke. Spill occurred on 2 vehicles and the

ground (concrete and asphalt). Truck # 60678. Con Ed- 157505"

338408
1100354

01

580636
0010
hydraulic oil
Not reported
Petroleum
2.00

G

.00

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C26 LOT 52,TAXBLOCK 1616 NY E DESIGNATION  S109155516
WSswW 1661 MADISON AVENUE N/A
<1/8 MANHATTAN, NY
0.023 mi.
122 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster C
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Lower Tax Lot(s): 52
Actual: Tax Block: 1616
17 ft. Borough Code: Not reported
E-No: E-206
Effective Date: 4/30/2008
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Ceqr Number: 08HPD001M
Ulurp Number: 080151ZMM
Zoning Map No: 6b
Description: Air Quality - Natural Gas Heat & Hot Water
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Window Wall Attenuation & Alternate Ventilation
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
B27 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 42049 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016962186
ESE 1583 PARK AVE NY MANIFEST NYP004351854
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.025 mi.
131 ft. Site 11 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/27/2013
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 42049
17 ft. Facility address: 1583 PARK AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10029
EPA ID: NYP004351854
Mailing address: IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Contact: BENJAMIN BAMONTE
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: 212-894-9549
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 42049 (Continued)

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:

Used oil transfer facility:
Used oil transporter:

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 08/27/2013

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:

No
No
No
No

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 42049
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

USA
NYP004351854
Not reported
FO 1583 PARK AVE
BP

SB 42049

Not reported
MANHATTAN
NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004351854
CON EDISON
TOM TEELING

4 IRVING PLACE 15 FLOOR

Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA
2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013
NJD003812047
Not reported
08/27/2013
08/27/2013

Not reported
08/30/2013

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004351854
Not reported
Not reported
NJD991291105
Not reported
002220915GBF

1016962186
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 42049 (Continued) 1016962186
Import Indicator: N
Export Indicator: N
Discr Quantity Indicator: N
Discr Type Indicator: N
Discr Residue Indicator: N
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: N
Discr Full Reject Indicator: N
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: H110
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 2000
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
B28 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 42049 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016971991
ESE 1583 PARK AVE FRONT OF NY MANIFEST NYP004457511
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.025 mi.
131 ft. Site 12 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 04/04/2014
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 42049
17 ft. Facility address: 1583 PARK AVE FRONT OF

NEW YORK, NY 10029

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

NYP004457511

IRVING PL, 15TH FL NE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
THOMAS TEELING

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
212-460-3770

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6YSj6a3OYvXxSaL6j4bY3lRuaz5a3SIAOCebAjtovsv5XkEMxEGD4wouakn3Lm6A6Hfr3Jgr4dG4bl3uYTSc9HDZlxUrRbuiuaKB4eL9zI1Q5YaDaOn88gk6SUmQIj1uA9Lm3G.TC4dAeB1qbdt98kNijyfRtx8jodT.6PLhYlRBSvzljXfN3XYlaBIT3NrgODhN9wRBvnHKX4lAxl.d3Zf4aPplL5Lr6NDy6mK74vqfbzY.YpzP4Ey4lrB1RWFXueyL8eHKzAUp5BmqawqZ4DTxSpDtIW5YAM.sBuooCP6jek3fb5fn6uk8YwKySvhrjevR48Kga7kr3utbOD6h3dcPvm81X4vfxb5k8PuuaVsALBei6dza5Nxd4ynBbkPTYBvm58MclwptRMVTub0t4Q9Lzf7j59EXaH4e5LTJS34LIgnzAZcz3XIICVIIe9VCbOWk5rL0j4q.tRSroj1t2MeRs0rev1yw5cZ15tYLkjREEhZFM5fMvWVREun.GJutDHxe6BKTYzkgSKKdjKMe4RbMaqru3m6oOfe.3r7EvMizXLshxImu4j.8a7asLceW68mD35AH4.yZbZDcYJ.i4Sfglry0Rtnhu9T99EtBzIaV5or8aVB.CsKBSWLBI3dEAoSF9ItxCUWseE7jbtHt5aTajQwUtIHNoiqr4BgzsZJVvZfL5cJ.B5wGkjfiEOVwMylX9L.SEHtcGpBZDZYC3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6YSj6a3OYvXxSaL6j4bY3lRuaz5a3SIAOCebAjtovsv5XkEMxEGD4wouakn3Lm6A6Hfr3Jgr4dG4bl3uYTSc9HDZlxUrRbuiuaKB4eL9zI1Q5YaDaOn88gk6SUmQIj1uA9Lm3G.TC4dAeB1qbdt98kNijyfRtx8jodT.6PLhYlRBSvzljXfN3XYlaBIT3NrgODhN9wRBvnHKX4lAxl.d3Zf4aPplL5Lr6NDy6mK74vqfbzY.YpzP4Ey4lrB1RWFXueyL8eHKzAUp5BmqawqZ4DTxSpDtIW5YAM.sBuooCP6jek3fb5fn6uk8YwKySvhrjevR48Kga7kr3utbOD6h3dcPvm81X4vfxb5k8PuuaVsALBei6dza5Nxd4ynBbkPTYBvm58MclwptRMVTub0t4Q9Lzf7j59EXaH4e5LTJS34LIgnzAZcz3XIICVIIe9VCbOWk5rL0j4q.tRSroj1t2MeRs0rev1yw5cZ15tYLkjREEhZFM5fMvWVREun.GJutDHxe6BKTYzkgSKKdjKMe4RbMaqru3m6oOfe.3r7EvMizXLshxImu4j.8a7asLceW68mD35AH4.yZbZDcYJ.i4Sfglry0Rtnhu9T99EtBzIaV5or8aVB.CsKBSWLBI3dEAoSF9ItxCUWseE7jbtHt5aTajQwUtIHNoiqr4BgzsZJVvZfL5cJ.B5wGkjfiEOVwMylX9L.SEHtcGpBZDZYC3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 42049 (Continued) 1016971991

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:
User oil refiner:
Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:
Used oil transporter:

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 03/
Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status: No

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

No
): No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

04/2014

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 42049
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

violations found

USA
NYP004457511
Not reported
1583 PARK AVE
BP

SB42049

Not reported
NEW YORK

NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004457511
CON EDISON
CON EDISION
4 IRVING PL
15TH FL
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2014
NJ0000027193
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 42049 (Continued) 1016971991
Generator Ship Date: 03/04/2014
Transl Recv Date: 03/04/2014
Trans2 Recv Date: Not reported
TSD Site Recv Date: 03/07/2014
Part A Recv Date: Not reported
Part B Recv Date: Not reported
Generator EPA ID: NYP004457511
Transl EPA ID: Not reported
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NJD002200046
TSDF ID 2: Not reported
Manifest Tracking Number: 011697548JJK
Import Indicator: N
Export Indicator: N
Discr Quantity Indicator: N
Discr Type Indicator: N
Discr Residue Indicator: N
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: N
Discr Full Reject Indicator: N
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: H110
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 1500
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
B29 METRO NORTH RAILROAD SUBSTATION M110 RCRA-LQG 1000366501
SE PARK AVE AND E 110TH ST NY MANIFEST NYD982182016
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.039 mi.
205 ft. Site 13 of 13 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA-LQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 04/28/2016
Actual: Facility name: METRO NORTH RAILROAD SUBSTATION M110
17 ft. Facility address: PARK AVE AND E 110TH ST

EPA ID:

NEW YORK, NY 10029
NYD982182016
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4fS4USfmiSAU2D9UvJSBi99MmzSiTQ3k.A2JUWt2iMDeJ90a8oBvelJ7Z3q0Bbwi0z73B94GMPa2wMzqjS0I7ElTiAQPZ4J7fAESDj2LQUGfSK680tmoRinp27eAMMUAZ58BD7u92B360vESJGr7cnBC0ime3QN9zzMW8AsKzBlShQ4Oyf5eSAE3wCUSlSzX2j7mPUiry7yWAhJUyS4crDDr9ot4U5vAoJuE3wrBKfiBN47B9QGM8S2wxzHnSb84dTTVfQyv1TakmZ.4z4un2lgJ37uqvWQXtrm4pwfu4SOF3irU4uSzd28MmkkiDg3WNAgZU3l2ZhDSV9283CtvAKJET8o3BKCi3jBlK9RrMsx9PMzRKSch3uVTqeQz5BMpkG3.KZBki2MjJvb3ITWWktTU2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4fS4USfmiSAU2D9UvJSBi99MmzSiTQ3k.A2JUWt2iMDeJ90a8oBvelJ7Z3q0Bbwi0z73B94GMPa2wMzqjS0I7ElTiAQPZ4J7fAESDj2LQUGfSK680tmoRinp27eAMMUAZ58BD7u92B360vESJGr7cnBC0ime3QN9zzMW8AsKzBlShQ4Oyf5eSAE3wCUSlSzX2j7mPUiry7yWAhJUyS4crDDr9ot4U5vAoJuE3wrBKfiBN47B9QGM8S2wxzHnSb84dTTVfQyv1TakmZ.4z4un2lgJ37uqvWQXtrm4pwfu4SOF3irU4uSzd28MmkkiDg3WNAgZU3l2ZhDSV9283CtvAKJET8o3BKCi3jBlK9RrMsx9PMzRKSch3uVTqeQz5BMpkG3.KZBki2MjJvb3ITWWktTU2

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

METRO NORTH RAILROAD SUBSTATION M110 (Continued)

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:

N BROADWAY

C/O ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT

WHITE PLAINS, NY 10603

KENNETH MCHALE

N BROADWAY C/O ENVIRONMENTAL DEPT.

WHITE PLAINS, NY 10603

us

914-461-0450

MCHALE@MNR.ORG

02

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

ARGENT VENTURES
5TH AVE

NEW YORK, NY 10176
us

212-692-5408

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

12/05/2006

Not reported

METRO-NORTH RAILROAD
5TH AVE

NEW YORK, NY 10176
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

State

Operator

01/01/1983

Not reported

PENN CENTRAL CORP
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, WY 99999
Not reported

212-555-1212

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

METRO NORTH RAILROAD SUBSTATION M110 (Continued)

Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported
Not reported
Private
Owner
Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Biennial Reports:

METRO-NORTH SUBSTATION 14
Not a generator, verified

01/01/2006
METRO-NORTH SUBSTATION 14
Not a generator, verified

07/08/1999
METRO-NORTH SUBSTATION 14
Not a generator, verified

05/04/1987
METRO-NORTH SUBSTATION 14
Large Quantity Generator

X002
POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENOLS (PCBs)

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2017

Annual Waste Handled:
Waste code:
Waste name:
Amount (Lbs):

D008
LEAD
953600

1000366501
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:

METRO NORTH RAILROAD SUBSTATION M110 (Continued)

No violations found

USA
NYD982182016
Not reported
110TH ST - SUBSTATION 14
BP

Not reported
Not reported
NEW YORK

NY

10017

Not reported

NYD982182016

METRO NORTH COMMUTER RAILROAD

KEN MCHALE

525 NORTH BROADWAY
Not reported

WHITE PLAINS

NY

10603

Not reported

USA

9144610593

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015
NJR000029967
Not reported
10/29/2015
10/29/2015

Not reported
10/29/2015

Not reported
Not reported
NYD982182016
Not reported
Not reported
PAD085690592
Not reported
014427113J3JK

Z2z2z2z2<zZ22

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

1000366501
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
METRO NORTH RAILROAD SUBSTATION M110 (Continued) 1000366501
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 56260
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: DT - Dump trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
46 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
D30 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18380 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016961780
SE 112 E 111TH ST FRONT OF NY MANIFEST NYP004346805
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.052 mi.
277 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster D
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/16/2013
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18380
16 ft. Facility address: 112 E 111TH ST FRONT OF
NEW YORK, NY 10029
EPA ID: NYP004346805
Mailing address: IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Contact: RICARDO CARTY
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: 646-772-3407
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4fS4USfmiSAU2D9UvJSBi99MmzSiTQ3k.A2JUWt2iMDeJ90a8oBvelJ7Z3q0Bbwi0z73B94GMPa2wMzqjS0I7ElTiAQPZ4J7fAESDj2LQUGfSK680tmoRinp27eAMMUAZ58BD7u92B360vESJGr7cnBC0ime3QN9zzMW8AsKzBlShQ4Oyf5eSAE3wCUSlSzX2j7mPUiry7yWAhJUyS4crDDr9ot4U5vAoJuE3wrBKfiBN47B9QGM8S2wxzHnSb84dTTVfQyv1TakmZ.4z4un2lgJ37uqvWQXtrm4pwfu4SOF3irU4uSzd28MmkkiDg3WNAgZU3l2ZhDSV9282CtvAKJET2o3BKCi3j5lK9RrMsx8PMzRKSch8uVTqeQz57MpkG3.KZ2ki2MjJvb3ITWWktTU2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4fS4USfmiSAU2D9UvJSBi99MmzSiTQ3k.A2JUWt2iMDeJ90a8oBvelJ7Z3q0Bbwi0z73B94GMPa2wMzqjS0I7ElTiAQPZ4J7fAESDj2LQUGfSK680tmoRinp27eAMMUAZ58BD7u92B360vESJGr7cnBC0ime3QN9zzMW8AsKzBlShQ4Oyf5eSAE3wCUSlSzX2j7mPUiry7yWAhJUyS4crDDr9ot4U5vAoJuE3wrBKfiBN47B9QGM8S2wxzHnSb84dTTVfQyv1TakmZ.4z4un2lgJ37uqvWQXtrm4pwfu4SOF3irU4uSzd28MmkkiDg3WNAgZU3l2ZhDSV9282CtvAKJET2o3BKCi3j5lK9RrMsx8PMzRKSch8uVTqeQz57MpkG3.KZ2ki2MjJvb3ITWWktTU2

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18380 (Continued)

Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 08/16/2013

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

Generator Ship Date:

Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18380
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

USA
NYP004346805
Not reported
FO 112 E111 ST
BP

SB #18380

Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004346805
CON EDISON
CON EDISON

4 IRVING PLACE 15TH FLOOR

Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA
2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013
NJD003812047
Not reported
08/16/2013
08/16/2013

Not reported
08/19/2013

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004346805
Not reported
Not reported
NJD991291105

1016961780
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

E31
North
<1/8

0.053 mi.

281 ft.

Relative:

Higher

Actual:
21 ft.

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18380 (Continued)

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:

Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:

Discr Residue Indicator:
Discr Partial Reject Indicator:
Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:

MGMT Method Type Code:

Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Quantity:
Units:

Number of Containers:

Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Not reported
002086756GBF

N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
200

P - Pounds
1

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1

D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ROADWAY

MADISON AVE/EAST 113 ST

MAHATTHAN, NY

Site 1 of 6 in cluster E
SPILLS:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Spill Number:
DER Facility ID:
Site ID:

DEC Region:
Closed Date:
Spill Cause:
Spill Class:
SWIS:

Spill Date:
Investigator:
Referred To:
Reported to Dept:
CID:

0800328
ER
0800328
345558
396064

2
2008-04-09
Other

D5

3101
2008-04-08
vszhune
Not reported
2008-04-08
81

NY Spills

1016961780

5109061628
N/A
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6JVI6N34JxTUVkXZIKNJ3yYYNyHv3aJz4PBLA.wpxCH3TA6CU1NV4fR0knDZX74NZ5XY3w3dKQLuNnuxJMD39TfvyUVMYodBYZOO49qmyn9MHFg4vxtA8E1kabboJKSWzOv03MwbP.CiB5yhLxQ88wVM.xgsw04cpjWu6V7MJGfqVLOFIkK533OsNKdn3sb44xbd9FwUx4E7TCvCUcm93JkTkM8fXNjmZMan6hEkK33qNEXfJpYv4NZpyHahYNdaYb7q8naNyd1dHaN0vYSE43W5a6CBJlndzF5mB.ehPBghBZJXLOJM6ixmJCd7VlkPI90v4b6.N99U38Lj4HcW3ZwFxt0UTPJqUHet83B8k.80Xw7zZCtp5qsEKRTsNmoKJb3p5MejyI7pYhK9YXtK4PkpyVRYHOXivEdD5nEBa0l7J0u6zl7w3QXTPOGxBePcL6ew5Smj.P.cwCMkpZZU2m89CbfeHkkp35a85biJAkGe6zQSCPVIvaKI1EoBNyR.VZVR6wZUJ5WNVAfrIzbD4ZgRN4FU3zWV4OLm3pkmxRE6TjbiUL9A4O3wkGc4Xy7sZC8Z343rKlWYNJY6J.bP4w5TyKgiYk41YzdG9ObGyWGSHnmevaXxCVJCahs9JP8DzeT.9Wy5PE9IB3AaLoYN4vw6.a3dwjXXpP7VAkrwCFsdHUcm3opRBhK.AVZL6i1kCsPa3I8W1CsJNdpKVoiH3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6JVI6N34JxTUVkXZIKNJ3yYYNyHv3aJz4PBLA.wpxCH3TA6CU1NV4fR0knDZX74NZ5XY3w3dKQLuNnuxJMD39TfvyUVMYodBYZOO49qmyn9MHFg4vxtA8E1kabboJKSWzOv03MwbP.CiB5yhLxQ88wVM.xgsw04cpjWu6V7MJGfqVLOFIkK533OsNKdn3sb44xbd9FwUx4E7TCvCUcm93JkTkM8fXNjmZMan6hEkK33qNEXfJpYv4NZpyHahYNdaYb7q8naNyd1dHaN0vYSE43W5a6CBJlndzF5mB.ehPBghBZJXLOJM6ixmJCd7VlkPI90v4b6.N99U38Lj4HcW3ZwFxt0UTPJqUHet83B8k.80Xw7zZCtp5qsEKRTsNmoKJb3p5MejyI7pYhK9YXtK4PkpyVRYHOXivEdD5nEBa0l7J0u6zl7w3QXTPOGxBePcL6ew5Smj.P.cwCMkpZZU2m89CbfeHkkp35a85biJAkGe6zQSCPVIvaKI1EoBNyR.VZVR6wZUJ5WNVAfrIzbD4ZgRN4FU3zWV4OLm3pkmxRE6TjbiUL9A4O3wkGc4Xy7sZC8Z343rKlWYNJY6J.bP4w5TyKgiYk41YzdG9ObGyWGSHnmevaXxCVJCahs9JP8DzeT.9Wy5PE9IB3AaLoYN4vw6.a3dwjXXpP7VAkrwCFsdHUcm3opRBhK.AVZL6i1kCsPa3I8W1CsJNdpKVoiH3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ROADWAY (Continued) S109061628
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Unknown
Spill Notifier: Fire Department
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: Not reported
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2008-04-09
Spill Record Last Update: 2008-04-09
Spiller Name: Not reported
Spiller Company: UNKNOWN
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller Company: 999
Contact Name: FIREFIGHTER HANSEN
DEC Memo: "04/09/08-Zhune spoke to Hassen, FF (347) 203-6886. he said It's all
cleaned up. Case closed"
Remarks: "UN # 3139, sodium nitrate. Cargo handler is Dacar industries,
Transport company New england motor frieight. Unsecured load. shifted
drum leaked. Drum was repacked, spill was contained to blacktop,
speedi dri used for cleanup.”
All Materials:
Site ID: 396064
Operable Unit ID: 1153008
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2143789
Material Code: 0065A
Material Name: unknown non-petro/non-haz material
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Other
Quantity: 5.00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
C32 TWO PINT RELEASE AT M18196 NY Spills  S108129713
WSW 35-43 110 STREET N/A
<1/8 MANHATTAN, NY
0.056 mi.
297 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster C
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 0605256
Actual: Facility Type: ER
17 ft. Spill Number: 0605256
DER Facility ID: 318315
Site ID: 368387
DEC Region: 2
Closed Date: 2007-02-16
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 3101
Spill Date: 2006-08-05
Investigator: GDBREEN

Referred To:

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TWO PINT RELEASE AT M18196 (Continued) S108129713
Reported to Dept: 2006-08-05
CID: 74
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Notifier: Responsible Party
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2006-08-05
Spill Record Last Update: 2007-02-16
Spiller Name: ERT DESK
Spiller Company: CON EDISON
Spiller Address: 35-43 110TH STREET
Spiller Company: 001
Contact Name: ERT DESK
DEC Memo: "02/16/07 - See e-docs for Con Ed report detailing cleanup and
closure. 201749. see eDocs. "
Remarks: "2 PTS DIELECTRIC MANHOLE M18196 NOT SURE IF ABLE TO BE REPAIRED
WITHIN THE 72 HOURS REF 201749 "
C33 CON EDISON NY MANIFEST S117060411
Wsw E 110TH ST & MADISON AVE N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.056 mi.
297 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster C
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Lower Country: USA
Actual: EPA ID: NYP004526356
17 ft. Facility Status: Not reported

Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:

E 110 ST & MADISON
BP

SB18211

Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004526356
CON EDISON
CON EDISON
4 IRVING PL
15TH FL
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

TC5221202.2s Page 64



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CON EDISON (Continued)

seq:
Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:

TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.

Not reported
2014
NJ0000027193
Not reported
05/08/2014
05/08/2014

Not reported
05/15/2014

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004526356
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
011697723JJK

z2z2zz2z2zZ222

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
800

P - Pounds
1

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1

D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S117060411
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6JVI6N34JxTUVkXZIKNJ3yYYNyHv3aJz4PBLA.wpxCH3TA6CU1NV4fR0knDZX74NZ5XY3w3dKQLuNnuxJMD39TfvyUVMYodBYZOO49qmyn9MHFg4vxtA8E1kabboJKSWzOv03MwbP.CiB5yhLxQ88wVM.xgsw04cpjWu6V7MJGfqVLOFIkK533OsNKdn3sb44xbd9FwUx4E7TCvCUcm93JkTkM8fXNjmZMan6hEkK33qNEXfJpYv4NZpyHahYNdaYb7q8naNyd1dHaN0vYSE43W5a6CBJlndzF5mB.ehPBghBZJXLOJM6ixmJCd7VlkPI90v4b6.N99U38Lj4HcW3ZwFxt0UTPJqUHet83B8k.80Xw7zZCtp5qsEKRTsNmoKJb3p5MejyI7pYhK9YXtK4PkpyVRYHOXivEdD5nEBa0l7J0u6zl7w3QXTPOGxBePcL6ew5Smj.P.cwCMkpZZU2m89CbfeHkkp35a85biJAkGe6zQSCPVIvaKI1EoBNyR.VZVR6wZUJ5WNVAfrIzbD4ZgRN4FU3zWV4OLm3pkmxRE6TjbiUL9AVO3wkGc4Xy7sZC8Z443rKlWYNJY6J.bP4w5TyKgiYk41YzdGAObGyWGSHnmevaXx3VJCahs9JP8DzeT.9Wy5PE9IB3AaLoYN3vw6.a3dwjXXpP7V7krwCFsdHUcm3opR4hK.AVZL6i1kCsPa4I8W1CsJNdpKVoiH3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6JVI6N34JxTUVkXZIKNJ3yYYNyHv3aJz4PBLA.wpxCH3TA6CU1NV4fR0knDZX74NZ5XY3w3dKQLuNnuxJMD39TfvyUVMYodBYZOO49qmyn9MHFg4vxtA8E1kabboJKSWzOv03MwbP.CiB5yhLxQ88wVM.xgsw04cpjWu6V7MJGfqVLOFIkK533OsNKdn3sb44xbd9FwUx4E7TCvCUcm93JkTkM8fXNjmZMan6hEkK33qNEXfJpYv4NZpyHahYNdaYb7q8naNyd1dHaN0vYSE43W5a6CBJlndzF5mB.ehPBghBZJXLOJM6ixmJCd7VlkPI90v4b6.N99U38Lj4HcW3ZwFxt0UTPJqUHet83B8k.80Xw7zZCtp5qsEKRTsNmoKJb3p5MejyI7pYhK9YXtK4PkpyVRYHOXivEdD5nEBa0l7J0u6zl7w3QXTPOGxBePcL6ew5Smj.P.cwCMkpZZU2m89CbfeHkkp35a85biJAkGe6zQSCPVIvaKI1EoBNyR.VZVR6wZUJ5WNVAfrIzbD4ZgRN4FU3zWV4OLm3pkmxRE6TjbiUL9AVO3wkGc4Xy7sZC8Z443rKlWYNJY6J.bP4w5TyKgiYk41YzdGAObGyWGSHnmevaXx3VJCahs9JP8DzeT.9Wy5PE9IB3AaLoYN3vw6.a3dwjXXpP7V7krwCFsdHUcm3opR4hK.AVZL6i1kCsPa4I8W1CsJNdpKVoiH3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C34 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18211 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1017774817
WSW E 110TH ST & MADISON AVE FINDS NYP004526356
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029

0.056 mi.

297 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster C

Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Lower Date form received by agency: 06/08/2014

Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18211

17 ft. Facility address: E 110TH ST & MADISON AVE

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

NEW YORK, NY 10029
NYP004526356

IRVING PL, 15TH FL NE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
THOMAS TEELING
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Contact telephone: 212-460-3770

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Not reported
02
Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 05/08/2014

Site name:
Classification:

CON EDISON
Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 05/08/2014

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

CON EDISON
Not a generator, verified

No violations found

110063794933

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18211 (Continued) 1017774817
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
F35 CON EDISON MANHOLE: 42032 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1017777578
South PARK AVE & 110TH ST 36 FEET N FINDS NYP004554754
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.060 mi.
319 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster F
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 07/05/2014
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON MANHOLE: 42032
16 ft. Facility address: PARK AVE & 110TH ST 36 FEET N
OF
NEW YORK, NY 10029
EPA ID: NYP004554754
Mailing address: IRVING PL, 15TH FL NE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Contact: THOMAS TEELING
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: 212-460-3770
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 06/05/2014
Site name: CON EDISON
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 06/05/2014
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6JVI6N34JxTUVkXZIKNJ3yYYNyHv3aJz4PBLA.wpxCH3TA6CU1NV4fR0knDZX74NZ5XY3w3dKQLuNnuxJMD39TfvyUVMYodBYZOO49qmyn9MHFg4vxtA8E1kabboJKSWzOv03MwbP.CiB5yhLxQ88wVM.xgsw04cpjWu6V7MJGfqVLOFIkK533OsNKdn3sb44xbd9FwUx4E7TCvCUcm93JkTkM8fXNjmZMan6hEkK33qNEXfJpYv4NZpyHahYNdaYb7q8naNyd1dHaN0vYSE43W5a6CBJlndzF5mB.ehPBghBZJXLOJM6ixmJCd7VlkPI90v4b6.N99U38Lj4HcW3ZwFxt0UTPJqUHet83B8k.80Xw7zZCtp5qsEKRTsNmoKJb3p5MejyI7pYhK9YXtK4PkpyVRYHOXivEdD5nEBa0l7J0u6zl7w3QXTPOGxBePcL6ew5Smj.P.cwCMkpZZU2m89CbfeHkkp35a85biJAkGe6zQSCPVIvaKI1EoBNyR.VZVR6wZUJ5WNVAfrIzbD4ZgRN4FU3zWV4OLm3pkmxRE6TjbiUL9A4O3wkGc4Xy7sZC8Z343rKlWYNJY6J.bP4w5TyKgiYk41YzdGAObGyWGSHnmevaXxAVJCahs9JP8DzeT.AWy5PE9IB3AaLoYN7vw6.a3dwjXXpP7VBkrwCFsdHUcm3opR4hK.AVZL6i1kCsPaAI8W1CsJNdpKVoiH3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6JVI6N34JxTUVkXZIKNJ3yYYNyHv3aJz4PBLA.wpxCH3TA6CU1NV4fR0knDZX74NZ5XY3w3dKQLuNnuxJMD39TfvyUVMYodBYZOO49qmyn9MHFg4vxtA8E1kabboJKSWzOv03MwbP.CiB5yhLxQ88wVM.xgsw04cpjWu6V7MJGfqVLOFIkK533OsNKdn3sb44xbd9FwUx4E7TCvCUcm93JkTkM8fXNjmZMan6hEkK33qNEXfJpYv4NZpyHahYNdaYb7q8naNyd1dHaN0vYSE43W5a6CBJlndzF5mB.ehPBghBZJXLOJM6ixmJCd7VlkPI90v4b6.N99U38Lj4HcW3ZwFxt0UTPJqUHet83B8k.80Xw7zZCtp5qsEKRTsNmoKJb3p5MejyI7pYhK9YXtK4PkpyVRYHOXivEdD5nEBa0l7J0u6zl7w3QXTPOGxBePcL6ew5Smj.P.cwCMkpZZU2m89CbfeHkkp35a85biJAkGe6zQSCPVIvaKI1EoBNyR.VZVR6wZUJ5WNVAfrIzbD4ZgRN4FU3zWV4OLm3pkmxRE6TjbiUL9A4O3wkGc4Xy7sZC8Z343rKlWYNJY6J.bP4w5TyKgiYk41YzdGAObGyWGSHnmevaXxAVJCahs9JP8DzeT.AWy5PE9IB3AaLoYN7vw6.a3dwjXXpP7VBkrwCFsdHUcm3opR4hK.AVZL6i1kCsPaAI8W1CsJNdpKVoiH3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON MANHOLE: 42032 (Continued) 1017777578
Site name: CON EDISON
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110063812833
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
F36 LOT 36,TAXBLOCK 1616 NY E DESIGNATION S117676228
South 1516 PARK AVENUE N/A
<1/8 MANHATTAN, NY
0.062 mi.
326 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster F
Relative: E DESIGNATION:
Lower Tax Lot(s): 36
Actual: Tax Block: 1616
16 ft. Borough Code: Not reported
E-No: E-206
Effective Date: 4/30/2008
Satisfaction Date: Not reported
Ceqr Number: 08HPD001M
Ulurp Number: 080151ZMM
Zoning Map No: 6b
Description: Air Quality - #2 Fuel Oil or Natural Gas Heat and Hot Water
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
Description: Window Wall Attenuation & Alternate Ventilation
Lot Remediation Date: Not reported
D37 CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18378 RCRA-LQG 1012185847
ESE 115 E 111 ST WEST OF LEXINGTON NJ MANIFEST NYP004166823
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.062 mi.
327 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster D
Relative: RCRA-LQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/23/2010
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18378
16 ft. Facility address: 115 E 111 ST WEST OF LEXINGTON

EPA ID:

AV
NEW YORK, NY 10029
NYP004166823
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6JVI6N34JxTUVkXZIKNJ3yYYNyHv3aJz4PBLA.wpxCH3TA6CU1NV4fR0knDZX74NZ5XY3w3dKQLuNnuxJMD39TfvyUVMYodBYZOO49qmyn9MHFg4vxtA8E1kabboJKSWzOv03MwbP.CiB5yhLxQ88wVM.xgsw04cpjWu6V7MJGfqVLOFIkK533OsNKdn3sb44xbd9FwUx4E7TCvCUcm93JkTkM8fXNjmZMan6hEkK33qNEXfJpYv4NZpyHahYNdaYb7q8naNyd1dHaN0vYSE43W5a6CBJlndzF5mB.ehPBghBZJXLOJM6ixmJCd7VlkPI90v4b6.N99U38Lj4HcW3ZwFxt0UTPJqUHet83B8k.80Xw7zZCtp5qsEKRTsNmoKJb3p5MejyI7pYhK9YXtK4PkpyVRYHOXivEdD5nEBa0l7J0u6zl7w3QXTPOGxBePcL6ew5Smj.P.cwCMkpZZU2m89CbfeHkkp35a85biJAkGe6zQSCPVIvaKI1EoBNyR.VZVR6wZUJ5WNVAfrIzbD4ZgRN4FU3zWV4OLm3pkmxRE6TjbiUL9A4O3wkGc4Xy7sZC8Z343rKlWYNJY6J.bP4w5TyKgiYk41YzdGAObGyWGSHnmevaXxAVJCahs9JP8DzeT.AWy5PE9IB3AaLoYNAvw6.a3dwjXXpP7V8krwCFsdHUcm3opRAhK.AVZL6i1kCsPaBI8W1CsJNdpKVoiH3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6JVI6N34JxTUVkXZIKNJ3yYYNyHv3aJz4PBLA.wpxCH3TA6CU1NV4fR0knDZX74NZ5XY3w3dKQLuNnuxJMD39TfvyUVMYodBYZOO49qmyn9MHFg4vxtA8E1kabboJKSWzOv03MwbP.CiB5yhLxQ88wVM.xgsw04cpjWu6V7MJGfqVLOFIkK533OsNKdn3sb44xbd9FwUx4E7TCvCUcm93JkTkM8fXNjmZMan6hEkK33qNEXfJpYv4NZpyHahYNdaYb7q8naNyd1dHaN0vYSE43W5a6CBJlndzF5mB.ehPBghBZJXLOJM6ixmJCd7VlkPI90v4b6.N99U38Lj4HcW3ZwFxt0UTPJqUHet83B8k.80Xw7zZCtp5qsEKRTsNmoKJb3p5MejyI7pYhK9YXtK4PkpyVRYHOXivEdD5nEBa0l7J0u6zl7w3QXTPOGxBePcL6ew5Smj.P.cwCMkpZZU2m89CbfeHkkp35a85biJAkGe6zQSCPVIvaKI1EoBNyR.VZVR6wZUJ5WNVAfrIzbD4ZgRN4FU3zWV4OLm3pkmxRE6TjbiUL9A4O3wkGc4Xy7sZC8Z343rKlWYNJY6J.bP4w5TyKgiYk41YzdGAObGyWGSHnmevaXxAVJCahs9JP8DzeT.AWy5PE9IB3AaLoYNAvw6.a3dwjXXpP7V8krwCFsdHUcm3opRAhK.AVZL6i1kCsPaBI8W1CsJNdpKVoiH3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18378 (Continued)

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

4 IRVING PLACE

NEW YORK, NY 10003

FRANKLYN MURRAY

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

212-460-2808

MURRAYFR@CONED.COM

02

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NY, INC.
4 IRVING PLACE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

04/13/2009

Not reported

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NY, INC.
4 IRVING PLACE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

04/13/2009

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

TC5221202.2s Page 69

1012185847



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18378 (Continued)

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 04/13/2009

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

NJ MANIFEST:

EPA Id:

Mail Address:

Mail City/State/Zip:
Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:
Comments:

SIC Code:

County:

Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:

Trans Flag:

TSDF Flag:

Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

CON EDISON
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

NYP004166823

4 IRVING PLACE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Not reported

Not reported
FRANKLYN MURRAY
Not reported

Not reported

NYO061

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001028278JJK
NYP004166823
04/13/2009
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Transl Transported Waste: 04/13/2009

Date Trans2 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans3 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans4 Transported Waste: Not reported

1012185847
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18378 (Continued) 1012185847
Date Trans5 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans6 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans7 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans8 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans9 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:  Not reported
Date TSDF Received Waste: 04/14/2009
TSDF EPA Facility Name: Not reported
QTY Units: Not reported
Transporter SEQ ID: Not reported
Transporter-1 Date: Not reported
Waste SEQ ID: Not reported
Waste Type Code 2: Not reported
Waste Type Code 3: Not reported
Waste Type Code 4: Not reported
Waste Type Code 5: Not reported
Waste Type Code 6: Not reported
Date Accepted: Not reported
Manifest Discrepancy Type: Not reported
Data Entry Number: Not reported
Was Load Rejected: NEW YORK, NY 10003
Reason Load Was Rejected: Not reported
Waste:
Manifest Year: Not reported
Waste Code: D008
Hand Code: H111
Quantity: 3000 P
D38 CONSOLIDATED EDISON NY MANIFEST S119073116
ESE 115 E 111TH ST W OF LEXINGTON N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.062 mi.
327 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster D
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Lower Country: USA
Actual: EPA ID: NYP004166823
16 ft. Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: 115 E 111 ST WEST OF LEXINGTON
Code: BP
Location Address 2: AV
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: NEW YORK
Location State: NY
Location Zip: 10029
Location Zip 4: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: NYP004166823
Mailing Name: CONSOLIDATED EDISON
Mailing Contact: FRANKLYN MURRAY
Mailing Address 1: 4 IRVING PLACE RM 828
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City: NEW YORK
Mailing State: NY
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONSOLIDATED EDISON (Continued) S119073116
Mailing Zip: 10001
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: 2124602808
NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2009
NJ0000027193
Not reported
04/13/2009
04/13/2009

Not reported
04/14/2009

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004166823
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
001028278JJK

z2z2zz2z2zZ2Z2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H111

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
3000.0

P - Pounds
1.0

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1.0

D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4vW43FvnPWCQ2jp3dGFR.9u4n6cPSd3b7C38Qkv2xdjhKpLx8mcd0bGvf3clRE4.3w7a.uXx4jS2d.6DzcoN73nS3idoK4knvbaWkk2Kd3yeFJA8iNnJ5PHR23oCSkQEf5Ajjv4p9z3UcdeYGVQ7OsR98.iC3ymuvq4qfArW6JPchR4oWv0YWFn3qI3DRFVl2PYnKzP597g2CXQQ7H4wrjwkpYn4ludf7GCB3jzRyh.2g4cQuVB44F2MG6ficaV4vOSPnd681fqbkE74Z4Rw3MR8TWu0Ikp4vJP4obvEdWrn32m3f5Fbm2JCnnPPUBUIcCOAQQM3TnjIrpnh3didvhG36BrrRXq.I22ueuUv4N39tI6Ddc765XjSIId2a3Blb6s7wR3g33kQ87A8y7knyvUk2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G39 CON EDISON NJ MANIFEST S120667195
WSW 27 E 110TH ST N/A

<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029

0.065 mi.

344 ft. Site 1 of 22 in cluster G

Relative: NJ MANIFEST:

Lower EPA Id: NYP004730834

Actual: Mail Address: IRVING PL, 15TH FL NE

17 ft. Mail City/State/Zip: NEW YORK, NY 10003

Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:
Comments:

SIC Code:
County:
Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:

Trans Flag:
TSDF Flag:
Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:
Manifest Number:
EPA ID:
Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:
Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:
Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:
Waste Type Code 3:
Waste Type Code 4:
Waste Type Code 5:
Waste Type Code 6:

Not reported
Not reported
THOMAS TEELING
Not reported
Not reported
NY061

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

002610465GBF
NYP004730834
2/11/2015
NJD991291105
NJD003812047
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S120667195
Date Accepted: Not reported
Manifest Discrepancy Type: Not reported
Data Entry Number: Not reported
Was Load Rejected: NEW YORK, NY 10003
Reason Load Was Rejected: Not reported
G40 CON EDISON NY MANIFEST S117739943
Wsw 27 E 110TH ST N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.065 mi.
344 ft. Site 2 of 22 in cluster G
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Lower Country: USA
Actual: EPA ID: NYP004730834
17 ft. Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: 27 E110 ST
Code: BP
Location Address 2: SB18204
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: NEW YORK
Location State: NY
Location Zip: 10029
Location Zip 4: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: NYP004730834
Mailing Name: CON EDISON
Mailing Contact: CON EDISON
Mailing Address 1: 4 IRVING PL
Mailing Address 2: 15TH FL
Mailing City: NEW YORK
Mailing State: NY
Mailing Zip: 10003
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015
NJD003812047
Not reported
02/11/2015
02/11/2015

Not reported
02/12/2015

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004730834
Not reported
Not reported
NJD991291105
Not reported

TC5221202.2s Page 74



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S117739943
Manifest Tracking Number: 002610465GBF
Import Indicator: N
Export Indicator: N
Discr Quantity Indicator: N
Discr Type Indicator: N
Discr Residue Indicator: N
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: N
Discr Full Reject Indicator: N
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: H110
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 500
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
G41 CON EDISON RCRA NonGen /NLR 1018278317
Wsw 27 E 110TH ST FINDS NYP004730834
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029 ECHO
0.065 mi.
344 ft. Site 3 of 22 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/11/2015
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON
17 ft. Facility address: 27 E110TH ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

NEW YORK, NY 10029
NYP004730834

IRVING PL, 15TH FL NE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
THOMAS TEELING

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
212-460-3770

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4vW43FvnPWCQ2jp3dGFR.9u4n6cPSd3b7C38Qkv2xdjhKpLx8mcd0bGvf3clRE4.3w7a.uXx4jS2d.6DzcoN73nS3idoK4knvbaWkk2Kd3yeFJA8iNnJ5PHR23oCSkQEf5Ajjv4p9z3UcdeYGVQ7OsR98.iC3ymuvq4qfArW6JPchR4oWv0YWFn3qI3DRFVl2PYnKzP597g2CXQQ7H4wrjwkpYn4ludf7GCB3jzRyh.2g4cQuVB44F2MG6ficaV4vOSPnd681fqbkE74Z4Rw3MR8TWu0Ikp4vJP4obvEdWrn32m3f5Fbm2JCnnPPUBUIcCOAQQM3TnjIrpnh3didvhG369rrRXq.I29ueuUv4N35tI6Ddc76BXjSIId2aBBlb6s7wR6g33kQ87A5y7knyvUk2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4vW43FvnPWCQ2jp3dGFR.9u4n6cPSd3b7C38Qkv2xdjhKpLx8mcd0bGvf3clRE4.3w7a.uXx4jS2d.6DzcoN73nS3idoK4knvbaWkk2Kd3yeFJA8iNnJ5PHR23oCSkQEf5Ajjv4p9z3UcdeYGVQ7OsR98.iC3ymuvq4qfArW6JPchR4oWv0YWFn3qI3DRFVl2PYnKzP597g2CXQQ7H4wrjwkpYn4ludf7GCB3jzRyh.2g4cQuVB44F2MG6ficaV4vOSPnd681fqbkE74Z4Rw3MR8TWu0Ikp4vJP4obvEdWrn32m3f5Fbm2JCnnPPUBUIcCOAQQM3TnjIrpnh3didvhG369rrRXq.I29ueuUv4N35tI6Ddc76BXjSIId2aBBlb6s7wR6g33kQ87A5y7knyvUk2

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) 1018278317
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/11/2015
Site name: CON EDISON
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110067703676
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1018278317
Registry ID: 110067703676
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110067703676
C42 CENTRAL PARK/THE LAKE NY Spills  S104510488
Sw 59TH ST/110TH ST N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY
0.068 mi.
357 ft. Site 5 0of 5in cluster C
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 9913687
Actual: Facility Type: ER
16 ft. Spill Number: 9913687
DER Facility ID: 209626
Site ID: 255959
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4vW43FvnPWCQ2jp3dGFR.9u4n6cPSd3b7C38Qkv2xdjhKpLx8mcd0bGvf3clRE4.3w7a.uXx4jS2d.6DzcoN73nS3idoK4knvbaWkk2Kd3yeFJA8iNnJ5PHR23oCSkQEf5Ajjv4p9z3UcdeYGVQ7OsR98.iC3ymuvq4qfArW6JPchR4oWv0YWFn3qI3DRFVl2PYnKzP597g2CXQQ7H4wrjwkpYn4ludf7GCB3jzRyh.2g4cQuVB44F2MG6ficaV4vOSPnd681fqbkE74Z4Rw3MR8TWu0Ikp4vJP4obvEdWrn32m3f5Fbm2JCnnPPUB3IcCOAQQM2TnjIrpnh3didvhG36ArrRXq.I24ueuUv4N39tI6Ddc76AXjSIId2a5Blb6s7wR3g33kQ87A9y7knyvUk2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4vW43FvnPWCQ2jp3dGFR.9u4n6cPSd3b7C38Qkv2xdjhKpLx8mcd0bGvf3clRE4.3w7a.uXx4jS2d.6DzcoN73nS3idoK4knvbaWkk2Kd3yeFJA8iNnJ5PHR23oCSkQEf5Ajjv4p9z3UcdeYGVQ7OsR98.iC3ymuvq4qfArW6JPchR4oWv0YWFn3qI3DRFVl2PYnKzP597g2CXQQ7H4wrjwkpYn4ludf7GCB3jzRyh.2g4cQuVB44F2MG6ficaV4vOSPnd681fqbkE74Z4Rw3MR8TWu0Ikp4vJP4obvEdWrn32m3f5Fbm2JCnnPPUB3IcCOAQQM2TnjIrpnh3didvhG36ArrRXq.I24ueuUv4N39tI6Ddc76AXjSIId2a5Blb6s7wR3g33kQ87A9y7knyvUk2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CENTRAL PARK/THE LAKE (Continued) S104510488
DEC Region: 2
Closed Date: 2000-03-06
Spill Cause: Other
Spill Class: D4
SWIS: 3101
Spill Date: 2000-03-04
Investigator: MCTIBBE
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2000-03-04
CID: 281
Water Affected: THE LAKE
Spill Source: Unknown
Spill Notifier: Local Agency
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2000-03-04
Spill Record Last Update: 2000-03-06
Spiller Name: Not reported
Spiller Company: UNKNOWN
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller Company: 999
Contact Name: NELSON NICHOLAS
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
TIBBE "
Remarks: "UNKNOWN SHEEN DISCOVERED AT ABOVE LOCATION. ABSORBENT BOOMS HAVE
BEEN PLACED IN WATER. MATERIAL MAYBE COMMING FROM A DEP CATCH BASIN
ON SIDE OF THE 79TH ST TRANVERSE RD. NO CALL BACK REQUESTED. CALLER
BELIEVES MATERIAL IS ROAD GRIME AND GROUND WATER."
All Materials:
Site ID: 255959
Operable Unit ID: 1092141
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 295521
Material Code: 0064A
Material Name: unknown material
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Other
Quantity: .00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
F43 ON ROADWAY NY Spills  S109059852
South 100 110TH STREET N/A
<1/8 MANHATTAN, NY
0.069 mi.
365 ft. Site 3 of 7in cluster F
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 0712336
Actual: Facility Type: ER
16 ft. Spill Number: 0712336
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
ON ROADWAY (Continued) S109059852
DER Facility ID: 343508
Site ID: 393936
DEC Region: 2
Closed Date: 2008-02-25
Spill Cause: Unknown
Spill Class: Not reported
SWIS: 3101
Spill Date: 2008-02-23
Investigator: hrpatel
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2008-02-23
CID: 78
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Notifier: Fire Department

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

Not reported

0

2008-02-23

2008-02-25

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001

FIRE FIGHTER PULTRERA

"02/25/08-Hiralkumar Patel. spoke with FDNY. they found sheen on
water. FDNY didn’t found any leak from any vent pipe on either side
of sidewalk. believes that oil delivery truck might leaked some oil
while driving on street. whatever oil spilled was already drained

into city drain with melting snow. nothing left to recover. DEP
notified. spill was strictly on asphalt street. case closed."

"Streached down the block, entered the gutter. Between 1st and 2nd
ave. 245 110th street has the heavest concentration. Unknown cause.
Product is going into the sewer system because of the melting snow.
Attempted clean up is underway. Unkown who is the responsible party,
trying to determine who it is, perhaps a home delivery truck."

393936
1150883

01

2141529
0001A

#2 fuel ol
Not reported
Petroleum
Not reported
G

.00

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G44 CON EDISON RCRA NonGen /NLR 1018278305
West 21 E 110TH ST FINDS NYP004730701
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029 ECHO

0.071 mi.

374 ft. Site 4 of 22 in cluster G

Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Higher Date form received by agency: 02/11/2015

Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON

18 ft. Facility address: 21 E 110TH ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Handler Activities Summary:

NEW YORK, NY 10029
NYP004730701
IRVING PL, 15TH FL NE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
THOMAS TEELING
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
212-460-3770

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 02/11/2015

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

CON EDISON
Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

110067703550

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) 1018278305
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:

Envid: 1018278305

Registry ID: 110067703550

DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110067703550
G45 CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18203 RCRA-LQG 1016451064
West 21 E.110 ST NY MANIFEST NYP004301024
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.071 mi.
374 ft. Site 5 of 22 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA-LQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 03/27/2014
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18203
18 ft. Facility address: 21 E.110 ST

NEW YORK, NY 10029
EPA ID: NYP004301024

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

IRVING PLACE, 15TH FL NE

NEW YORK, NY 10003

DENNIS HUACON

IRVING PLACE, 15TH FL NE

NEW YORK, NY 10003

us

212-460-2757

HUACOND@CONED.COM

02

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely

hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1

kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NY, INC.
IRVING PLACE

NEW YORK, NY 10003
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

04/12/2013

Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4vW43FvnPWCQ2jp3dGFR.9u4n6cPSd3b7C38Qkv2xdjhKpLx8mcd0bGvf3clRE4.3w7a.uXx4jS2d.6DzcoN73nS3idoK4knvbaWkk2Kd3yeFJA8iNnJ5PHR23oCSkQEf5Ajjv4p9z3UcdeYGVQ7OsR98.iC3ymuvq4qfArW6JPchR4oWv0YWFn3qI3DRFVl2PYnKzP597g2CXQQ7H4wrjwkpYn4ludf7GCB3jzRyh.2g4cQuVB44F2MG6ficaV4vOSPnd681fqbkE74Z4Rw3MR8TWu0Ikp4vJP4obvEdWrn32m3f5Fbm2JCnnPPUB3IcCOAQQM2TnjIrpnh3didvhG36ArrRXq.I24ueuUv4N39tI6Ddc76AXjSIId2a5Blb6s7wR2g33kQ87A7y7knyvUk2

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18203 (Continued)

Handler Activities Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:

Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:

Owner/Operator Type:

Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NY, INC.
IRVING PLACE

NEW YORK, NY 10003
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

04/12/2013

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 05/12/2013

Site name:
Classification:

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18203
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 04/12/2013

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18203
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

USA
NYP004301024
Not reported
21 E.110 ST
BP

Not reported
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10029

Not reported

1016451064
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Waste Code:

CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18203 (Continued)

NYP004301024
CON EDISON
TOM TEELING

4 IRVING PLACE - 15TH FLOOR

Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA
2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013
NJ0000027193
Not reported
04/12/2013
04/12/2013

Not reported
04/12/2013

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004301024
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
010708412J3JK

2z2zz2z2zZ22

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2500

P - Pounds
1

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1
D008

1016451064
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18203 (Continued)

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:

Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:

USA
NYP004730701
Not reported
F/O 21 EAST 110 ST
BP

SB18203

Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004730701
CON EDISON
CON EDISON
4 IRVING PL
15TH FL
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015
NJD003812047
NJD003812047
02/11/2015
02/11/2015
02/12/2015
02/12/2015

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004730701
Not reported
Not reported
NJD991291105
Not reported
002610617GBF
N

N

N

1016451064
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4vW43FvnPWCQ2jp3dGFR.9u4n6cPSd3b7C38Qkv2xdjhKpLx8mcd0bGvf3clRE4.3w7a.uXx4jS2d.6DzcoN73nS3idoK4knvbaWkk2Kd3yeFJA8iNnJ5PHR23oCSkQEf5Ajjv4p9z3UcdeYGVQ7OsR98.iC3ymuvq4qfArW6JPchR4oWv0YWFn3qI3DRFVl2PYnKzP597g2CXQQ7H4wrjwkpYn4ludf7GCB3jzRyh.2g4cQuVB44F2MG6ficaV4vOSPnd681fqbkE74Z4Rw3MR8TWu0Ikp4vJP4obvEdWrn32m3f5Fbm2JCnnPPUB3IcCOAQQM2TnjIrpnh3didvhG368rrRXq.I26ueuUv4N37tI6Ddc763XjSIId2a2Blb6s7wR8g33kQ87A6y7knyvUk2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4vW43FvnPWCQ2jp3dGFR.9u4n6cPSd3b7C38Qkv2xdjhKpLx8mcd0bGvf3clRE4.3w7a.uXx4jS2d.6DzcoN73nS3idoK4knvbaWkk2Kd3yeFJA8iNnJ5PHR23oCSkQEf5Ajjv4p9z3UcdeYGVQ7OsR98.iC3ymuvq4qfArW6JPchR4oWv0YWFn3qI3DRFVl2PYnKzP597g2CXQQ7H4wrjwkpYn4ludf7GCB3jzRyh.2g4cQuVB44F2MG6ficaV4vOSPnd681fqbkE74Z4Rw3MR8TWu0Ikp4vJP4obvEdWrn32m3f5Fbm2JCnnPPUB3IcCOAQQM2TnjIrpnh3didvhG368rrRXq.I26ueuUv4N37tI6Ddc763XjSIId2a2Blb6s7wR8g33kQ87A6y7knyvUk2

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18203 (Continued) 1016451064
Discr Type Indicator: N
Discr Residue Indicator: N
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: N
Discr Full Reject Indicator: N
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: H110
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 500
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
G46 CON EDISON NJ MANIFEST S120667183
West 21 E110TH ST N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.071 mi.
374 ft. Site 6 of 22 in cluster G
Relative: NJ MANIFEST:
Higher EPA Id: NYP004730701
Actual: Mail Address: IRVING PL, 15TH FL NE
18 ft. Mail City/State/Zip: NEW YORK, NY 10003

Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:
Comments:

SIC Code:
County:
Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:

Trans Flag:
TSDF Flag:
Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:
Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
THOMAS TEELING
Not reported
Not reported
NYO061

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

002610617GBF
NYP004730701
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4vW43FvnPWCQ2jp3dGFR.9u4n6cPSd3b7C38Qkv2xdjhKpLx8mcd0bGvf3clRE4.3w7a.uXx4jS2d.6DzcoN73nS3idoK4knvbaWkk2Kd3yeFJA8iNnJ5PHR23oCSkQEf5Ajjv4p9z3UcdeYGVQ7OsR98.iC3ymuvq4qfArW6JPchR4oWv0YWFn3qI3DRFVl2PYnKzP597g2CXQQ7H4wrjwkpYn4ludf7GCB3jzRyh.2g4cQuVB44F2MG6ficaV4vOSPnd681fqbkE74Z4Rw3MR8TWu0Ikp4vJP4obvEdWrn32m3f5Fbm2JCnnPPUB3IcCOAQQM2TnjIrpnh3didvhG368rrRXq.I26ueuUv4N37tI6Ddc763XjSIId2a2Blb6s7wR8g33kQ87A6y7knyvUk2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4vW43FvnPWCQ2jp3dGFR.9u4n6cPSd3b7C38Qkv2xdjhKpLx8mcd0bGvf3clRE4.3w7a.uXx4jS2d.6DzcoN73nS3idoK4knvbaWkk2Kd3yeFJA8iNnJ5PHR23oCSkQEf5Ajjv4p9z3UcdeYGVQ7OsR98.iC3ymuvq4qfArW6JPchR4oWv0YWFn3qI3DRFVl2PYnKzP597g2CXQQ7H4wrjwkpYn4ludf7GCB3jzRyh.2g4cQuVB44F2MG6ficaV4vOSPnd681fqbkE74Z4Rw3MR8TWu0Ikp4vJP4obvEdWrn32m3f5Fbm2JCnnPPUB3IcCOAQQM2TnjIrpnh3didvhG368rrRXq.I26ueuUv4N37tI6Ddc763XjSIId2a2Blb6s7wR8g33kQ87A6y7knyvUk2

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S120667183

Date Shipped: 2/11/2015

TSDF EPA ID: NJD991291105

Transporter EPA ID: NJD003812047

Transporter 2 EPA ID: Not reported

Transporter 3 EPA ID: Not reported

Transporter 4 EPA ID: Not reported

Transporter 5 EPA ID: Not reported

Transporter 6 EPA ID: Not reported

Transporter 7 EPA ID: Not reported

Transporter 8 EPA ID: Not reported

Transporter 9 EPA ID: Not reported

Transporter 10 EPA ID: Not reported

Date Transl Transported Waste: Not reported

Date Trans2 Transported Waste: Not reported

Date Trans3 Transported Waste: Not reported

Date Trans4 Transported Waste: Not reported

Date Trans5 Transported Waste: Not reported

Date Trans6 Transported Waste: Not reported

Date Trans7 Transported Waste: Not reported

Date Trans8 Transported Waste: Not reported

Date Trans9 Transported Waste: Not reported

Date Trans10 Transported Waste:  Not reported

Date TSDF Received Waste: Not reported

TSDF EPA Facility Name: Not reported

QTY Units: Not reported

Transporter SEQ ID: Not reported

Transporter-1 Date: Not reported

Waste SEQ ID: Not reported

Waste Type Code 2: Not reported

Waste Type Code 3: Not reported

Waste Type Code 4: Not reported

Waste Type Code 5: Not reported

Waste Type Code 6: Not reported

Date Accepted: Not reported

Manifest Discrepancy Type: Not reported

Data Entry Number: Not reported

Was Load Rejected: NEW YORK, NY 10003

Reason Load Was Rejected: Not reported
G47 BROTHERS CLEANERS RCRA NonGen /NLR 1004756554
WSW 1644 MADISON AVE FINDS NYD162381768
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029 ECHO
0.077 mi. NY MANIFEST
406 ft. Site 7 of 22 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Actual: Facility name: W BROS DRY CLEANERS HONG CO
17 ft. Facility address: 1644 MADISON AVE

NEW YORK, NY 10029
EPA ID: NYD162381768
Mailing address: MADISON AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10029
Contact: HONG WANG
Contact address: MADISON AVE

NEW YORK, NY 10029
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROTHERS CLEANERS (Continued)

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

us
212-348-7606
Not reported
02
Non-Generator

1004756554

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

HONG WANG

1644 MADISON AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10029
us

212-348-7606

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

HONG WANG

1644 MADISON AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10029
us

212-348-7606

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

W BROS DRY CLEANERS HONG CO
Not a generator, verified
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BROTHERS CLEANERS (Continued) 1004756554

Date form received by agency: 08/26/1999

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

W BROS DRY CLEANERS HONG CO
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

D000
Not Defined

D007
CHROMIUM

D008
LEAD

D039
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

D040
TRICHLORETHYLENE

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

110004385148

Environmental Interest/Information System

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

FIS (New York - Facility Information System) is New York’s Department
of Environmental Conservation (DEC) information system for tracking
environmental facility information found across the State.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1004756554
110004385148
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004385148
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=43Y4q83XEYxs2WPqFV8a89XfXeBExz3mgxJIsbC25GWypPzd8WaFS2Vpy3Gra288K97bQXW4fOO2F5eOtBDQ7EoxD.zlw4Te3ZkY..2KTqL88Xw83cXoPEmE2HvxlQs.S5BFWptPBO3BuFNcVdx7GQash8Rk3FTXs.fGSA77e7TBvh4lY3zUYn53naqLX8lr2ylXmjEwU7I0xgTsvS4bMWpwPBT4N4FQlVLe3NJaXD8S44d3XnOfIt2Y9e6fBpQ4aax6MzAF1.TmzngK74xWJ94IfyuribX5CYj4Ju3tvYZZ3wUqxA89a2OsXYjEsf3wzxTCs882f5Wx3PRk27NF3NVDv6NVa9v8Qw9j4Xlwfd67sWeLIBdY8cLxlMzJ67LUmlXgVt7PFJCWISi6XCbQoCTr2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=43Y4q83XEYxs2WPqFV8a89XfXeBExz3mgxJIsbC25GWypPzd8WaFS2Vpy3Gra288K97bQXW4fOO2F5eOtBDQ7EoxD.zlw4Te3ZkY..2KTqL88Xw83cXoPEmE2HvxlQs.S5BFWptPBO3BuFNcVdx7GQash8Rk3FTXs.fGSA77e7TBvh4lY3zUYn53naqLX8lr2ylXmjEwU7I0xgTsvS4bMWpwPBT4N4FQlVLe3NJaXD8S44d3XnOfIt2Y9e6fBpQ4aax6MzAF1.TmzngK74xWJ94IfyuribX5CYj4Ju3tvYZZ3wUqxA89a2OsXYjEsf3wzxTCs882f5Wx3PRk27NF3NVDv6NVa9v8Qw9j4Xlwfd67sWeLIBdY8cLxlMzJ67LUmlXgVt7PFJCWISi6XCbQoCTr2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BROTHERS CLEANERS (Continued) 1004756554
NY MANIFEST:
Country: USA
EPA ID: NYD162381768

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Not reported

1644 MADISON AVE
BP

Not reported

Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10027

Not reported

NYD162381768
BROTHERS CLEANERS
BROTHERS CLEANERS
1644 MADISON AVE
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10027

Not reported

USA

2123487606

NYC6139451
Not reported

01

2000

08690

H10364
05/22/2000
05/22/2000
05/26/2000
06/02/2000

Not reported
Not reported
NYD162381768
1LD984908202
SCR000074591
OHD980587364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

F002 - HALO SOLV + STILL BOTTOMS FM REC OF SOLV
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROTHERS CLEANERS (Continued) 1004756554
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 00140
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
Handling Method: B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
Specific Gravity: 01.00
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
72 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

G48 BROTHERS CLEANERS EDR Hist Cleaner 1018556726

WSsSW 1644 MADISON AV N/A

<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029

0.077 mi.

406 ft. Site 8 of 22 in cluster G

Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner

Lower

Actual: Year. Name: Type:

17 ft. 1986 BROTHERS CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1987 BROTHERS CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1988 BROTHERS CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1989 BROTHERS CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1990 BROTHERS CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1991 BROTHERS CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1992 BROTHERS CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1993 BROTHERS CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1994 BROTHERS CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1995 BROTHERS CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
1996 BROTHERS CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
2000 BROTHERS CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
2001 BROTHERS CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
2002 BROTHERS CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
2002 DYW CLEANERS CO Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2003 DYW CLEANERS COMPANY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2003 BROTHERS CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
2004 TYW CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
2004 DYW CLEANERS COMPANY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2005 DYW CLEANERS COMPANY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2005 TYW CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
2006 DYW CLEANERS COMPANY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2006 TYW CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
2007 DYW CLEANERS COMPANY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2007 TYW CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
2008 DYW CLEANERS COMPANY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2009 DYW CLEANERS COMPANY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2010 TYW CLEANERS Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
2010 DYW CLEANERS COMPANY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2011 DYW CLEANERS COMPANY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2012 DYW CLEANERS COMPANY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2013 DYW CLEANERS COMPANY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2014 DYW CLEANERS COMPANY Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4gZ48XgnZZDq2mz8MjXim99HnDGZwL3xED3xqxS2hPmELz9p8G2MtSjiI3uUirCm5M7cK9VAH3K2LeD4mG5S7tqwNlLh54BzgXQZGk2Jq8h7XIj8urnIiZHX2zVD47qIF5DHmDizko3shMafjkU7eyi6GmAl3WA9qgHAiAriDQ3GgS4FagxRZKN3kO8S6XVy24ynjTZIK7uXDM0qkc4lMmC8zng4VEMBPjUd3.7ibkmtS48B9ZbH0X2GYD3cGas4kJwoQLEL1McxjMEa84xc3xixsvuh8xj7SHY4JkgXCZnL3pB8GGXDO2U2nqXZlf3arD5EqKQ2stmcEzZG2bWMhZjMk6PfiEUmYL9XT9WTHs97NkDzwG8W8gxwjQL5b7.hxQiE3o7bu38bxnF67Hx3BSyU2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4gZ48XgnZZDq2mz8MjXim99HnDGZwL3xED3xqxS2hPmELz9p8G2MtSjiI3uUirCm5M7cK9VAH3K2LeD4mG5S7tqwNlLh54BzgXQZGk2Jq8h7XIj8urnIiZHX2zVD47qIF5DHmDizko3shMafjkU7eyi6GmAl3WA9qgHAiAriDQ3GgS4FagxRZKN3kO8S6XVy24ynjTZIK7uXDM0qkc4lMmC8zng4VEMBPjUd3.7ibkmtS48B9ZbH0X2GYD3cGas4kJwoQLEL1McxjMEa84xc3xixsvuh8xj7SHY4JkgXCZnL3pB8GGXDO2U2nqXZlf3arD5EqKQ2stmcEzZG2bWMhZjMk6PfiEUmYL9XT9WTHs97NkDzwG8W8gxwjQL5b7.hxQiE3o7bu38bxnF67Hx3BSyU2

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G49 BROTHERS/DYW CLEANERS NY DRYCLEANERS S110246099
WSswW 1644 MADISON AVENUE #1 N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.077 mi.
406 ft. Site 9 of 22 in cluster G
Relative: DRYCLEANERS:
Lower Facility ID: 2-6204-01208
Actual: Phone Number: 212-348-7606
17 ft. Region: Not reported
Registration Effective Date:  N/A
Inspection Date: 030CT21
Install Date: Not reported
Drop Shop: Y
Shutdown: Not reported
Alternate Solvent: Not reported
Current Business: Not reported
E50 MADISON CLEANERS RCRA-SQG 1000693810
North 1716 MADISON AVE ICIS NYD986999316
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029 US AIRS
0.078 mi. FINDS
413 ft. Site 2 of 6in cluster E ECHO
Relative: NY DRYCLEANERS
Higher NY MANIFEST
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
21 ft. Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007
Facility name: MADISON CLEANERS
Facility address: 1716 MADISON AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10029
EPA ID: NYD986999316
Mailing address: MADISON AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10029
Contact: Not reported
Contact address: MADISON AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10029
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: Not reported
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: HYUN CHOW JOO
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, NY 99999
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: 212-555-1212
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MADISON CLEANERS (Continued) 1000693810

Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Not reported
Not reported

HYUN CHOW JOO

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, NY 99999
Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: 212-555-1212
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Not reported
Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

MADISON CLEANERS
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

07/14/1999
MADISON CLEANERS
Small Quantity Generator

04/15/1992
MADISON CLEANERS
Large Quantity Generator

D000
Not Defined

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,

CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,

TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MADISON CLEANERS (Continued) 1000693810
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Violation Status: No violations found
ICIS:
Enforcement Action ID: NYO000A0000262040138800312
FRS ID: 110004488796
Action Name: MADISON CLEANERS 36061R040700312

Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
Program System Acronym:

MADISON CLEANERS
1716 MADISON AVE

NEW YORK, NY 100291806
Notice of Violation

BRONX

AIR

Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal

EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
Program System Acronym:

NOV

7216

Not reported
40.798112

-73.946238

Not reported
NY0000002620401388
812320

Not reported

NYO000A0000262040138800301
110004488796

MADISON CLEANERS 36061R040700301
MADISON CLEANERS

1716 MADISON AVE

NEW YORK, NY 100291806

Notice of Violation

BRONX

AIR

Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal

EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

US AIRS MINOR:

Envid:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
D and B Number:
Primary SIC Code:
NAICS Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

NOV

7216

Not reported
40.798112

-73.946238

Not reported
NY0000002620401388
812320

Not reported

1000693810

02

AIR NY0000002620401388
110004488796

Not reported

7216

812320

MIN
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MADISON CLEANERS (Continued)

1000693810

Facility Type of Ownership Code: POF

Air CMS Category Code:
HPV Status:

US AIRS MINOR:
Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:

Default Air Classification Code:

Not reported
Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002620401388
110004488796

OPR

MIN

MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)
2000-01-25 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002620401388
110004488796

OPR

MIN

MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)
2001-01-24 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002620401388
110004488796

OPR

MIN

MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)
2002-01-31 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002620401388
110004488796

OPR

MIN

MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)
2000-11-27 00:00:00
2000-11-27 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

02

AIR NY0000002620401388
110004488796

OPR

MIN
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MADISON CLEANERS (Continued)

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

Activity Type:

Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

Activity Type:

Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

Activity Type:

Activity Status:

US AIRS MINOR:
Envid:
Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
D and B Number:
Primary SIC Code:
NAICS Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Facility Type of Ownership Code:
Air CMS Category Code:
HPV Status:

1000693810

MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)
2006-01-04 00:00:00

2006-01-04 00:00:00

Enforcement Action

Administrative - Informal

Achieved

02

AIR NY0000002620401388
110004488796

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2000-01-25 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002620401388
110004488796

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2001-01-24 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002620401388
110004488796

OPR

MIN

State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
2002-01-31 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

1000693810
02

AIR NY0000002620401388
110004488796
Not reported
7216

812320

MIN

POF

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MADISON CLEANERS (Continued) 1000693810
US AIRS MINOR:
Region Code: 02
Programmatic ID: AIR NY0000002620401388
Facility Registry ID: 110004488796
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code: MIN

Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

Activity Type:

Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

Activity Type:

Activity Status:

Region Code:
Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:

Activity Type:

Activity Status:

Region Code:

Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:

MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)
2000-01-25 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002620401388
110004488796

OPR

MIN

MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)
2001-01-24 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002620401388
110004488796

OPR

MIN

MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)
2002-01-31 00:00:00

Not reported

Compliance Monitoring
Inspection/Evaluation

Not reported

02

AIR NY0000002620401388
110004488796

OPR

MIN

MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)
2000-11-27 00:00:00
2000-11-27 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Informal
Achieved

02

AIR NY0000002620401388
110004488796

OPR

MIN

MACT Standards (40 CFR Part 63)
2006-01-04 00:00:00

2006-01-04 00:00:00
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MADISON CLEANERS (Continued) 1000693810
Activity Group: Enforcement Action
Activity Type: Administrative - Informal
Activity Status: Achieved
Region Code: 02
Programmatic ID: AIR NY0000002620401388
Facility Registry ID: 110004488796
Air Operating Status Code: OPR

Default Air Classification Code: MIN

Air Program: State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
Activity Date: 2000-01-25 00:00:00

Activity Status Date: Not reported

Activity Group: Compliance Monitoring

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

Region Code: 02

Programmatic ID: AIR NY0000002620401388
Facility Registry ID: 110004488796

Air Operating Status Code: OPR

Default Air Classification Code: MIN

Air Program: State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
Activity Date: 2001-01-24 00:00:00

Activity Status Date: Not reported

Activity Group: Compliance Monitoring

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

Region Code: 02

Programmatic ID: AIR NY0000002620401388
Facility Registry ID: 110004488796

Air Operating Status Code: OPR

Default Air Classification Code: MIN

Air Program: State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
Activity Date: 2002-01-31 00:00:00

Activity Status Date: Not reported

Activity Group: Compliance Monitoring

Activity Type:
Activity Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Inspection/Evaluation
Not reported

110004488796

Environmental Interest/Information System

AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V

of the Clean Air Act.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MADISON CLEANERS (Continued) 1000693810

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

FIS (New York - Facility Information System) is New York's Department
of Environmental Conservation (DEC) information system for tracking
environmental facility information found across the State.

AIR MINOR

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000693810
Registry ID: 110004488796
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110004488796
DRYCLEANERS:
Facility ID: 2-6204-01388
Phone Number: 212-410-6485
Region: Not reported
Registration Effective Date: ~ 4/28/2000 08:55:57:646
Inspection Date: 16JUL27
Install Date: 97/00/16
Drop Shop: Y
Shutdown: Not reported
Alternate Solvent: Not reported
Current Business: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:
Country: USA
EPA ID: NYD986999316
Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: 1716 MADISON AVENUE
Code: BP
Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: NEW YORK
Location State: NY
Location Zip: 10029
Location Zip 4: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: NYD986999316
Mailing Name: MADIOSN CLEANERS
Mailing Contact: MADIOSN CLEANERS
Mailing Address 1: 1716 MADISON AVENUE
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City: NEW YORK
Mailing State: NY
Mailing Zip: 10029

TC5221202.2s Page 97
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MADISON CLEANERS (Continued) 1000693810

Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:

TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:
Discr Partial Reject Indicator:
Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Not reported
USA
2124106485

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2010
TXR000050930
OKD981588791
01/28/2010
01/28/2010
02/09/2010
02/10/2010

Not reported
Not reported
NYD986999316
Not reported
Not reported
OHD980587364
Not reported
002004303SKS

2z2z2zz2z2zZ22

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H020

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
220.0

P - Pounds
2.0

DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.
1.0

F002

D007

D029

D039

D040

Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
36 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E51 MADISON CLEANERS INC EDR Hist Cleaner 1020032294
North 1716 MADISON AVE N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.078 mi.
413 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
21 ft. 1991 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1992 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1993 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1994 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1995 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1996 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1997 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1998 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
1999 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2000 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2001 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2002 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2003 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2004 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2005 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2006 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2007 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2008 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2009 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2010 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2011 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2012 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2013 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2014 MADISON CLEANERS INC Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
H52 CON EDISON NY MANIFEST S117317103
ESE 125 E 112TH ST N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.079 mi.
4109 ft. Site 1 of 24 in cluster H
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Lower Country: USA
Actual: EPA ID: NYP004644506
17 ft. Facility Status: Not reported

Location Address 1:

Code:

Location Address 2:

Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:

125 E 112TH ST
BP

SB 18517

Not reported
NEW YORK

NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004644506

CON EDISON

TOM TEELING

4 IRVING PLACE - 15TH FLOOR
Not reported

NEW YORK
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S117317103
Mailing State: NY
Mailing Zip: 10003
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:
Document ID: Not reported
Manifest Status: Not reported
seq: Not reported
Year: 2014
Transl State ID: NJD003812047
Trans2 State ID: Not reported
Generator Ship Date: 09/01/2014
Transl Recv Date: 09/01/2014
Trans2 Recv Date: Not reported
TSD Site Recv Date: 09/04/2014

Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004644506
Not reported
Not reported
NJD991291105
Not reported
002609048GBF

z2zz2z2zzZ222

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
500

P - Pounds
1

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1

D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON (Continued) S117317103

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.

E53 CON EDISON NY MANIFEST S117318709

North 1718 MADISON AV N/A

<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029

0.081 mi.

427 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster E

Relative: NY MANIFEST:

Higher Country: USA

Actual: EPA ID: NYP004662748

21 ft. Facility Status: Not reported

Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:

Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:

1718 MADISON AV
BP

SB50734

Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004662748
CON EDISON
CON EDISON
4 IRVING PL
15TH FL
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2014
NJ0000027193
Not reported
09/22/2014
09/22/2014

Not reported
09/26/2014

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004662748
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
013255807JJK
N

N

N
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=252k571Hk38S7X26H814357LS72GXW6V6c1k8t6o492e5p15kv7L711MHc4O3H24SR6lXy2u6.9R8t2F5U2bky1L7i6DHr3s3g3qS12dXo3x6L1F8W3T410g5o3wLhtN7n295d2YkF1H7DT1Hz2C3K24SH8PXk496y288f8O4k2G5K1uL.4T7c1
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S117318709
Discr Type Indicator: N
Discr Residue Indicator: N
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: N
Discr Full Reject Indicator: N
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: H110
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 1000
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
D54 GREATER HIGHWAY DELIVERANCE NY AST A100183129
SE 132 EAST 111TH STREET N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.084 mi.
443 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster D
Relative: AST:
Lower Region: STATE
Actual: DEC Region: 2
16 ft. Site Status: Active
Facility Id: 2-606513
Program Type: PBS
UTM X: 589046.64461
UTM Y: 4516600.62716
Expiration Date: 07/26/2021
Site Type: School
Affiliation Records:
Site Id: 28372

Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Facility Owner

GREATER HIGHWAY DELIVERANCE TEMPLE
ADMIN. ASST.

DARREN PAGE

132 EAST 111TH STREET

Not reported

NEW YORK

NY
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=252k571Hk38S7X26H814357LS72GXW6V6c1k8t6o492e5p15kv7L711MHc4O3H24SR6lXy2u6.9R8t2F5U2bky1L7i6DHr3s3g3qS12dXo3x6L1F8W3T410g5o3wLhtN7n295d2YkF1H7DT1Hz2C3K24SH8PXk496y288f9O4k8G5K1uL.AT7c1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=252k571Hk38S7X26H814357LS72GXW6V6c1k8t6o492e5p15kv7L711MHc4O3H24SR6lXy2u6.9R8t2F5U2bky1L7i6DHr3s3g3qS12dXo3x6L1F8W3T410g5o3wLhtN7n295d2YkF1H7DT1Hz2C3K24SH8PXk496y288f9O4k8G5K1uL.AT7c1

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GREATER HIGHWAY DELIVERANCE (Continued)

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

10029

001

(212) 348-8328
Not reported
Not reported
ACDANIEL
2016-10-05

28372

Mail Contact

GREATER HIGHWAY DELIVERANCE TEMPLE
Not reported

DARREN L. PAGE

132 EAST 111TH STREET
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10029

001

(212) 348-8328

Not reported

Not reported

TRANSLAT

2004-03-04

28372
Facility Operator

GREATER HIGHWAY DELIVERANCE TEMPLE, INC.

Not reported
HAZEL PAGE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
001

(212) 348-8328
Not reported
Not reported
KXTANG
2006-05-10

28372

Emergency Contact
GREATER HIGHWAY DELIVRANCE TEMPLE
Not reported
DARREN PAGE
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

999

(212) 348-8328

Not reported

Not reported
KXTANG

A100183129
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GREATER HIGHWAY DELIVERANCE (Continued) A100183129
Date Last Modified: 2006-05-10
Tank Info:
Tank Number: 001
Tank Id: 61529
Material Code: 0001
Common Name of Substance:  #2 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)
Equipment Records:
LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping
GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser
FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
CO1 - Pipe Location - Aboveground
104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)
BO5 - Tank External Protection - Jacketed
105 - Overfill - Vent Whistle
A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None
D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron
H99 - Tank Leak Detection - Other
Tank Location: 1
Tank Type: Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
Tank Status: In Service
Pipe Model: Not reported
Install Date: 02/18/1975
Capacity Gallons: 2500
Tightness Test Method: NN
Date Test: Not reported
Next Test Date: Not reported
Date Tank Closed: Not reported
Register: True
Modified By: ACDANIEL
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Material Name: #2 fuel oil (on-site consumption)
G55 CON EDISON NY MANIFEST S119073589
WSW 12 E110 ST N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.085 mi.
450 ft. Site 10 of 22 in cluster G
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Country: USA
Actual: EPA ID: NYP004301040
18 ft. Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: 12 E110 ST
Code: BP
Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported

Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:

NEW YORK
NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004301040
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S119073589
Mailing Name: CON EDISON
Mailing Contact: TOM TEELING

Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:

4 IRVING PLACE - 15TH FLOOR
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10003

Not reported

USA

2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013
NJ0000027193
Not reported
04/12/2013
04/12/2013

Not reported
04/12/2013

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004301040
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
010708410JJK

z2z2zz2z2zZ2Z2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

H110

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

5000

P - Pounds

1

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
1

D008

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S119073589
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
G56 CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18206 RCRA-LQG 1016451066
WSW 12 E110 ST NYP004301040
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.085 mi.
450 ft. Site 11 of 22 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA-LQG:
Higher Date form received by agency:03/27/2014
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18206
18 ft. Facility address: 12 E110 ST
NEW YORK, NY 10029
EPA ID: NYP004301040

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

IRVING PLACE, 15TH FL NE

NEW YORK, NY 10003

DENNIS HUACON

IRVING PLACE, 15TH FL NE

NEW YORK, NY 10003

us

212-460-2757

HUACOND@CONED.COM

02

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NY, INC.
IRVING PLACE

NEW YORK, NY 10003
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

04/12/2013

Not reported

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NY, INC.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18206 (Continued) 1016451066
Owner/operator address: IRVING PLACE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 04/12/2013
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 05/12/2013
Site name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18206
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Date form received by agency: 04/12/2013
Site name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18206
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
G57 CON EDISON RCRA NonGen /NLR 1014397656
West 10 E 110TH ST & 5TH AVE FRONT OF NYP004199881
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.086 mi.
453 ft. Site 12 of 22 in cluster G
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 06/01/2016
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON
18 ft. Facility address: 10 E 110TH ST & 5TH AVE FRONT OF
NEW YORK, NY 10029
EPA ID: NYP004199881
Mailing address: 4 IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Contact: ANTHONY BUDA
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) 1014397656
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: 917-440-1809
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 11/24/2009
Site name: CON EDISON
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
D58 CON EDISON NY MANIFEST S117317087
SE 140 E 111 ST N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.090 mi.
477 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster D
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Lower Country: USA
Actual: EPA ID: NYP004644258
16 ft. Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: 140 E 111 ST
Code: BP
Location Address 2: SB18383
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: NEW YORK
Location State: NY
Location Zip: 10029
Location Zip 4: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: NYP004644258
Mailing Name: CON EDISON
Mailing Contact: CON EDISON
Mailing Address 1: 4 IRVING PL
Mailing Address 2: 15TH FL
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S117317087
Mailing City: NEW YORK
Mailing State: NY
Mailing Zip: 10003
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2014
NJD003812047
Not reported
09/01/2014
09/01/2014

Not reported
09/02/2014

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004644258
Not reported
Not reported
NJD991291105
Not reported
002608906GBF

2z2z2zz2z2zZ22

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
500

P - Pounds
1

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1

D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S117317087
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
H59 138 EAST 112TH ST NY Spills  S106470064
ESE 138 EAST 112TH ST N/A
<1/8 MANHATTAN, NY
0.094 mi.
495 ft. Site 2 of 24 in cluster H
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 0402850
Actual: Facility Type: ER
16 ft. Spill Number: 0402850
DER Facility ID: 247364
Site ID: 306253
DEC Region: 2
Closed Date: 2005-08-25
Spill Cause: Unknown
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 3101
Spill Date: 2004-05-05
Investigator: ADEBONG
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2004-06-15
CID: 407
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Unknown
Spill Notifier: Other
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2004-06-15
Spill Record Last Update: 2005-12-27
Spiller Name: Not reported
Spiller Company: Not reported
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller Company: 001
Contact Name: CHARLES SCHWALJE
DEC Memo: "Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

DEMEO 6/23/2004 Sangesland spoke with Patty Badding of Environmental
Mgmt. (908-604-2291) She says she arrived on the site of the tank
pull after the tank had been pulled out by the contractor. Eight soil
samples were taken from the pit. At the time they all looked clean
and the area was backfilled. Lab results show that 3 of the 8 samples
had some hits for some SVOC's. The area has already had a new cement
slab laid down and a new building is under construction on the site.
Ms. Badding will forward a report to DEC showing the soil sample
results and request closure for the spill event. No soil
contamination letter was sent. Consultant already was far along in
the process and DEC is awaiting a final report. 8/25/05:The
Department has recieved final report on this spill, a review of the
report indicates that the spill the is no need for remediation.(akwa)"
Not reported
Remarks: "Soil tested for contamination.”

TC5221202.2s Page 110


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6kov6DLJkp6QoCi6vHQA38irDuDsLEclJIdfA1vwpTmD6lRMQwmZ4OKhCHali9N.6Nof3D0sHmKjQWDUAn6R9Gnr8vKGiAcXrF0i4LnFuIyiDlU6s55r8ywqECbRcZnclknh3KujIzYDdkbafTNN8Wy8181vvJEXwggL6oUqk1NjoDMTveXn3YB.DIT1LOgCJloZ91C8p9wd6ehuQJAh3BrHCoCviGdI61rV6zPwHkjdQhdUAeRa4FMI814uiZMnrc7H8qKxuebaDNBSsgNh4u3eEv7EcqQ4lQh.BJTjIB5RdpGYffKb6PYak45coJDBvtXp4YaCDBCFLOWUJJdK3UiWp3qN6JDJQ51G8Qe1CS1XiDZk6TXs5SBtHmsxQ.XcABmk595c8ISliE7OrOdF48fUub.sDC6qsVDm519CEb8YcgGgl7fC39aCIHG8dvpBfyfm50RD1SSvvqqwwgwL2rwkTGaRmcLGDRPB5hnslZaWRYdKMRLevx5GwZv9m67BZvXk6oeNkAlfoo6AvWJO4HoPDaJNL8rfJVvM3ckKprdR6ZUBQ71eVIXtC506igho6nWJ4ltJHuzAQnP6AqSW4rrq8aOniVL5rE4SAV0luVumD7GHsoM36TSIEgk.cc84l1MO4UspIpvMdGNgfs.pAK5w1GKdvSChwgqz3pSeTj6Am47rDesEBGvulHwWR7mUMshLAlW7wiRbmpvQZZ6S3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6kov6DLJkp6QoCi6vHQA38irDuDsLEclJIdfA1vwpTmD6lRMQwmZ4OKhCHali9N.6Nof3D0sHmKjQWDUAn6R9Gnr8vKGiAcXrF0i4LnFuIyiDlU6s55r8ywqECbRcZnclknh3KujIzYDdkbafTNN8Wy8181vvJEXwggL6oUqk1NjoDMTveXn3YB.DIT1LOgCJloZ91C8p9wd6ehuQJAh3BrHCoCviGdI61rV6zPwHkjdQhdUAeRa4FMI814uiZMnrc7H8qKxuebaDNBSsgNh4u3eEv7EcqQ4lQh.BJTjIB5RdpGYffKb6PYak45coJDBvtXp4YaCDBCFLOWUJJdK3UiWp3qN6JDJQ51G8Qe1CS1XiDZk6TXs5SBtHmsxQ.XcABmk595c8ISliE7OrOdF48fUub.sDC6qsVDm519CEb8YcgGgl7fC39aCIHG8dvpBfyfm50RD1SSvvqqwwgwL2rwkTGaRmcLGDRPB5hnslZaWRYdKMRLevx5GwZv9m67BZvXk6oeNkAlfoo6AvWJO4HoPDaJNL8rfJVvM3ckKprdR6ZUBQ71eVIXtC506igho6nWJ4ltJHuzAQnP6AqSW4rrq8aOniVL5rE4SAV0luVumD7GHsoM36TSIEgk.cc84l1MO4UspIpvMdGNgfs.pAK5w1GKdvSChwgqz3pSeTj6Am47rDesEBGvulHwWR7mUMshLAlW7wiRbmpvQZZ6S3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
138 EAST 112TH ST (Continued) S106470064
All Materials:
Site ID: 306253
Operable Unit ID: 886424
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 490459
Material Code: 0003A
Material Name: #6 fuel oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: .00
Units: L
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
H60 132 EAST 112TH ST. LLC NY AST U004044987
ESE 138 EAST 112TH STREET N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.094 mi.
495 ft. Site 3 of 24 in cluster H
Relative: AST:
Lower Region: STATE
Actual: DEC Region: 2
16 ft. Site Status: Unregulated/Closed
Facility Id: 2-609666
Program Type: PBS
UTM X: 589092.65448
UTM Y: 4516668.57301
Expiration Date: N/A
Site Type: Other
Affiliation Records:
Site Id: 59043

Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

Facility Owner

132 EAST 112TH STREET, LLC
VICE PRESIDENT
DEBORAH WIDORKELR
132 EAST 112TH ST., LLC
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10029-2616

001

(212) 869-5300

Not reported

Not reported

KXTANG

2004-08-12

59043

Facility Operator

132 EAST 112TH ST. LLC
Not reported

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
132 EAST 112TH ST. LLC (Continued) u004044987
State: NN
Zip Code: Not reported
Country Code: 001
Phone: (212) 869-5300
EMail: Not reported
Fax Number: Not reported
Modified By: KXTANG
Date Last Modified: 2004-08-12
Site Id: 59043

Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Emergency Contact
132 EAST 112TH STREET, LLC
Not reported

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

001

N/A

Not reported

Not reported
KXTANG
2004-08-12

59043

Mail Contact

132 EAST 112TH STREET, LLC
VICE PRESIDENT
DEBORAH WIDORKELR
132 EAST 112TH ST
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10029-2616

001

(212) 869-5300

Not reported

Not reported

KXTANG

2004-09-02

001

179726

0003

#6 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

JOO - Dispenser - None

DO0O0 - Pipe Type - No Piping

A00 - Tank Internal Protection - None

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
KOO - Spill Prevention - None
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
132 EAST 112TH ST. LLC (Continued) u004044987
CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping
FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None
100 - Overfill - None
Tank Location: 6
Tank Type: Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
Tank Status: Closed - Removed
Pipe Model: Not reported
Install Date: Not reported
Capacity Gallons: 5000
Tightness Test Method: NN
Date Test: Not reported
Next Test Date: Not reported
Date Tank Closed: 05/05/2004
Register: True
Modified By: KXTANG
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Material Name: #6 fuel oil (on-site consumption)
161 WOOJIN EASTMORE CLEANERS INC EDR Hist Cleaner 1018411093
WNW 1325 5TH AVE STORE7 N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.094 mi.
496 ft. Site 1 of 26 in cluster |
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Higher
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
19 ft. 2011 WOOJIN EASTMORE CLEANERS INC Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
2012 WOOJIN EASTMORE CLEANERS INC Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
2013 WOOJIN EASTMORE CLEANERS INC Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
2014 WOOJIN EASTMORE CLEANERS INC Garment Pressing And Cleaners’ Agents
F62 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 42026 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1017777263
South 1503 PARK AVE FINDS NYP004551552
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.094 mi.
496 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster F
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 07/03/2014
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 42026
16 ft. Facility address: 1503 PARK AVE

NEW YORK, NY 10029
NYP004551552

IRVING PL, 15TH FL NE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
THOMAS TEELING
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone: 212-460-3770
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Non-Generator
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 42026 (Continued) 1017777263

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 06/03/2014
Site name: CON EDISON
Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 06/03/2014
Site name: CON EDISON
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:

Registry ID: 110063816624

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

F63 CON EDISON NY MANIFEST S117062772
South 1503 PARK AVE N/A

<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029

0.094 mi.

496 ft. Site 5 of 7in cluster F

Relative: NY MANIFEST:

Lower Country: USA

Actual: EPA ID: NYP004551552

16 ft. Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: 1503 PARK AV
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6kov6DLJkp6QoCi6vHQA38irDuDsLEclJIdfA1vwpTmD6lRMQwmZ4OKhCHali9N.6Nof3D0sHmKjQWDUAn6R9Gnr8vKGiAcXrF0i4LnFuIyiDlU6s55r8ywqECbRcZnclknh3KujIzYDdkbafTNN8Wy8181vvJEXwggL6oUqk1NjoDMTveXn3YB.DIT1LOgCJloZ91C8p9wd6ehuQJAh3BrHCoCviGdI61rV6zPwHkjdQhdUAeRa4FMI814uiZMnrc7H8qKxuebaDNBSsgNh4u3eEv7EcqQ4lQh.BJTjIB5RdpGYffKb6PYak45coJDBvtXp4YaCDBCFLOWUJJdK3UiWp3qN6JDJQ51G8Qe1CS1XiDZk6TXs5SBtHmsxQ.XcABmk595c8ISliE7OrOdF48fUub.sDC6qsVDm519CEb8YcgGgl7fC39aCIHG8dvpBfyfm50RD1SSvvqqwwgwL2rwkTGaRmcLGDRPB5hnslZaWRYdKMRLevx5GwZv9m67BZvXk6oeNkAlfoo6AvWJO4HoPDaJNL8rfJVvM3ckKprdR6ZUBQ71e4IXtC506igho6nWJ3ltJHuzAQnP6AqSW4rrq8aOniVL5rE4SAV0luVumD7GHsoM3ATSIEgk.cc84l1MOAUspIpvMdGNgfs.pAK5w1GKdvSChwgqz5pSeTj6Am47rDesE9GvulHwWR7mUMshL6lW7wiRbmpvQZZ6S3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6kov6DLJkp6QoCi6vHQA38irDuDsLEclJIdfA1vwpTmD6lRMQwmZ4OKhCHali9N.6Nof3D0sHmKjQWDUAn6R9Gnr8vKGiAcXrF0i4LnFuIyiDlU6s55r8ywqECbRcZnclknh3KujIzYDdkbafTNN8Wy8181vvJEXwggL6oUqk1NjoDMTveXn3YB.DIT1LOgCJloZ91C8p9wd6ehuQJAh3BrHCoCviGdI61rV6zPwHkjdQhdUAeRa4FMI814uiZMnrc7H8qKxuebaDNBSsgNh4u3eEv7EcqQ4lQh.BJTjIB5RdpGYffKb6PYak45coJDBvtXp4YaCDBCFLOWUJJdK3UiWp3qN6JDJQ51G8Qe1CS1XiDZk6TXs5SBtHmsxQ.XcABmk595c8ISliE7OrOdF48fUub.sDC6qsVDm519CEb8YcgGgl7fC39aCIHG8dvpBfyfm50RD1SSvvqqwwgwL2rwkTGaRmcLGDRPB5hnslZaWRYdKMRLevx5GwZv9m67BZvXk6oeNkAlfoo6AvWJO4HoPDaJNL8rfJVvM3ckKprdR6ZUBQ71e4IXtC506igho6nWJ3ltJHuzAQnP6AqSW4rrq8aOniVL5rE4SAV0luVumD7GHsoM3ATSIEgk.cc84l1MOAUspIpvMdGNgfs.pAK5w1GKdvSChwgqz5pSeTj6Am47rDesE9GvulHwWR7mUMshL6lW7wiRbmpvQZZ6S3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S117062772
Code: BP
Location Address 2: SB42026
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: NEW YORK
Location State: NY
Location Zip: 10029

Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Not reported

NYP004551552
CON EDISON
CON EDISON
4 IRVING PL
15TH ST
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2014
NJ0000027193
Not reported
06/03/2014
06/03/2014

Not reported
06/06/2014

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004551552
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
013255213JJK

z2z2zz2z2zZ22Z2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S117062772
Quantity: 500
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
E64 CON EDISON NY MANIFEST S117318708
North 1730 MADISON AV N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.096 mi.
509 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster E
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Country: USA
Actual: EPA ID: NYP004662730
23 ft. Facility Status: Not reported

Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:

1730 MADISON AV

BP
SB50733
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004662730
CON EDISON
CON EDISON
4 IRVING PL
15TH FL
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2014
NJ0000027193
Not reported
09/22/2014
09/22/2014
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6sqi665es54gqmpKiP4J3jHQ6PZ35nsweAunAfhR5dSx4Dtmgp6h4U9lmYJGpaM7K1kl3IDlPeMu4XOGJjjA9blXjCaFHWyVQ.I34aIZPHHwZrnn3rOs8UKenl.8sr.fwrKZ3sdIAiZUuxYGntdd87nCfsothpCURiyI668vsIUpqwJDiVrO3YrZ6ceC5t3teNUh9Cwm5IvG4yHQgkZh3JdUmYq7pf4FKnnf6C7WPoLS4JN4JOTa4KAvjF1GHz4pQLQn8fzFPtN.Z5TX3kBm4aoTnJ7ssj17w8.iBb8uAobvuyuDnpd76ZAfsCURqjyCi9aK4mEq6BeK5Wz4ea9U3DNB5cHa4z9OgxZq8VItmxfjp637KVEF5hOgPFx440F3JdM15l.wjyMUHAmkQ64S4MiEPWu3ZoVR3zz35VlOnMTgsb4FwTgB3rR1Aj.xufGfnpUc5YOZfN1jhEI9RbCd2pwqdX.BSTzCxv9j5nc7DqFEtCYAmMXrvUERpjvF6wdFhJJd6RW8sieVqEnHi7uB4LbS6x.P5kaGe61V36465OQj4.LBgdTHVtpImfIhpcwzK4hE4VKMPHlt4fZbJCGc4L4kj3zPHQDUQP90ApsoPskHZcEm3bVI3HBJnlWzs38XwCcW9puOAhUpuvtanq8p5VKgf6dxhwZ0RWioA637dpOzS1LpxVswAp7XDfOatmo9mpms5UqOpBBw6yGIhCBj3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6sqi665es54gqmpKiP4J3jHQ6PZ35nsweAunAfhR5dSx4Dtmgp6h4U9lmYJGpaM7K1kl3IDlPeMu4XOGJjjA9blXjCaFHWyVQ.I34aIZPHHwZrnn3rOs8UKenl.8sr.fwrKZ3sdIAiZUuxYGntdd87nCfsothpCURiyI668vsIUpqwJDiVrO3YrZ6ceC5t3teNUh9Cwm5IvG4yHQgkZh3JdUmYq7pf4FKnnf6C7WPoLS4JN4JOTa4KAvjF1GHz4pQLQn8fzFPtN.Z5TX3kBm4aoTnJ7ssj17w8.iBb8uAobvuyuDnpd76ZAfsCURqjyCi9aK4mEq6BeK5Wz4ea9U3DNB5cHa4z9OgxZq8VItmxfjp637KVEF5hOgPFx440F3JdM15l.wjyMUHAmkQ64S4MiEPWu3ZoVR3zz35VlOnMTgsb4FwTgB3rR1Aj.xufGfnpUc5YOZfN1jhEI9RbCd2pwqdX.BSTzCxv9j5nc7DqFEtCYAmMXrvUERpjvF6wdFhJJd6RW8sieVqEnHi7uB4LbS6x.P5kaGe61V36465OQj4.LBgdTHVtpImfIhpcwzK4hE4VKMPHlt4fZbJCGc4L4kj3zPHQDUQP90ApsoPskHZcEm3bVI3HBJnlWzs38XwCcW9puOAhUpuvtanq8p5VKgf6dxhwZ0RWioA637dpOzS1LpxVswAp7XDfOatmo9mpms5UqOpBBw6yGIhCBj3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S117318708
Trans2 Recv Date: Not reported
TSD Site Recv Date: 09/26/2014
Part A Recv Date: Not reported
Part B Recv Date: Not reported
Generator EPA ID: NYP004662730
Transl EPA ID: Not reported
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NJD002200046
TSDF ID 2: Not reported
Manifest Tracking Number: 013255806JJK
Import Indicator: N
Export Indicator: N
Discr Quantity Indicator: N
Discr Type Indicator: N
Discr Residue Indicator: N
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: N
Discr Full Reject Indicator: N
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: H110
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 1000
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
H65 PUBLIC SCHOOL 101 - MANHATTAN M101 NY AST U003394183
SE 141 EAST 111TH STREET N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.098 mi.
515 ft. Site 4 of 24 in cluster H
Relative: AST:
Lower Region: STATE
Actual: DEC Region: 2
16 ft. Site Status: Unregulated/Closed
Facility Id: 2-353787
Program Type: PBS
UTM X: 589095.49460
UTM Y: 4516621.31278
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6sqi665es54gqmpKiP4J3jHQ6PZ35nsweAunAfhR5dSx4Dtmgp6h4U9lmYJGpaM7K1kl3IDlPeMu4XOGJjjA9blXjCaFHWyVQ.I34aIZPHHwZrnn3rOs8UKenl.8sr.fwrKZ3sdIAiZUuxYGntdd87nCfsothpCURiyI668vsIUpqwJDiVrO3YrZ6ceC5t3teNUh9Cwm5IvG4yHQgkZh3JdUmYq7pf4FKnnf6C7WPoLS4JN4JOTa4KAvjF1GHz4pQLQn8fzFPtN.Z5TX3kBm4aoTnJ7ssj17w8.iBb8uAobvuyuDnpd76ZAfsCURqjyCi9aK4mEq6BeK5Wz4ea9U3DNB5cHa4z9OgxZq8VItmxfjp637KVEF5hOgPFx440F3JdM15l.wjyMUHAmkQ64S4MiEPWu3ZoVR3zz35VlOnMTgsb4FwTgB3rR1Aj.xufGfnpUc5YOZfN1jhEI9RbCd2pwqdX.BSTzCxv9j5nc7DqFEtCYAmMXrvUERpjvF6wdFhJJd6RW8sieVqEnHi7uB4LbS6x.P5kaGe61V36465OQj4.LBgdTHVtpImfIhpcwzK4hE4VKMPHlt4fZbJCGc4L4kj3zPHQDUQP90ApsoPskHZcEm3bVI6HBJnlWzs38XwCcW4puOAhUpuvtanq8pBVKgf6dxhwZ0RWioA637dpOzS1LpxVsw3p7XDfOatmo9mpmsBUqOpBBw6yGIhCBj3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6sqi665es54gqmpKiP4J3jHQ6PZ35nsweAunAfhR5dSx4Dtmgp6h4U9lmYJGpaM7K1kl3IDlPeMu4XOGJjjA9blXjCaFHWyVQ.I34aIZPHHwZrnn3rOs8UKenl.8sr.fwrKZ3sdIAiZUuxYGntdd87nCfsothpCURiyI668vsIUpqwJDiVrO3YrZ6ceC5t3teNUh9Cwm5IvG4yHQgkZh3JdUmYq7pf4FKnnf6C7WPoLS4JN4JOTa4KAvjF1GHz4pQLQn8fzFPtN.Z5TX3kBm4aoTnJ7ssj17w8.iBb8uAobvuyuDnpd76ZAfsCURqjyCi9aK4mEq6BeK5Wz4ea9U3DNB5cHa4z9OgxZq8VItmxfjp637KVEF5hOgPFx440F3JdM15l.wjyMUHAmkQ64S4MiEPWu3ZoVR3zz35VlOnMTgsb4FwTgB3rR1Aj.xufGfnpUc5YOZfN1jhEI9RbCd2pwqdX.BSTzCxv9j5nc7DqFEtCYAmMXrvUERpjvF6wdFhJJd6RW8sieVqEnHi7uB4LbS6x.P5kaGe61V36465OQj4.LBgdTHVtpImfIhpcwzK4hE4VKMPHlt4fZbJCGc4L4kj3zPHQDUQP90ApsoPskHZcEm3bVI6HBJnlWzs38XwCcW4puOAhUpuvtanq8pBVKgf6dxhwZ0RWioA637dpOzS1LpxVsw3p7XDfOatmo9mpmsBUqOpBBw6yGIhCBj3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PUBLIC SCHOOL 101 - MANHATTAN M101 (Continued)

Expiration Date:
Site Type:

Affiliation Records:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:

N/A
School

17565

Facility Owner

NYC DEPT OF EDUCATION
MANAGER, FUEL DIVISION
MUNENDRA SHARMA

44-36 VERNON BOULEVARD
Not reported

LONG ISLAND CITY

NY

11101

001

(718) 349-5752
MSHARMA@SCHOOLS.NYC.GOV
Not reported

DAFRANCI

2017-04-24

17565

Mail Contact

NYC DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Not reported

MUNENDRA SHARMA

FIELD OPERATIONS-FUEL DIVISION
44-36 VERNON BOULEVARD

LONG ISLAND CITY

NY

11101

001

(718) 349-5752
MSHARMA@SCHOOLS.NYC.GOV
Not reported

DAFRANCI

2017-04-26

17565

Emergency Contact
NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Not reported

KEN MAHADEO
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

999

(646) 210-7918

Not reported

Not reported
MFLEONAR
2017-10-11

17565
Facility Operator
PUBLIC SCHOOL 101 - MANHATTAN M101

U003394183
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PUBLIC SCHOOL 101 - MANHATTAN M101 (Continued)

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:
City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:

Tank Status:

Pipe Model:

Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:
Tightness Test Method:
Date Test:

Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:
Register:

Modified By:

Last Modified:
Material Name:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Not reported
BERTHA DUARTE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
001

(212) 876-0297
Not reported
Not reported
NRLOMBAR
2015-02-18

001

34414

0003

#6 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

A0O0 - Tank Internal Protection - None

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lron

FO1 - Pipe External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
KOO - Spill Prevention - None

CO01 - Pipe Location - Aboveground

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

EOQO - Piping Secondary Containment - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm

GO02 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/access)
LOO - Piping Leak Detection - None

3

Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron

Closed - Removed

Not reported

04/29/1960

7500

NN

Not reported

Not reported

04/04/2014

True

NRLOMBAR

04/14/2017

#6 fuel oil (on-site consumption)

002

34415

0003

#6 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

U003394183
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PUBLIC SCHOOL 101 - MANHATTAN M101 (Continued)

Equipment Records:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:

Tank Status:
Pipe Model:
Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:

Tightness Test Method:

Date Test:

Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:
Register:

Modified By:

Last Modified:
Material Name:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:

Equipment Records:

Tank Location:
Tank Type:

Tank Status:
Pipe Model:
Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:

Tightness Test Method:

Date Test:
Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

CO1 - Pipe Location - Aboveground

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lron

FO1 - Pipe External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
KOO - Spill Prevention - None

GO02 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/access)
EOO - Piping Secondary Containment - None

HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

102 - Overfill - High Level Alarm

LOO - Piping Leak Detection - None

3

Steel/Carbon Steel/Iron

Closed - Removed

Not reported

04/29/1960

7500

NN

Not reported

Not reported

04/04/2014

True

NRLOMBAR

04/14/2017

#6 fuel oil (on-site consumption)

003
251473

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

EOO - Piping Secondary Containment - None

KO1 - Spill Prevention - Catch Basin

A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron

FO1 - Pipe External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
CO01 - Pipe Location - Aboveground

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)

GO01 - Tank Secondary Containment - Diking (Aboveground)
LOO - Piping Leak Detection - None

105 - Overfill - Vent Whistle

HO2 - Tank Leak Detection - Interstitial - Manual Monitoring
3

Steel/Carbon Steel/lron

Closed - Removed

Not reported

02/07/2014

4000

Not reported

Not reported

12/31/2016

U003394183
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PUBLIC SCHOOL 101 - MANHATTAN M101 (Continued) U003394183
Register: True
Modified By: DAFRANCI
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Material Name: #2 fuel oil (on-site consumption)
H66 NYC DEPT OF EDUCATION - PS 101M RCRA-SQG 1004759392
SE 141 E 111TH ST NY MANIFEST NYRO000009498
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.098 mi.
515 ft. Site 5 of 24 in cluster H
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 11/05/2013
Actual: Facility name: NYC DEPT OF EDUCATION - PS 101M
16 ft. Facility address: 141 E 111TH ST

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:

NEW YORK, NY 10029

NYR000009498

THOMSON AVE

LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11101

ALEXANDER LEMPERT

THOMSON AVE

LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11101

us

718-472-8501

ALEMPERT@NYCSCA.ORG

02

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NYC BD OF ED

28-11 QUEENS PLZ N
LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11101
us

718-349-5600

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Municipal

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

NYC DEPT OF SCHOOL FACILITIES
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Municipal

Operator
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NYC DEPT OF EDUCATION - PS 101M (Continued)

Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

08/18/1927
Not reported

NYC BD OF ED
28-11 QUEENS PLZ N

LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11101

us

718-349-5600

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Municipal
Owner

Not reported
Not reported

NYC DEPT OF EDUCATION
THOMSON AVE

LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11101

us

718-472-8501

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Municipal
Owner
08/18/1927
Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: B004
Waste name: B004
Waste code: B007
Waste name: B0OO7

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/01/2007

Site name:
Classification:

NYC BD OF ED - PUBLIC SCHOOL 101 MAN

Not a generator, verified

1004759392
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NYC DEPT OF EDUCATION - PS 101M (Continued) 1004759392

Date form received by agency: 01/01/2006

Site name:
Classification:

NYC BD OF ED - PUBLIC SCHOOL 101 MAN
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 07/27/1995

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

Generator Ship Date:

Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:

NYC BD OF ED - PUBLIC SCHOOL 101 MAN
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

D000
Not Defined

D008
LEAD

No violations found

USA
NYR000009498
Not reported
2750 LAFAYETTE AVENUE
BP

Not reported
Not reported
NEW YORK

NY

10465

Not reported

NYR000009498

NYC BOARD OF EDUCATION - PS 101
NYC BOARD OF EDUCATION - PS 101
28-11 QUEENS PLAZA NORTH

Not reported

LONG ISLAND CITY

NY

11101

Not reported

USA

7183495660

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015
MAC300016672
Not reported
10/19/2015
10/19/2015

Not reported
10/22/2015

Not reported
Not reported
NYR000009498
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NYC DEPT OF EDUCATION - PS 101M (Continued) 1004759392
TSDF ID 1: NYDO077444263
TSDF ID 2: Not reported
Manifest Tracking Number: 008915105FLE
Import Indicator: N
Export Indicator: N
Discr Quantity Indicator: N
Discr Type Indicator: N
Discr Residue Indicator: N
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: N
Discr Full Reject Indicator: N
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: H141
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 5
Units: K - Kilograms (2.2 pounds)
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: DF - Fiberboard or plastic drums (glass)
Handling Method: L Landfill.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: B007
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
22 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
E67 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50742 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016450977
NNE 1733 MADISON AVE FRONT OF NY MANIFEST NYP004300117
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.098 mi.
515 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 05/09/2013
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50742
22 ft. Facility address: 1733 MADISON AVE FRONT OF

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

NEW YORK, NY 10029
NYP004300117
RICARDO CARTY

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
646-772-3407

Not reported

02

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6dtH6s6Ld7.DtwYnHgqY3SOasPIO6uNkLNv0AwkS7Rov.el9Ddiz4DlswajJYOKonM6T3wZ0gSSjqZiJY9Tb9nCtSFbEOjBUazsG44nCPHOsI0uAOvyv818ouspWNwwlk6OL3xaQNB81vMU70DAd8JvpwrpJkt7NSn0D6DNbdIDytMiiHi1c33BgsFUV6umHLcuy90w57asX.6uzDbrD34iPwU9XYyS9nGAT67.dgwYAqZqCYu174UHCSfRROLTsaIZl8oIoPqvoI.4iOMKx4Rr7uabANykhkW4cBhSnNahtvn9508Hf6NNJdSHatY.kHAgo4jU9sC3T6kRCLdeJ39g.7EAW.qX5Dd8V89Y6wSvaYN1OnYcz5BJlgi7lqXeuY3yY5.I3SKeROybPaXwP4rIDPsksI3L9OwY75xXkuKBwNwBLkfBe3kgDN6xcvAA500co5AqnwhDLkyi3SRjl2FuYRdnhoBH6vOBq5zGZer5AlUvs9frIvY3nd4wQibAszbrQ6BG9doQCt58WHI8k4TAYsfOT6xWyLJjH3Zhf7Twq.O3gDgMX4Ys6woKtYTPLn8Xa3Uhwg1osqttbYtsK3qUXSWibOIVpajJ97zatP6tFI4cJOgLGAuBKuwXxNPcWkY9H83yXNwdFvjwQ0ltpCrJiwFE6kuKCSDzw6fk4RVy7oxIkvCNNCRVmeQHDl7LT9jPv5RRSda98imtXzvLK3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6dtH6s6Ld7.DtwYnHgqY3SOasPIO6uNkLNv0AwkS7Rov.el9Ddiz4DlswajJYOKonM6T3wZ0gSSjqZiJY9Tb9nCtSFbEOjBUazsG44nCPHOsI0uAOvyv818ouspWNwwlk6OL3xaQNB81vMU70DAd8JvpwrpJkt7NSn0D6DNbdIDytMiiHi1c33BgsFUV6umHLcuy90w57asX.6uzDbrD34iPwU9XYyS9nGAT67.dgwYAqZqCYu174UHCSfRROLTsaIZl8oIoPqvoI.4iOMKx4Rr7uabANykhkW4cBhSnNahtvn9508Hf6NNJdSHatY.kHAgo4jU9sC3T6kRCLdeJ39g.7EAW.qX5Dd8V89Y6wSvaYN1OnYcz5BJlgi7lqXeuY3yY5.I3SKeROybPaXwP4rIDPsksI3L9OwY75xXkuKBwNwBLkfBe3kgDN6xcvAA500co5AqnwhDLkyi3SRjl2FuYRdnhoBH6vOBq5zGZer5AlUvs9frIvY3nd4wQibAszbrQ6BG9doQCt58WHI8k4TAYsfOT6xWyLJjH3Zhf7Twq.O3gDgMX4Ys6woKtYTPLn8Xa3Uhwg1osqttbYtsK3qUXSWibOIVpajJ97zatP6tFI4cJOgLGAuBKuwXxNPcWkY9H83yXNwdFvjwQ0ltpCrJiwFE6kuKCSDzw6fk4RVy7oxIkvCNNCRVmeQHDl7LT9jPv5RRSda98imtXzvLK3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50742 (Continued) 1016450977

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:
User oil refiner:
Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:
Used oil transporter:

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 04/
Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status: No

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

No
): No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

09/2013

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50742
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

violations found

USA

NYP004300117

Not reported

F/O 1733 MADISON AVE
BP

SERVICE BOX # 50742
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004300117
CON EDISON
TOM TEELING
4 IRVING PLACE 15TH FLOOR
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA
2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013
NJ0000027193
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 50742 (Continued) 1016450977
Generator Ship Date: 04/09/2013
Transl Recv Date: 04/09/2013
Trans2 Recv Date: Not reported
TSD Site Recv Date: 04/10/2013
Part A Recv Date: Not reported
Part B Recv Date: Not reported
Generator EPA ID: NYP004300117
Transl EPA ID: Not reported
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NJD002200046
TSDF ID 2: Not reported
Manifest Tracking Number: 010708376JJK
Import Indicator: N
Export Indicator: N
Discr Quantity Indicator: N
Discr Type Indicator: N
Discr Residue Indicator: N
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: N
Discr Full Reject Indicator: N
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: H110
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 500
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
J68 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18230 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016451103
SSE 132 E 110TH ST NY MANIFEST NYP004301420
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.099 mi.
525 ft. Site 1 of 22 in cluster J
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 05/15/2013
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18230
16 ft. Facility address: 132 E 110TH ST

EPA ID:

NEW YORK, NY 10029
NYP004301420
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6dtH6s6Ld7.DtwYnHgqY3SOasPIO6uNkLNv0AwkS7Rov.el9Ddiz4DlswajJYOKonM6T3wZ0gSSjqZiJY9Tb9nCtSFbEOjBUazsG44nCPHOsI0uAOvyv818ouspWNwwlk6OL3xaQNB81vMU70DAd8JvpwrpJkt7NSn0D6DNbdIDytMiiHi1c33BgsFUV6umHLcuy90w57asX.6uzDbrD34iPwU9XYyS9nGAT67.dgwYAqZqCYu174UHCSfRROLTsaIZl8oIoPqvoI.4iOMKx4Rr7uabANykhkW4cBhSnNahtvn9508Hf6NNJdSHatY.kHAgo4jU9sC3T6kRCLdeJ39g.7EAW.qX5Dd8V89Y6wSvaYN1OnYcz5BJlgi7lqXeuY3yY5.I3SKeROybPaXwP4rIDPsksI3L9OwY75xXkuKBwNwBLkfBe3kgDN6xcvAA500co5AqnwhDLkyi3SRjl2FuYRdnhoBH6vOBq5zGZer5AlUvs9frIvY3nd4wQibAszbrQ6BG9doQCt58WHI8k4TAYsfOT6xWyLJjH3Zhf7Twq.O3gDgMX4Ys6woKtYTPLn8Xa3Uhwg1osqttbYtsK4qUXSWibOIVpajJ99zatP6tFI4cJOgLG7uBKuwXxNPcWkY9H83yXNwdFvjwQ0ltp3rJiwFE6kuKCSDzwCfk4RVy7oxIkvCNNARVmeQHDl7LT9jPvARRSda98imtXzvLK3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6dtH6s6Ld7.DtwYnHgqY3SOasPIO6uNkLNv0AwkS7Rov.el9Ddiz4DlswajJYOKonM6T3wZ0gSSjqZiJY9Tb9nCtSFbEOjBUazsG44nCPHOsI0uAOvyv818ouspWNwwlk6OL3xaQNB81vMU70DAd8JvpwrpJkt7NSn0D6DNbdIDytMiiHi1c33BgsFUV6umHLcuy90w57asX.6uzDbrD34iPwU9XYyS9nGAT67.dgwYAqZqCYu174UHCSfRROLTsaIZl8oIoPqvoI.4iOMKx4Rr7uabANykhkW4cBhSnNahtvn9508Hf6NNJdSHatY.kHAgo4jU9sC3T6kRCLdeJ39g.7EAW.qX5Dd8V89Y6wSvaYN1OnYcz5BJlgi7lqXeuY3yY5.I3SKeROybPaXwP4rIDPsksI3L9OwY75xXkuKBwNwBLkfBe3kgDN6xcvAA500co5AqnwhDLkyi3SRjl2FuYRdnhoBH6vOBq5zGZer5AlUvs9frIvY3nd4wQibAszbrQ6BG9doQCt58WHI8k4TAYsfOT6xWyLJjH3Zhf7Twq.O3gDgMX4Ys6woKtYTPLn8Xa3Uhwg1osqttbYtsK4qUXSWibOIVpajJ99zatP6tFI4cJOgLG7uBKuwXxNPcWkY9H83yXNwdFvjwQ0ltp3rJiwFE6kuKCSDzwCfk4RVy7oxIkvCNNARVmeQHDl7LT9jPvARRSda98imtXzvLK3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18230 (Continued) 1016451103

Handler Activities Summary:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

JUAN RODRIGUEZ

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

347-865-5931

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 04/15/2013

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18230
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

USA
NYP004301420
Not reported

132 E 110TH ST
BP

SERV BOX 18230
Not reported
NEW YORK

NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004301420

CON EDISON

CON EDISON

4 IRVING PL 15TH FL
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10003

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18230 (Continued)

Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.

Country:

USA
2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013
NJ0000027193
Not reported
04/15/2013
04/15/2013

Not reported
04/17/2013

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004301420
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
010708440JJK

z2zz2z2zzZ222

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
600

P - Pounds
1

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1

D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

USA

1016451103
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Fu42lFpfusx2T0280lnT992pvdfNd3YSscuxiB28YT.x0az8eb8CY0W.3cJnZvTqw7Jo9Hu2.02YUvktdpT7NaNr4d4b4I7F9XuUq2DY2Wxlje8aIpGVflg2Z7sCqxgk5vXT0c0Pj3CE88K0Du7CUnnxTNe3I29QG2cwAMtvjsd534FNF4JuKI39.2UglXJ23Zp9Rf3L7D2spEx2d4eNT8S0Da4ZA8fi0iq3AsnxUT.F4hA9Tb2hG2iqvO6d.a4boNhBdze1yhYZHSAZ4c3c4purNuGkiesB.r4GcFw4u3g3hg2Mmlt722apcRfy53nKsoixDp2nUTcx0DC3LS8mF0n58A0nRNTZg6Nx9HG2Pi7mwv7ndB.3.LNOldt93yLYKeSma2EUcyAuTf54DiAwBw02
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Fu42lFpfusx2T0280lnT992pvdfNd3YSscuxiB28YT.x0az8eb8CY0W.3cJnZvTqw7Jo9Hu2.02YUvktdpT7NaNr4d4b4I7F9XuUq2DY2Wxlje8aIpGVflg2Z7sCqxgk5vXT0c0Pj3CE88K0Du7CUnnxTNe3I29QG2cwAMtvjsd534FNF4JuKI39.2UglXJ23Zp9Rf3L7D2spEx2d4eNT8S0Da4ZA8fi0iq3AsnxUT.F4hA9Tb2hG2iqvO6d.a4boNhBdze1yhYZHSAZ4c3c4purNuGkiesB.r4GcFw4u3g3hg2Mmlt722apcRfy53nKsoixDp2nUTcx0DC3LS8mF0n58A0nRNTZg6Nx9HG2Pi7mwv7ndB.3.LNOldt93yLYKeSma2EUcyAuTf54DiAwBw02

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18230 (Continued)

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

NYP004725826

Not reported

132 110 ST & LEXINGTON AV
BP

SB18230

Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004725826
CON EDISON
CON EDISON
4 IRVING PL
15TH FL
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2015
NJD003812047
Not reported
02/04/2015
02/04/2015

Not reported
02/09/2015

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004725826
Not reported
Not reported
NJD991291105
Not reported
002610315GBF

z2z2zz2z2zZ22Z2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016451103
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18230 (Continued) 1016451103
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 500
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
G69 RESIDENTIAL BUILDING NY Spills  S106736388
Wsw 19-21 EAST 109TH ST N/A
<1/8 MANHATTAN, NY
0.100 mi.
530 ft. Site 13 of 22 in cluster G
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 0410569
Actual: Facility Type: ER
17 ft. Spill Number: 0410569
DER Facility ID: 270824
Site ID: 335580
DEC Region: 2
Closed Date: 2004-12-27
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: C3
SWIS: 3101
Spill Date: 2004-12-23
Investigator: MXTIPPLE
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2004-12-23
CID: 408
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Notifier: Affected Persons

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2004-12-23

2006-11-10

LEVITES MANAGEMENT
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
19-21 EAST 109 STREET
001

LEVITES MANAGEMENT
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Fu42lFpfusx2T0280lnT992pvdfNd3YSscuxiB28YT.x0az8eb8CY0W.3cJnZvTqw7Jo9Hu2.02YUvktdpT7NaNr4d4b4I7F9XuUq2DY2Wxlje8aIpGVflg2Z7sCqxgk5vXT0c0Pj3CE88K0Du7CUnnxTNe3I29QG2cwAMtvjsd534FNF4JuKI39.2UglXJ23Zp9Rf3L7D2spEx2d4eNT8S0Da4ZA8fi0iq3AsnxUT.F4hA9Tb2hG2iqvO6d.a4boNhBdze1yhYZHSAZ4c3c4purNuGkiesB.r4GcFw4u3g3hg2Mmlt722apcRfy53nKsoixDp2nUTcx0DC3LS8mF0n58A0nRNTZg6Nx9HG2Pi7mwv7ndB.3.LNOldt93yLYKeSma2EUcyAuTf54DiAwBw02
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Fu42lFpfusx2T0280lnT992pvdfNd3YSscuxiB28YT.x0az8eb8CY0W.3cJnZvTqw7Jo9Hu2.02YUvktdpT7NaNr4d4b4I7F9XuUq2DY2Wxlje8aIpGVflg2Z7sCqxgk5vXT0c0Pj3CE88K0Du7CUnnxTNe3I29QG2cwAMtvjsd534FNF4JuKI39.2UglXJ23Zp9Rf3L7D2spEx2d4eNT8S0Da4ZA8fi0iq3AsnxUT.F4hA9Tb2hG2iqvO6d.a4boNhBdze1yhYZHSAZ4c3c4purNuGkiesB.r4GcFw4u3g3hg2Mmlt722apcRfy53nKsoixDp2nUTcx0DC3LS8mF0n58A0nRNTZg6Nx9HG2Pi7mwv7ndB.3.LNOldt93yLYKeSma2EUcyAuTf54DiAwBw02

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING (Continued) S106736388
DEC Memo: "12/23/04 Tipple responded relieving Krimgold, PTC finally arrived
and began cleanup. The gross cleanup will be completed 12/23 and the
finish work is scheduled to proceed on 12/24. The building has been
directed to test/repair/replace the fill line and test the system
prior to it's next oil delivery. The building manager Juan
(646-379-1603) employed by Levites Realty is aware of what needs to
be done. UPDATING 1/14/05.....Tipple conducted a followup site
inspection, the cleanup was completed on 12/27/04 when tipple
visited. Manifests are to follow from PTC, "
Remarks: "Line going to the tank has a hole in it. Has not been cleaned up."
All Materials:
Site ID: 335580
Operable Unit ID: 1097640
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 577666
Material Code: 0002A
Material Name: #4 fuel oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 80.00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
G70 PVT DWELLING - TTF NY LTANKS S112231207
WSsw 19-21 EAST 109 ST N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY
0.100 mi.
530 ft. Site 14 of 22 in cluster G
Relative: LTANKS:
Lower Facility ID: 1205657
Actual: Site ID: 468619
17 ft. Closed Date: 2016-09-08
Spill Number: 1205657
Spill Date: 2012-09-06
Spill Cause: Tank Test Failure
Spill Source: Private Dwelling
Spill Class: C4
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
SWIS: 3101
Investigator: TIJDEMEO
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2012-09-06

CID:

Water Affected:
Spill Notifier:
Last Inspection:

Recommended Penalty:

Meets Standard:
UST Involvement:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:

Spiller Name:
Spiller Company:

Not reported
Not reported
Other

Not reported
False

False

False

0
2012-09-06
2016-09-08
Not reported
JOHN ROGERS
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PVT DWELLING - TTF (Continued) S112231207
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller County: 999
Spiller Contact: JOHN ROGERS
Spiller Phone: (732) 598-8920
Spiller Extention: Not reported
DEC Region: 2
DER Facility ID: 422906
DEC Memo: "9/21/12 TJD TTF letter sent (on E-DOCS). 4/3/13 AFrischeisen intern

Call with kate from Levites Realty. She referred me to Mike leon
(Leon@levitesrealty.com) but also stated that the tank in question

was removed in November 2012 and replaced with a new tank. | emailed
Mike Leon (cc TJ DeMeo) asking him to send over all relevant
documents. Email reproduced below: Hi Mr. Leon, | was referred to you
by Kate at your office. My name is Alejandro Frischeisen, an intern

for Tim DeMeo, at the NYS Department of Environmental Conservation.
I'm writing in regards to the open spill case at 19-21 E 109th St in
Manhattan, Spill # 1205657. We hadn't heard any updates following the
tank test failure September 2012. According to your PBS registration
#2-290726, the tank was closed in November 2012. Kate also stated
that the old tank was removed and a new tank put in place. In order

to move forward on the open spill case, | ask that you please send

over the original tank test failure report, any soil samples/analyses

that were taken to demonstrate no soil contamination, the documents
for the installation of the new tank, and the subsequent tightness

test performed on the new tank. These documents can all be emailed to
Tim DeMeo at tidemeo@gw.dec.state.ny.us. 9/8/16 TJD File review. PTC
is no longer in business, however, as part of operations shutdown DEC
DeMeo requested information regarding open spills called into hotline
by PTC without any further documentation provided. In 8/11/16 letter
report regarding this site, PTC provided the original failing tank

test report. As per report, the spill was associated with a dry leak

on 3K AST. As per above notes, the involved tank (AST) was replaced
in November 2012. Property owner has failed to provide any
documentation. As the tank test report indicates a dry leak and the

tank has been removed/replaced, the spill is administratively closed.
PTC report uploaded to DECDOCS."

Remarks: "3000gal agt"
All Materials:
Site ID: 468619
Operable Unit ID: 1218536
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2216924
Material Code: 0002A
Material Name: #4 fuel ol
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: Not reported
Units: G
Recovered: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G71 SOIL NY Spills  S111010798
WSswW 19-21 EAST 109TH ST N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY
0.100 mi.
530 ft. Site 15 of 22 in cluster G
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 1100017
Actual: Facility Type: ER
17 ft. Spill Number: 1100017
DER Facility ID: 401986
Site ID: 447382
DEC Region: 2
Closed Date: 2011-04-08
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 3101
Spill Date: 2011-04-01
Investigator: smsanges
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2011-04-01

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:
Material Name:
Case No.:
Material FA:
Quantity:
Units:
Recovered:
Oxygenate:

Not reported
Not reported
Private Dwelling
Other

Not reported
False

Not reported
Not reported
False

0

2011-04-01
2011-04-08

Not reported
UNKNOWN

Not reported
999

JOE MANSUETO

"Crystal completed cleanup”

"Caller advised the gauge on the fill tank was faulty and the tank
was overfilled and spilled onto sidewalk and a small amoujnt went

into the catch basin. Clean up is in process."

447382
1197538

01

2193843
0002A

#4 fuel ol
Not reported
Petroleum
7.00

G

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
172 CON EDISON NY MANIFEST S117064986
WNW 2E 111TH ST VAULT 8993 N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.101 mi.
531 ft. Site 2 of 26 in cluster |
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Country: USA
Actual: EPA ID: NYP004575098
19 ft. Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: 2E111ST
Code: BP
Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported

Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

NEW YORK
NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004575098
CON EDISON
TOM TEELING

4 IRVING PLACE 15TH FLOOR

Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2014
NJ0000027193
Not reported
06/24/2014
06/24/2014

Not reported
06/27/2014

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004575098
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
011694514JJK

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

ot reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S117064986
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: H110
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 3000
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
173 CON EDISON NY MANIFEST S117319422
WNW 2 EAST 111TH ST N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.101 mi.
531 ft. Site 3 of 26 in cluster |
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Country: USA
Actual: EPA ID: NYP004671863
19 ft. Facility Status: Not reported

Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

2 EAST 111TH ST
BP

LEAD DEBRIS
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004671863
CON EDISON
TOM TEELING
4 IRVING PLACE - 15TH FLOOR
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA

Not reported

TC5221202.2s Page 135


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Fu42lFpfusx2T0280lnT992pvdfNd3YSscuxiB28YT.x0az8eb8CY0W.3cJnZvTqw7Jo9Hu2.02YUvktdpT7NaNr4d4b4I7F9XuUq2DY2Wxlje8aIpGVflg2Z7sCqxgk5vXT0c0Pj3CE88K0Du7CUnnxTNe3I29QG2cwAMtvjsd534FNF4JuKI39.2UglXJ23Zp9Rf3L7D2spEx2d4eNT8S0Da4ZA8fi0iq3AsnxUT.F4hA9Tb2hG2iqvO6d.a4boNhBdze1yhYZHSAZ4c3c4purNuGkiesB.r4GcFw4u3g3hg2Mmlt722apcRfy5UnKsoixDp3nUTcx0DC3LS8mF0n59A0nRNTZg2Nx9HG2Pi8mwv7ndB.6.LNOldt9ByLYKeSmaAEUcyAuTf84DiAwBw02
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Fu42lFpfusx2T0280lnT992pvdfNd3YSscuxiB28YT.x0az8eb8CY0W.3cJnZvTqw7Jo9Hu2.02YUvktdpT7NaNr4d4b4I7F9XuUq2DY2Wxlje8aIpGVflg2Z7sCqxgk5vXT0c0Pj3CE88K0Du7CUnnxTNe3I29QG2cwAMtvjsd534FNF4JuKI39.2UglXJ23Zp9Rf3L7D2spEx2d4eNT8S0Da4ZA8fi0iq3AsnxUT.F4hA9Tb2hG2iqvO6d.a4boNhBdze1yhYZHSAZ4c3c4purNuGkiesB.r4GcFw4u3g3hg2Mmlt722apcRfy5UnKsoixDp3nUTcx0DC3LS8mF0n59A0nRNTZg2Nx9HG2Pi8mwv7ndB.6.LNOldt9ByLYKeSmaAEUcyAuTf84DiAwBw02

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S117319422

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:

Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:

Discr Type Indicator:

Discr Residue Indicator:
Discr Partial Reject Indicator:
Discr Full Reject Indicator:

Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:

MGMT Method Type Code:

Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2014

NYD006982359
Not reported
10/03/2014
10/03/2014

Not reported
10/07/2014

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004671863
Not reported
Not reported
NYD980593636
Not reported
007962877FLE

N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

H141

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

45

K - Kilograms (2.2 pounds)

1

DM - Metal drums, barrels

L Landfill.
1
D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

B0O07

Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Fu42lFpfusx2T0280lnT992pvdfNd3YSscuxiB28YT.x0az8eb8CY0W.3cJnZvTqw7Jo9Hu2.02YUvktdpT7NaNr4d4b4I7F9XuUq2DY2Wxlje8aIpGVflg2Z7sCqxgk5vXT0c0Pj3CE88K0Du7CUnnxTNe3I29QG2cwAMtvjsd534FNF4JuKI39.2UglXJ23Zp9Rf3L7D2spEx2d4eNT8S0Da4ZA8fi0iq3AsnxUT.F4hA9Tb2hG2iqvO6d.a4boNhBdze1yhYZHSAZ4c3c4purNuGkiesB.r4GcFw4u3g3hg2Mmlt722apcRfy5UnKsoixDp3nUTcx0DC3LS8mF0n59A0nRNTZg5Nx9HG2Pi3mwv7ndB.B.LNOldt96yLYKeSma4EUcyAuTf44DiAwBw02
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Fu42lFpfusx2T0280lnT992pvdfNd3YSscuxiB28YT.x0az8eb8CY0W.3cJnZvTqw7Jo9Hu2.02YUvktdpT7NaNr4d4b4I7F9XuUq2DY2Wxlje8aIpGVflg2Z7sCqxgk5vXT0c0Pj3CE88K0Du7CUnnxTNe3I29QG2cwAMtvjsd534FNF4JuKI39.2UglXJ23Zp9Rf3L7D2spEx2d4eNT8S0Da4ZA8fi0iq3AsnxUT.F4hA9Tb2hG2iqvO6d.a4boNhBdze1yhYZHSAZ4c3c4purNuGkiesB.r4GcFw4u3g3hg2Mmlt722apcRfy5UnKsoixDp3nUTcx0DC3LS8mF0n59A0nRNTZg5Nx9HG2Pi3mwv7ndB.B.LNOldt96yLYKeSma4EUcyAuTf44DiAwBw02

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
174 CON EDISON VAULT: 8993 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1017779509
WNW 2 E 111TH ST VAULT 8993 FINDS NYP004575098
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029

0.101 mi.

531 ft. Site 4 of 26 in cluster |

Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Higher Date form received by agency: 07/24/2014

Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON VAULT: 8993

19 ft. Facility address: 2 E111TH ST VAULT 8993

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Handler Activities Summary:

NEW YORK, NY 10029
NYP004575098
IRVING PL, 15TH FL NE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
THOMAS TEELING
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
212-460-3770

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 06/24/2014

Site name:
Classification:

CON EDISON
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 06/24/2014

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

CON EDISON
Not a generator, verified

No violations found

110063840296

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON VAULT: 8993 (Continued) 1017779509
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
175 VAULTS 8910, 8993, 9037, & 9052 NY Spills  S117363414
WNW 2 EAST 111TH ST N/A
<1/8 MANHATTAN, NY
0.101 mi.
531 ft. Site 5 of 26 in cluster |
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 1407113
Actual: Facility Type: ER
19 ft. Spill Number: 1407113
DER Facility ID: 455622
Site ID: 500612
DEC Region: 2
Closed Date: 2016-08-04
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 3101
Spill Date: 2014-10-07
Investigator: RWAUSTIN
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2014-10-07

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Naotifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Not reported

Not reported

Transformer

Responsible Party

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2014-10-07

2016-08-04

ERT

CONEDISON

4 IRVING PL

999

ERT

"10/08/14-Hiralkumar Patel. 11:01 AM:- spoke with Mike at ERT. oll
leaked from a transformer located in one of the four adjoining
vaults. initial cleanup was performed on 10/05/14. when crew went
back to replace leaking transformer, more oil was found in vault
containing the transformer. 127 ppm of PCB found in oil. Mike will
call back with update on transformer’s replacement. 12:02 PM:-
received call from Mike with update. he mentioned that spill cleanup

was completed on 10/05/14 and the leaking transformer was replaced on

10/05/14. there was no additional release noted. they still need to
collect wipe samples from the structure due to PCB level in previous
sample. 8/4/16 - Austin - Con Ed contained and cleaned up the spill
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Pxq6BbVP9wkxckGqw8J3eVDBtUkb0O5V4TlADHT9lgPw4ezkRKH4xO.c8Apkjn0GAyB3awowjXY8c1NJ1E09T7EembDVwuxDyvw4YIqtlUnUi.0kzYx8aQS0z9uOXMO5Myb33XX47haTkPxlXDc8V3xDrqDHQ3HTsbb6JcGPnQexn7CqQhK33.oBOpLbOWfVMoj9LRN9spowhY0kSAD3pmpcRvRkHq4GGXm61uGwYlL8LorJvcd4dsTeZq6VCNuDkCG8wcMtJTcUPftkyw84HuG0N6SODRH5Q80BnIA4MGqTcvSlxvi6C3wPibDxs3IqfII4BGSBhT6byMqVgA935.q9rXywBRGkpDA8JpKcSfSkf1BG6WE5ejLwhmx8a4mJy6b5E7AehwtVJQaDyIq4MNhthaCUHfrkPbg5umc0ItiOmIS5NCb3Auu4zuHTf4VlklW5lHVD1OQHjcQTHlM2frFlCbggt3zPMCw5hQX4sPaeFm5zVhivcsARPxbKGhzHtQC6w0APuDtxvUkqUqp4bFdBuGXb9wgVVva3XKD9YTxwlGAkkGo4DPQcxq4kpsCGCsx3zbWwnqr87EbJa.04KOKeSRoV9mAD1zGA9Izto3iU3XpkHgkAXeL08YROH7z5OAXAHZf4gmfTYTklgAoCCnEDvKjHLaMTtk58iR0lgYlgtkBPsPn31sW4CApeStnzd3zCNZWR.7KK53mHeUP3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Pxq6BbVP9wkxckGqw8J3eVDBtUkb0O5V4TlADHT9lgPw4ezkRKH4xO.c8Apkjn0GAyB3awowjXY8c1NJ1E09T7EembDVwuxDyvw4YIqtlUnUi.0kzYx8aQS0z9uOXMO5Myb33XX47haTkPxlXDc8V3xDrqDHQ3HTsbb6JcGPnQexn7CqQhK33.oBOpLbOWfVMoj9LRN9spowhY0kSAD3pmpcRvRkHq4GGXm61uGwYlL8LorJvcd4dsTeZq6VCNuDkCG8wcMtJTcUPftkyw84HuG0N6SODRH5Q80BnIA4MGqTcvSlxvi6C3wPibDxs3IqfII4BGSBhT6byMqVgA935.q9rXywBRGkpDA8JpKcSfSkf1BG6WE5ejLwhmx8a4mJy6b5E7AehwtVJQaDyIq4MNhthaCUHfrkPbg5umc0ItiOmIS5NCb3Auu4zuHTf4VlklW5lHVD1OQHjcQTHlM2frFlCbggt3zPMCw5hQX4sPaeFm5zVhivcsARPxbKGhzHtQC6w0APuDtxvUkqUqp4bFdBuGXb9wgVVva3XKD9YTxwlGAkkGo4DPQcxq4kpsCGCsx3zbWwnqr87EbJa.04KOKeSRoV9mAD1zGA9Izto3iU3XpkHgkAXeL08YROH7z5OAXAHZf4gmfTYTklgAoCCnEDvKjHLaMTtk58iR0lgYlgtkBPsPn31sW4CApeStnzd3zCNZWR.7KK53mHeUP3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VAULTS 8910, 8993, 9037, & 9052 (Continued) S117363414
using >50 PCB protocol - The source transformer was tested and no
leaks found - See document files for further information - Spill
closed - end"
Remarks: "Oil is contained to the vaults. Initially there was a spill on Oct 2
@ 1135 of 2 gallons. The vaults were pumped out Oct 5 0430. Today it
was discovered the total amount spilled was 49 Gallons. Clean up is
complete."
All Materials:
Site ID: 500612
Operable Unit ID: 1250014
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2251690
Material Code: 0020A
Material Name: transformer oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 49.00
Units: G
Recovered: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
176 CON EDISON VAULT: 9037 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1017779507
WNW 2 E 111TH ST VAULT 9037 FINDS NYP004575072
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.101 mi.
531 ft. Site 6 of 26 in cluster |
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 07/24/2014
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON VAULT: 9037
19 ft. Facility address: 2 E111TH ST VAULT 9037
NEW YORK, NY 10029
EPA ID: NYP004575072
Mailing address: IRVING PL, 15TH FL NE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Contact: THOMAS TEELING
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: 212-460-3770
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON VAULT: 9037 (Continued) 1017779507
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 06/24/2014
Site name: CON EDISON
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Date form received by agency: 06/24/2014
Site name: CON EDISON
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110063840278
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
177 CON EDISON NY MANIFEST S117064984
WNW 2 E 111TH ST VAULT 9037 N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.101 mi.
531 ft. Site 7 of 26 in cluster |
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Country: USA
Actual: EPA ID: NYP004575072
19 ft. Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: 2E111ST
Code: BP
Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: NEW YORK
Location State: NY
Location Zip: 10029
Location Zip 4: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: NYP004575072
Mailing Name: CON EDISON
Mailing Contact: TOM TEELING
Mailing Address 1: 4 IRVING PLACE 15TH FLOOR
Mailing Address 2: Not reported

TC5221202.2s Page 140


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Pxq6BbVP9wkxckGqw8J3eVDBtUkb0O5V4TlADHT9lgPw4ezkRKH4xO.c8Apkjn0GAyB3awowjXY8c1NJ1E09T7EembDVwuxDyvw4YIqtlUnUi.0kzYx8aQS0z9uOXMO5Myb33XX47haTkPxlXDc8V3xDrqDHQ3HTsbb6JcGPnQexn7CqQhK33.oBOpLbOWfVMoj9LRN9spowhY0kSAD3pmpcRvRkHq4GGXm61uGwYlL8LorJvcd4dsTeZq6VCNuDkCG8wcMtJTcUPftkyw84HuG0N6SODRH5Q80BnIA4MGqTcvSlxvi6C3wPibDxs3IqfII4BGSBhT6byMqVgA935.q9rXywBRGkpDA8JpKcSfSkf1BG6WE5ejLwhmx8a4mJy6b5E7AehwtVJQaDyIq4MNhthaCUHfrkPbg5umc0ItiOmIS5NCb3Auu4zuHTf4VlklW5lHVD1OQHjcQTHlM2frFlCbggt3zPMCw5hQX4sPaeFm5zVhivcsARPxbKGhzHtQC6w0APuDtxvUkqUqp4bFdBuGXb9wgVVva3XKD9YTxwlGAkkGo4DPQcxq4kpsCGCsx3zbWwnqr87EbJa.04KOKeSRoV9mAD1zGA9Izto3iU3XpkHgkAXeL08YROH7z5OAXAHZf4gmfTYTklgAoCCnEDvKjHLaMTtk58iR0lgYlgtkBPsPn31sW4CApeStnzd3zANZWR.7KK53mHeUP3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Pxq6BbVP9wkxckGqw8J3eVDBtUkb0O5V4TlADHT9lgPw4ezkRKH4xO.c8Apkjn0GAyB3awowjXY8c1NJ1E09T7EembDVwuxDyvw4YIqtlUnUi.0kzYx8aQS0z9uOXMO5Myb33XX47haTkPxlXDc8V3xDrqDHQ3HTsbb6JcGPnQexn7CqQhK33.oBOpLbOWfVMoj9LRN9spowhY0kSAD3pmpcRvRkHq4GGXm61uGwYlL8LorJvcd4dsTeZq6VCNuDkCG8wcMtJTcUPftkyw84HuG0N6SODRH5Q80BnIA4MGqTcvSlxvi6C3wPibDxs3IqfII4BGSBhT6byMqVgA935.q9rXywBRGkpDA8JpKcSfSkf1BG6WE5ejLwhmx8a4mJy6b5E7AehwtVJQaDyIq4MNhthaCUHfrkPbg5umc0ItiOmIS5NCb3Auu4zuHTf4VlklW5lHVD1OQHjcQTHlM2frFlCbggt3zPMCw5hQX4sPaeFm5zVhivcsARPxbKGhzHtQC6w0APuDtxvUkqUqp4bFdBuGXb9wgVVva3XKD9YTxwlGAkkGo4DPQcxq4kpsCGCsx3zbWwnqr87EbJa.04KOKeSRoV9mAD1zGA9Izto3iU3XpkHgkAXeL08YROH7z5OAXAHZf4gmfTYTklgAoCCnEDvKjHLaMTtk58iR0lgYlgtkBPsPn31sW4CApeStnzd3zANZWR.7KK53mHeUP3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S117064984
Mailing City: NEW YORK
Mailing State: NY
Mailing Zip: 10003
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2014
NJ0000027193
Not reported
06/24/2014
06/24/2014

Not reported
06/27/2014

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004575072
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
011694515JJK

2z2z2zz2z2zZ22

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
3000

P - Pounds
1

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1

D003

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S117064984
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
F78 MANHOLE 42025 NY Spills  S104283276
South E 109TH ST & PARK AVE N/A
<1/8 MANHATTAN, NY
0.101 mi.
531 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster F
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 9908863
Actual: Facility Type: ER
16 ft. Spill Number: 9908863
DER Facility ID: 252023
Site ID: 312563
DEC Region: 2
Closed Date: 2004-02-05
Spill Cause: Unknown
Spill Class: C4
SWIS: 3101
Spill Date: 1999-10-21
Investigator: CAENGELH
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 1999-10-21
CID: 211
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Source: Unknown
Spill Notifier: Other
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
Cleanup Meets Std: False
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
UST Trust: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 1999-10-21
Spill Record Last Update: 2004-02-05
Spiller Name: Not reported
Spiller Company: UNKNOWN
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller Company: 999

Contact Name:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:
Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:

FRANK MASSERIA

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

ENGELHARDT e2mis no. 128561: APPROX. 4 OZ OF AN UNKNOWN OIL ON THE
FLOOR OF MH-42025. PADS WERE FOUND ON ARRIVAL. THERE IS A SUMP WITH A
SEWER CONNECTION AND PIGS WERE INSTALLED TO ISOLATE SAME. CLEANUP
PROCEDURE :(DRY) CLEANUP AS 50-499 PPM, PENDING TEST RESULTS, CAME
BACK 8 PPM. SHOVEL DIRT IN 55-GAL DRUM,WAS DOUBLE WASH WITH
BIO-GENESIS SOLUTION, MANHOLE WAS THEN FLUSH."

"4 oz product found in manhole - sample taken clean up pending lab

results con ed128561"

312563
1087554
01
297964
0066A
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Pxq6BbVP9wkxckGqw8J3eVDBtUkb0O5V4TlADHT9lgPw4ezkRKH4xO.c8Apkjn0GAyB3awowjXY8c1NJ1E09T7EembDVwuxDyvw4YIqtlUnUi.0kzYx8aQS0z9uOXMO5Myb33XX47haTkPxlXDc8V3xDrqDHQ3HTsbb6JcGPnQexn7CqQhK33.oBOpLbOWfVMoj9LRN9spowhY0kSAD3pmpcRvRkHq4GGXm61uGwYlL8LorJvcd4dsTeZq6VCNuDkCG8wcMtJTcUPftkyw84HuG0N6SODRH5Q80BnIA4MGqTcvSlxvi6C3wPibDxs3IqfII4BGSBhT6byMqVgA935.q9rXywBRGkpDA8JpKcSfSkf1BG6WE5ejLwhmx8a4mJy6b5E7AehwtVJQaDyIq4MNhthaCUHfrkPbg5umc0ItiOmIS5NCb3Auu4zuHTf4VlklW5lHVD1OQHjcQTHlM2frFlCbggt3zPMCw5hQX4sPaeFm5zVhivcsARPxbKGhzHtQC6w0APuDtxvUkqUqp4bFdBuGXb9wgVVva3XKD9YTxwlGAkkGoVDPQcxq4kpsCGCsx4zbWwnqr87EbJa.04KOKeSRoV9mAD1zGA9Izto3iU3XpkHgk3XeL08YROH7z5OAX9HZf4gmfTYTklgAo7CnEDvKjHLaMTtk5CiR0lgYlgtkBPsPnB1sW4CApeStnzd3z7NZWR.7KK53mHeUP3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Pxq6BbVP9wkxckGqw8J3eVDBtUkb0O5V4TlADHT9lgPw4ezkRKH4xO.c8Apkjn0GAyB3awowjXY8c1NJ1E09T7EembDVwuxDyvw4YIqtlUnUi.0kzYx8aQS0z9uOXMO5Myb33XX47haTkPxlXDc8V3xDrqDHQ3HTsbb6JcGPnQexn7CqQhK33.oBOpLbOWfVMoj9LRN9spowhY0kSAD3pmpcRvRkHq4GGXm61uGwYlL8LorJvcd4dsTeZq6VCNuDkCG8wcMtJTcUPftkyw84HuG0N6SODRH5Q80BnIA4MGqTcvSlxvi6C3wPibDxs3IqfII4BGSBhT6byMqVgA935.q9rXywBRGkpDA8JpKcSfSkf1BG6WE5ejLwhmx8a4mJy6b5E7AehwtVJQaDyIq4MNhthaCUHfrkPbg5umc0ItiOmIS5NCb3Auu4zuHTf4VlklW5lHVD1OQHjcQTHlM2frFlCbggt3zPMCw5hQX4sPaeFm5zVhivcsARPxbKGhzHtQC6w0APuDtxvUkqUqp4bFdBuGXb9wgVVva3XKD9YTxwlGAkkGoVDPQcxq4kpsCGCsx4zbWwnqr87EbJa.04KOKeSRoV9mAD1zGA9Izto3iU3XpkHgk3XeL08YROH7z5OAX9HZf4gmfTYTklgAo7CnEDvKjHLaMTtk5CiR0lgYlgtkBPsPnB1sW4CApeStnzd3z7NZWR.7KK53mHeUP3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MANHOLE 42025 (Continued) S104283276
Material Name: unknown petroleum
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 1.00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
G79 SPILL NUMBER 0103835 NY LTANKS S105055265
WSW 23-27 EAST 109TH ST N/A
<1/8 MANHATTAN, NY
0.101 mi.
533 ft. Site 16 of 22 in cluster G
Relative: LTANKS:
Lower Facility ID: 0103835
Actual: Site ID: 59526
17 ft. Closed Date: 2001-07-12
Spill Number: 0103835
Spill Date: 2001-07-11
Spill Cause: Tank Overfill
Spill Source: Commercial/Industrial
Spill Class: C4
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
SWIS: 3101
Investigator: MXTIPPLE
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2001-07-11
CID: 257
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Notifier: Other
Last Inspection: Not reported
Recommended Penalty: False
Meets Standard: False
UST Involvement: False
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2001-07-11
Spill Record Last Update: 2001-07-12
Spiller Name: JIM CAREY
Spiller Company: ARC REALITY
Spiller Address: 23-27 EAST 109TH ST
Spiller County: 001
Spiller Contact: JIM CAREY

Spiller Phone:
Spiller Extention:
DEC Region:
DER Facility ID:
DEC Memo:

Remarks:

All Materials:

Site ID:
Operable Unit ID:
Operable Unit:
Material ID:
Material Code:

(718) 579-3413
Not reported

2

58265

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
TIPPLE SPILL TO SIDE OF BUILDING AND SIDEWALK CLEANED BY CASTLE OIL."

"storage tank overfill due to a broken gauge "

59526
840454
01
535910
0002A
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPILL NUMBER 0103835 (Continued) S105055265
Material Name: #4 fuel oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 5.00
Units: G
Recovered: 5.00
Oxygenate: Not reported
K80 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18116 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016451096
SwW 55 E 109TH ST FINDS NYP004301354
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029 ECHO
0.101 mi. NY MANIFEST
533 ft. Site 1 of 17 in cluster K
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 05/15/2013
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18116
16 ft. Facility address: 55 E 109TH ST

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Handler Activities Summary:

NEW YORK, NY 10029
NYP004301354

JUAN RODRIGUEZ
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
347-865-5931

Not reported

02

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 04/15/2013

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:
FINDS:

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18116
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

No violations found
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18116 (Continued)

Registry ID:

110056328415

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1016451096

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

Generator Ship Date:

Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:

1016451096
110056328415

http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110056328415

USA
NYP004301354
Not reported

55 E 109TH ST
BP

SERV BOX 18116
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004301354
CON EDISON
CON EDISON
4 IRVING PL 15TH FL
Not reported
NEW YORK

NY

10003

Not reported
USA
2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013
NJ0O000027193
Not reported
04/15/2013
04/15/2013

Not reported
04/16/2013
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Pxq6BbVP9wkxckGqw8J3eVDBtUkb0O5V4TlADHT9lgPw4ezkRKH4xO.c8Apkjn0GAyB3awowjXY8c1NJ1E09T7EembDVwuxDyvw4YIqtlUnUi.0kzYx8aQS0z9uOXMO5Myb33XX47haTkPxlXDc8V3xDrqDHQ3HTsbb6JcGPnQexn7CqQhK33.oBOpLbOWfVMoj9LRN9spowhY0kSAD3pmpcRvRkHq4GGXm61uGwYlL8LorJvcd4dsTeZq6VCNuDkCG8wcMtJTcUPftkyw84HuG0N6SODRH5Q80BnIA4MGqTcvSlxvi6C3wPibDxs3IqfII4BGSBhT6byMqVgA935.q9rXywBRGkpDA8JpKcSfSkf1BG6WE5ejLwhmx8a4mJy6b5E7AehwtVJQaDyIq4MNhthaCUHfrkPbg5umc0ItiOmIS5NCb3Auu4zuHTf4VlklW5lHVD1OQHjcQTHlM2frFlCbggt3zPMCw5hQX4sPaeFm5zVhivcsARPxbKGhzHtQC6w0APuDtxvUkqUqp4bFdBuGXb9wgVVva3XKD9YTxwlGAkkGo4DPQcxq4kpsCGCsx3zbWwnqr87EbJa.04KOKeSRoV9mAD1zG99Izto3iU3XpkHgk7XeL08YROH7z5OAX8HZf4gmfTYTklgAo4CnEDvKjHLaMTtk53iR0lgYlgtkBPsPnC1sW4CApeStnzd3z9NZWR.7KK53mHeUP3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Pxq6BbVP9wkxckGqw8J3eVDBtUkb0O5V4TlADHT9lgPw4ezkRKH4xO.c8Apkjn0GAyB3awowjXY8c1NJ1E09T7EembDVwuxDyvw4YIqtlUnUi.0kzYx8aQS0z9uOXMO5Myb33XX47haTkPxlXDc8V3xDrqDHQ3HTsbb6JcGPnQexn7CqQhK33.oBOpLbOWfVMoj9LRN9spowhY0kSAD3pmpcRvRkHq4GGXm61uGwYlL8LorJvcd4dsTeZq6VCNuDkCG8wcMtJTcUPftkyw84HuG0N6SODRH5Q80BnIA4MGqTcvSlxvi6C3wPibDxs3IqfII4BGSBhT6byMqVgA935.q9rXywBRGkpDA8JpKcSfSkf1BG6WE5ejLwhmx8a4mJy6b5E7AehwtVJQaDyIq4MNhthaCUHfrkPbg5umc0ItiOmIS5NCb3Auu4zuHTf4VlklW5lHVD1OQHjcQTHlM2frFlCbggt3zPMCw5hQX4sPaeFm5zVhivcsARPxbKGhzHtQC6w0APuDtxvUkqUqp4bFdBuGXb9wgVVva3XKD9YTxwlGAkkGo4DPQcxq4kpsCGCsx3zbWwnqr87EbJa.04KOKeSRoV9mAD1zG99Izto3iU3XpkHgk7XeL08YROH7z5OAX8HZf4gmfTYTklgAo4CnEDvKjHLaMTtk53iR0lgYlgtkBPsPnC1sW4CApeStnzd3z9NZWR.7KK53mHeUP3

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18116 (Continued) 1016451096
Part A Recv Date: Not reported
Part B Recv Date: Not reported
Generator EPA ID: NYP004301354
Transl EPA ID: Not reported
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NJD002200046
TSDF ID 2: Not reported
Manifest Tracking Number: 010708428JJK
Import Indicator: N
Export Indicator: N
Discr Quantity Indicator: N
Discr Type Indicator: N
Discr Residue Indicator: N
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: N
Discr Full Reject Indicator: N
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: H110
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 500
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
K81 CON EDISON RCRA NonGen /NLR 1014397839
SSW 73 E 109TH ST E MADISON AVE F OF NY MANIFEST NYP004201786
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.101 mi.
533 ft. Site 2 of 17 in cluster K
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/04/2010
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON
16 ft. Facility address: 73 E 109TH ST E MADISON AVE F OF

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

NEW YORK, NY 10029
NYP004201786

4 IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
HERMAN BAKER

Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Pxq6BbVP9wkxckGqw8J3eVDBtUkb0O5V4TlADHT9lgPw4ezkRKH4xO.c8Apkjn0GAyB3awowjXY8c1NJ1E09T7EembDVwuxDyvw4YIqtlUnUi.0kzYx8aQS0z9uOXMO5Myb33XX47haTkPxlXDc8V3xDrqDHQ3HTsbb6JcGPnQexn7CqQhK33.oBOpLbOWfVMoj9LRN9spowhY0kSAD3pmpcRvRkHq4GGXm61uGwYlL8LorJvcd4dsTeZq6VCNuDkCG8wcMtJTcUPftkyw84HuG0N6SODRH5Q80BnIA4MGqTcvSlxvi6C3wPibDxs3IqfII4BGSBhT6byMqVgA935.q9rXywBRGkpDA8JpKcSfSkf1BG6WE5ejLwhmx8a4mJy6b5E7AehwtVJQaDyIq4MNhthaCUHfrkPbg5umc0ItiOmIS5NCb3Auu4zuHTf4VlklW5lHVD1OQHjcQTHlM2frFlCbggt3zPMCw5hQX4sPaeFm5zVhivcsARPxbKGhzHtQC6w0APuDtxvUkqUqp4bFdBuGXb9wgVVva3XKD9YTxwlGAkkGo4DPQcxq4kpsCGCsx3zbWwnqr87EbJa.04KOKeSRoV9mAD1zG99Izto3iU3XpkHgk7XeL08YROH7z5OAX8HZf4gmfTYTklgAo4CnEDvKjHLaMTtk53iR0lgYlgtkBPsPnC1sW4CApeStnzd3z9NZWR.7KK53mHeUP3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Pxq6BbVP9wkxckGqw8J3eVDBtUkb0O5V4TlADHT9lgPw4ezkRKH4xO.c8Apkjn0GAyB3awowjXY8c1NJ1E09T7EembDVwuxDyvw4YIqtlUnUi.0kzYx8aQS0z9uOXMO5Myb33XX47haTkPxlXDc8V3xDrqDHQ3HTsbb6JcGPnQexn7CqQhK33.oBOpLbOWfVMoj9LRN9spowhY0kSAD3pmpcRvRkHq4GGXm61uGwYlL8LorJvcd4dsTeZq6VCNuDkCG8wcMtJTcUPftkyw84HuG0N6SODRH5Q80BnIA4MGqTcvSlxvi6C3wPibDxs3IqfII4BGSBhT6byMqVgA935.q9rXywBRGkpDA8JpKcSfSkf1BG6WE5ejLwhmx8a4mJy6b5E7AehwtVJQaDyIq4MNhthaCUHfrkPbg5umc0ItiOmIS5NCb3Auu4zuHTf4VlklW5lHVD1OQHjcQTHlM2frFlCbggt3zPMCw5hQX4sPaeFm5zVhivcsARPxbKGhzHtQC6w0APuDtxvUkqUqp4bFdBuGXb9wgVVva3XKD9YTxwlGAkkGo4DPQcxq4kpsCGCsx3zbWwnqr87EbJa.04KOKeSRoV9mAD1zG99Izto3iU3XpkHgk7XeL08YROH7z5OAX8HZf4gmfTYTklgAo4CnEDvKjHLaMTtk53iR0lgYlgtkBPsPnC1sW4CApeStnzd3z9NZWR.7KK53mHeUP3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON (Continued)

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Not reported
Not reported
718-267-3853
Not reported
02
Non-Generator

1014397839

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

No violations found

USA
NYP004201786
Not reported

E 109th ST & MADISON AVE

BP

Not reported
Not reported
MANHATTAN
NY

10020

Not reported

NYP004201786

CONSOLIDATED EDISON

FRANKLYN MURRAY

4 IRVING PLACE RM 828

Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA
2124602808

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) 1014397839
Year: 2010
Transl State ID: NYD006982359
Trans2 State ID: Not reported
Generator Ship Date: 02/04/2010
Transl Recv Date: 02/04/2010
Trans2 Recv Date: Not reported
TSD Site Recv Date: 02/05/2010

Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004201786
Not reported
Not reported
NYD980593636
Not reported
001433377FLE

z2z2zZ2<zZ2zZ2Zz

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

H141

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

30.0

K - Kilograms (2.2 pounds)
1.0

DM - Metal drums, barrels

B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.

1.0

D008

Not reported
B00O7

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Pxq6BbVP9wkxckGqw8J3eVDBtUkb0O5V4TlADHT9lgPw4ezkRKH4xO.c8Apkjn0GAyB3awowjXY8c1NJ1E09T7EembDVwuxDyvw4YIqtlUnUi.0kzYx8aQS0z9uOXMO5Myb33XX47haTkPxlXDc8V3xDrqDHQ3HTsbb6JcGPnQexn7CqQhK33.oBOpLbOWfVMoj9LRN9spowhY0kSAD3pmpcRvRkHq4GGXm61uGwYlL8LorJvcd4dsTeZq6VCNuDkCG8wcMtJTcUPftkyw84HuG0N6SODRH5Q80BnIA4MGqTcvSlxvi6C3wPibDxs3IqfII4BGSBhT6byMqVgA935.q9rXywBRGkpDA8JpKcSfSkf1BG6WE5ejLwhmx8a4mJy6b5E7AehwtVJQaDyIq4MNhthaCUHfrkPbg5umc0ItiOmIS5NCb3Auu4zuHTf4VlklW5lHVD1OQHjcQTHlM2frFlCbggt3zPMCw5hQX4sPaeFm5zVhivcsARPxbKGhzHtQC6w0APuDtxvUkqUqp4bFdBuGXb9wgVVva3XKD9YTxwlGAkkGo4DPQcxq4kpsCGCsx3zbWwnqr87EbJa.04KOKeSRoV9mAD1zG79Izto3iU3XpkHgk6XeL08YROH7z5OAXCHZf4gmfTYTklgAoACnEDvKjHLaMTtk5BiR0lgYlgtkBPsPn61sW4CApeStnzd3zCNZWR.7KK53mHeUP3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Pxq6BbVP9wkxckGqw8J3eVDBtUkb0O5V4TlADHT9lgPw4ezkRKH4xO.c8Apkjn0GAyB3awowjXY8c1NJ1E09T7EembDVwuxDyvw4YIqtlUnUi.0kzYx8aQS0z9uOXMO5Myb33XX47haTkPxlXDc8V3xDrqDHQ3HTsbb6JcGPnQexn7CqQhK33.oBOpLbOWfVMoj9LRN9spowhY0kSAD3pmpcRvRkHq4GGXm61uGwYlL8LorJvcd4dsTeZq6VCNuDkCG8wcMtJTcUPftkyw84HuG0N6SODRH5Q80BnIA4MGqTcvSlxvi6C3wPibDxs3IqfII4BGSBhT6byMqVgA935.q9rXywBRGkpDA8JpKcSfSkf1BG6WE5ejLwhmx8a4mJy6b5E7AehwtVJQaDyIq4MNhthaCUHfrkPbg5umc0ItiOmIS5NCb3Auu4zuHTf4VlklW5lHVD1OQHjcQTHlM2frFlCbggt3zPMCw5hQX4sPaeFm5zVhivcsARPxbKGhzHtQC6w0APuDtxvUkqUqp4bFdBuGXb9wgVVva3XKD9YTxwlGAkkGo4DPQcxq4kpsCGCsx3zbWwnqr87EbJa.04KOKeSRoV9mAD1zG79Izto3iU3XpkHgk6XeL08YROH7z5OAXCHZf4gmfTYTklgAoACnEDvKjHLaMTtk5BiR0lgYlgtkBPsPn61sW4CApeStnzd3zCNZWR.7KK53mHeUP3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D82 137 EAST 110 LLC NY TANKS S107783031
SE 137 EAST 110TH STREET N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.101 mi.
534 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster D
Relative: TANKS:
Lower Facility Id: 2-603407
Actual: Region: STATE
15 ft. DEC Region: 2
Site Status: Active
Program Type: PBS
Expiration Date: 12/16/2021
UTM X: 589063.56378
UTM Y: 4516547.20919
K83 CON EDISON RCRA NonGen /NLR 1012185943
SSw 77 E 109TH ST W OF PARK AVE NJ MANIFEST NYP004167789
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029 NY MANIFEST
0.101 mi.
534 ft. Site 3 of 17 in cluster K
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 06/01/2016
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON
16 ft. Facility address: 77 E 109TH ST W OF PARK AVE

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Handler Activities Summary:

NEW YORK, NY 10029
NYP004167789

4 |IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
MICHAEL BETO

Not reported

Not reported

us

917-337-5519

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 04/20/2009
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) 1012185943
Site name: CON EDISON

Classification:

Violation Status:

NJ MANIFEST:
EPA Id:
Mail Address:
Mail City/State/Zip:
Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:
Comments:
SIC Code:
County:
Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:
Trans Flag:
TSDF Flag:
Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:
Manifest Number:
EPA ID:
Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:
Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:
Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:
Waste SEQ ID:
Waste Type Code 2:
Waste Type Code 3:
Waste Type Code 4:
Waste Type Code 5:

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

NYP004167789

4 IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Not reported

Not reported
MICHAEL BETO

Not reported

Not reported

NY061

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

001028337JJK
NYP004167789
04/20/2009
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/20/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/21/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC5221202.2s Page 150



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON (Continued)

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:
Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Not reported

Not reported
D008
H111
600 P

001028457JJK
NYP004167789
04/20/2009
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/20/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
04/21/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Not reported

Not reported
D008

1012185943
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) 1012185943
Hand Code: H111
Quantity: 250 P
NY MANIFEST:
Country: USA
EPA ID: NYP004167789

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Not reported
1871 PARK AVE
BP

Not reported

Not reported
NEW YORK

NY

Not reported

Not reported

NYP004167789
CONSOLIDATED EDISON
FRANKLYN MURRAY
4 IRVING PL RM 828
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10003

Not reported

USA

2124602808

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2009
NJ0000027193
Not reported
04/20/2009
04/20/2009

Not reported
04/21/2009

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004167789
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
001028337JJK

2z2z2z2zZ222
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) 1012185943
Discr Full Reject Indicator: N
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: H111
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 600.0
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1.0
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1.0
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
G84 BASEMENT NY Spills  S110771694
WSW 19-21 E 109TH ST N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY
0.102 mi.
537 ft. Site 17 of 22 in cluster G
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 1206708
Actual: Facility Type: ER
17 ft. Spill Number: 1206708
DER Facility ID: 424021
Site ID: 469716
DEC Region: 2
Closed Date: 2012-12-20
Spill Cause: Equipment Failure
Spill Class: C3
SWIS: 3101
Spill Date: 2012-10-07
Investigator: SFRAHMAN
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2012-10-07

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Not reported
Not reported
Private Dwelling
Other

Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BASEMENT (Continued) S110771694
Remediation Phase: 0
Date Entered In Computer: 2012-10-07
Spill Record Last Update: 2012-12-20
Spiller Name: Not reported
Spiller Company: ANDY ROSATO
Spiller Address: Not reported
Spiller Company: 999
Contact Name: ANDY ROSATO
DEC Memo: "10/07/12-Hiralkumar Patel. 11:25 AM:- spoke with Eric. he mentioned

that the site has one 3,000 gal tank which was cleaned out recently.
they delivered 1,000 gal oil to the tank and now the tank is empty.
only 20 gal oil on floor and remaining product missing. Eric
mentioned that Envirotrac is responding for investigation/cleanup.
after confirming with DEC Austin, asked DEC Sharif to inspect the
site. case assigned to DEC Sharif. 10/11/12 Responded on 10/07/12.
3,000 gallon AST cement covered failed tightness testing few days
ago.Tank was repaired and held pressure.Delivery made on 10/07/12
morning for 1,000 gallon #2 and super discover oil spill around the
tank. Approx 100 gallon recovered.Tank was empty.Aparently, rest of
the oil lost in the subsurface. RiteWay was enroute to perform the
surface clean up. Dave Lorthior from EnviroTrack was onsite during my
visit,and will investigate the subsurface contamination.(sr)
12/19/2012 Closure report prepared by EnviroTrac in edocs.The
concrete floor which was made of poor quality, porous concrete, was
easily broken up.A second layer of concrete was encountered approx
four inches beneath the first. The second layer was constructed of a
strong,non-porous concrete which the jack hammer could not penetrate.
Tank had three large holes.Exposed subfloor area shows no free
product left.As per EnviroTrac’s observation, the release did not
impact the soil beneath the concrete, the release was almost entirely
confined to the basement.All oil soaked debris and the concrete floor
adjacent to the foundation wall had been removed and the lower
concrete floor had been powerwashed.EnviroTrac attempted to install
soil borings in the floor, but the jackhammer could not breakthrough
the lower concrete. NFA required.(sr)"

Remarks: "Caller advised aprx 20 gal of oil spilled onto basement floor due to
equipment failure. Caller advised Enviro Trac is enroute for clean
up.”

All Materials:

Site ID: 469716

Operable Unit ID: 1219610

Operable Unit: 01

Material ID: 2218139

Material Code: 0001A

Material Name: #2 fuel oil

Case No.: Not reported

Material FA: Petroleum

Quantity: 20.00

Units: G

Recovered: Not reported

Oxygenate: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G85 ALL AMERICAN SVCE STATION EDR Hist Auto 1020835178
WSsSw 19 E 109TH ST N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.102 mi.
537 ft. Site 18 of 22 in cluster G
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
17 ft. 1993 ALL AMERICAN SVCE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1994 ALL AMERICAN SVCE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
G86 MULTIPLE DWELLING NY AST A100364828
WSW 19-21 EAST 109TH STREET N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.102 mi.
537 ft. Site 19 of 22 in cluster G
Relative: AST:
Lower Region: STATE
Actual: DEC Region: 2
17 ft. Site Status: Unregulated/Closed
Facility Id: 2-290726
Program Type: PBS

UTM X:

588652.68218

UTM Y: 4516646.97838
Expiration Date: N/A
Site Type: Apartment Building/Office Building

Affiliation Records:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:

13150
Facility Owner
1983 HEIGHTS LLC C/O LEVITES REALTY MGMT. CORP.

Contact Type: AGENT

Contact Name: KEVIN SUMPTER
Address1: 347 MCLEAN AVE
Address2: Not reported

City: YONKERS

State: NY

Zip Code: 10705

Country Code: 001

Phone: (212) 993-9060
EMail: Not reported

Fax Number: Not reported
Modified By: KAKYER

Date Last Modified: 2013-01-15

Site Id: 13150

Affiliation Type: Mail Contact

Company Name:

1983 HEIGHTS LLC

Contact Type: Not reported

Contact Name: KEVIN SUMPTER

Address1: LEVITES REALTY MANAGEMENT CORP.
Address2: 374 MCLEAN AVE

City: YONKERS

State: NY

Zip Code: 10705

Country Code: 001

Phone: (914) 968-5600

EMail: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MULTIPLE DWELLING (Continued) A100364828

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Not reported
KAKYER
2013-01-15

13150

Facility Operator
MULTIPLE DWELLING
Not reported
PASQUEL DEJESUS
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

001

(645) 684-1531

Not reported

Not reported
msbaptis

2007-07-19

13150
Emergency Contact

1983 HEIGHTS LLC C/O LEVITES REALTY MGMT. CORP.

Not reported
KEVIN PINTOS
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
999

(914) 968-5600
Not reported
Not reported
KAKYER
2013-01-15

001

19004

0001

#2 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

104 - Overfill - Product Level Gauge (A/G)

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser

BOO - Tank External Protection - None

CO00 - Pipe Location - No Piping

FOO - Pipe External Protection - None

GO03 - Tank Secondary Containment - Vault (w/o access)
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

LO9 - Piping Leak Detection - Exempt Suction Piping
A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None

D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MULTIPLE DWELLING (Continued) A100364828
Tank Location: 1
Tank Type: Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
Tank Status: Closed - Removed
Pipe Model: Not reported
Install Date: 04/01/1985
Capacity Gallons: 2400
Tightness Test Method: NN
Date Test: Not reported
Next Test Date: Not reported
Date Tank Closed: 11/29/2012
Register: True
Modified By: KAKYER
Last Modified: 04/14/2017
Material Name: #2 fuel oil (on-site consumption)
G87 MANHATTAN CASTLE OIL NY LTANKS S104950659
WSW 23 EAST 109TH ST N/A
<1/8 MANHATTAN, NY
0.102 mi.
538 ft. Site 20 of 22 in cluster G
Relative: LTANKS:
Lower Facility ID: 0013267
Actual: Site ID: 204045
17 ft. Closed Date: 2005-12-14
Spill Number: 0013267
Spill Date: 2001-03-19
Spill Cause: Tank Overfill
Spill Source: Tank Truck
Spill Class: C4
Cleanup Ceased: Not reported
SWIS: 3101
Investigator: JXGRECO
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2001-03-19
CID: 233
Water Affected: Not reported
Spill Notifier: Fire Department

Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
Meets Standard:

UST Involvement:
Remediation Phase:
Date Entered In Computer:
Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller County:

Spiller Contact:

Spiller Phone:

Spiller Extention:

DEC Region:

DER Facility ID:

DEC Memo:

Not reported

False

False

False

0

2001-03-19

2006-02-09

Not reported

CASTLE OIL

Not reported

001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2

169675

"Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was

TIPPLE 03/26/01 ABC TANK DID CLEANUP CERCI, THE FORMER EMPLOYEE WHOM
| FIRST MET ON THE SPILL SCENE TRIED TO HIDE THE PROBLEM FROM ME, |
PERSISTED AND WALKED THROUGH THE UNLOCKED DOOR REVEALING MUCH
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MANHATTAN CASTLE OIL (Continued) S$104950659

CONTAMINATED DEBRIS THAT WAS BAGGED AND MOVED TO A BACK ROOM IN THE
BASEMENT, AS WELL AS OTHER PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED AREAS. | INSTRUCTED
CERCI TO GET A PROPERLY PERMITTED CONTRACTOR TO DISPOSE OF THE DEBRIS
AND POWERWASH/VAC AND DISPOSE OF THE PETROLEUM , AND SUBMIT THE WASTE
MANIFESTS TO THE DEPARTMENT. oN 3/26/01 CERCI CALLED ME AND INFORMED
ME THAT HIS FORMER EMPLOYER, THE OWNERS OF 23EAST 109TH STREET HAD
INSTRUCTED HIM TO COVER UP THE PROBLEM AND SUBSEQUENTLY FIRED HIM FOR
BEING UNSUCCESSFUL IN THIS COVERUP. 7/18/03 TIPPLE
UPDATING//DOCUMENTATION REQUEST SENT. Soil impacted, was the impacted

soil removed? 06/21/05 Spill transferred to Greco as part of Spill

Closure Initiative. The above statement indicates a letter was sent,

however, when this was transferred to the Central Office, there was

no file accompanying it, so it cannot be determined who received the

documentation request. Further compounding matters is the fact that

there is apparently no 23 East 109th St. in Manhattan (Property Shark

says the address can't be found). Have requested further support from

the Region 2 Office. JIDG 6/21/05 6/21/05 NYC website (ACRIS)

indicates this address is synonomous with 1632/1640 Madison Ave

(Block #01615, Lot 0014). The listed owner of that property is:

Madison Central Realty LLC 25 W 43RD St New York NY 10036-7406

7/1/2004 6/21/05 A letter requesting spill remediation information

was sent to the above address on 6/21/05. JDG 6/30/05 Talked to

Castle Oil (718-579-3400), Jim Carey will call back. JDG 6/30/05

7/12/05 | received a call from Castle Oil and was told that they have

no records of remediating (or being liable for) a release at this

property. They also said that the NYFD often tells property owners to

contact their oil deliver company when there is a release - even if

the problem is not theirs. He suspects this to be the case here, as

he still has the account with the building (meaning, if the owner

thought it was the deliverers fault, they wouldn't still do business

with them). 7/12/05 The property is apparently managed by ARC Realty,

p.o. box 237108, New York, NY 10023 (212) 579-1500. Called ARC Realty

and spoke with Temore Shafran, who manages the property. Mr. Shafran

is motivated to close the spill, as they are trying to refinance the

building and the bank is requiring they address the release. Mr.

Shafran assumed Casle Oil remedied the site, as there have been no

complaints, however, he had no records. He is checking into the

matter and will call back. Mr. Shafran’s cell # is 917-443-5519. JDG

7/12/05 The property is owned by Madison Central Realty, 125 W. 72 nd

St., Suite 5R, New York, NY 10023 7/27/05 Scanned and sent photos of

original release to Mr. Shafron. He is to get back to me soon. JDG

10/26/05 Contacted Mr. Shafran and he said he had been to the site

and that there is no evidence any-longer of the release. He is to

call back with th ecase manager’s name. JDG 11/01/05 Files from the

region appeared in Central Office and found old files indicating that

a cleanup occured on 3/23/01, however, the DEC inspection on 3/26/01

indicates that the cleanup was not complete (i.e., bags of petroleum

contaminated material were moved to a seperate room, etc.). The new

building owner claims the basement is clear of such items now and is

preparing proof. How or when this extra cleanup occured will likely

never be known. JDG 11/01/05 12/14/05 The building propert manager

(Saruhan Capin w/Solar Realty Management) provided photos of the

basement which indicate the cleanup is now adequate. He also said

that the basement has no petroleum odor, and residents have made no

complaints regarding petroleum odor. As this was not a major release

to begin with, this information appears adequate to close the spill.

Photos are in EDOCs. JDG 12/14/05"
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MANHATTAN CASTLE OIL (Continued) S104950659
Remarks: "FD ON SCENE THEY HAVE MATERIAL IN THE ALLEY APPEARS TO HAVE BEEN A
TANK OVERFILL DEP IS TRYING TO CONTACT THE OIL CO TO RESPOND"
All Materials:
Site ID: 204045
Operable Unit ID: 835210
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 539984
Material Code: 0001A
Material Name: #2 fuel oil
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Petroleum
Quantity: 20.00
Units: G
Recovered: .00
Oxygenate: Not reported
G88 23 E 109 ST NY AST A100157472
WSW 23 EAST 109TH STREET N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.102 mi.
538 ft. Site 21 of 22 in cluster G
Relative: AST:
Lower Region: STATE
Actual: DEC Region: 2
17 ft. Site Status: Active
Facility Id: 2-114332
Program Type: PBS
UTM X: 588702.54438
UTM Y: 4516649.89595
Expiration Date: 03/28/2022
Site Type: Apartment Building/Office Building

Affiliation Records:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:

3731

Facility Operator
23 E 109 ST
Not reported
GREGORIO
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
001

(347) 992-5377
Not reported
Not reported
MSBAPTIS
2012-03-05

3731

Emergency Contact

3694 BROADWAY ASSOCIATES LLC
Not reported

MAURICE MCKENZIE

Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

23 E 109 ST (Continued)

Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:

Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:

Tank Id:

Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Equipment Records:

Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
999

(917) 731-3469
Not reported
Not reported
MFLEONAR
2017-05-23

3731

Facility Owner

3694 BROADWAY ASSOCIATES LLC
MANAGING AGENT

MAURICE MCKENZIE

507 WEST 186TH ST SUITE A4
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10033

001

(212) 923-4840

Not reported

Not reported

MFLEONAR

2017-05-23

3731

Mail Contact

3694 BROADWAY ASSOCIATES LLC
Not reported

MAURICE MCKENZIE

507 WEST 186TH ST

SUITE A4

NEW YORK

NY

10033-2817

001

(212) 923-4840
INDHIRA@PARKAMEMGMT.COM
Not reported

MFLEONAR

2017-05-23

001

4078

0002

#4 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser
FO06 - Pipe External Protection - Wrapped
GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None

A100157472
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

23 E 109 ST (Continued)

Tank Location:
Tank Type:

Tank Status:
Pipe Model:
Install Date:
Capacity Gallons:

Tightness Test Method:

Date Test:

Next Test Date:
Date Tank Closed:
Register:

Modified By:

Last Modified:
Material Name:

A100157472

CO1 - Pipe Location - Aboveground

LOO - Piping Leak Detection - None

105 - Overfill - Vent Whistle

KOO - Spill Prevention - None

D01 - Pipe Type - Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
A0O0 - Tank Internal Protection - None
BO1 - Tank External Protection - Painted/Asphalt Coating
EOQO - Piping Secondary Containment - None
HOO - Tank Leak Detection - None

1

Steel/Carbon Steel/lIron

In Service

Not reported

12/01/1930

6000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

True

MFLEONAR

05/23/2017

#4 fuel oil (on-site consumption)

189 CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18357

WNW E 111 ST AND FIFTH AVE

<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10026

0.103 mi.

545 ft. Site 8 of 26 in cluster |

Relative: RCRA-LQG:

Higher Date form received by agency: 03/23/2010

Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18357

19 ft. Facility address: E 111 ST AND FIFTH AVE

NEW YORK, NY 10026

EPA ID: NYP004186110

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

4 IRVING PLACE

NEW YORK, NY 10003

FRANKLYN MURRAY

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

212-460-2808

MURRAYFR@CONED.COM

02

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18357 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NY, INC.

4 IRVING PLACE

NEW YORK,

us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
07/24/2009
Not reported

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NY, INC.

NY 10003

4 IRVING PLACE

NEW YORK,

us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Owner
07/24/2009
Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 07/24/2009
CON EDISON

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

NJ MANIFEST:

EPA Id:

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

NY 10003

No violations found

NYP004186110

1014396347
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18357 (Continued) 1014396347
Mail Address: 4 IRVING PL, RM 828
Mail City/State/Zip: NEW YORK, NY 10003
Facility Phone: Not reported
Emergency Phone: Not reported
Contact: ANTHONY BUDA
Comments: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
County: NYO061
Municipal: Not reported
Previous EPA Id: Not reported
Gen Flag: Not reported
Trans Flag: Not reported
TSDF Flag: Not reported
Name Change: Not reported
Date Change: Not reported
Manifest:
Manifest Number: 001084166GBF
EPA ID: NYP004186110
Date Shipped: 07/24/2009
TSDF EPA ID: NJD002200046
Transporter EPA ID: NJ0000027193

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/24/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/27/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18357 (Continued) 1014396347
Waste:
Manifest Year: Not reported
Waste Code: D008
Hand Code: H111
Quantity: 4000 P
190 CON EDISON - MANHOLE M34088 NY MANIFEST S120958075
WNW 5TH AVE & 111 ST N/A
<1/8 MANHATTAN, NY 10026
0.103 mi.
545 ft. Site 9 of 26 in cluster |
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Country: USA
19 ft. Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: 5TH AVE & 111 ST
Code: BP
Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: MANHATTAN
Location State: NY
Location Zip: 10026
Location Zip 4: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: NYP004909640
Mailing Name: CON EDISON - MANHOLE M34088
Mailing Contact: CON EDISON
Mailing Address 1: 4 IRVING PL 15TH FL NE
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City: NEW YORK
Mailing State: NY
Mailing Zip: 10003
Mailing Zip 4: Not reported
Mailing Country: USA
Mailing Phone: Not reported
191 CONSOLIDATED EDISON NY MANIFEST S119073224
WNW E 111TH ST & FIFTH AVE N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10026
0.103 mi.
545 ft. Site 10 of 26 in cluster |
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Country: USA
Actual: EPA ID: NYP004186110
19 ft. Facility Status: Not reported

Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:

E 111 ST AND FIFTH AVE
BP

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONSOLIDATED EDISON (Continued) S119073224
Location City: NEW YORK
Location State: NY
Location Zip: 10026
Location Zip 4: Not reported
NY MANIFEST:
EPAID: NYP004186110
Mailing Name: CONSOLIDATED EDISON

Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:

FRANKLYN MURRAY

4 IRVING PLACE RM 828
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10003

Not reported

USA

2124602808

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2009
NJ0000027193
Not reported
07/24/2009
07/24/2009

Not reported
07/27/2009

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004186110
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
001084166GBF

z2z2zz2z2zZ22Z2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H111

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4000.0

P - Pounds
1.0

TC5221202.2s Page 165



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONSOLIDATED EDISON (Continued) S119073224
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1.0
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
192 CONSOLIDATED EDISON NY MANIFEST S119073222
NW WEST 112 ST & 5TH AVE N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10020
0.104 mi.
550 ft. Site 11 of 26 in cluster |
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Country: USA
Actual: EPA ID: NYP004185609
19 ft. Facility Status: Not reported

Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:

WEST 112 ST & 5th AVE

BP

Not reported
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10020

Not reported

NYP004185609

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:

CONSOLIDATED EDISON
CONSOLIDATED EDISON
4 IRVING PLACE RM 828

Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA
2124602808

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2009
NJ0000027193
Not reported
07/28/2009
07/28/2009
Not reported
07/28/2009
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4u34Tjubs3fH2IRTAfjSf9IYbE.sLv3QlfOiHUX2jFIMUROt8MuAOffXY3KsS6EfCV7NNIhvYnh23qE8p.Jg7CfLgwvJi4Oquzv3K82goTKNjvY8oWblaslg2e4fhlHbD509IVkRgm3eCAhafp57bCSQFf.o3fWIl7YAGAbsEnE.IL4X0uu232j3OUTc7jIM2S9buBsp07l2feWH8T4xtIUvRoa4jUAQxfvD3LwSo5ffE4EnIO9YJz2kLEcs.EG4OqLg.vng1DMQFelQk4BvO3.iN9uSNUfTXeT4jjuEx3i43iETqDjBf2TRbz2sRXUUgfLvHCF3ozIROROO3EFARAf5BBHHSwjfhC2UWI7tYeS9jYEm3.CH5rPLEavmf4mxQcxlaH4oMOCbihq6y6UrEXwB2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4u34Tjubs3fH2IRTAfjSf9IYbE.sLv3QlfOiHUX2jFIMUROt8MuAOffXY3KsS6EfCV7NNIhvYnh23qE8p.Jg7CfLgwvJi4Oquzv3K82goTKNjvY8oWblaslg2e4fhlHbD509IVkRgm3eCAhafp57bCSQFf.o3fWIl7YAGAbsEnE.IL4X0uu232j3OUTc7jIM2S9buBsp07l2feWH8T4xtIUvRoa4jUAQxfvD3LwSo5ffE4EnIO9YJz2kLEcs.EG4OqLg.vng1DMQFelQk4BvO3.iN9uSNUfTXeT4jjuEx3i43iETqDjBf2TRbz2sRXUUgfLvHCF3ozIROROO3EFARAf5BBHHSwjfhC2UWI7tYeS9jYEm3.CH5rPLEavmf4mxQcxlaH4oMOCbihq6y6UrEXwB2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONSOLIDATED EDISON (Continued) S119073222
Part B Recv Date: Not reported
Generator EPA ID: NYP004185609
Transl EPA ID: Not reported
Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported
TSDF ID 1: NJD002200046
TSDF ID 2: Not reported
Manifest Tracking Number: 001084363GBF
Import Indicator: N
Export Indicator: N
Discr Quantity Indicator: N
Discr Type Indicator: N
Discr Residue Indicator: N
Discr Partial Reject Indicator: N
Discr Full Reject Indicator: N
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: H111
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 600.0
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1.0
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1.0
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
193 CON EDISON MANHOLE: 34101 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016961583
NW E 5TH AVE & 112TH ST NE NY MANIFEST NYP004343802
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.104 mi.
550 ft. Site 12 of 26 in cluster |
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/08/2013
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON MANHOLE: 34101
19 ft. Facility address: E 5TH AVE & 112TH ST NE

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

NEW YORK, NY 10029
NYP004343802
IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
RICARDO CARTY
Not reported

Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4u34Tjubs3fH2IRTAfjSf9IYbE.sLv3QlfOiHUX2jFIMUROt8MuAOffXY3KsS6EfCV7NNIhvYnh23qE8p.Jg7CfLgwvJi4Oquzv3K82goTKNjvY8oWblaslg2e4fhlHbD509IVkRgm3eCAhafp57bCSQFf.o3fWIl7YAGAbsEnE.IL4X0uu232j3OUTc7jIM2S9buBsp07l2feWH8T4xtIUvRoa4jUAQxfvD3LwSo5ffE4EnIO9YJz2kLEcs.EG4OqLg.vng1DMQFelQk4BvO3.iN9uSNUfTXeT4jjuEx3i43iETqDjBf2TRbz2sRXUUgfLvHCF3ozIROROO3EFARAf5BBHHSwjfhC2UWI7tYeS9jYEm3.CH5rPLEavmf4mxQcxlaH4oMOCbihq4y6UrEXwB2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4u34Tjubs3fH2IRTAfjSf9IYbE.sLv3QlfOiHUX2jFIMUROt8MuAOffXY3KsS6EfCV7NNIhvYnh23qE8p.Jg7CfLgwvJi4Oquzv3K82goTKNjvY8oWblaslg2e4fhlHbD509IVkRgm3eCAhafp57bCSQFf.o3fWIl7YAGAbsEnE.IL4X0uu232j3OUTc7jIM2S9buBsp07l2feWH8T4xtIUvRoa4jUAQxfvD3LwSo5ffE4EnIO9YJz2kLEcs.EG4OqLg.vng1DMQFelQk4BvO3.iN9uSNUfTXeT4jjuEx3i43iETqDjBf2TRbz2sRXUUgfLvHCF3ozIROROO3EFARAf5BBHHSwjfhC2UWI7tYeS9jYEm3.CH5rPLEavmf4mxQcxlaH4oMOCbihq4y6UrEXwB2

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON MANHOLE: 34101 (Continued)

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region: 02
Classification:
Description:

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

Used oil fuel burner:

Used oil processor:

User oil refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:

Used oil transporter:

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 08/
Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status: No

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

Not reported
646-772-3407
Not reported

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

No
): No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

08/2013

CON EDISON MANHOLE: 34101
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

violations found

USA
NYP004343802
Not reported
NE 112 ST & 5 AVE
BP

MH #34101

Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004343802
CON EDISON
CON EDISON
4 IRVING PLACE 15TH FLOOR
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA
2124603770

1016961583
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.

CON EDISON MANHOLE: 34101 (Continued)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013
NJD003812047
Not reported
08/08/2013
08/08/2013

Not reported
08/14/2013

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004343802
Not reported
Not reported
NJD991291105
Not reported
002086706GBF

z2zz2z2zzZ222

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1000

P - Pounds
1

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1

D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016961583
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4u34Tjubs3fH2IRTAfjSf9IYbE.sLv3QlfOiHUX2jFIMUROt8MuAOffXY3KsS6EfCV7NNIhvYnh23qE8p.Jg7CfLgwvJi4Oquzv3K82goTKNjvY8oWblaslg2e4fhlHbD509IVkRgm3eCAhafp57bCSQFf.o3fWIl7YAGAbsEnE.IL4X0uu232j3OUTc7jIM2S9buBsp07l2feWH8T4xtIUvRoa4jUAQxfvD3LwSo5ffE4EnIO9YJz2kLEcs.EG4OqLg.vng1DMQFelQk4BvO3.iN9uSNUfTXeT4jjuEx3i43iETqDjBf2TRbz2sRX3UgfLvHCF2ozIROROO3EFARAf5B8HHSwjfhCBUWI7tYeS8jYEm3.CH3rPLEavmf7mxQcxlaHAoMOCbihq5y6UrEXwB2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4u34Tjubs3fH2IRTAfjSf9IYbE.sLv3QlfOiHUX2jFIMUROt8MuAOffXY3KsS6EfCV7NNIhvYnh23qE8p.Jg7CfLgwvJi4Oquzv3K82goTKNjvY8oWblaslg2e4fhlHbD509IVkRgm3eCAhafp57bCSQFf.o3fWIl7YAGAbsEnE.IL4X0uu232j3OUTc7jIM2S9buBsp07l2feWH8T4xtIUvRoa4jUAQxfvD3LwSo5ffE4EnIO9YJz2kLEcs.EG4OqLg.vng1DMQFelQk4BvO3.iN9uSNUfTXeT4jjuEx3i43iETqDjBf2TRbz2sRX3UgfLvHCF2ozIROROO3EFARAf5B8HHSwjfhCBUWI7tYeS8jYEm3.CH3rPLEavmf7mxQcxlaHAoMOCbihq5y6UrEXwB2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
194 CON EDISON RCRA NonGen /NLR 1014396654
NW W 112TH ST & 5TH AVE NJ MANIFEST NYP004189684
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10026 NY MANIFEST

0.104 mi.

550 ft. Site 13 of 26 in cluster |

Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Higher Date form received by agency: 06/01/2016

Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON

19 ft. Facility address: W 112TH ST & 5TH AVE

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Handler Activities Summary:

NEW YORK, NY 10026
NYP004189684

4 IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
TIMOTHY REGAN
Not reported

Not reported

us

917-416-5436

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 08/04/2009

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

NJ MANIFEST:
EPA Id:
Mail Address:
Mail City/State/Zip:
Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:
Comments:
SIC Code:
County:
Municipal:

CON EDISON

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

NYP004189684

4 IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Not reported

Not reported
TIMOTHY REGAN

Not reported

Not reported

NYO061

Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON (Continued)

Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:

Trans Flag:
TSDF Flag:
Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:
Manifest Number:
EPA ID:
Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:
Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:
Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:
Waste SEQ ID:
Waste Type Code 2:
Waste Type Code 3:
Waste Type Code 4:
Waste Type Code 5:
Waste Type Code 6:
Date Accepted:
Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:
Was Load Rejected:
Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

001084261GBF
NYP004189684
08/04/2009
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/04/2009

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
08/04/2009

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Not reported

Not reported
D008

H111

2000 P

1014396654
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) 1014396654
NY MANIFEST:
Country: USA
EPA ID: NYP004189684

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Not reported

SB18496 F/O W 112TH ST
BP

Not reported

Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

Not reported

Not reported

NYP004189684
CONSOLIDATED EDISON
CONSOLIDATED EDISON
4 IRVING PL RM 828

Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10003

Not reported

USA

2124602808

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2009
NJ0000027193
Not reported
08/04/2009
08/04/2009

Not reported
08/04/2009

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004189684
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
001084261GBF

z2z2zz2z2zZ22

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H111

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

K95
SW
<1/8

0.105 mi.

553 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
17 ft.

CON EDISON (Continued)

Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Quantity:
Units:

Number of Containers:

Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2000.0

P - Pounds
1.0

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1.0

D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.

CON EDISON

E MADISON AVE & 109TH ST
NEW YORK, NY 10029

Site 4 of 17 in cluster K

NY MANIFEST:

Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:

Location Address 1:

Code:

Location Address 2:

Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:

Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:

Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

USA
NYP004727780
Not reported

MADISON AVE & 109 ST

BP
SB50700
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004727780
CON EDISON
CON EDISON
4 IRVING PL
15TH FL
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1014396654

NY MANIFEST S117739644

N/A
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4u34Tjubs3fH2IRTAfjSf9IYbE.sLv3QlfOiHUX2jFIMUROt8MuAOffXY3KsS6EfCV7NNIhvYnh23qE8p.Jg7CfLgwvJi4Oquzv3K82goTKNjvY8oWblaslg2e4fhlHbD509IVkRgm3eCAhafp57bCSQFf.o3fWIl7YAGAbsEnE.IL4X0uu232j3OUTc7jIM2S9buBsp07l2feWH8T4xtIUvRoa4jUAQxfvD3LwSo5ffE4EnIO9YJz2kLEcs.EG4OqLg.vng1DMQFelQk4BvO3.iN9uSNUfTXeT4jjuEx3i43iETqDjBf2TRbz2sRX3UgfLvHCF2ozIROROO3EFARAf5B6HHSwjfhC5UWI7tYeSBjYEm3.CH8rPLEavmf8mxQcxlaH7oMOCbihq6y6UrEXwB2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4u34Tjubs3fH2IRTAfjSf9IYbE.sLv3QlfOiHUX2jFIMUROt8MuAOffXY3KsS6EfCV7NNIhvYnh23qE8p.Jg7CfLgwvJi4Oquzv3K82goTKNjvY8oWblaslg2e4fhlHbD509IVkRgm3eCAhafp57bCSQFf.o3fWIl7YAGAbsEnE.IL4X0uu232j3OUTc7jIM2S9buBsp07l2feWH8T4xtIUvRoa4jUAQxfvD3LwSo5ffE4EnIO9YJz2kLEcs.EG4OqLg.vng1DMQFelQk4BvO3.iN9uSNUfTXeT4jjuEx3i43iETqDjBf2TRbz2sRX3UgfLvHCF2ozIROROO3EFARAf5B6HHSwjfhC5UWI7tYeSBjYEm3.CH8rPLEavmf8mxQcxlaH7oMOCbihq6y6UrEXwB2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S117739644
Year: 2015
Transl State ID: NJ0000027193
Trans2 State ID: Not reported
Generator Ship Date: 02/07/2015
Transl Recv Date: 02/07/2015
Trans2 Recv Date: Not reported
TSD Site Recv Date: 02/09/2015

Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional NY_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004727780
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
014086930JJK

2z2z2zz2z2zZ2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1000

P - Pounds
1

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1

D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4u34Tjubs3fH2IRTAfjSf9IYbE.sLv3QlfOiHUX2jFIMUROt8MuAOffXY3KsS6EfCV7NNIhvYnh23qE8p.Jg7CfLgwvJi4Oquzv3K82goTKNjvY8oWblaslg2e4fhlHbD509IVkRgm3eCAhafp57bCSQFf.o3fWIl7YAGAbsEnE.IL4X0uu232j3OUTc7jIM2S9buBsp07l2feWH8T4xtIUvRoa4jUAQxfvD3LwSo5ffE4EnIO9YJz2kLEcs.EG4OqLg.vng1DMQFelQk4BvO3.iN9uSNUfTXeT4jjuEx3i43iETqDjBf2TRbz2sRXUUgfLvHCF3ozIROROO3EFARAf5B9HHSwjfhC9UWI7tYeS5jYEm3.CHBrPLEavmf8mxQcxlaH6oMOCbihq6y6UrEXwB2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4u34Tjubs3fH2IRTAfjSf9IYbE.sLv3QlfOiHUX2jFIMUROt8MuAOffXY3KsS6EfCV7NNIhvYnh23qE8p.Jg7CfLgwvJi4Oquzv3K82goTKNjvY8oWblaslg2e4fhlHbD509IVkRgm3eCAhafp57bCSQFf.o3fWIl7YAGAbsEnE.IL4X0uu232j3OUTc7jIM2S9buBsp07l2feWH8T4xtIUvRoa4jUAQxfvD3LwSo5ffE4EnIO9YJz2kLEcs.EG4OqLg.vng1DMQFelQk4BvO3.iN9uSNUfTXeT4jjuEx3i43iETqDjBf2TRbz2sRXUUgfLvHCF3ozIROROO3EFARAf5B9HHSwjfhC9UWI7tYeS5jYEm3.CHBrPLEavmf8mxQcxlaH6oMOCbihq6y6UrEXwB2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
K96 CON EDISON MANHOLE 50696 NJ MANIFEST S117985161
SwW E 109TH & MADISON AVE N/A

<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10025

0.105 mi.

553 ft. Site 5 of 17 in cluster K

Relative: NJ MANIFEST:

Lower EPA Id: NYP004248734

Actual: Mail Address: 4 IRVING PL, RM 828

17 ft. Mail City/State/Zip: NEW YORK, NY 10003

Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:
Comments:

SIC Code:
County:
Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:

Trans Flag:
TSDF Flag:
Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:
Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:
Waste Type Code 3:
Waste Type Code 4:
Waste Type Code 5:
Waste Type Code 6:

Not reported
Not reported
BENJAMIN BAMONTE
Not reported
Not reported
NY061

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

006903665JIK
NYP004248734
2/28/2012
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON MANHOLE 50696 (Continued) S117985161
Date Accepted: Not reported
Manifest Discrepancy Type: Not reported
Data Entry Number: Not reported
Was Load Rejected: NEW YORK, NY 10003
Reason Load Was Rejected: Not reported
Waste:
Manifest Year: Not reported
Waste Code: D008
Hand Code: Not reported
Quantity: 599.00 kilograms
K97 CON EDISON MANHOLE 50696 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1015746874
SW E 109TH & MADISON AVE NY MANIFEST NYP004248734
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10025
0.105 mi.
553 ft. Site 6 of 17 in cluster K
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/27/2012
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON MANHOLE 50696
17 ft. Facility address: E 109TH & MADISON AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10025
EPA ID: NYP004248734
Mailing address: 4 IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Contact: BENJAMIN BAMONTE
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: 212-894-9549
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON MANHOLE 50696 (Continued)

Date form received by agency: 02/26/2012

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:

CON EDISON MANHOLE 50696
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

USA
NYP004248734
Not reported

N/W/C EAST 109TH ST & MADISON AVE

BP

Not reported
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10025

Not reported

NYP004248734

CONSOLIDATED EDISON - MH 50696

TOM TEELING

4 IRVING PLACE - 15TH FLOOR

Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA
2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2012
NJ0000027193
Not reported
02/26/2012
02/28/2012

Not reported
02/29/2012

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004248734
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
006903665JIK

z2z2z2z<zZ2Zz

1015746874
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON MANHOLE 50696 (Continued) 1015746874
Manifest Ref Number: Not reported
Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported
Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported
MGMT Method Type Code: H141
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 599.0
Units: K - Kilograms (2.2 pounds)
Number of Containers: 1.0
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: B Incineration, heat recovery, burning.
Specific Gravity: 1.0
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code 1_2: D008
Waste Code 1_3: B0OO7
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
K98 CON EDISON RCRA NonGen /NLR 1018278029
Sw E MADISON AVE & 109TH ST NYP004727780
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.105 mi.
553 ft. Site 7 of 17 in cluster K
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/07/2015
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON
17 ft. Facility address: E MADISON AVE & 109TH ST
NEW YORK, NY 10029
EPA ID: NYP004727780
Mailing address: IRVING PL, 15TH FL NE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Contact: THOMAS TEELING
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: 212-460-3770
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

TC5221202.2s Page 178


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2W24WE1b4K8gEQ2EbY1.KG7sgZ2IQt68El13Yp6k.62JW81r4o7nEK1rbb4VKX2Yg56rQp24EP9rYx2yWu2H4S1hEO6GbB3.KR3cge2OQJ3hEB1iYM3g.L0DGF3qs5tAZw2aWa2r4f1AEg2rbf1KKf2kgE6tQj8yEL5eYT7Q.s9yG18AsO5YZD1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2W24WE1b4K8gEQ2EbY1.KG7sgZ2IQt68El13Yp6k.62JW81r4o7nEK1rbb4VKX2Yg56rQp24EP9rYx2yWu2H4S1hEO6GbB3.KR3cge2OQJ3hEB1iYM3g.L0DGF3qs5tAZw2aWa2r4f1AEg2rbf1KKf2kgE6tQj8yEL5eYT7Q.s9yG18AsO5YZD1

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) 1018278029
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/07/2015
Site name: CON EDISON
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
K99 CON EDISON NJ MANIFEST S120666927
SwW E MADISON AVE & 109TH ST N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.105 mi.
553 ft. Site 8 of 17 in cluster K
Relative: NJ MANIFEST:
Lower EPA Id: NYP004727780
Actual: Mail Address: IRVING PL, 15TH FL NE
17 ft. Mail City/State/Zip: NEW YORK, NY 10003

Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:
Comments:

SIC Code:
County:
Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:

Trans Flag:
TSDF Flag:
Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:
Manifest Number:
EPA ID:
Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:

Not reported
Not reported
THOMAS TEELING
Not reported
Not reported
NYO061

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

014086930JJK
NYPO004727780
2/7/2015
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) S120666927
Date Trans3 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans4 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans5 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans6 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans7 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans8 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans9 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:  Not reported
Date TSDF Received Waste: Not reported
TSDF EPA Facility Name: Not reported
QTY Units: Not reported
Transporter SEQ ID: Not reported
Transporter-1 Date: Not reported
Waste SEQ ID: Not reported
Waste Type Code 2: Not reported
Waste Type Code 3: Not reported
Waste Type Code 4: Not reported
Waste Type Code 5: Not reported
Waste Type Code 6: Not reported
Date Accepted: Not reported
Manifest Discrepancy Type: Not reported
Data Entry Number: Not reported
Was Load Rejected: NEW YORK, NY 10003
Reason Load Was Rejected: Not reported
K100 CON EDISON MANHOLE 50696 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1014919187
Sw E 109TH ST & MADISON AVE NW NJ MANIFEST NYP004233441
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029 NY MANIFEST
0.105 mi.
553 ft. Site 9 of 17 in cluster K
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 05/10/2011
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON MANHOLE 50696
17 ft. Facility address: E 109TH ST & MADISON AVE NW
COR
NEW YORK, NY 10029
EPA ID: NYP004233441
Mailing address: IRVING PLAZA RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Contact: JUAN RODRIGUEZ
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: 347-865-5931
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON MANHOLE 50696 (Continued) 1014919187

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 04/10/2011

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

NJ MANIFEST:

EPA Id:

Mail Address:

Mail City/State/Zip:
Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:
Comments:

SIC Code:

County:

Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:

Trans Flag:

TSDF Flag:

Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:

Manifest Number:
EPA ID:

Date Shipped:
TSDF EPA ID:
Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

CON EDISON MANHOLE 50696
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

NYP004233441
IRVING PLAZA RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Not reported

Not reported

JUAN RODRIGUEZ
Not reported

Not reported

NYO061

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

007660127JJK
NYP004233441
4/10/2011
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Transl Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans2 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans3 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans4 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans5 Transported Waste: Not reported
Date Trans6 Transported Waste: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON MANHOLE 50696 (Continued)

Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:

Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:
QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:

Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Not reported

Not reported
D008

H111

1,000.00 Pounds

USA
NYP004233441
Not reported

N/WIC E 109 ST & MADISON AVE

BP

Not reported
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004233441

CONSOLIDATED EDISON - MH 3343

TOM TEELING

4 IRVING PLACE RM 828
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10003

Not reported

USA

2124603770

1014919187
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON MANHOLE 50696 (Continued) 1014919187

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:

Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:

Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:

Discr Residue Indicator:
Discr Partial Reject Indicator:
Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:

MGMT Method Type Code:

Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Waste Code:
Quantity:
Units:

Number of Containers:

Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:
Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

NJ0000027193
Not reported
04/10/2011
04/10/2011

Not reported
04/11/2011

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004233441
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
007660127JJK

N
N
N
N
N
N

N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

H111

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000.0

P - Pounds

1.0

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1.0

D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
K101 CON EDISON MANHOLE 50700 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1015746843
SwW E 109TH ST & MADISON AVE E OF NY MANIFEST NYP004248411
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029

0.105 mi.

554 ft. Site 10 of 17 in cluster K

Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Lower Date form received by agency: 03/23/2012

Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON MANHOLE 50700

17 ft. Facility address: E 109TH ST & MADISON AVE E OF

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Handler Activities Summary:

INTERSECTION

NEW YORK, NY 10029
NYP004248411

4 IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
JUAN RODRIGUEZ
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
347-865-5931

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 02/22/2012

Site name:
Classification:

CON EDISON MANHOLE 50700
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:

No violations found

USA
NYP004248411
Not reported

E/INT OF EAST 109TH ST & MADISON AVE

BP
Not reported
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:

CON EDISON MANHOLE 50700 (Continued)

10029
Not reported

NYP004248411
CONSOLIDATED EDISON - MH 50700
TOM TEELING

4 IRVING PLACE - 15TH FLOOR
Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10003

Not reported

USA

2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2012
NJ0000027193
Not reported
02/22/2012
02/22/2012

Not reported
02/23/2012

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004248411
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
009204802JJK

2z2z2z2z2zZ22

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H111

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
500.0

P - Pounds
1.0

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1015746843
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON MANHOLE 50700 (Continued) 1015746843
Specific Gravity: 1.0
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
K102 CON EDISON RCRA NonGen /NLR 1014397571
Sw E 109TH ST BTWN 5TH & MADISON ECHO NYP004199006
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.105 mi.
554 ft. Site 11 of 17 in cluster K
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 06/01/2016
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON
17 ft. Facility address: E 109TH ST BTWN 5TH & MADISON
AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10029
EPA ID: NYP004199006
Mailing address: 4 IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Contact: MICHAEL BETO
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: 917-337-5519
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 11/04/2009
Site name: CON EDISON
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON (Continued) 1014397571
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
ECHO:
Envid: 1014397571
Registry ID: 110041647019
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110041647019
F103 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 42022 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1015746949
South E 109TH ST & PARK AVE NW COR NY MANIFEST NYP004249494
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.105 mi.
555 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster F
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 04/11/2012
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 42022
16 ft. Facility address: E 109TH ST & PARK AVE NW COR
NEW YORK, NY 10029
EPA ID: NYP004249494
Mailing address: 4 IRVING PL, RM 828
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Contact: JUAN RODRIGUEZ
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: 347-865-5931
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 03/12/2012

Site name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 42022
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 42022 (Continued)

USA
NYP004249494
Not reported

N/W/C/O PARK AVE & 109TH ST.

BP

Not reported
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported

NYP004249494
CONSOLIDATED EDISON
TOM TEELING

4 IRVING PLACE 15TH FLOOR

Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA
2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2012
NJ0000027193
Not reported
03/12/2012
03/12/2012

Not reported
03/14/2012

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004249494
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
009203769JJK

z2z2zz2z2zZ22

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H111

Not reported

1015746949
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 42022 (Continued) 1015746949
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Waste Code: Not reported
Quantity: 1000.0
Units: P - Pounds
Number of Containers: 1.0
Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks
Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.
Specific Gravity: 1.0
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
J104 137 EAST 110 LLC NY TANKS S107783030
SE 139 EAST 110TH STREET N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.105 mi.
556 ft. Site 2 of 22 in cluster J
Relative: TANKS:
Lower Facility I1d: 2-603405
Actual: Region: STATE
15 ft. DEC Region: 2
Site Status: Active
Program Type: PBS
Expiration Date: 12/16/2021
UTM X: 589068.83055
UTM Y: 4516544.27501
K105 CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18109 RCRA-LQG 1012186191
SwW 23 EAST 109TH STREET & MADISON NY MANIFEST NYP004170296
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029 NJ MANIFEST
0.107 mi.
563 ft. Site 12 of 17 in cluster K
Relative: RCRA-LQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/23/2010
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18109
17 ft. Facility address: 23 EAST 109TH STREET & MADISON
AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10029
EPA ID: NYP004170296
Mailing address: 4 IRVING PLACE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Contact: FRANKLYN MURRAY
Contact address: Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18109 (Continued)

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Not reported

212-460-2808

MURRAYFR@CONED.COM

02

Large Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any
calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
100 kg of that material at any time

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NY, INC.
4 IRVING PLACE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

05/20/2009

Not reported

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NY, INC.
4 IRVING PLACE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

05/20/2009

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:

No
No
No
No
No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18109 (Continued) 1012186191
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 05/20/2009
Site name: CON EDISON
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Violation Status: No violations found

NY MANIFEST:
Country: USA
EPA ID: NYP004170296

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:

Generator Ship Date:

Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Not reported

23 EAST 109TH STREET & MADISON
BP

AVENUE

Not reported

NEW YORK

NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004170296
CONSOLIDATED EDISON SSB 18109
FRANKLYN MURRAY
4 IRVING PL RM 828
Not reported
MANHATTAN

NY

10003

Not reported

USA

2124602808

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2009
NJ0000027193
Not reported
05/10/2009
05/20/2009
Not reported
05/22/2009
Not reported
Not reported
NYP004170296
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:

Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.

NJ MANIFEST:
EPA Id:
Mail Address:
Mail City/State/Zip:
Facility Phone:
Emergency Phone:
Contact:
Comments:
SIC Code:
County:
Municipal:
Previous EPA Id:
Gen Flag:
Trans Flag:
TSDF Flag:
Name Change:
Date Change:

Manifest:

CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18109 (Continued)

Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
003534298JJK

z2z2zz2z2zZ222

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H111

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
3000.0

P - Pounds
1.0

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1.0

D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NYP004170296

4 IRVING PLACE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Not reported

Not reported
FRANKLYN MURRAY
Not reported

Not reported

NYO061

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1012186191
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON - SERVICE BOX 18109 (Continued)

Manifest Number:

EPA ID:

Date Shipped:

TSDF EPA ID:

Transporter EPA ID:

Transporter 2 EPA ID:
Transporter 3 EPA ID:
Transporter 4 EPA ID:
Transporter 5 EPA ID:
Transporter 6 EPA ID:
Transporter 7 EPA ID:
Transporter 8 EPA ID:
Transporter 9 EPA ID:
Transporter 10 EPA ID:

Date Transl Transported Waste:
Date Trans2 Transported Waste:
Date Trans3 Transported Waste:
Date Trans4 Transported Waste:
Date Trans5 Transported Waste:
Date Trans6 Transported Waste:
Date Trans7 Transported Waste:
Date Trans8 Transported Waste:
Date Trans9 Transported Waste:
Date Trans10 Transported Waste:
Date TSDF Received Waste:
TSDF EPA Facility Name:

QTY Units:

Transporter SEQ ID:
Transporter-1 Date:

Waste SEQ ID:

Waste Type Code 2:

Waste Type Code 3:

Waste Type Code 4:

Waste Type Code 5:

Waste Type Code 6:

Date Accepted:

Manifest Discrepancy Type:
Data Entry Number:

Was Load Rejected:

Reason Load Was Rejected:

Waste:
Manifest Year:
Waste Code:
Hand Code:
Quantity:

003534298JJK
NYP004170296
05/20/2009
NJD002200046
NJ0000027193
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/20/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/22/2009
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NEW YORK, NY 10003

Not reported

Not reported
D008

H111

3000 P

1012186191
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H106 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 39153 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016971763
ESE 1806 LEXINGTON AVE NY MANIFEST NYP004455101
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.107 mi.
563 ft. Site 6 of 24 in cluster H
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/28/2014
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 39153
17 ft. Facility address: 1806 LEXINGTON AVE
NEW YORK, NY 10029
EPA ID: NYP004455101
Mailing address: IRVING PL, 15TH FL NE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
Contact: THOMAS TEELING
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: Not reported
Contact telephone: 212-460-3770
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 02
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/28/2014

Site name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 39153
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
NY MANIFEST:
Country: USA
EPA ID: NYP004455101
Facility Status: Not reported
Location Address 1: 1806 LEXINGTON AVE
Code: BP
Location Address 2: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Location City: NEW YORK
Location State: NY
Location Zip: 10029
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 39153 (Continued)

Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Not reported

NYP004455101
CON EDISON
CON EDISION
4 IRVING PL
15TH FL
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2014
NJD003812047
Not reported
02/28/2014
02/28/2014

Not reported
02/28/2014

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004455101
Not reported
Not reported
NJD991291105
Not reported
002330177GBF

z2z2zz2z2zZ22Z2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
500

P - Pounds
1

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1

1016971763
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 39153 (Continued) 1016971763
Waste Code: D008
Waste Code 1_2: Not reported
Waste Code 1_3: Not reported
Waste Code 1_4: Not reported
Waste Code 1_5: Not reported
Waste Code 1_6: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
H107 SOIL NY Spills  S118705691
ESE 1810 LEXINGTON AVE N/A
<1/8 MANHATTAN, NY
0.108 mi.
568 ft. Site 7 of 24 in cluster H
Relative: SPILLS:
Higher Facility ID: 1602729
Actual: Facility Type: ER
18 ft. Spill Number: 1602729
DER Facility ID: 483277
Site ID: 529148
DEC Region: 2
Closed Date: 2017-03-29
Spill Cause: Unknown
Spill Class: E6
SWIS: 3101
Spill Date: 2016-06-17
Investigator: TIDEMEO
Referred To: Not reported
Reported to Dept: 2016-06-17

CID:

Water Affected:

Spill Source:

Spill Notifier:

Cleanup Ceased:
Cleanup Meets Std:
Last Inspection:
Recommended Penalty:
UST Trust:

Remediation Phase:

Date Entered In Computer:

Spill Record Last Update:
Spiller Name:

Spiller Company:

Spiller Address:

Spiller Company:
Contact Name:

DEC Memo:

Not reported

Not reported
Commercial/Industrial
Other

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

0

2016-06-17
2017-03-29

TIM

CON ED

1810 LEXINGTON AVE
999

TIM

"6/20/2016: Rashad Called Con Ed on 6/17, while excavation for repair
on leaking gas main, 1 pint of discolored oil was found in soil.

EMIS: 246498 3/29/17 TJD File review. Final EMIS #246498/5 submitted
in support of closure request, as per report: Location Description:

1810 Lexington Avenue and East 112th Street, Manhattan Initial
Observation: Contractor Austin Roman working in an excavation to
repair a leaking gas main discovered 1 pint of an oily substance

leaking in through the soil. Cause: Unknown Resolution: This was not

a spill, it was called in to the EH&S Control Desk incorrectly as no
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOIL (Continued) S118705691
qualified company personnel viewed the job first. Con Edison
personnel were unable to locate any sign of oil or an oil intrusion
and the excavation was backfilled on 6/20/2017. Based upon the
documentation provided, the reported environmental condition has been
appropriately remediated in accordance with applicable regulations.
No further action is required. Spill closed."
Remarks: "clean up is pending"
All Materials:
Site ID: 529148
Operable Unit ID: 1277985
Operable Unit: 01
Material ID: 2282859
Material Code: 0063A
Material Name: unknown hazardous material
Case No.: Not reported
Material FA: Hazardous Material
Quantity: Not reported
Units: Not reported
Recovered: Not reported
Oxygenate: Not reported
H108 1800 LEXINGTON AVE NY AST A100291638
ESE 1800 LEXINGTON AVE N/A
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.108 mi.
569 ft. Site 8 of 24 in cluster H
Relative: AST:
Lower Region: STATE
Actual: DEC Region: 2
17 ft. Site Status: Active
Facility Id: 2-607285
Program Type: PBS
UTM X: 589115.88853
UTM Y: 4516644.98263
Expiration Date: 01/08/2022
Site Type: Apartment Building/Office Building

Affiliation Records:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:

Date Last Modified:

Site Id:

29138

Mail Contact
LEXINGTON Il LLC
Not reported

RAFAEL SASSOUNI
9 PARK PL SUITE 1E
Not reported

GREAT NECK

NY

11021

001

(516) 482-8600
BITA@SASSOUNIMANAGMENT.COM
Not reported
DMPOKRZY
2017-01-17

29138
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

1800 LEXINGTON AVE (Continued)

Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Site Id:
Affiliation Type:
Company Name:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Address1:
Address2:

City:

State:

Zip Code:
Country Code:
Phone:

EMail:

Fax Number:
Modified By:
Date Last Modified:

Tank Info:

Tank Number:
Tank Id:
Material Code:

Common Name of Substance:

Facility Operator
1800 LEXINGTON AVE
Not reported
JULIO GARCIA
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NN

Not reported
001

(917) 440-8769
Not reported
Not reported
BVCAMPBE
2011-11-16

29138

Emergency Contact
LEXINGTON II LLC
Not reported

JULIO GARCIA
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

999

(917) 440-8769

Not reported

Not reported
BVCAMPBE
2011-11-16

29138

Facility Owner
LEXINGTON Il LLC
MEMBER
LEXINGTON Il LLC
9 PARK PL SUITE 1E
Not reported
GREAT NECK

NY

11021

001

(516) 482-8600

Not reported

Not reported
DMPOKRZY
2017-01-17

01869700
62689
0002

#4 Fuel Oil (On-Site Consumption)

A100291638
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1800 LEXINGTON AVE (Continued) A100291638
Equipment Records:
B99 - Tank External Protection - Other
LOO - Piping Leak Detection - None
CO01 - Pipe Location - Aboveground
D10 - Pipe Type - Copper
EOO - Piping Secondary Containment - None
FOO - Pipe External Protection - None
GO0 - Tank Secondary Containment - None
JO2 - Dispenser - Suction Dispenser
A0O - Tank Internal Protection - None
KOO - Spill Prevention - None
105 - Overfill - Vent Whistle
H99 - Tank Leak Detection - Other
Tank Location: 1
Tank Type: Steel/Carbon Steel/lron
Tank Status: In Service
Pipe Model: Not reported
Install Date: 01/01/1987
Capacity Gallons: 1500
Tightness Test Method: -
Date Test: Not reported
Next Test Date: Not reported
Date Tank Closed: Not reported
Register: True
Modified By: DAFRANCI
Last Modified: 10/02/2017
Material Name: #2 fuel oil (on-site consumption)
H109 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 39154 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016971762
ESE 1812 LEXINGTON AVE NY MANIFEST NYP004455093
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029
0.108 mi.
570 ft. Site 9 of 24 in cluster H
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 03/28/2014
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 39154
18 ft. Facility address: 1812 LEXINGTON AVE

NEW YORK, NY 10029
NYP004455093

IRVING PL, 15TH FL NE
NEW YORK, NY 10003
THOMAS TEELING
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone: 212-460-3770

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 02

Classification: Non-Generator

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 39154 (Continued) 1016971762

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

Used oil fuel burner:

Used oil processor:

User oil refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:

Used oil transporter:

Historical Generators:

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Date form received by agency: 02/28/2014

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 39154
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

USA
NYP004455093
Not reported
1812 LEXINGTON AVE
BP

Not reported
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10029

Not reported

NYP004455093
CON EDISON
CON EDISION
4 IRVING PL
15TH FL
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2014
NJD003812047
Not reported
02/28/2014
02/28/2014
Not reported
02/28/2014
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 39154 (Continued) 1016971762

Part B Recv Date: Not reported

Generator EPA ID: NYP004455093

Transl EPA ID: Not reported

Trans2 EPA ID: Not reported

TSDF ID 1: NJD991291105

TSDF ID 2: Not reported

Manifest Tracking Number: 002330176GBF

Import Indicator: N

Export Indicator: N

Discr Quantity Indicator: N

Discr Type Indicator: N

Discr Residue Indicator: N

Discr Partial Reject Indicator: N

Discr Full Reject Indicator: N

Manifest Ref Number: Not reported

Alt Facility RCRA ID: Not reported

Alt Facility Sign Date: Not reported

MGMT Method Type Code: H110

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Waste Code: Not reported

Quantity: 500

Units: P - Pounds

Number of Containers: 1

Container Type: TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

Handling Method: T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

Specific Gravity: 1

Waste Code: D008

Waste Code 1_2: Not reported

Waste Code 1_3: Not reported

Waste Code 1_4: Not reported

Waste Code 1_5: Not reported

Waste Code 1_6: Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
1110 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18497 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016451095
NW 6 W 112TH ST NY MANIFEST NYP004301347
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10026
0.108 mi.
572 ft. Site 14 of 26 in cluster |
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 05/14/2013
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18497
19 ft. Facility address: 6 W 112TH ST
NEW YORK, NY 10026
EPA ID: NYP004301347
Contact: JUAN RODRIGUEZ

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
347-865-5931
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18497 (Continued)

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Not reported

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

No

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:

Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:
User oil refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:

Used oil transfer facility:
Used oil transporter:

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 04/14/2013

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:

Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18497
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

USA
NYP004301347
Not reported

6 W 112TH ST
BP

SERV BOX 18497
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10026

Not reported

NYP004301347
CON EDISON
CON EDISON
4 IRVING PL 15TH FL
Not reported
NEW YORK

NY

10003

Not reported
USA
2124603770

Not reported

1016451095
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18497 (Continued)

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.

Not reported
Not reported
2013
NJ0000027193
Not reported
04/15/2013
04/15/2013

Not reported
04/15/2013

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004301347
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
010708427JJK

z2z2z2z2z2zZ22

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
500

P - Pounds
1

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1

D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1016451095
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2H27Hn1u7L8NnS2Au41gLT7LNK24S86rAs1h4J6TgR2QH91g717Kn418ue4WLs2uNZ6ISh2QAD9T4j2hH.2P7.18nQ6bu83iLm3UNq21Sg3yAy1n4B3igg0lT83aLWtMKr2wH72N7e1MnO2que1tLL2ENj7WSk55AG6K462ngQ1YT3ACLC6iKK1
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
K111 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18122 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016450407
SSW 68 E 109TH ST NY MANIFEST NYP004294328
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029

0.109 mi.

573 ft. Site 13 of 17 in cluster K

Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Lower Date form received by agency: 04/19/2013

Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18122

16 ft. Facility address: 68 E 109TH ST

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Handler Activities Summary:

NEW YORK, NY 10029
NYP004294328

JUAN RODRIGUEZ
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
347-865-5931

Not reported

02

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 03/19/2013

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

NY MANIFEST:
Country:
EPA ID:
Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:
Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18122
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

No violations found

USA
NYP004294328
Not reported

68 E 109 ST
BP

SERVICE BOX # 18122

Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10029

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:
Document ID:
Manifest Status:
seq:
Year:
Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:
Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:
Trans2 EPA ID:
TSDF ID 1:
TSDF ID 2:
Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:
Export Indicator:
Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Waste Code:

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18122 (Continued)

NYP004294328
CON EDISON
TOM TEELING
4 IRVING PLACE 15TH FLOOR
Not reported
NEW YORK
NY

10003

Not reported
USA
2124603770

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013
NJ0000027193
Not reported
03/19/2013
03/19/2013

Not reported
03/20/2013

Not reported
Not reported
NYP004294328
Not reported
Not reported
NJD002200046
Not reported
010708112JJK

2z2zz2z2zZ22

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
500

P - Pounds
1

TT - Cargo tank, tank trucks

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1
D008

1016450407
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18122 (Continued) 1016450407

Waste Code 1_2: Not reported

Waste Code 1_3: Not reported

Waste Code 1_4: Not reported

Waste Code 1_5: Not reported

Waste Code 1_6: Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional NY_MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
1112 CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18490 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1016451032
NwW 5W 112TH ST FINDS NYPO004300679
<1/8 NEW YORK, NY 10029 ECHO
0.109 mi. NY MANIFEST
574 ft. Site 15 of 26 in cluster |
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency:05/11/2013
Actual: Facility name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18490
19 ft. Facility address: 5W 112TH ST
NEW YORK, NY 10029

EPA ID: NYP004300679

Contact: ROBERT LINDELOF

Contact address: Not reported

Not reported

Contact country: Not reported

Contact telephone: 917-559-3860

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 02

Classification: Non-Generator

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 04/11/2013

Site name: CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18490
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2H27Hn1u7L8NnS2Au41gLT7LNK24S86rAs1h4J6TgR2QH91g717Kn418ue4WLs2uNZ6ISh2QAD9T4j2hH.2P7.18nQ6bu83iLm3UNq21Sg3yAy1n4B3igg0lT83aLWtMKr2wH72N7e1MnO2que1tLL2ENj7WSk55AG6K461ngQ5YT31CLC8iKK1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2H27Hn1u7L8NnS2Au41gLT7LNK24S86rAs1h4J6TgR2QH91g717Kn418ue4WLs2uNZ6ISh2QAD9T4j2hH.2P7.18nQ6bu83iLm3UNq21Sg3yAy1n4B3igg0lT83aLWtMKr2wH72N7e1MnO2que1tLL2ENj7WSk55AG6K461ngQ5YT31CLC8iKK1

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 18490 (Continued)

Registry ID:

110056328273

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1016451032

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities re